www.europart.net

Trailer EART Y

Spare parts and accessories for semi-trailers and trailers

B Axle and running gear

B Pneumatic components
and accessories

B Chassis

B Add-on parts

B Vehicle connections

B Body parts

B Lighting

B |Load securing

B Spare parts for car and
van trailers

B Workshop requirements

EUROPART - Europe's No. 1 for truck, trailer, van and bus spare parts.







Dear Customers,

We are pleased to present the new edition of our
trailer catalogue to you. The catalogue sets the focus
especially on our range covering all aspects of towed
units.

On the following pages we have gathered together for
you around 6,300 spare parts and vehicle construc-
tion items — suitable for your semi-trailers and trailers.
Everything for semi-trailers and trailers in one
catalogue

— overview subdivided into the product areas:

B axle and running gear

W pneumatic components and accessories
W chassis

B add-on parts

W vehicle connections

W body parts

W lighting

W |oad securing devices

W spare parts for car and van trailers

® workshop requirements

Do you have any questions? We have the
answers!

Are you looking for a particular product that is not
listed in the catalogue? Do you have questions about
an item? Then we are here to help, we are available
in person by visiting or telephoning us at one of our
outlets across Europe or contacting us directly via our
online shop:

m in the EUROPART Workshop Online System EWOS
www.ewos.net
B on our homepage www.europart.net

EUROPART - Your Number 1

If and when brand names of vehicle and axle manufacturers are used in the cata-
logue, they are to be understood as designation information. The brand names indi-
cate that the corresponding items are suitable for the named vehicles and axles. The
cross-reference numbers given on the pages of the catalogue serve for the purposes
of identification and are not designations of origin.




www.europart.net

Exacting standards required.
Impressive quality delivered.

The EUROPART brand: Excellent products, based on manufacturer standards

With EUROPART own-brand products, you
benefit from a competitively priced alternative.
Whether you need vehicle parts such as brake
discs, linings, batteries and filters or workshop
materials such as chemical products, oils and
tools — our constantly growing and technically
advanced range of over 7,000 own-brand
products provides the right solution for every
situation and every customer requirement.

Our strict and careful selection of suppliers
reflects our high standards. These are products
that impress even under extreme conditions and
are of a quality based on manufacturer standards.
This you can depend on — always.

EUROPART - Europe‘s No. 1 for truck, trailer, van and bus spare parts.



Axle and running gear

Pneumatic components and accessories
Chassis

Add-on parts

Vehicle connections

Body parts

Lighting

Load securing

Spare parts for car and van trailers
Workshop requirements




www.europart.net



Axle and running gear

Spare parts suitable for BPW ...,
Spare parts suitable for SAF ...
Spare parts suitable for ROR/METitor .........ccvveeeiiiciiieeiiiieeee e
Spare parts suitable for Gigant.........ccccccvveveerciiee e,
Spare parts suitable for JoSt..........ceevviciiiii i,

Spare parts suitable for ValX.......cccoeceeeiiieniie e

Spare parts suitable for Schmitz Cargobull

Universal accessories for axles..........ooovvveeeiiiiiieiiieciieeeeieee e

RIMS @Nd fYreS...ce i




8| Spare parts suitable for BPW

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for BPW |9

Service parts
suitable for HSF 9010 ECO Plus 3

Fig. Description Dimensions

23  Attachment plate 6032 814 203
25 Centering frame 72,5 x 60 x 8 mm 6032 954 621
28  Support bearing plate for brake camshaft bearing 6032 855 571
190 Base plate 6031 823 584
209 Repair kit for brake camshaft bearing, low maintenance, Fig. 210, 6098 010 609

214, 220, 221, 225, 227, 230, 232, 245, 271, 272
210 Bearing bush 42/46 x 72,6 mm 6031 124 434
214 Lubricating nipple M10 x 1, Form A 6026 802 035
215 Protective cap 6023 505 200
220 Bearing bracket for brake camshaft 6032 290 218
221 Bearing bracket for brake camshaft 6032 290 219
225 Ball bush for brake camshaft 42/60 x 38 mm 6031 131 404
227 Lubricating nipple M8 x 1, Form A 6026 802 145
230 Attachment screw, (bolt, nut and washer) M8 x 30 - 8.8/Spanner size 13 mm 6058 650 002
240 Brake camshaft Length 736 (615,5) mm 6090 970 529
241 Brake camshaft Length 736 (615,5) mm 6090 970 530
245 Repair kit, Fig. 250-262, 268, 270, 274 6098 010 043
250 Circlip A 42 x25mm 6025 676 010
252 Ring 42/55 x 7 mm 6033 101 224
255 O-ring @ 37 x 2.6 mm/black 6025 677 374
256 O-ring & 40 x 2.5 mm/green 6025 679 230
258 Shaft sealing ring 42/56 x 2 mm 6031 204 202
260 Bearing bush for brake camshaft 37,4/45 x 21,3 mm 6031 130 306
262 Washer 22,5/42 x 10,5 mm 6332 011 161
266 Actuating lever for braking force compensators 85 mm 6031 901 407
268 Hexagon nut M22 x 1,5/Height 15/Spanner size 32 mm 6032 601 408
271 Shaft sealing ring for brake camshaft 42 x 15 mm 6031 204 209
272 Shaft sealing ring for brake camshaft 45x 13,5 mm 6031 204 208
274 Security clamp 49 x 9 mm 6033 503 002
279 Repair kit for linkages, Fig. 230, 232, 262, 266, 280, 285 6055 748 301
280 Slack adjuster, Fig. 215, 283, 284 Length 180/165/150/135/120/Mounting hole dia. 11/14 mm 6051 748 267
283 Cap 6032 119 015
284 Lubricating nipple S8x 1, Form A 6026 850 010
295 Reset spring @ 26/2,8 x 148 mm 6053 972 603
325 Hook circlip for drum brake with divided roller 33/32,5 x 10 mm 6031 880 202
327 Repair kit for drum brake, with tension spring and hooked circlip 6098 010 679
(C-clamp), Fig. 325, 363, 367, 368

328 Repair kit, With brake shoes, Fig. 327, 330 6098 010 739
330 Brake shoe with brake lining, Fig. 335, 350, 357 SN 4218 6050 914 632
335 Brake shoe, without brake lining, Fig. 345-348 SN 4218 6050 914 636
344 Repair kit for brake shoe roller, Fig. 345-348 6098 010 291
345 Brake shoe sleeve 26/45 x 33,5 mm 6053 314 402
346 Brake shoe pin 26 x 58,5 mm 6030 847 524
348 Ring 24/31 x 3,5 mm 6033 107 015
349 Brake lining set, for 1 axle 18 mm 6098 010 741
357 Brake pad rivet B8x15mm 6025 805 803
363 Reset spring 34,5/5,5 x 274 mm 6053 975 803
367 Reset spring, hook 16,2/3,2 x 36 mm 6033 973 306
368 Reset spring, eye @ 16,2/3,2 x 36 mm 6033 973 307
380 Brake drum 420 x 180/Height 226/Hub & 290,00/Hole pattern 10 x 23/Hole circle © 335 mm6031 096 719

Continued on the next page ...

EUROSW/
PART O\

Axle and running gear



Axle and running gear

10 | Spare parts suitable for BPW

... continued from the previous page

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.|
422 Shaft sealing ring 117/158 x 15 mm 6002 566 477
430 Tapered roller bearing, Type 33118 6026 410 230
432 Cartridge 101/130 x 50 mm 6031 204 708
437 Circlip 158 x 4 mm 6025 606 589
438 Circlip 122 x 4 mm 6025 606 229
441 Tapered roller bearing, Type 33213 6026 410 220
448 Hook circlip 62 x 1,8 mm 6031 880 410
449 Safety wedge 6032 770 007
500 Cover plate kit, Fig. 501 - 504, 508, 510, 520 SN 4218 6099 000 123

508 Tension spring for cover plate

2 12,2/1,8 x 34 mm

6033 971 102

520 Plug

6033 790 023

542 Bracket for sensor

Length 19,5 mm

6031 891 461

551 Bolt for sensor bracket

M8 x 20/Spanner size 13 mm

6025 071 230

564 Fastening clamp 6023 507 320
564 Grooved drive stud < 4x10 mm 6026 005 254
570 Speed sensor 0210 328 080

585 Bracket for sensor connector

6051 891 559

900 Silicone grease for ABS sensors

6021 040 170

www.europart.net




www.europart.net I AR I

_-—

Exacting standards required.
Impressive quality delivered.

The EUROPART brand: Excellent products, based on manufacturer standards

With EUROPART own-brand products, you products provides the right solution for every
benefit from a competitively priced alternative. situation and every customer requirement.
Whether you need vehicle parts such as brake Our strict and careful selection of suppliers
discs, linings, batteries and filters or workshop reflects our high standards. These are products
materials such as chemical products, oils and that impress even under extreme conditions and
tools — our constantly growing and technically are of a quality based on manufacturer standards.
advanced range of over 7,000 own-brand This you can depend on — always.

EUROPART - Europe's No. 1 for truck, trailer, van and bus spare parts.



12 | Spare parts suitable for BPW

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for BPW | 13

Service parts
suitable for SHSF 9010 ECO Plus 3

Fig. Description |Dimensions Order no,| 5
Brake caliper group , TSB 4309, BPW 8200, Type L 6093 627 201 8)
Brake caliper group , TSB 4309, BPW 8200, Type F 6093 627 202 E)

23 Attachment plate 6032 814 203 §

25 Centering frame 72,5 x 60 x 8 mm 6032 954 621 é

422 Shaft sealing ring 117/158 x 15 mm 6002 566 477 g

430 Tapered roller bearing, Type 33118 6026 410 230 <>(<

432 Cartridge 101/130 x 50 mm 6031 204 708

437 Circlip 158 x 4 mm 6025 606 589

438 Circlip 122 x4 mm 6025 606 229

441 Tapered roller bearing, Type 33213 6026 410 220

448 Hook circlip 62 x 1,8 mm 6031 880 410

447 Safety wedge 6032 770 007




Axle and running gear

14 | Spare parts suitable for BPW

Service parts
suitable for replacement brake caliper complete with lining BPW 8200, TSB 4309, type L

Description Dimensions
323 Repair kit for brake caliper bearing shaft, Fig. 325, 326, 328, 345, 346, 348, 373 6098 010 761
324 Repair kit for brake calipers, with socket screw, Fig. 325, 335, 345 6098 010 847
325 Socket head bolt M16 x 1,5 x 100/Spanner size 14 mm 6025 016 701
334 Repair kit for brake calipers, with socket screws and rings, Fig. 335, 356 6098 010 787
352 Repair kit for brake caliper sealing bearing shaft 6098 010 762
360 Repair kit for brake caliper thrust piece, Fig. 362 - 365 6098 010 763
388 Brake pad set, repair set for one axle, Fig. 370, 389, 390, 394, 396 - 398 6098 010 757
393 Lining retaining clip, repair kit for one axle, Fig. 394 - 398 6098 010 768
398 Fuse 6023 301 310
702 Wear indicator kit 6058 014 950

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for BPW | 15

Service parts
suitable for replacement brake caliper complete with lining BPW 8200, TSB 4309, type F

Description Dimensions
323 Repair kit for brake caliper bearing shaft, Fig. 325, 326, 328, 345, 346, 348, 373 6098 010 761
324 Repair kit for brake calipers, with socket screw, Fig. 325, 335, 345 6098 010 847
325 Socket head bolt M16 x 1,5 x 100/Spanner size 14 mm 6025 016 701
334 Repair kit for brake calipers, with socket screws and rings, Fig. 335, 356 6098 010 787
352 Repair kit for brake caliper sealing bearing shaft 6098 010 762
360 Repair kit for brake caliper thrust piece, Fig. 362 - 365 6098 010 763
388 Brake pad set, repair set for one axle, Fig. 370, 389, 390, 394, 396 - 398 6098 010 757
393 Lining retaining clip, repair kit for one axle, Fig. 394 - 398 6098 010 768
398 Fuse 6023 301 310
702 Wear indicator kit 6058 014 950

Axle and running gear



16 | Spare parts suitable for BPW

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for BPW | 17

Service parts
suitable for SKHZF 9008-15 ECO Plus 2

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.|

Brake caliper With brake lining, Brake system SB 3745 6053 627 060

Brake caliper With brake lining, Brake system SB 3745 6053 627 061
23 Attachment plate 6032 814 203
25 Centering frame 72,5 x 60 x 8 mm 6032 954 621
315 Bolt M16 x 1,5 x 97/12.9/Spanner size 24 mm 6033 401 226
318 Washer @17 mm 6254 011 608
380 Brake disc, Number of holes 8 6030 883 401
416 Repair kit for taper roller bearing, with axle bolt and capsule 6098 010 733
419 Repair kit for taper roller bearing, without axle bolt and capsule 6098 010 734
422 Shaft sealing ring 117,5/158 x 17,5 mm 6025 664 740
430 Tapered roller bearing, Type 33118 6026 410 230
432 Cartridge 101/130 x 50 mm 6031 204 708
434 Wheel hub with wheel bearing and accessories 6098 010 736
435 Wheel hub Inner @ 137/Hole circle & 275 mm 6032 724 633
437 Circlip 158 x 4 mm 6025 606 589
438 Circlip 122 x 4 mm 6025 606 229
441 Tapered roller bearing, Type 33213 6026 410 220
446 axle bolt with toothed washer M32 x 2/Spanner size 46 mm 6090 013 703
447 Hook circlip complete with retaining wedge 6051 880 310
459 O-ring 2128 x 3 mm 6025 678 650
460 Wheel-hub cap, incl. fig. 459 & 142,6 x 56,3/Spanner size 120 mm 6052 122 578
472 Wheel bolt M22 x 1,5/97 x 62 mm 6032 963 312
510 Bolt M10 x 15/Spanner size 13 mm 6025 071 220
551 Bolt for sensor bracket M8 x 20/Spanner size 13 mm 6025 071 230
542 Bracket for sensor Length 19,5 mm 6031 891 461
560 ABS ring Inner @ 125/156 x 8,5 mm/Number of teeth 80 6033 100 853
564 Fastening clamp 6023 507 320
565 Grooved drive stud 2 4x10 mm 6026 005 254
570 Speed sensor Length 350 mm 6023 317 070
585 Bracket for sensor 6031 890 772
586 Bracket for sensor connector 6021 421 110
587 Serrated lock washer Inner @ 10,5 mm 6025 414 119
590 Heat conducting plate for ABS sensor 6031 652 464
900 Silicone grease for ABS sensors 6021 040 170

Axle and running gear



18 | Spare parts suitable for BPW

Axle and running gear

373 Renolit HL T 2




Spare parts suitable for BPW | 19

Service parts
suitable for disc brake SB 3745 (SKHZF 9008-15 ECO Plus 2)

Description Dimensions
326 Bushing for brake caliper guide Inner @ 17/26/36 x 116 mm 6020 316 970
328 Guide socket Inner & 36/40 x 82 mm 6020 315 360
335 Cover 6020 601 190
346 Bushing 17/32 x 80 mm 6020 314 060
350 Cap 6021 827 070
354 Bellows 33/50 x 38 mm 6021 011 240
362 Pressure pad with bellows 6020 608 150
364 Bushing for pressure pad Inner & 16/18 x 10 mm 6020 315 560
388 Brake pad set, Fig. 368-370, 390, 394, 396-398, Fig. 368, 370 for disc brake with adjustment adapter 6098 010 643
393 Repair kit for lining retaining bracket, Fig. 395-398 6098 010 276
398 Fuse 6023 301 310

Axle and running gear



20 | Spare parts suitable for BPW

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for BPW | 21

Service parts
suitable for NHZF 9010-15 ECO Plus 2

Description Dimensions
416 Repair kit for taper roller bearing, with axle bolt and capsule 6098 010 733
419 Repair kit for taper roller bearing, without axle bolt and capsule 6098 010 734
422 Shaft sealing ring 117,5/158 x 17,5 mm 6025 664 740
430 Tapered roller bearing, Type 33118 6026 410 230
432 Cartridge 101/130 x 50 mm 6031 204 708
434 Repair kit for hub bearing, Fig. 422-460, 560 6080 108 030
437 Circlip 158 x 4 mm 6025 606 589
438 Circlip 122 x 4 mm 6025 606 229
4441 Tapered roller bearing, Type 33213 6026 410 220
446 axle bolt with toothed washer M32 x 2/Spanner size 46 mm 6090 013 703
447 Hook circlip complete with retaining wedge 6051 880 310
459 O-ring & 128 x 3 mm 6025 678 650
460 Wheel-hub cap, incl. fig. 459 2 142,6 x 56,3/Spanner size 120 mm 6052 122 578
472 Wheel bolt M22 x 1,5/97 x 62 mm 6032 963 312

Axle and running gear



22 | Spare parts suitable for BPW

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for BPW | 23

Service parts
suitable for NRS 5506-1

ig. Description Dimensions
23  Attachment plate 6032 814 203
209 Repair kit for brake camshaft bearing, low maintenance, Fig. 210, 214, 220, 221, 6098 010 609
225, 227, 230, 232, 245, 271, 272
210 Bearing bush 42/46 x 72,6 mm 6031 124 434
215 Protective cap 6023 505 200
221 Bearing bracket for brake camshaft 6032 290 218
220 Bearing bracket for brake camshaft 6032 290 219
225 Ball bush for brake camshaft 42/60 x 38 mm 6031 131 404
227 Lubricating nipple M8 x 1, Form A 6026 802 145
230 Attachment screw, (bolt, nut and washer) M8 x 30 - 8.8/Spanner size 13 mm 6058 650 002
240 Brake camshaft, Form S, left Length 682 mm 6050 976 005
241 Brake camshaft, Form Z, right Length 682 mm 6050 976 006
245 Repair kit, Fig. 250-262, 268, 270, 274 6098 010 043
250 Circlip A 42 x25mm 6025 676 010
254 Ring for guide sleeve Inner & 42,1/45,9 x 4 mm 6033 108 102
255 O-ring @ 37 x 2.6 mm/black 6025 677 374
256 O-ring & 40 x 2.5 mm/green 6025 679 230
258 Shaft sealing ring 42/56 x 2 mm 6031 204 202
260 Bearing bush for brake camshaft 37,4/45 x 21,3 mm 6031 130 306
262 Washer 22,5/42 x 10,5 mm 6332 011 161
266 Actuating lever for braking force compensators 85 mm 6031 901 407
268 Hexagon nut M22 x 1,5/Height 15/Spanner size 32 mm 6032 601 408
271 Shaft sealing ring for brake camshaft 42 x 15 mm 6031 204 209
272 Shaft sealing ring for brake camshaft 45x 13,5 mm 6031 204 208
274 Security clamp 49 x 9 mm 6033 503 002
279 Slack adjuster set, Fig. 230, 232, 262, 266, 280, 285 3400 800 190
280 Slack adjuster, Fig. 215, 283, 284 Distance between holes 120/135/150/165 mm/Number of holes 46051 748 263
283 Cap 6032 119 015
284 Lubricating nipple S8x 1, Form A 6026 850 010
295 Reset spring 30,8/120 x 2,8 mm 6053 972 801
324 Repair kit, SN 3010, Fig. 325, 330, 363 6098 010 774
325 Hook circlip for drum brake with divided roller 33/32,5 x 10 mm 6031 880 202
330 Brake shoe set, with lining, Fig. 335, 350, 357 SN 3010 6050 911 227
335 Brake shoe, without lining, Fig. 345 - 348 SN 3010 6050 911 228
344 Repair kit for brake shoe roller, Fig. 345-348 6098 010 291
345 Brake shoe sleeve 26/45 x 33,5 mm 6053 314 402
346 Brake shoe pin 26 x 58,5 mm 6030 847 524
348 Ring 24/31 x 3,5 mm 6033 107 015
350 Brake pad Thickness 18 mm 6030 921 251
357 Brake pad rivet B8x 15 mm 6025 805 803
363 Reset spring 20/180 x 3,6 mm 6053 973 417
380 Brake drum Hole circle @ 205/6 x 21 mm 6031 094 306
418 Repair kit for wheel bearing, with axle nut, Fig. 420, 422, 430, 441, 446-448, 460 6098 010 786
422 Shaft sealing ring Inner & 100/120 x 12 mm 6025 664 510
430 Tapered roller bearing 32212 6026 405 600
435 Wheel hub M84 x 2 mm/6 x 20 mm 6032 720 959
441 Tapered roller bearing 33208 6026 407 400
446 Axle nut M30 x 2/& 54/Spanner size 46 mm 6032 621 504
446 Axle nut M30 x 2/& 70/Spanner size 46 mm 6032 621 506
448 Hook circlip 41 x 2 mm 6051 880 312
460 Cap M84 x 2/Spanner size 70 mm 6032 122 204

Continued on the next page ...

EUROSW/
PART O\

Axle and running gear



24 | Spare parts suitable for BPW

... continued from the previous page

o Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.|
§ 472 Wheel bolt M18 x 1,5 x 70 mm 6032 960 122
2 478 Split washer 18,5 mm 6256 151 894
S 479 Flatcollar nut M18 x 1,5 x 10 mm/Spanner size 24 mm 6252 131 214
E 500 Cover set, Fig. 503-520 SN 3010 6990 000 013
i 503 Cover plate, left upper/right lower 6030 109 515
j(‘i 504 Cover plate, left lower/right upper 6030 109 516
510 Safety screw M10 x 12/Spanner size 15 mm 6025 070 600
513 Shaft sealing ring 13x7 mm 6025 681 780
520 Plug 6033 790 023
560 ABS ring 126/144 x 15 mm, Number of teeth 80 6033 100 721
564 Fastening clamp 6023 507 320
565 Grooved drive stud & 4x10 mm 6026 005 254
570 Speed sensor 0210 328 080
585 Bracket for sensor 6031 890 772
586 Bracket for sensor connector 6021 421 110
587 Serrated lock washer Inner & 10,5 mm 6025 414 119
900 Silicone grease for ABS sensors 6021 040 170

www.europart.net




www.europart.net I AR I

EUROPART Premium Parts

B Top quality in accordance with the highest European automotive
standards Z A LN

. . . S N
B Rigorous selection and quality assurance process d ()

B 500 new item numbers per year TRUCK RACE
® Truck Race Approved Approved
9

Op
48T prenY

More than 7,000 EUROPART
Premium Parts.
Please ask us!

EUROPART - Europe's No. 1 for truck, trailer, van and bus spare parts.




26 | Spare parts suitable for BPW

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for BPW | 27

Service parts
suitable for SKHSF 9010 ECO Plus 2

Description Dimensions
23 Attachment plate 6032 814 203
25 Centering frame 72,5 x 60 x 8 mm 6032 954 621
315 Bolt M16 x 1,5 x 97/12.9/Spanner size 24 mm 6033 401 226
318 Washer @ 17 mm 6254 011 608
380 Brake disc, Number of holes 10 6030 883 410
416 Repair kit for taper roller bearing, with axle bolt and capsule 6098 010 733
419 Repair kit for taper roller bearing, without axle bolt and capsule 6098 010 734
422 Shaft sealing ring 117,5/158 x 17,5 mm 6025 664 740
430 Tapered roller bearing, Type 33118 6026 410 230
432 Cartridge 101/130 x 50 mm 6031 204 708
434 Wheel hub, fig. 422-460, 560 6098 010 735
435 Wheel hub, Number of wheel bolts 10 6032 724 329
437 Circlip 158 x 4 mm 6025 606 589
438 Circlip 122 x 4 mm 6025 606 229
441 Tapered roller bearing, Type 33213 6026 410 220
446 axle bolt with toothed washer M32 x 2/Spanner size 46 mm 6090 013 703
447 Hook circlip complete with retaining wedge 6051 880 310
459 O-ring & 128 x 3 mm 6025 678 650
460 Wheel-hub cap, incl. fig. 459 & 142,6 x 56,3/Spanner size 120 mm 6052 122 578
472 Wheel bolt M22 x 1,5/89 x 54 mm 6032 963 314
510 Bolt M10 x 15/Spanner size 13 mm 6025 071 220
551 Bolt for sensor bracket M8 x 20/Spanner size 13 mm 6025 071 230
542 Bracket for sensor Length 19,5 mm 6031 891 461
560 ABS ring Inner @ 125/156 x 8,5 mm, Number of teeth 100 6033 100 851
564 Fastening clamp 6023 507 320
565 Grooved drive stud & 4x10 mm 6026 005 254
570 Speed sensor Length 350 mm 6023 317 070
585 Bracket for sensor 6031 890 772
586 Bracket for sensor connector 6021 421 110
587 Serrated lock washer Inner & 10,5 mm 6025 414 119
590 Heat conducting plate for ABS sensor 6031 652 464
900 Silicone grease for ABS sensors 6021 040 170

Axle and running gear



28 | Spare parts suitable for BPW

Axle and running gear

373 Renolit HL T 2

343\\ 27 N \
"\\ 2

o
-

335




Spare parts suitable for BPW | 29

Service parts
suitable for disc brake SB 3745 (SKHSF 9010 ECO Plus 2)

Description Dimensions
326 Bushing for brake caliper guide Inner @ 17/26/36 x 116 mm 6020 316 970
328 Guide socket Inner & 36/40 x 82 mm 6020 315 360
335 Cover 6020 601 190
346 Bushing 17/32 x 80 mm 6020 314 060
348 Guide sleeve 6021 410 210
350 Cap 6021 827 070
354 Bellows 33/50 x 38 mm 6021 011 240
362 Pressure pad with bellows 6020 608 150
364 Bushing for pressure pad Inner & 16/18 x 10 mm 6020 315 560
388 Brake pad set, Fig. 368-370, 390, 394, 396-398, Fig. 368, 370 for disc brake with adjustment adapter 6098 010 643
393 Repair kit for lining retaining bracket, Fig. 395-398 6098 010 276
398 Fuse 6023 301 310

Axle and running gear



Axle and running gear

30 | Spare parts suitable for BPW

Wheel nut
This figure corresponds to 6136 320 442

Height Spanner size Thread Order no. Comparative no.|
25 mm 27 mm M18x 1,5 1303 181 551 BPW 02.521.91.81.0
26,1 mm 32 mm M22 x 1,5 6052 605 410 BPW 05.260.54.10.0
34 mm 32 mm M22 x 1,5 6136 320 442 BPW 02.5219.33.10
39 mm 32 mm M22 x 1,5 6052 605 421 BPW 05.260.54.21.1
51 mm 33 mm M22 x 1,5 6163 713 512 BPW 05.260.54.19.0
62 mm 32 mm M22 x 1,5 6136 320 452 BPW 02.5219.34.10
Bushing

for rim centering

Outer & 25 mm
Inner & 22 mm

Order no. Comparative no.|
6,5 mm 1 6142 231 154 BPW 03.112.00.43.0
20 mm 2 6142 231 153 BPW 03.112.00.42.0
Wheel bolt
Length Thread Order no. Comparative no.|
80 mm M22 x 1,5 6032 963 311 BPW 03.296.33.11.1
97 mm M22 x 1,5 6143 074 423 BPW 03.296.33.12.1
96 mm M22 x 2/M22 x 1,5 6143 073 426 BPW 03.296.23.15.0

Wheel bolt set

This figure corresponds to 6109 173 433

Length Thread Order no. Comparative no.|
89 mm M22 x 1,5 6098 063 358 BPW 09.806.33.11.0
97 mm M22 x 1,5 6098 063 368 BPW 09.806.33.68.0
97 mm M22 x 1,5 6032 960 128 BPW 09.806.33.69.0
96 mm M22 x 2/M22 x 1,5 6109 173 429 BPW 09.806.23.29.0
97 mm M18 x 1,5/M20 x 1,5 6098 061 111 BPW 09.806.11.11.0
111 mm M22 x 2/M22 x 2 6109 172 413 BPW 09.806.13.02.0
112 mm M22 x 2/M22 x 1,5 6109 173 433 BPW 09.806.23.21.0

www.europart.net




EURO\W,"
PART )\

Spare parts suitable for BPW | 31

Air spring

matching bolt kit K029 1723 052 754

Version

Order no.

Comparative no.|

BPW 30 with plastic piston 1 6165 305 431 BPW 05.429.43.20.0
BPW 30 K with plastic piston 2 6165 305 432 BPW 05.429.43.21.0
BPW 30 K with plate, without piston 3 6165 305 315 BPW 05.429.42.04.0
BPW 30 K with plate, without piston 4 6165 305 288 BPW 05.429.41.77.0
BPW 30 K with plastic piston 5 6165 305 434 BPW 05.429.43.23.0
BPW 30 K with plastic piston 6 6165 305 435 BPW 05.429.43.24.0
BPW 36 with plastic piston 7 6165 305 462 BPW 05.429.43.51.0
BPW 36-1 with steel piston 8 6165 305 270 BPW 05.429.41.69.0
BPW 36 K with plastic piston 9 6165 305 452 BPW 05.429.43.41.0

Axle and running gear



32 | Spare parts suitable for BPW

1 2 3 4

5

[0

()]

(o))

c

c

c

=

o

c

(]

2

X

<
5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12

Air spring

matching bolt kit K029

Version ig. Order no. Comparative no. Order no. Comparative no.|
BPW 30 with plastic piston 1 6054 294 324 BPW 05.429.43.24.0
BPW 30 with plastic piston 2 6054 294 329 BPW 05.429.43.29.0
BPW 30 K with plastic piston 3 1780 940 030 Conti 940 MB P 30 6054 294 219 BPW 05.429.43.21.0
BPW 30 K with plastic piston 4 6054 294 323 BPW 05.429.43.23.0
BPW 30 K with plastic piston 5 6054 294 327 BPW 05.429.43.27.0
BPW 30 K with steel piston 6 6054 294 205 BPW 05.429.42.05.1
BPW 30 with plastic piston 7 1780 941 030 Conti 941 MB P30 6054 294 218 BPW 05.429.43.20.0
BPW 36 with plastic piston 8 1780 881 030 Conti 881 MB P30 6054 294 351 BPW 05.429.43.51.0
BPW 36 K with plastic piston 9 1780 488 130 Conti 4881 N P30 6054 294 341 BPW 05.429.43.41.0
BPW 36-1 with steel piston 10 6054 294 058 BPW 05.429.41.69.0
BPW 36-2 with steel piston 11 6054 294 185 BPW 05.429.41.85.0
BPW 36-2 with steel piston 12 6054 294 186 BPW 05.429.41.86.0

www.europart.net




ContiTech Air Spring Systems. Technology O

(ontinental

The Future in Motion

The Original!
Made by Contilech.

ContiTech Luftfedersysteme GmbH
airsprings_replacement@as.contitech.de
www.contitech.de/as-rpl




Axle and running gear

34 | Spare parts suitable for BPW

Screw set

Phoenix K026 1722 052 751

Screw set

BPW K029 1723 052 754

Bearing bush
for leaf spring

(Nustration similar)

Outer & Inner & Length Order no. Comparative no.|
57 mm 30,1 mm 102 mm 6020 316 900 BPW 02.0316.90.00
60 mm 24,2 mm 72 mm 6020 314 240 BPW 02.0314.24.00
60 mm 30,1 mm 72 mm 6020 315 980 BPW 02.0315.98.00
60 mm 30,1 mm 102 mm 6020 316 060 BPW 02.0316.06.00
66 mm 36 mm 68 mm 6051 139 303 BPW 05.113.93.03.0

Bearing bush

Inner & 30 mm

This figure corresponds to 6131 427 171

Order no. Comparative no.|
57 mm 102 mm 6131 427 011 BPW 02.0316.90.00
60 mm 102 mm 6131 427 171 BPW 02.0316.06.00
60 mm 72 mm 6131 426 091 BPW 02.0315.98.00

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for BPW | 35

Pitman spring

Width 70 mm
Number of leaves 1
Bushing front 30/60 mm

Length at front 500 mm
This figure corresponds to 1088 156 400

Length at rear Thickness Crank Order no. Comparative no.|
310 mm 56 mm 30 mm 1088 156 600 BPW 05.082.13.90.0
310 mm 62 mm 30 mm 1088 171 000 BPW 05.082.14.02.0
380 mm 56 mm 30 mm 1088 156 500 BPW 05.082.13.89.0
380 mm 56 mm 110 mm 1088 156 400 BPW 05.082.13.88.0
380 mm 56 mm 185 mm 1088 157 500 BPW 05.082.14.01.0
380 mm 56 mm 195 mm 1088 171 400 BPW 05.082.14.09.0
380 mm 56 mm 170 mm 1088 172 600 BPW 05.082.14.17.0
380 mm 60 mm 30 mm 1088 170 600 BPW 05.082.13.96.0
380 mm 62 mm 110 mm 1088 170 800 BPW 05.082.13.95.0

Pitman spring

Width 100 mm
Number of leaves 1
Bushing front 30/57 mm

Length at front 500 mm
This figure corresponds to 1088 134 200

Length at rear Thickness Crank Order no. Comparative no.|
310 mm 48 mm 30 mm 1088 150 800 BPW 05.082.13.51.0
380 mm 48 mm 150 mm 1088 134 200 BPW 05.082.12.93.0
380 mm 48 mm 100 mm 1088 150 600 BPW 05.082.13.52.0
380 mm 51 mm 150 mm 1088 136 000 BPW 05.082.13.19.0
380 mm 51 mm 30 mm 1088 152 100 BPW 05.082.13.67.0
380/405 mm 57 mm 163 mm 1088 158 500 BPW 05.082.13.83.1
380/405 mm 48 mm 150 mm 1088 130 500 BPW 05.082.12.46.0

Pitman spring

Width 100 mm
Number of leaves 2
Bushing front 30/57 mm

This figure corresponds to 1088 138 000

Length at rear Thickness Order no. Comparative no.|
470 mm 365/390 mm 72 mm 100 mm 1088 034 200 BPW 05.082.02.66.0
500 mm 82 mm 0 mm 1088 135 700 BPW 05.082.12.67.0
500 mm 355/380 mm 92 mm 0mm 1088 138 100 BPW 05.082.13.36.0
500 mm 355/380 mm 82 mm 0 mm 1088 136 100 BPW 05.082.12.61.0
500 mm 380/405 mm 82 mm 150 mm 1088 138 600 BPW 05.082.12.64.0
500 mm 380/405 mm 92 mm 150 mm 1088 137 700 BPW 05.082.13.33.0
500 mm 380/405 mm 72 mm 150 mm 1088 138 000 BPW 05.082.12.63.0
550 mm 380/405 mm 86 mm 120 mm 1088 139 900 BPW 05.082.12.77.0

Axle and running gear



Axle and running gear

36 | Spare parts suitable for BPW

Pitman spring
Width 70 mm

Length at front 500 mm
Length atrear 380 mm

Thickness 56 mm

Bushing front  24/60 mm

Crank 195 mm

Order no. Comparative no.|
1088 171 500 BPW 05.082.14.09.2

Pitman spring

Width 100 mm
Number of leaves 1
Bushing front 30/57 mm

Length at front 500 mm
This figure corresponds to 1088 133 900

Length at rear Thickness Order no. Comparative no.|
310 mm 48 mm 1088 133 900 BPW 05.082.12.92.0
355/380 mm 51 mm 1088 135 900 BPW 05.082.13.18.0

Pitman spring

Width 100 mm

Number of leaves 2

Bushing front 30/57 mm

Length at front Thickness Order no. Comparative no.|
500 mm 82 mm 1088 135 700 BPW 05.082.12.67.0
550 mm 92 mm 1088 137 600 BPW 05.082.12.83.0

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for BPW | 37

Spring hoop

Material ~ steel

This figure corresponds to 6031 383 702

Thread Length Width Order no. Comparative no.|
M22 240 mm 150 mm 6031 383 709 BPW 03.138.37.09.4
M22 256 mm 150 mm 6031 383 705 BPW 03.138.37.05.4
M22 262 mm 150 mm 6031 383 717 BPW 03.138.37.17.4
M22 280 mm 92 mm 6031 383 007 BPW 03.138.30.07.4
M22 283 mm 150 mm 6031 383 703 BPW 03.138.37.03.4
M22 289 mm 150 mm 6031 383 702 BPW 03.138.37.02.4
M22 289 mm 150 mm 6031 383 710 BPW 03.138.37.10.4
M24 270 mm 125 mm 6031 384 419 BPW 03.138.44.19.4
M24 277 mm 152 mm 6031 384 138 BPW 03.138.41.38.4
M24 280 mm 125 mm 6313 844 084 BPW 03.138.44.08.4
M24 280 mm 152 mm 6031 384 119 BPW 03.138.41.19.4
M24 285 mm 152 mm 6031 384 133 BPW 03.138.41.33.4
M24 300 mm 152 mm 6031 384 134 BPW 03.138.41.34.4
M24 301 mm 125 mm 6313 844 043 BPW 03.138.44.04.4
M24 320 mm 152 mm 6313 841 084 BPW 03.138.41.08.4
M24 320 mm 125 mm 6313 844 153 BPW 03.138.44.15.4
M24 325 mm 152 mm 6031 384 135 BPW 03.138.41.35.4
M24 330 mm 152 mm 6031 384 126 BPW 03.138.41.26.4
M24 331 mm 125 mm 6031 384 402 BPW 03.138.44.02.4
M24 345 mm 152 mm 6031 384 136 BPW 03.138.41.36.4

Spring hoop

Form 0
Thread M24
This figure corresponds to 6142 495 527

Length Order no. Comparative no.|
280 mm 6142 495 527 BPW 03.138.44.08.0
340 mm 6142 495 529 BPW 03.138.44.18.0
360 mm 6142 495 618 BPW 03.138.45.07.0
365 mm 6142 495 217 BPW 03.138.41.06.0

Axle and running gear



38 | Spare parts suitable for BPW

Spring hoop

@

o)

o

g

g

E This figure corresponds to 6142 494 813

c

$ Form Thread Length Width Order no. Comparative no.|

E 0 M22 240 mm 150 mm 6142 494 828 BPW 03.138.37.17.4
0 M22 289 mm 150 mm 6142 494 821 BPW 03.138.37.10.4
0 M24 308 mm 101 mm 6142 495 510 BPW 03.138.44.09.4
0 M24 331 mm 125 mm 6142 495 513 BPW 03.138.44.02.4
0 M24 320 mm 152 mm 6142 495 219 BPW 03.138.41.08.0
0 M24 345 mm 152 mm 6142 495 216 BPW 03.138.41.05.4
0 M24 380 mm 180 mm 6142 495 617 BPW 03.138.45.06.4
0 M24 356 mm 125 mm 6142 495 512 BPW 03.138.44.01.4
1 M22 289 mm 150 mm 6142 494 813 BPW 03.138.37.02.4
2 M22 280 mm 92 mm 6142 494 118 BPW 03.138.30.07.4

Spring hoop

This figure corresponds to 1301 698 285

Form Thread Length Width Order no. Comparative no.|
0 M24 280 mm 152 mm 6142 495 220 BPW 03.138.41.19.4
1 M22 240 mm 150 mm 6142 494 810 BPW 03.138.37.09.4
1 M22 256 mm 150 mm 6142 494 816 BPW 03.138.37.05.4
1 M24 285 mm 152 mm 1301 698 285 BPW 03.138.41.33.4
1 M24 300 mm 152 mm 6142 495 245 BPW 03.138.41.34.4

Spring bushing
Outer @ 45 mm
Inner & 35 mm

Length 100 mm
Material  brass

Order no. Comparative no.|
1235 451 000 BPW 03.181.90.06.1
Bushing

This figure corresponds to 6020 316 990

Inner Length Order no. Comparative no.|
48,4 mm 25,5 mm 43,8 mm 6020 316 990 BPW 02.0316.99.00
64 mm 35 mm 56 mm 6051 139 204 BPW 05.113.92.04.0

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for BPW | 39

Spring pin repair set g
o
This figure corresponds to 6058 570 018 _;
Version Length Thread Order no. Comparative no.| §
adjustable, adjustment with square frame 200 mm M30 x 3,5 6058 570 009 BPW 05.857.00.09.0 <>(<
adjustable, inclined steel spigot 166 mm M24 x 2 6058 570 028 BPW 05.857.00.28.0
adjustable, straight steel support 200 mm M30 x 3,5 6058 570 015 BPW 05.857.00.15.0
adjustable, straight steel support, C-beam 170 mm M30 x 3,5 6058 570 019 BPW 05.857.00.19.0
adjustable, straight steel support, C-beam 166 mm M24 x 2 6058 570 029 BPW 05.857.00.29.0
adjustable, straight steel support, stainless steel support 170 mm M30 x 3,5 6058 570 018 BPW 05.857.00.18.0
Aluminium support 180 mm M24 x 2 6058 570 030 BPW 05.857.00.30.0
rigid, anti-rotation with inner square, loose wear plate 200 mm M30 x 3,5 6058 570 024 BPW 05.857.00.24.0
rigid, anti-rotation with inner square, welded-on wear plate 200 mm M30 x 3,5 6058 570 012 BPW 05.857.00.12.0
rigid, straight steel support 190 mm M30 x 3,5 6058 570 003 BPW 05.857.00.03.0
Counternut
Thread M22

Spanner size 32 mm

Order no. Comparative no,|

6032 600 419 BPW 03.260.04.19.0

Brake anchor plate

Fastening tangential screw connection

Brake system Order no. Comparative no,|
SB 3745 6033 038 855 BPW 03.303.88.55.0
SB 4309 6033 038 856 BPW 03.303.88.56.0




Axle and running gear

40 | Spare parts suitable for BPW

Brake pad set

WVA no. 29171
Brake system SK7...
Coating length 210,5 mm
Lining width 108,2 mm
Lining thickness  30.00 mm

Scope of supply
without wear indicator, with fitting materials

Order no. Comparative no,|

3400 011 471 Knorr K011471K50

Brake pad set

WVA no. 29167, 29270
Brake system SB7...
Coating length ~ 210,5 mm
Lining width 248 mm
Lining thickness 30 mm

Scope of supply
with accessories

Order no. Comparative no.|

2129 087 300 Knorr K011470K50

Brake pad sensor

Application range
Disc brake

Scope of supply
with connection cable

Order no. Comparative no.|

6058 015 170 BPW 05.801.51.70.0

Slack adjuster
automatic, S-ABA

Form left offset, 0 mm

Angle of tilt +20°

Toothed hub profile  SAE 1 1/2" 10

Hole size 250/180/165/150/135/120 mm
Number of holes 6

Order no. Comparative no,|

3970 080 019 Haldex 80019S

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for BPW | 41

Stroke odometer capsule g
o

Tyre size  385/65 R 22,5 o
c
c
C
2
°
C
©
<
<
<

Version Order no. Comparative no.|

digital 6052 127 522 BPW 05.212.75.22.0

mechanical 6052 122 546 BPW 05.212.25.46.0

Stroke odometer capsule

adjustable to any tyre size (basic setting 385/65 R 22.5"), offers an accurate running performance display, is
reliable (no rocking and rotating), replaceable battery

Thread M136x2,5

Order no. Comparative no.|
6052 127 502 BPW 05.212.75.06.0

Stroke odometer capsule

Version with integrated hub odometer
Connection  bayonet
Outer & 142,6 mm

Scope of supply

with O-ring

Scope Order no. Comparative no.|
3015-3134 mm 6052 122 573 BPW 05.212.25.73.0
3240-3260 mm 6052 122 575 BPW 05.212.25.75.0

Accessories

Description Order no. Comparative no,|
Battery for hub odometer 6020 130 970 BPW 02.013.09.70.0

Stroke odometer capsule

Tyre size Thread Order no. Comparative no.|
for tyre size: 365/80 R 20 M115x 2 6052 122 327 BPW 05.212.23.27.0
for tyre size: 385/65 R 22,5 M125 x 2 6052 122 429 BPW 05.212.24.29.0




42 | Spare parts suitable for BPW

g Wheel hub

o Application range

E’ steel and aluminium wheels

§ Scope of supply

= complete

g This figure corresponds to 6098 010 658

< 6098 010 732 BPW 09.801.07.32.0
6098 010 607 BPW 09.801.06.07.0
6098 010 659 BPW 09.801.06.59.0
6098 010 605 BPW 09.801.06.05.0
6098 010 658 BPW 09.801.06.58.0
6098 010 608 BPW 09.801.06.08.2
6098 010 669 BPW 09.801.06.69.0
6098 010 661 BPW 09.801.06.61.2
6098 010 654 BPW 09.801.06.54.0
6098 010 603 BPW 09.801.06.03.0
6098 010 656 BPW 09.801.06.56.0
6098 010 662 BPW 09.801.06.62.2
6098 010 664 BPW 09.801.06.64.0
6098 010 606 BPW 09.801.06.06.0
6098 010 652 BPW 09.801.06.52.0
Repair kit

for wheel hub

Order no. Comparative no,|

6109 121 335 BPW 09.801.02.24.0

ABS ring

This figure corresponds to 6033 100 939

[Application range Number of teeth Thickness Inner © Outer & Order no. Comparative no.|
disc brake 100 19 mm 152 mm 180 mm 6053 100 852 BPW 05.310.08.52.1
disc brake BPW SB 3745, monoblock, 370 x 45 mm 80 22 mm 177 mm 215 mm 6033 100 938 BPW 03.310.09.38.0
disc brake BPW SB 3745, monoblock, 370 x 45 mm 100 21,7 mm 105 mm 156 mm 6053 100 730 BPW 05.310.07.30.1
Disc brake BPW SB 3745, Monoblock, 370 x 45 mm 100 22 mm 177 mm 215 mm 6033 100 939 BPW 03.310.09.39.0
Disc brake BPW SB 4309/4345, Monoblock, 430 x 45 mm 100 19,5 mm 150 mm 180 mm 6053 100 850 BPW 05.310.08.50.1
drum brake 80 19,5 mm 150 mm 176 mm 6053 100 844 BPW 05.310.08.44.1
Drum brake, SN 3020, 300 x 200 mm 80 17,5 mm 170 mm 194 mm 6033 100 824 BPW 03.310.08.24.1
drum brakes, SN 3020, 300 x 200 mm 80 15 mm 152 mm 170 mm 6033 100 818 BPW 03.310.08.18.0
drum brakes, SN 4218, 420 x 180 mm 100 15 mm 152 mm 170 mm 6033 100 815 BPW 03.310.08.15.0

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for BPW | 43

ABS ring

Number of teeth 100

Axle and running gear

This figure corresponds to 6144 211 962

Application range Thickness Inner @ Outer & Order no. Comparative no.|
disc brake 8,5mm 125 mm 156 mm 6144 211 962 BPW 03.310.08.51.0
drum brake 15 mm 176 mm 194 mm 6144 211 925 BPW 03.310.08.14.0
Axle nut

Thread M52 x 2

Spanner size 95 mm

%) 120 mm

Order no. Comparative no.|

6052 664 706 BPW 09.266.47.11.0

Hexagon nut
for wheel hub

Spanner size 32 mm
Thread M22 x 2

Order no. Comparative no.|
6143 711 517 BPW 03.260.04.06.0

Tapered roller bearing

Type Outer & Inner © Width Order no. Comparative no.|
33116 130 mm 80 mm 37 mm 6026 410 240 BPW 02.6410.24.00
32310 110 mm 50 mm 42,25 mm 6026 410 250 BPW 02.6410.25.00




44 | Spare parts suitable for BPW

g Repair kit

o) .

o for tapered roller bearing

o

c Axleload 9t

c

2

©°

c

®

2

<>(< This figure corresponds to 6098 010 272
Scope of supply Order no. Comparative no.|
1 x ECO Seal axial seal, 2 x tapered roller bearings, 1 x cover plate, 1 x seal, 1 x thrust ring, 1 x washer 6098 010 626 BPW 09.801.06.26.0
1 xring, 1 x coarse dirt seal, 2 x tapered roller bearing, 1 x cover plate, 2 x thrust ring, 1 x washer 6098 010 272 BPW 09.801.02.72.0
2 x ring, 2 x tapered roller bearing, 1 x cover plate, 1 x split pin 6098 010 224 BPW 09.801.02.24.0

EURO\W,"
EARTA

Shock absorber

Version oil pressure, twin-tube system
Fastening eye/eye

(Nustration similar)

Length Order no. Comparative no.|
292-432 mm 6123 722 890 BPW 02.372.28.90.0
326-496 mm 6123 722 830 BPW 02.3722.83.00
351-541 mm 6123 722 880 BPW 02.3722.88.00
425-695 mm 6134 813 311 BPW 02.3702.20.00
466-766 mm 6134 813 780 BPW 02.3702.670.0
475-795 mm 6134 813 712 BPW 02.3702.60.00

Shock absorber

Version oil pressure, twin-tube system
Fastening eye/eye

(lllustration similar)

Length Order no. Comparative no.|
292-432 mm 6023 722 890 BPW 02.3722.89.02
326-496 mm 6023 722 830 BPW 02.3722.83.02
336-501 mm 6023 722 640 BPW 02.3722.64.02
336-501 mm 6023 722 630 BPW 02.3722.63.02
351-541 mm 6023 722 880 BPW 02.3722.88.02
426-696 mm 6023 702 200 BPW 02.3702.20.02
466-766 mm 6023 702 670 BPW 02.3702.67.00
536-906 mm 6023 722 620 BPW 02.3722.62.02

www.europart.net




EURO
. PART)

First-class in use

EUROPART engine, gearbox and hydraulic oils:
Even more safety and reliability for your engine

B Minimal oil consumption through lower evaporation loss

B Very good protection against oil sediment at the pistons

B High stability against oxidation

m Offers extended oil change intervals (depending on manufacturer's instructions)

Manufacturer approvals for:

B MERCEDES-BENZ
m MAN

B RENAULT

= VOLVO

m MACK

m ZF

H SCANIA

Further approval in
preparation.

EUROPART - Europe's No. 1 for truck, trailer, van and bus spare parts.




46 | Spare parts suitable for SAF

22 spumabsiyosy
_ -Sjur

950 o5 R i B IR

uopoallp BuIAlg v9s sod+
Bumyouuyed

Jeab Bujuuni pue axy

b
[
c
e
-
1]
Q
(<)
-
=
e




Spare parts suitable for SAF | 47

Service parts
suitable for B9-19S

Description

Dimensions

22 Axle nut, right M75 x 1,5/Spanner size 85 mm 5010 110 086
22.A Axle nut, left M75 x 1,5/Spanner size 85 mm 5010 110 085
27 Wheel hub with wheel bearings and seals 5033 073 056
27.B Repair kit for wheel bearing 5034 402 000
29 Brake disc & 377 x 45 mm 5040 790 018
30 Wheel bolt set (fig. 31, 34) M22 x 1,5 x 78 mm 5033 021 157
27 Wheel bolt set (Fig. 31, 34) M22 x 1,5 x 68 mm 5013 031 118
31 Wheel bolt, aluminium M22 x 1,5 x 76 mm 5013 031 120
31 Wheel bolt M22 x 1,5 x 68 mm 5030 311 181
34 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5 x 27/Spanner size 32 mm 5042 473 012
38 Repair kit For wheel bearing grease change 5034 343 024
39.A O-ring & 92 mm x 4 mm 5043 150 075
40 Wheel-hub cap with O-ring SKRB Integral 5043 040 102
40.B Wheel-hub cap For hub odometer SKRB Integral 5043 040 103
45 Double hexagon bolt M14 x 1,5 x 65 mm 5043 751 009
045 Accessories set Brake disc 5034 343 663
46 Grease, 5 g 5053 870 015
56 Double hexagon bolt M18 x 1,5 x 55 mm 5043 751 006
056 Attachment screw set Brake caliper 5034 343 660
56.A Close-tolerance bolt M18 x 1,5 x 55 mm 5043 751 008
59 Brake caliper with brake pad, SBS 1918 HO, left 5030 800 085
60 Brake caliper with brake pad, SBS 1918 HO, right 5030 800 086
064 Brake pad set 5030 570 014
065 Resetter group With adjusting screw and plug 5034 343 862
066 Gasket set For pressure pad 5034 343 863
068 Wear indicator kit 5034 242 033
70 Guide sealing set 5034 343 861
78 ABS kit with rod sensor and clamp bush 5030 290 233
78.A Rod sensor (Intra-family) with plug Cable length 1000 mm 5040 291 064
78.B Clamping sleeve, for ABS sensor 0687 598 154

Axle and running gear



48 | Spare parts suitable for SAF

SAF@

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for SAF | 49

Service parts
suitable for B9-22K01

Description

Dimensions

22 Axle nut, right M75 x 1,5/Spanner size 85 mm 5010 110 086
22.1 Axle nut, left M75 x 1,5/Spanner size 85 mm 5010 110 085
27 Wheel hub with wheel bearings and seals 5033 073 056
27.2 Repair kit Wheel hub unit 5034 343 020
29 Brake disc & 430 x 48 mm 5040 790 017
30 Wheel bolt set (Fig. 31, 34) M22 x 1,5 x 68 mm 5013 031 118
30 Wheel bolt set (fig. 31, 34) M22 x 1,5 x 78 mm 5033 021 157
31 Wheel bolt, aluminium M22 x 1,5 x 76 mm 5013 031 120
34 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5 x 27/Spanner size 32 mm 5042 473 012
38 Repair kit For wheel bearing grease change 5034 343 024
39.1 O-ring @ 92 mm x 4 mm 5043 150 075
40 Wheel-hub cap with O-ring SKRB Integral 5043 040 102
40.2 Wheel-hub cap For hub odometer SKRB Integral 5043 040 103
045 Accessories set Brake disc 5034 343 663
45 Double hexagon bolt M14 x 1,5 x 65 mm 5043 751 009
46 Grease, 59 5053 870 015
056 Attachment screw set Brake caliper 5034 343 660
56 Double hexagon bolt M18 x 1,5 x 55 mm 5043 751 006
56.1 Close-tolerance bolt M18 x 1,5 x 55 mm 5043 751 008
59 Brake caliper, right, With disc brake pad set 5030 800 060
60 Brake caliper, left, With disc brake pad set 5030 800 059
064 Brake pad set, Knorr SK7 (Fig. 63, 64.1, 64.2, 65, 65.1) 201,8 x 108 x 30,00 mm 5030 570 085
65 Repair kit Adjuster cap SN6,7/SK7 (Fig. 65.1) 5034 343 816
66 Pressure pad set Knorr SN/SK (Fig. 66.1, 66.2, 66.3) 5034 343 814
070 Guide sealing set SK7 (Fig. 65, 70, 81) 5034 343 815
78 Speed sensor set with grease and clamp sleeve (fig. 78.1, 78.2) Cable length 400 mm 0210 329 212
78 Speed sensor set with grease and clamp sleeve (fig. 78.1, 78.2) Cable length 1000 mm 0210 329 222
78.1 Speed sensor for ABS, S plus Cable length 400 mm 5040 291 002
78.1 Rod sensor (Intra-family) with plug Cable length 1000 mm 5040 291 064
78.2 Clamping sleeve, for ABS sensor 0687 598 154
83.1 Steel cap SK7 (fixed bearing) 5034 343 817

Axle and running gear



50 | Spare parts suitable for SAF

8,

i

T 88

¢

R Y
LA =t _n

ot

L@ ez

apumnabis)yoay
-SHur

.__NN_

00

—_——

71950 + 0L Sod "

Jesb Buluuni pue o|xy

-
(]
£
-
1
(1]
Q
o
1S
=
9




Spare parts suitable for SAF | 51

Service parts
suitable for B9-22S01

Description Dimensions 5
22 Axle nut, right M75 x 1,5/Spanner size 85 mm 5010 110 086 %
221 Axle nut, left M75 x 1,5/Spanner size 85 mm 5010 110 085 E)
27 Wheel hub with wheel bearings and seals 5033 073 056 §
27.2 Repair kit for wheel bearing 5034 402 000 é
29 Brake disc & 430 x 48 mm 5040 790 017 g
27 Wheel bolt set (Fig. 31, 34) M22 x 1,5 x 68 mm 5013 031 118 <>,:<
30 Wheel bolt set (fig. 31, 34) M22 x 1,5 x 78 mm 5033 021 157
31 Wheel bolt, aluminium M22 x 1,5 x 76 mm 5013 031 120
31 Wheel bolt M22 x 1,5 x 68 mm 5030 311 181
34 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5 x 27/Spanner size 32 mm 5042 473 012
38 Repair kit For wheel bearing grease change 5034 343 024
39.1 O-ring & 92 mm x 4 mm 5043 150 075
40 Wheel-hub cap with O-ring SKRB Integral 5043 040 102
40.2 Wheel-hub cap For hub odometer SKRB Integral 5043 040 103
045 Accessories set Brake disc 5034 343 663
45 Double hexagon bolt M14 x 1,5 x 65 mm 5043 751 009
46 Grease, 5 g 5053 870 015
056 Attachment screw set Brake caliper 5034 343 660
56 Double hexagon bolt M18 x 1,5 x 55 mm 5043 751 006
56.1 Close-tolerance bolt M18 x 1,5 x 55 mm 5043 751 008
59 Brake caliper with brake pad, SBS 2220 KO, left 5030 800 087
60 Brake caliper with brake pad, SBS 2220 KO0, right 5030 800 088
63.5 Wear contact set 5034 242 004
064 Brake pad set 5030 570 006
65 Adjuster cap set for brake application unit 3400 046 950
66 Pressure pad set 5034 343 823
070 Guide sealing set 5034 343 824
76 Bracket for sensor connector Outer & 24/Inner & 18,1/Height 11 x 30 mm 5011 890 080
78 ABS kit with rod sensor and clamp bush 5030 290 233
78 Speed sensor set with grease and clamp sleeve (fig. 78.1, 78.2) Cable length 400 mm 0210 329 212
78.1 Speed sensor for ABS, S plus Cable length 400 mm 5040 291 002
78.1 Rod sensor (Intra-family) with plug Cable length 1000 mm 5040 291 064
78.2 Clamping sleeve, for ABS sensor 0687 598 154




52 | Spare parts suitable for SAF

SAF@

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for SAF | 53

Service parts
suitable for BI9-22W

Description

Dimensions

22 Axle nut, right M75 x 1,5/Spanner size 85 mm 5010 110 086
22.1 Axle nut, left M75 x 1,5/Spanner size 85 mm 5010 110 085
27 Wheel hub Integral 5033 073 045
27.2 Repair kit Wheel hub unit 5034 343 020
29 Brake disc Integral 430 x 48 mm 5040 790 013
27 Wheel bolt set (Fig. 31, 34) M22 x 1,5 x 68 mm 5013 031 118
30 Wheel bolt set (fig. 31, 34) M22 x 1,5 x 78 mm 5033 021 157
31 Wheel bolt, aluminium M22 x 1,5 x 76 mm 5013 031 120
34 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5 x 27/Spanner size 32 mm 5042 473 012
39.1 O-ring & 92 mm x 4 mm 5043 150 075
40 Wheel-hub cap with O-ring SKRB Integral 5043 040 102
40.2 Wheel-hub cap For hub odometer SKRB Integral 5043 040 103
045 Repair kit Built-in disc RB/BI 5034 343 662
45 Double hexagon bolt M12x 1,5 x 75 mm 5043 751 005
46 Grease, 59 5053 870 015
056 Attachment screw set Brake caliper 5034 343 660
56 Double hexagon bolt M18 x 1,5 x 55 mm 5043 751 006
56.1 Close-tolerance bolt M18 x 1,5 x 55 mm 5043 751 008
59 Brake caliper, left, WABCO PAN 22-1 5030 800 067
60 Brake caliper, right, WABCO PAN 22-1 5030 800 068
064 Brake pad set (Fig. 63, 64.1, 64.2, 65) 210,4 x 109,5 x 31,00 mm 5030 570 084
066 Gasket set SK RB (Fig. 65, 65.2, 66) 5034 343 829
070 Guide sealing set SK RB (Fig. 70.1-70.6, 080) 5343 438 271
78 Speed sensor set with grease and clamp sleeve (fig. 78.1, 78.2) Cable length 1000 mm 0210 329 222
78 Speed sensor set with grease and clamp sleeve (fig. 78.1, 78.2) Cable length 400 mm 0210 329 212
78.1 Speed sensor for ABS, S plus Cable length 400 mm 5040 291 002
781 Rod sensor (Intra-family) with plug Cable length 1000 mm 5040 291 064
78.2 Clamping sleeve, for ABS sensor 0687 598 154

Axle and running gear



54 | Spare parts suitable for SAF

uapoenp Buiaug
BumysLipyey

%0 g5

I7v9g sod +

= spuimabspyosy
-syu

" ks WC2T/TE

Jesb Buluuni pue o|xy

-
(]
£
-
1
(1]
Q
o
1S
=
9




Spare parts suitable for SAF | 55

Service parts
suitable for BI9-19S

Description

Dimensions

22 Axle nut, right M75 x 1,5/Spanner size 85 mm 5010 110 086
221 Axle nut, left M75 x 1,5/Spanner size 85 mm 5010 110 085
27 Wheel hub Integral 5033 073 045
27.2 Repair kit for wheel bearing 5034 402 000
29 Brake disc & 377 x 57,5 mm 5040 790 010
27 Wheel bolt set (Fig. 31, 34) M22 x 1,5 x 68 mm 5013 031 118
30 Wheel bolt set (fig. 31, 34) M22 x 1,5 x 78 mm 5033 021 157
31 Wheel bolt, aluminium M22 x 1,5 x 76 mm 5013 031 120
31 Wheel bolt M22 x 1,5 x 68 mm 5030 311 181
34 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5 x 27/Spanner size 32 mm 5042 473 012
38 Repair kit For wheel bearing grease change 5034 343 024
39.1 O-ring & 92 mm x 4 mm 5043 150 075
40 Wheel-hub cap with O-ring SKRB Integral 5043 040 102
40.2 Wheel-hub cap For hub odometer SKRB Integral 5043 040 103
45 Double hexagon bolt M12x 1,5 x 75 mm 5043 751 005
045 Repair kit Built-in disc RB/BI 5034 343 662
46 Grease, 5 ¢ 5053 870 015
56 Double hexagon bolt M18 x 1,5 x 55 mm 5043 751 006
056 Attachment screw set Brake caliper 5034 343 660
56.1 Close-tolerance bolt M18 x 1,5 x 55 mm 5043 751 008
59 Brake caliper with brake pad, SBS 1918 HO, left 5030 800 085
60 Brake caliper with brake pad, SBS 1918 HO, right 5030 800 086
064 Brake pad set 5030 570 014
065 Resetter group With adjusting screw and plug 5034 343 862
066 Gasket set For pressure pad 5034 343 863
068 Wear indicator kit 5034 242 033
70 Guide sealing set 5034 343 861
78 ABS kit with rod sensor and clamp bush 5030 290 233
78.1 Rod sensor (Intra-family) with plug Cable length 1000 mm 5040 291 064
78.2 Clamping sleeve, for ABS sensor 0687 598 154

Axle and running gear



56 | Spare parts suitable for SAF

SAF@

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for SAF | 57

Service parts
suitable for BI9-22K01

Description

Dimensions

22 Axle nut, right M75 x 1,5/Spanner size 85 mm 5010 110 086
22.1 Axle nut, left M75 x 1,5/Spanner size 85 mm 5010 110 085
27 Wheel hub Integral 5033 073 045
27.2 Repair kit for wheel bearing 5034 402 000
29 Brake disc Integral 430 x 48 mm 5040 790 013
30 Wheel bolt set (Fig. 31, 34) M22 x 1,5 x 68 mm 5013 031 118
30 Wheel bolt set (fig. 31, 34) M22 x 1,5 x 78 mm 5033 021 157
31 Wheel bolt, aluminium M22 x 1,5 x 76 mm 5013 031 120
34 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5 x 27/Spanner size 32 mm 5042 473 012
38 Repair kit For wheel bearing grease change 5034 343 024
39.1 O-ring @ 92 mm x 4 mm 5043 150 075
40 Wheel-hub cap with O-ring SKRB Integral 5043 040 102
40.2 Wheel-hub cap For hub odometer SKRB Integral 5043 040 103
045 Repair kit Built-in disc RB/BI 5034 343 662
45 Double hexagon bolt M12 x 1,5 x 75 mm 5043 751 005
46 Grease, 59 5053 870 015
056 Attachment screw set Brake caliper 5034 343 660
56 Double hexagon bolt M18 x 1,5 x 55 mm 5043 751 006
56.1 Close-tolerance bolt M18 x 1,5 x 55 mm 5043 751 008
59 Brake caliper, right, With disc brake pad set 5030 800 060
60 Brake caliper, left, With disc brake pad set 5030 800 059
064 Brake pad set, Knorr SK7 (Fig. 63, 64.1, 64.2, 65, 65.1) 201,8 x 108 x 30,00 mm 5030 570 085
65 Repair kit Adjuster cap SN6,7/SK7 (Fig. 65.1) 5034 343 816
66 Pressure pad set Knorr SN/SK (Fig. 66.1, 66.2, 66.3) 5034 343 814
070 Guide sealing set SK7 (Fig. 65, 70, 81) 5034 343 815
78 Speed sensor set with grease and clamp sleeve (fig. 78.1, 78.2) Cable length 1000 mm 0210 329 222
781 Rod sensor (Intra-family) with plug Cable length 1000 mm 5040 291 064
78.2 Clamping sleeve, for ABS sensor 0687 598 154
83.1 Steel cap SK7 (fixed bearing) 5034 343 817

Axle and running gear



58 | Spare parts suitable for SAF

950 it

\_.\\\.

V95 80+

8/

D
e 55 epumebsiyoey
A Hﬁﬂ @ ,.,.

m,n_ -S4uI

8L
T

@

" WBL -
al-.

R :
TRy WZTHCT
X \
X o .

e . e T Lo

QL0

/19504 + s s0d

Jesb Buluuni pue o|xy

-
(]
£
-
1
(1]
Q
o
1S
=
9




Spare parts suitable for SAF | 59

Service parts
suitable for BI9-22S01

Description Dimensions 5
22 Axle nut, right M75 x 1,5/Spanner size 85 mm 5010 110 086 %
221 Axle nut, left M75 x 1,5/Spanner size 85 mm 5010 110 085 E)
27 Wheel hub Integral 5033 073 045 §
27.2 Repair kit for wheel bearing 5034 402 000 é
29 Brake disc Integral 430 x 48 mm 5040 790 013 g
30 Wheel bolt set (Fig. 31, 34) M22 x 1,5 x 68 mm 5013 031 118 <>,:<
30 Wheel bolt set (fig. 31, 34) M22 x 1,5 x 78 mm 5033 021 157
31 Wheel bolt, aluminium M22 x 1,5 x 76 mm 5013 031 120
31 Wheel bolt M22 x 1,5 x 68 mm 5030 311 181
34 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5 x 27/Spanner size 32 mm 5042 473 012
38 Repair kit For wheel bearing grease change 5034 343 024
39.1 O-ring & 92 mm x 4 mm 5043 150 075
40 Wheel-hub cap with O-ring SKRB Integral 5043 040 102
40.2 Wheel-hub cap For hub odometer SKRB Integral 5043 040 103
045 Repair kit Built-in disc RB/BI 5034 343 662
45 Double hexagon bolt M12x1,5x 75 mm 5043 751 005
46 Grease, 5 g 5053 870 015
056 Attachment screw set Brake caliper 5034 343 660
56 Double hexagon bolt M18 x 1,5 x 55 mm 5043 751 006
56.1 Close-tolerance bolt M18 x 1,5 x 55 mm 5043 751 008
59 Brake caliper with brake pad, SBS 2220 KO, left 5030 800 087
60 Brake caliper with brake pad, SBS 2220 KO0, right 5030 800 088
63.5 Wear contact set 5034 242 004
064 Brake pad set 5030 570 006
65 Adjuster cap set for brake application unit 3400 046 950
66 Pressure pad set 5034 343 823
070 Guide sealing set 5034 343 824
76 Bracket for sensor connector Outer & 24/Inner & 18,1/Height 11 x 30 mm 5011 890 080
78 ABS kit with rod sensor and clamp bush 5030 290 233
78 Speed sensor set with grease and clamp sleeve (fig. 78.1, 78.2) Cable length 400 mm 0210 329 212
78.1 Speed sensor for ABS, S plus Cable length 400 mm 5040 291 002
78.1 Rod sensor (Intra-family) with plug Cable length 1000 mm 5040 291 064
78.2 Clamping sleeve, for ABS sensor 0687 598 154




60 | Spare parts suitable for SAF

SAF@

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for SAF | 61

Service parts
suitable for INTRADISC-IO

Description Dimensions 5
200 Bolt (fig. 201, 202) M30 x 200 5033 411 048 5
0200 Repair kit spring bearing 10/1U 5034 343 661 E)
201 Bolt M30 x 205 5043 431 048 §
202 Counternut M30 5042 474 022 é
204 Pressure disc for air spring assembly 5011 012 001 g
207 Stop disc 170 x 60,5 x 4,75 mm 5043 315 029 <’E
208 Eccentric washer @ 102 x 20 mm 5011 230 001
214 Bearing bush 5041 773 028
224 Bolt (fig. 225-227) M20 x 1,5 x 150 mm 5033 412 802
225 Attachment screw M20 x 1,5 x 150 mm 5043 432 802
226 Washer 32x21x3mm 5043 311 503
227 Counternut M20 x 1,5 5042 474 044
228 Shock absorber Length 280-410 mm 5023 760 070
228 Shock absorber Length 318-438 mm 5023 760 071
228 Shock absorber Length 340-530 mm 5023 760 072
229 Bolt (fig. 227, 230) M20 x 1,5 x 120 mm 5033 412 803
230 Collar bolt M20 x 1,5 x 120 mm 5043 432 803
233 Mounting plate for air spring assembly & 260 mm 5010 430 351
234 Air spring 290 x 351 mm 5032 290 033
235.2 Counternut M16 5042 474 007
236 Thread-cutting screw K100 x 40 mm 5043 432 037
239 Hexagon nut M12 5043 420 005
240 Air spring plate, steel 5010 430 261
240 Air spring plate, aluminium 5010 430 262
240.1 Air spring support 50 mm 5022 370 081
2401 Air spring support 100 mm 5022 370 080




62 | Spare parts suitable for SAF

SAF@

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for SAF | 63

Service parts
suitable for INTRADISC-IU

Description Dimensions 5
200 Bolt (fig. 201, 202) M30 x 200 5033 411 048 5
0200 Repair kit spring bearing 10/1U 5034 343 661 E)
201 Bolt M30 x 205 5043 431 048 g
202 Counternut M30 5042 474 022 é
204 Pressure disc 5011 012 001 g
207 Stop disc 170 x 60,5 x 4,75 mm 5043 315 029 <>(<
208 Eccentric washer @ 102 x 20 mm 5011 230 001
214 Bearing bush 5041 773 028
224 Bolt (fig. 225-227) M20 x 1,5 x 150 mm 5033 412 802
225 Attachment screw M20 x 1,5 x 150 mm 5043 432 802
227 Counternut M20 x 1,5 5042 474 044
228 Shock absorber 5023 760 073
229 Bolt (fig. 227, 230) M20 x 1,5 x 120 mm 5033 412 803
230 Collar bolt M20 x 1,5 x 120 mm 5043 432 803
233 Attachment plate for air spring assembly SAF 2918V/2923V/2926V 5020 430 306
234 Air spring 2926 V 5032 290 030
235.1 Bolt M16 x 40 5043 310 368
236 Attachment screw M12 x 30 5043 435 001
239 Counternut M12 5042 474 047




Axle and running gear

64 | Spare parts suitable for SAF

SAF@

Service parts
suitable for MODUL-M

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.|
104 Weld-in hub 90 x 19,5 mm/Spanner size 45 mm 5012 512 003
200 Bolt (fig. 201, 202) M30 x 200 5033 411 048
200 Repair kit spring bearing suitable for air spring series M/O/U, rigid 5034 343 644
201 Bolt M30 x 205 5043 431 048
201.1 Bolt M30 x 240 5043 431 053
202 Counternut M30 5042 474 022
207 U profile 70 x 5 x 368,8 mm 5044 052 071
208 Eccentric washer @ 102 x 20 mm 5011 230 001
204 Pressure disc 5011 012 001
209 Parabolic leaf spring (fig. 214) Length at front 517/Length at rear 425 mm 5031 551 027
209 Parabolic leaf spring (Fig. 214) Length at front 517/Length at rear 425 mm 5031 551 035

Pitman spring (Fig. 211, 214) Length at front 517/Length at rear 375 mm 5031 551 087
210 Thrust block & 54/30,5 x 20,5 mm 5042 082 001
214 Bearing bush 68/30 x 104 mm 5041 773 010
216 Safety plate 95 x 5 x 225 mm 5013 450 007
220 Spring clamp kit (fig. 221-223) M22 x 1,5 x 285,5/ 146 mm 5034 010 064
220 Spring clamp kit (fig. 221-223) M22 x 1,5 x 321,5/2 146 mm 5034 010 065

www.europart.net

Continued on the next page ...




... continued from the previous page

Spare parts suitable for SAF | 65

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.|
220 Spring clamp kit (fig. 221-223) M22 x 1,5 x 307/ 133 mm 5034 010 069
220 Spring clamp kit (fig. 221-223) M22 x 1,5 x 267/ 127 mm 5034 010 071
220 Spring clamp kit (fig. 221-223) M22 x 1,5 x 304/ 127 mm 5034 010 072
221 Spring hoop M22 x 1,5 x 285,5/2 146 mm 5014 020 064
221 Spring hoop M22 x 1,5 x 321,5/2 146 mm 5014 020 065
221 Spring hoop M22 x 1,5 x 307/ 133 mm 5014 020 069
221 Spring hoop M22 x 1,5 x 267/ 127 mm 5140 200 710
221 Spring hoop M22 x 1,5 x 304/ 127 mm 5014 020 072
222 Washer 5013 310 204
223 Hexagon nut M22 x 1,5 x 25 mm 5043 420 047
228 Shock absorber Length 325-495 mm 5023 760 026
228 Shock absorber Length 315-475 mm 5023 760 030
228 Shock absorber Length 350-540 mm 5023 760 031
230 Bolt M24 x 2 x 250 mm 5434 320 348
232 Spacer washer 5010 970 011
232.2 Counternut M24 x 2 5042 474 040
233 Attachment plate & 240 x 8 mm, Offset 0 mm 5010 430 291
233 Attachment plate & 240 x 8 mm, Offset 30 mm 5010 430 292
233 Attachment plate, left 2 240 x 10 mm, Offset 55 mm 5010 430 327
233 Attachment plate, right & 240 x 10 mm, Offset 55 mm 5010 430 328
233 Attachment plate, left & 240 x 15 mm, Offset 70 mm 5020 430 289
233 Attachment plate, right @ 240 x 15 mm, Offset 70 mm 5020 430 290
233 Attachment plate, left 2 260 x 10 mm, Offset 55 mm 5020 430 315
233 Attachment plate, right & 260 x 10 mm, Offset 55 mm 5020 430 316
234 Air spring 2918 V 5032 290 027
234 Air spring 2618 V 5032 290 029
234 Air spring 2926 V 5032 290 030
234 Air spring 2923 VK 5032 290 031
235.1 Bolt M20 x 70 5043 310 148
235.1 Countersunk screw M20 x 80 5043 435 008
235.2 Counternut M20 5042 474 012
236 Bolt M12 x 30 5043 431 008
236 Thread-cutting screw K100 x 40 mm 5043 432 037
239 Hexagon nut M12 5043 420 005
240 Air spring plate, steel 5010 430 261
240 Air spring plate, aluminium 5010 430 262
240.1 Air spring support 40 mm 5022 370 070
240.1 Air spring support 50 mm 5022 370 081
240.1 Air spring support 70 mm 5022 370 071
2401 Air spring support 100 mm 5022 370 080
2401 Air spring support 130 mm 5022 370 072
240.1 Air spring support 160 mm 5022 370 073
240.1 Air spring support 210 mm 5022 370 074
242 Clamping plate, suitable for & 127/133 mm 5013 500 088
242 Clamping plate, suitable for & 146 mm 5013 500 086

Axle and running gear



Axle and running gear

66 | Spare parts suitable for SAF

SAF@

Service parts
suitable for MODUL-O

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no,|
104 Weld-in hub 90 x 19,5 mm/Spanner size 45 mm 5012 512 003
200 Bolt (fig. 201, 202) M30 x 200 5033 411 048
201 Bolt M30 x 205 5043 431 048
201.1 Bolt M30 x 240 5043 431 053
202 Counternut M30 5042 474 022
207 U profile 70 x 5 x 368,8 mm 5044 052 071
208 Eccentric washer 2 102 x 20 mm 5011 230 001
204 Pressure disc 5011 012 001
209 Parabolic leaf spring (fig. 214) Length 805, 43/43 mm 5031 551 042
209 Parabolic leaf spring (fig. 211.1, 214) Length 835, 48 mm 5031 551 028
209 Parabolic leaf spring (fig. 214) Length 875, 38/38 mm 5031 551 046
209 Parabolic leaf spring (fig. 214) Length 875, 38/38 mm 5031 551 049
209 Parabolic leaf spring (fig. 214) Length 875, 43/43 mm 5031 551 050

Parabolic leaf spring (Fig. 211.2, 214) Length 875, 48 mm 1088 616 800
209 Parabolic leaf spring (fig. 214) Length 885, 38/38 mm 5031 551 025
210 Thrust block & 54/30,5 x 20,5 mm 5042 082 001

www.europart.net

Continued on the next page ...




... continued from the previous page

Spare parts suitable for SAF | 67

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.|
211.2 Catch plate 5013 451 009
211.3 Catch plate 5013 451 004
214 Bearing bush 68/30 x 104 mm 5041 773 010
216 Safety plate 95 x 5 x 225 mm 5013 450 007
220 Spring clamp kit (fig. 221-223) M22 x 1,5 x 285,5/2 146 mm 5034 010 064
220 Spring clamp kit (fig. 221-223) M22 x 1,5 x 321,5/2 146 mm 5034 010 065
220 Spring clamp kit (fig. 221-223) M22 x 1,5 x 307/ 133 mm 5034 010 069
220 Spring clamp kit (fig. 221-223) M22 x 1,5 x 267/ 127 mm 5034 010 071
220 Spring clamp kit (fig. 221-223) M22 x 1,5 x 304/ 127 mm 5034 010 072
221 Spring hoop M22 x 1,5 x 285,5/ 146 mm 5014 020 064
221 Spring hoop M22 x 1,5 x 321,5/ 146 mm 5014 020 065
221 Spring hoop M22 x 1,5 x 307/ 133 mm 5014 020 069
221 Spring hoop M22 x 1,5 x 267/ 127 mm 5140 200 710
221 Spring hoop M22 x 1,5 x 304/ 127 mm 5014 020 072
222 Washer 5013 310 204
223 Hexagon nut M22 x 1,5 x 25 mm 5043 420 047
228 Shock absorber Length 350-540 mm 5023 760 031
230 Bolt M24 x 2 x 250 mm 5434 320 348
232 Spacer washer 5010 970 011
232.2 Counternut M24 x 2 5042 474 040
233 Attachment plate & 240 x 8 mm, Offset 0 mm 5010 430 291
233 Attachment plate @ 240 x 8 mm, Offset 30 mm 5010 430 292
233 Attachment plate, left @ 240 x 10 mm, Offset 55 mm 5010 430 327
233 Attachment plate, right & 240 x 10 mm, Offset 55 mm 5010 430 328
233 Attachment plate, left & 240 x 15 mm, Offset 70 mm 5020 430 289
233 Attachment plate, right @ 240 x 15 mm, Offset 70 mm 5020 430 290
233 Attachment plate, left @ 260 x 10 mm, Offset 55 mm 5020 430 315
233 Attachment plate, right & 260 x 10 mm, Offset 55 mm 5020 430 316
234 Air spring 2918 V 5032 290 027
234 Air spring 2618 V 5032 290 029
234 Air spring 2926 V 5032 290 030
234 Air spring 2923 VK 5032 290 031
235.1 Bolt M20 x 70 5043 310 148
235.1 Countersunk screw M20 x 80 5043 435 008
235.2 Counternut M20 5042 474 012
236 Bolt M12 x 30 5043 431 008
236 Thread-cutting screw K100 x 40 mm 5043 432 037
239 Hexagon nut M12 5043 420 005
240 Air spring plate, steel 5010 430 261
240 Air spring plate, aluminium 5010 430 262
240.1 Air spring support 40 mm 5022 370 070
240.1 Air spring support 50 mm 5022 370 081
2401 Air spring support 70 mm 5022 370 071
240.1 Air spring support 100 mm 5022 370 080
240.1 Air spring support 130 mm 5022 370 072
2401 Air spring support 160 mm 5022 370 073
242 Clamping plate, suitable for & 127/133 mm 5013 500 088
242 Clamping plate, suitable for & 146 mm 5013 500 086

Axle and running gear



68 | Spare parts suitable for SAF

SAF@

Axle and running gear

Service parts
suitable for MODUL-U

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.|
104 Weld-in hub 90 x 19,5 mm/Spanner size 45 mm 5012 512 003
200 Bolt (fig. 201, 202) M30 x 200 5033 411 048
201 Bolt M30 x 205 5043 431 048
201.1 Bolt M30 x 240 5043 431 053
202 Counternut M30 5042 474 022
207 U profile 70 x 5 x 368,8 mm 5044 052 071
208 Eccentric washer 2 102 x 20 mm 5011 230 001
204 Pressure disc 5011 012 001
209 Parabolic leaf spring (fig. 211.3, 214) Length 835, 48 mm 5031 551 029

Parabolic leaf spring (Fig. 211.2, 214) Length 875, 48 mm 1088 616 800
209 Parabolic leaf spring (fig. 214) Length 875, 38/38 mm 5031 551 046
209 Parabolic leaf spring (Fig. 214) Length 925, 43/43 mm 5031 551 048
210 Thrust block & 54/30,5 x 20,5 mm 5042 082 001
211.2 Catch plate 5013 451 009
211.3 Catch plate 5013 451 003
214 Bearing bush 68/30 x 104 mm 5041 773 010
216 Safety plate 95 x 5 x 225 mm 5013 450 007

Continued on the next page ...

www.europart.net




... continued from the previous page

Description

Dimensions

Spare parts suitable for SAF | 69

220 Spring clamp kit (fig. 221-223) M22 x 1,5 x 285,5/2 146 mm 5034 010 064
220 Spring clamp kit (fig. 221-223) M22 x 1,5 x 321,5/2 146 mm 5034 010 065
220 Spring clamp kit (fig. 221-223) M22 x 1,5 x 307/ 133 mm 5034 010 069
220 Spring clamp kit (fig. 221-223) M22 x 1,5 x 267/ 127 mm 5034 010 071
220 Spring clamp kit (fig. 221-223) M22 x 1,5 x 304/ 127 mm 5034 010 072
221 Spring hoop M22 x 1,5 x 285,5/ 146 mm 5014 020 064
221 Spring hoop M22 x 1,5 x 321,5/ 146 mm 5014 020 065
221 Spring hoop M22 x 1,5 x 307/ 133 mm 5014 020 069
221 Spring hoop M22 x 1,5 x 267/ 127 mm 5140 200 710
221 Spring hoop M22 x 1,5 x 304/ 127 mm 5014 020 072
222 Washer 5013 310 204
223 Hexagon nut M22 x 1,5 x 256 mm 5043 420 047
228 Shock absorber Length 292-432 mm 5023 760 027
228 Shock absorber Length 315-475 mm 5023 760 030
228 Shock absorber Length 350-540 mm 5023 760 031
228 Shock absorber Length 696-426 mm 5023 760 023
230 Bolt M24 x 2 x 250 mm 5434 320 348
230 Bolt M24 x 2 x 225 mm 5043 432 053
232 Spacer washer 5010 970 011
232.2 Counternut M24 x 2 5042 474 040
233 Attachment plate & 240 x 8 mm, Offset 0 mm 5010 430 291
233 Attachment plate @ 240 x 8 mm, Offset 30 mm 5010 430 292
233 Attachment plate, left @ 240 x 10 mm, Offset 55 mm 5010 430 327
233 Attachment plate, right & 240 x 10 mm, Offset 55 mm 5010 430 328
233 Attachment plate, left & 240 x 15 mm, Offset 30 mm 5010 430 307
233 Attachment plate, right @ 240 x 15 mm, Offset 30 mm 5010 430 308
233 Attachment plate, left @ 240 x 15 mm, Offset 70 mm 5020 430 289
233 Attachment plate, right & 240 x 15 mm, Offset 70 mm 5020 430 290
233 Attachment plate, left & 260 x 10 mm, Offset 55 mm 5020 430 315
233 Attachment plate, right @ 260 x 10 mm, Offset 55 mm 5020 430 316
234 Air spring 2918 V 5032 290 027
234 Air spring 2618 V 5032 290 029
234 Air spring 2926 V 5032 290 030
234 Air spring 2923 VK 5032 290 031
235.1 Bolt M20 x 70 5043 310 148
235.1 Countersunk screw M20 x 80 5043 435 008
235.2 Counternut M20 5042 474 012
236 Bolt M12 x 30 5043 431 008
236 Thread-cutting screw K100 x 40 mm 5043 432 037
239 Hexagon nut M12 5043 420 005
240 Air spring plate, steel 5010 430 261
240 Air spring plate, aluminium 5010 430 262
240.1 Air spring support 40 mm 5022 370 070
240.1 Air spring support 50 mm 5022 370 081
2401 Air spring support 70 mm 5022 370 071
240.1 Air spring support 100 mm 5022 370 080
240.1 Air spring support 130 mm 5022 370 072
240.1 Air spring support 160 mm 5022 370 073
240.1 Air spring support 210 mm 5022 370 074
242 Clamping plate, suitable for & 127/133 mm 5013 500 088
242 Clamping plate, suitable for @ 146 mm 5013 500 086

Axle and running gear



Axle and running gear

70 | Spare parts suitable for SAF

SAF@

Service parts
suitable for S9-4218

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.|
5 Brake shoe ball <& 40 mm 5041 991 002
06 Brake cam bearing 5032 680 048
6.1 Attachment screw M8 x 25 5040 517 001
6.2 Counternut M8 5042 474 015
010 Brake cam bearing 5032 680 047
12 Brake cam bearing 5032 680 045
15 Bolt M8 x 22, KL90 5043 432 912
18 Bellows 60/36,6 x 17 mm 5041 310 008
18.3 Wear indicator 5041 870 010
22 Axle nut, right M75 x 1,5/Spanner size 85 mm 5010 110 086
22.1 Axle nut, left M75 x 1,5/Spanner size 85 mm 5010 110 085
25 Base plate 5011 711 253
27 Wheel hub, complete TK335/10 5033 073 043
27.2 Repair kit wheel hub unit 5034 343 019
27.3 Roller bearing grease 5043 870 011
29 Brake drum 227H/420/10-23/TK335 5010 640 260

www.europart.net

Continued on the next page ...




... continued from the previous page

Description

Spare parts suitable for SAF | 71

Dimensions

30 Wheel bolt set (with fig. 31, 34, bush 1 095 1040 00 not included) 5033 021 078
31 Wheel bolt M22 x 1,5 x 83 mm 5013 031 074
34 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5 x 27/Spanner size 32 mm 5042 473 012
38 Repair kit for wheel bearing grease change 5034 343 025
39.1 O-ring @ 92 mm x 4 mm 5043 150 075
40 Wheel-hub cap with O-ring SKRB Integral 5043 040 102
40.2 Wheel-hub cap For hub odometer SKRB Integral 5043 040 103
049 Repair kit cam bearing 5034 343 652
060 Repair kit for brake shoes SNK 420 x 180 5034 343 653
64 Brake shoe with brake lining (Fig. 65, 71-73) 5030 550 120
65 Brake shoe without brake lining (fig. 66) 5030 540 120
66 Brake cam roller & 36,2 x 53 mm 5012 650 019
070 Brake lining set (Fig. 71-73) SNK 420 x 180 mm 5030 573 960
73 Rivet set B8x 15 5032 670 007
74 Spring clip SNK 367/420 5011 510 008
75 Tension spring @ 32,8 x 232 mm 5014 470 058
77 ABS ring, Number of teeth 90 5040 291 070
78 Speed sensor set with grease and clamp sleeve (fig. 78.1, 78.2) Cable length 400 mm 0210 329 212
78.1 Speed sensor for ABS, S plus Cable length 400 mm 5040 291 002
78.2 Clamping sleeve, for ABS sensor 0687 598 154
083 Repair kit Brake camshaft 5033 170 016
84 O-ring & 45 x4 mm 5043 150 062
84.1 Spacer ring 52,5/46,7 x 4 mm 5010 940 039
85 Sealing ring 45/60 x 7 mm 5043 730 037
85.1 Cup spring 43/63 x 1,75 mm 5041 331 011
86 Spring clip @ 39 mm 5041 510 010
87 Washer 51/38,8 x 1,5 mm 5013 310 015
88 Washer 51/28,1 x 1,5 mm 5013 310 176
88.1 Spring clip @ 23 mm 5041 510 011
89 Slack adjuster, manual 5021 750 037
89.1 Slack adjuster, automatic 5041 750 314
89.2 Stop angle, left 5040 180 063
89.3 Stop angle, right 5040 180 064
90 Tension spring @ 25,8 x 2,8 x 148 mm 5014 470 037
091 Cover plate kit (fig. 92-94, 96-99) 5030 050 173
94 Sealing cap & 31,75 x 9,52 mm 5043 372 008
95 Cable holder 5041 890 044
97 Clamping collar <@ 149 x 20 mm 5041 942 023
98 Sealing cap 5043 372 027
99 Rubber bearing bush ABV 18 x 8 mm 5041 773 018

Axle and running gear



72 | Spare parts suitable for SAF

SAF@

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for SAF | 73

Service parts
suitable for SKRB9022K

Description Dimensions 5
22 Axle nut, right M72 x 1,5/Spanner size 85 mm 5010 110 080 %
221 Axle nut, left M72 x 1,5/Spanner size 85 mm 5010 110 081 E)
27 Repair kit for hub unit (Fig. 39.1, 44) 5034 343 650 §
29 Brake disc 430 x 45 x 114 mm 5407 900 050 é
30 Wheel bolt set (Fig. 31, 34) M22 x 1,5 x 68 mm 5013 031 118 g
30 Wheel bolt set (fig. 31, 34) M22 x 1,5 x 78 mm 5033 021 157 <>,:<
31 Wheel bolt, aluminium M22 x 1,5 x 76 mm 5013 031 120
34 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5 x 27/Spanner size 32 mm 5042 473 012
39 Wheel flange SKRB9019/9022K 5011 462 001
39 Wheel flange Turbo SKRB9019, 9022K, 9022K07, only in combination with brake disc from (.01) TK335/10L 5011 462 004
39.1 O-ring @ 92 mm x 4 mm 5043 150 075
40 Wheel-hub cap 5043 040 093
40.2 Wheel-hub cap for hub odometer 5033 040 098
44 TORX® bolt E24 M18 x 1,5 x 65 mm 5043 432 801
056 Attachment screw set Brake caliper 5034 343 656
56 Attachment screw with collar M16 x 1,5 x 55 mm 5043 432914
56.1 Close-tolerance bolt for disc brake M16 x 1,5/D19 x 55 mm 5043 751 004
059 Brake caliper, right, SN7, Schmitz version 5030 800 010
059 Brake caliper, right, SN7 5030 800 030
60 Brake caliper, left, SN7, Schmitz version 5030 800 011
60 Brake caliper, left, SN7 5030 800 031
63 Fastening set Knorr-Bremse (fig. 63.1-63.4) 3400 001 290
064 Brake pad set (Fig. 63, 64.1, 64.2) 5030 570 077
65 Repair kit Adjuster cap SN6,7/SK7 (Fig. 65.1) 5034 343 816
66 Pressure pad set Knorr SN/SK (Fig. 66.1, 66.2, 66.3) 5034 343 814
070 Guide sealing set, SN 7 (Fig. 70, 81) 5034 343 812
070 Guide sealing set SK7 (Fig. 65, 70, 81) 5034 343 815
78 Speed sensor set with grease and clamp sleeve (fig. 78.1, 78.2) Cable length 400 mm 0210 329 212
78 Speed sensor set with grease and clamp sleeve (fig. 78.1, 78.2) Cable length 1000 mm 0210 329 222
78.1 Speed sensor for ABS, S plus Cable length 400 mm 5040 291 002
78.1 Rod sensor (Intra-family) with plug Cable length 1000 mm 5040 291 064
78.2 Clamping sleeve, for ABS sensor 0687 598 154




74 | Spare parts suitable for SAF

SAF@

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for SAF | 75

Service parts
suitable for SKRB9022K01

Description Dimensions 5
22 Axle nut, right M72 x 1,5/Spanner size 85 mm 5010 110 080 %
221 Axle nut, left M72 x 1,5/Spanner size 85 mm 5010 110 081 E)
27 Repair kit for hub unit (Fig. 39.1, 44) 5034 343 650 g
29 Brake disc 430 x 45 x 114 mm 5407 900 050 é
30 Wheel bolt set (Fig. 31, 34) M22 x 1,5 x 68 mm 5013 031 118 g
30 Wheel bolt set for aluminium wheels with middle centering M22 x 1,5 x 78 mm 5033 021 157 <>,:<
31 Wheel bolt, aluminium M22 x 1,5 x 76 mm 5013 031 120
34 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5 x 27/Spanner size 32 mm 5042 473 012
39 Wheel flange Turbo SKRB9019, 9022K, 9022K07, only in combination with brake disc from (.01) TK335/10L 5011 462 004
39.1 O-ring © 92 mm x 4 mm 5043 150 075
40 Wheel-hub cap 5043 040 093
40.2 Wheel-hub cap for hub odometer 5033 040 098
44 TORX® bolt E24 M18 x 1,5 x 65 mm 5043 432 801
056 Attachment screw set Brake caliper 5034 343 656
56 Attachment screw with collar M16 x 1,5 x 55 mm 5043 432 914
56.1 Close-tolerance bolt for disc brake M16 x 1,5/D19 x 55 mm 5043 751 004
059 Brake caliper, right, SK7 5030 800 054
30 Brake caliper, left, SK7 5030 800 055
064 Brake pad set, Knorr SK7, WVA no. 29158 201,8 x 108 x 30,00 mm 5030 570 085
65 Repair kit Adjuster cap SN6,7/SK7 (Fig. 65.1) 5034 343 816
66 Pressure pad set Knorr SN/SK (Fig. 66.1, 66.2, 66.3) 5034 343 814
070 Guide sealing set SK7 (Fig. 65, 70, 81) 5034 343 815
78 Speed sensor set with grease and clamp sleeve (fig. 78.1, 78.2) Cable length 400 mm 0210 329 212
78 Speed sensor set with grease and clamp sleeve (fig. 78.1, 78.2) Cable length 1000 mm 0210 329 222
78.1 Speed sensor for ABS, S plus Cable length 400 mm 5040 291 002
78.1 Rod sensor (Intra-family) with plug Cable length 1000 mm 5040 291 064
78.2 Clamping sleeve, for ABS sensor 0687 598 154
83.1 Steel cap SK7 (fixed bearing) 5034 343 817




Axle and running gear

76 | Spare parts suitable for SAF

SAF@

Wheel bolt

Thread M22x 1,5
Length 93 mm

Order no. Comparative no.|

5013 031 075 SAF 1.303.1075.12
Wheel bolt

Thread M22x1,5

Class 10.9

Surface dacrotized

Length Order no. Comparative no.|
68 mm 5044 132 267 SAF 3.302.1156.00
83 mm 5044 132 189 SAF 3.302.1078.00
93 mm 5024 142 185 SAF 1.303.1074.13

SAF@

Wheel bolt set

Thread M22x1,5
Class 10.9
Surface  dacrotized
Length 93 mm

Scope of supply
with wheel nut

Order no. Comparative no.|

5033 021 076 SAF 3.302.1076.00

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for SAF | 77

1 2 3 4 5
@
(0]
(@]
()]
C
=
C
2
e}
C
]
(0]
=
<

6 7 8 9 10

11 12 1 14

EURO\W/*
PART O\

Air spring

Version Bolt set ig. Order no. Comparative no.|
SAF 1608 Double bellows, Stroke 165 mm K023 1 5053 302 115 SAF 4.229.1004.00
SAF 1608 Double bellows, Stroke 200 mm K023 2 5053 302 116 SAF 4.229.1005.01
SAF 2618 with plastic piston K014 3 5043 303 718 SAF 3.229.0007.02
SAF 2618 V with plastic piston K014 4 5043 303 230 SAF 3.229.0029.00
SAF 2918 V with steel piston K001 5 5043 301 138 SAF 3.229.0027.00
SAF 2619 V with plastic piston K013 6 5043 301 144 SAF 3.229.0033.00
SAF 2919 V with plastic piston K014 7 5043 301 153 SAF 3.229.0042.00
SAF 2621 V with plastic piston K013 8 5043 301 149 SAF 3.229.0038.00
SAF 2626 V with plastic piston K013 9 5043 301 140 SAF 3.229.0039.00
SAF 2923 E2 with steel piston K002 10 5043 391 114 SAF 2.229.0003.00
SAF 2923 VK with plastic piston K014 11 5043 301 139 SAF 3.229.0028.00
SAF 2923 VK with steel piston K001 12 5043 301 142 SAF 3.229.0031.00
SAF 2924 V with plastic piston K014 13 5043 301 152 SAF 3.229.0041.00
SAF 2926 V with steal piston K001 14 5043 301 141 SAF 3.229.0030.00




78 | Spare parts suitable for SAF

Axle and running gear

SAF@

Air spring

uitable for Version Bolt set Fig. Order no. Comparative no.|
SAF 2621 V with plastic piston K013 1 5032 290 038 SAF 3.229.0038.00
SAF 2626 V with plastic piston K013 2 5032 290 039 SAF 3.229.0039.00
SAF 2919 V with plastic piston K014 3 5032 290 042 SAF 3.229.0042.00
SAF 2923 with steel piston K002 5022 292 103 SAF 2.229.0003.00
SAF 2923 VK with plastic piston K014 4 5032 290 028 SAF 3.229.0028.00
SAF 2924 V with plastic piston K014 5 5032 290 041 SAF 3.229.0041.00
SAF 3138 with plastic piston 6 5032 280 022 SAF 3.228.0048.00
SAF 3138 with plastic piston 7 5032 280 023 SAF 3.228.0049.00
Screw set

uitable for Version Order no,|
SAF Phoenix K001 1722 052 726
Screw set

uitable for Version Order no.
SAF Phoenix K013 1722 052 738

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for SAF | 79

Screw set

ersion Order no.

Phoenix K014 1722 052 739

Axle and running gear

Bearing bush

This figure corresponds to 5052 884 139

idth Inner & Outer & Order no. Comparative no.|
104 mm 30 mm 68 mm 5052 884 121 SAF 4.177.3010.00
115 mm 31,5 mm 155 mm 5052 884 139 SAF 4.177.3028.00

SAF@

Bearing bush

Material  rubber

Width 171 mm
Inner & 31,5 mm
Outer @ 151 mm

Application range
air spring assembly

Order no. Comparative no.|

5041 773 026 SAF 4.177.3026.00

Pitman spring

Width 100 mm
Bushing front  30/68 mm

This figure corresponds to 1088 615 000

Number of leaves Length at rear Length at front Order no. Comparative no.|
1 14 mm 372 mm 520 mm 1088 615 600 SAF 3.155.1028.00
1 14 mm 375 mm 520 mm 1088 617 200 SAF 3.155.1028.02
2 365 mm 520 mm 1088 617 000 SAF 3.155.1025.02
2 365 mm 520 mm 1088 615 000 SAF 3.155.1025.01




80 | Spare parts suitable for SAF

SAF@

§ Spring clamp kit

o

c

g

=} This figure corresponds to 5034 010 064
°

S Clearance Length Order no. Comparative no.|
g 127 mm 304 mm 5034 010 072 SAF 3.401.0072.00
< 146 mm 285,5 mm 5034 010 064 SAF 3.401.0064.00

Spring hoop

Thread Width Length Order no. Comparative no.|
M24 125 mm 310 mm 5022 471 418 SAF 1.136.0307.00
M24 x 2 160 mm 307 mm 5025 131 131 SAF 1.402.0020.00

Brake pad set

Version ProTecS®, prepared for wear indicator
Quality  Jurid 539-39

Scope of supply
with accessories

This figure corresponds to 3406 660 850

Brake system . Order no. Comparative no.|
SKRB 9022 K, SKRS 9022/11222 K, SKRZ 9022/11222 K SK7... 29158 3406 660 850 Knorr K066608K50
SKRB 9019 K, SKRS 9019/11019 K, SKRZ 9019/11019 K SB/SN6 29095 3410 078 206 Knorr KO78206K50

Slack adjuster
automatic, S-ABA

Form left offset, 0 mm

Angle of tilt +20°

Toothed hub profile  SAE 1 1/2" 10

Hole size 250/180/155/140/125/105 mm

Number of holes 6

Order no. Comparative no,|

3970 080 022 Haldex 800225

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for SAF | 81

SAF@

Wheel hub g
This figure corresponds to 5033 071 166 ;

:

5023 072 025 SAF 2.307.2025.00 2

5033 071 166 SAF 3.307.1166.01 g

5033 073 003 SAF 3.307.3006.01 %’

5033 073 007 SAF 3.307.3007.00 <

5033 073 010 SAF 3.307.3010.00

5033 073 012 SAF 3.307.3012.01

5033 073 025 SAF 3.307.3025.02

5033 070 303 SAF 3.307.3030.02

5033 073 044 SAF 3.307.3044.01

5033 073 046 SAF 3.307.3046.01

5033 073 050 SAF 3.307.3050.01

5033 073 051 SAF 3.307.3051.01

5033 073 056 SAF 3.307.3056.02

SAF@

Repair kit
Wheel hub unit

This figure corresponds to 5034 343 012

Order no. Comparative no.|

5034 343 012 SAF 3.434.3012.00
5034 343 018 SAF 3.434.3018.00
5034 343 016 SAF 3.434.3016.00

SAF@

ABS ring

Inner & 156 mm

Number of teeth Thickness Outer & Order no. Comparative no.|
80 12,5 mm 178 mm 5040 291 021 SAF 4.029.1061.00
100 11,5 mm 195 mm 5040 291 001 SAF 4.029.1001.01

ABS ring

Outer & 156 mm
Inner @ 116,5 mm
Thickness 18,5 mm
Number of teeth 90

Order no. Comparative no.|

3309 106 300 SAF 4.029.1063.00

EURO\WV
S RS




Axle and running gear

82 | Spare parts suitable for SAF

Axle nut

Spanner size 85 mm

QICED] Installation side Order no. Comparative no.|
M56 x 2 right 5031 221 151 SAF 2.011.0040.01
M72 x 1,5 left 5021 221 192 SAF 1.011.0087.00
M72x 1,5 right 5021 221 191 SAF 1.011.0088.00

SAF@

Axle nut

hread Spanner size Installation side Order no. Comparative no.|
M56 x 2 85 mm right 5020 110 040 SAF 1.011.0040.02
M56 x 2 85 mm right 5030 110 040 SAF 3.011.0040.01
M56 x 2 85 mm right 5010 110 039 SAF 4.011.0039.01
M120 x 2 140 mm right 5010 110 059 SAF 1.011.0059.00
M120 x 2 140 mm right 5010 110 070 SAF 1.011.0070.01
M120 x 2 140 mm left 5010 110 071 SAF 1.011.0071.01

SAF@

Axle nut

Thread M100 x 2

Spanner size 140 mm

Installation side Order no. Comparative no.|
left 5010 110 077 SAF 1.011.0077.00
right 5010 110 076 SAF 1.011.0076.00

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for SAF | 83

EUROW/*
BARTAW

Shock absorber S

Version oil pressure, twin-tube system g

Fastening Eye/eye g
(lllustration similar) 5

Length Order no. Comparative no.| g

280-413 mm 9200 007 001 SAF 2.376.0070.01 o

315-475 mm 5034 871 120 SAF 2.376.0010.00 <>(<

315-475 mm 5034 871 122 SAF 2.376.0010.02

315-489 mm 5123 760 071 SAF 2.376.0071.01

320-474 mm 5123 760 030 SAF 2.376.0030.00

337-512 mm 5134 871 111 SAF 2.376.0009.00

340-535 mm 9200 007 201 SAF 2.376.0072.01

383-620 mm 9200 000 003 SAF 2.376.0003.02

432-717 mm 5134 871 127 SAF 2.376.0016.00

433-681 mm 9203 764 032 SAF 2.376.4032.00

SAF@

Shock absorber

Version oil pressure, twin-tube system
Fastening eye/eye

(lllustration similar)

Length Order no. Comparative no.|
280-410 mm 5023 760 070 SAF 2.376.0070.02
314-474 mm 5123 760 010 SAF 2.376.0010.02
315-475 mm 5023 760 010 SAF 2.376.0010.00
318-438 mm 5023 760 071 SAF 2.376.0071.02
340-530 mm 5023 760 072 SAF 2.376.0072.02
415-655 mm 5023 761 013 SAF 2.376.1013.00
415-655 mm 5023 761 005 SAF 2.376.1005.00
426-696 mm 5023 764 032 SAF 2.376.4032.00




84 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 85

Service parts
suitable for LC hub

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no. 5
1 Bolt for wheel hub cap M8 x 16 7600 000 334 8)
2 Wheel-hub cap 7300 000 335 E)
3 Wheel-hub cap for hub odometer 7600 000 336 §
4 Flat seal for wheel hub cover 7600 000 337 é
5 Axle nut, axle end 7621 225 405 5
6 Caulk washer assembly 7621 225 514 z
7 Oil seal for wheel hub 7600 000 474
8 Wheel hub for drum brake 7614 225 290
8A Wheel hub for disc brake 7614 225 494
9 Wheel nut for drum brake, standard open M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 7670 000 120

Wheel nut for drum brake, end closed M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 7621 226 484
9A Wheel nut set for drum and disc brake M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 7621 226 396
10 Wheel bolt for aluminium wheel M22 x 1,5 x 80 mm 7600 000 956
10 Wheel bolt set for steel and aluminium wheel 7621 226 340




86 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 87

Service parts
suitable for LM hub

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.
1 Bolt for wheel hub cap M8 x 16 7600 000 334
2 Wheel-hub cap 7300 000 335
3 Wheel-hub cap for hub odometer 7600 000 336
4 Flat seal for wheel hub cover 7600 000 337
5 Safety screw for axle nut M8 x 1,25 x 20 mm 7600 000 338
6 Axle nut M82 x 2 7600 000 339
7 Circlip 7600 000 340
8 Hole disc for axle nut locking device 7600 000 341
9 Wheel bearing 7600 015 218
10 Oil seal for wheel hub 7600 000 474
11 Wheel hub 7600 001 236
12 Brake drum 419 x 238 x 10 x 24/2 x M12/2 x 14/90°/Brake path 192 mm 7600 000 600
13 Wheel nut set for drum and disc brake M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 7621 226 396
14 Wheel bolt for aluminium wheel M22 x 1,5 x 80 mm 7600 000 956
14 Wheel bolt for aluminium wheel M22 x 1,5 x 95 mm 7600 000 963
14 Wheel bolt steel/aluminium, coated 7600 001 142
15 Dust plate, small, 08/1997- 7600 001 145
15 Dust plate, small, 04/2001- 7615 225 842
16 Hexagon nut M8 7600 000 343
17 Dust plate, large 7600 001 150
18 Bolt for cover plate 7609 546 002
19 Plug for cover plate 7600 000 025
20 Stopper for inspection hole 7600 000 958

Axle and running gear



88 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 89

Service parts
suitable for LM DX195 hub

Description Dimensions Order no. 5
1 Bolt for wheel hub cap M8 x 16 7600 000 334 %
2 Wheel-hub cap 7300 000 335 E)
3 Wheel-hub cap for hub odometer 7600 000 336 §
4 Flat seal for wheel hub cover 7600 000 337 é
5 Safety screw for axle nut M8 x 1,25 x 20 mm 7600 000 338 g
6 Axle nut M82 x 2 7600 000 339 <>(<
7 Circlip 7600 000 340
8 Hole disc for axle nut locking device 7600 000 341
9 Wheel bearing 7600 015 218
10 Oil seal for wheel hub 7600 000 474
11 Wheel-hub cap 7600 000 470
12 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 7670 000 120
12 Wheel nut set M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 7621 226 396
12 Wheel nut, end closed M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 7621 226 484
13 Wheel bolt set for steel and aluminium wheel 7621 226 340
13 Wheel bolt for aluminium wheel M22 x 1,5 x 80 mm 7600 000 956
14 Brake disc, internally ventilated 378 x 45 x 150 mm 2076 378 001
15 Attachment screw M16 x 65 7621 225 100
16 Washer for securing wheel hub 7621 224 978
17 Sensor bracket, 06/2000- 7621 226 429
17A Sensor bracket, rectangular 7600 001 058
18 Clamping sleeve for ABS rotational speed sensor Length 32 mm 7600 000 877
19 Speed sensor for ABS 7600 000 615
20 Attachment screw for sensor bracket 7600 001 210




90 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 91

Service parts
suitable for LM ELSA2 hub

Description Dimensions Order no. 5
1 Bolt for wheel hub cap M8 x 16 7600 000 334 8)
2 Wheel-hub cap 7300 000 335 E)
3 Wheel-hub cap for hub odometer 7600 000 336 §
4 Flat seal for wheel hub cover 7600 000 337 é
5 Safety screw for axle nut M8 x 1,25 x 20 mm 7600 000 338 g
6 Axle nut M82 x 2 7600 000 339 <>(<
7 Circlip 7600 000 340
8 Hole disc for axle nut locking device 7600 000 341
9 Wheel bearing 7600 015 218
10 Qil seal for wheel hub 7600 000 474
11 Wheel-hub cap 7600 000 470
12 Wheel nut set M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 7621 226 396
13 Wheel bolt set for steel and aluminium wheel 7621 226 340
13 Wheel bolt for aluminium wheel M22 x 1,5 x 80 mm 7600 000 956
14 Brake disc, Internally ventilated 434 x 45 x 150 mm 7668 323 825
15 Attachment screw M16 x 65 7621 225 100
16 Sensor bracket 7600 001 160
17 Clamping sleeve for ABS rotational speed sensor Length 32 mm 7600 000 877
18 Speed sensor for ABS 7600 000 615
19 Attachment screw for sensor bracket 7600 001 210




92 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 93

Service parts
suitable for LM ELSA195 hub

Description Dimensions Order no. 5
1 Bolt for wheel hub cap M8 x 16 7600 000 334 8)
2 Wheel-hub cap 7300 000 335 E)
3 Wheel-hub cap for hub odometer 7600 000 336 §
4 Flat seal for wheel hub cover 7600 000 337 é
5 Safety screw for axle nut M8 x 1,25 x 20 mm 7600 000 338 g
6 Axle nut M82 x 2 7600 000 339 <>(<
7 Circlip 7600 000 340
8 Hole disc for axle nut locking device 7600 000 341
9 Wheel bearing 7600 015 218
10 Qil seal for wheel hub 7600 000 474
11 Wheel-hub cap 7600 000 470
12 Wheel nut set M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 7621 226 396
13 Wheel bolt set for steel and aluminium wheel 7621 226 340
13 Wheel bolt for aluminium wheel M22 x 1,5 x 80 mm 7600 000 956
14 Brake disc, internally ventilated 378 x 45 x 150 mm 2076 378 001
15 Screw set for securing brake caliper (12 piece) M18 x 50 7602 122 743
16 Sensor bracket 7600 001 161
17 Clamping sleeve for ABS rotational speed sensor Length 32 mm 7600 000 877
18 Speed sensor for ABS 7600 000 615
19 Attachment screw for sensor bracket 7600 001 210




Axle and running gear

94 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Service parts
suitable for LM/LC ABS

Description

Dimensions

Order no.

1 ABS ring, Number of teeth 100 7600 001 049
2 Sensor bracket 7600 001 050
3 Attachment screw for sensor bracket 7600 001 209
4 Clamping sleeve for ABS rotational speed sensor Length 32 mm 7600 000 877
5 Speed sensor for ABS 7600 000 615
6 Dust protection cap 7600 000 616
7 Cable connector 7600 000 969

Brake grease for sensor socket 7699 226 786

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 95

Service parts
suitable for LM/LC brake shaft/-bearing from 01.04.2001

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.
3 Bolt, cam side 7609 546 002
5 Cable connector 7600 000 969
9 Brake camshaft holder 7600 000 752
10 Bearing bush 7600 000 402
11 Dust protection cap, inner, keyway side 60 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 796
1A Dust protection cap, outer, keyway side 52 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 807
12 Spacer 50,5 x 39,5 x 0,75 mm 7600 000 719
13 Spacer 50,5 x 39,5 x 2 mm 7600 000 721
14 Safety plate 7600 000 953
15 Circlip 30 x 1,5 mm 7600 001 005
17 Brake cylinder console 7600 000 965
17 Reset spring 26 x 148 x 2,8 mm 6164 083 714

Axle and running gear



Axle and running gear

96 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

lw A o
= !
|
|
- ] —
_ _ _
| ) —
] —
| |
—_ B b .
- "
Brake camshaft
B Order no.| Order no.
right| left
412,2 mm 416,7 mm 7600 001 148 7600 001 149
521 mm 525,5 mm 7621 227 084 7621 227 085
583 mm 587,5 mm 7621 227 080 7621 227 081
605,5 mm 610 mm 7600 001 146 7600 001 147
622,5 mm 627 mm 7600 001 144 7603 233 818
188,5 mm 193 mm 0761 225 020 7601 225 021

www.europart.net




www.europart.net PAR I

Urgent questions?
Direct assistance.

Telephone support: EUROPART technicians are ready to help you

Customer satisfaction in our top priority. That's fault diagnosis service.

why you can expect not only high-quality We will also be happy to provide you with free
products from EUROPART, but also a friendly remote maintenance using a secure remote
and expert service team who are ready to help connection. Whether your components are made
you by phone. by Haldex, Knorr or WABCO — contact us directly
Contact our qualified EUROPART technicians to make use of our expertise.

who will not only give you expert advice but will
also assist you with your questions and problems,
providing technical support as well as a reliable

EUROPART - Europe's No. 1 for truck, trailer, van and bus spare parts.



98 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 99

Service parts
suitable for LM/LC brake shaft/-bearing to 31/03/2001

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.
2 Bearing shell for brake camshaft bearing 420 x 180/220 mm 7600 000 675
Bolt, cam side 7609 546 002
4 Dust protection cap, inner, cam side 7600 003 006
4A Dust protection cap, outer, cam side 7600 003 007
Cable connector 7600 000 969
Brake camshaft holder 7600 000 752
Bearing bush 7600 000 402
Dust protection cap, inner, keyway side 60 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 796
8A Dust protection cap, outer, keyway side 52 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 807
9 Spacer 50,5 x 39,5 x 0,75 mm 7600 000 719
10 Spacer 50,5 x 39,5 x 2 mm 7600 000 721
11 Safety plate 7600 000 953
12 Circlip 30 x 1,5 mm 7600 001 005
13 Brake cylinder console 7600 000 965
14 Reset spring 26 x 148 x 2,8 mm 6164 083 714
A

Y

| J =
' . _ R ——
| ) 6.:-_-3
' —
| |
— B L
- il
Brake camshaft
B Order no.| Order no.
left| right
229,9 mm 232,4 mm 7600 001 138 7600 001 139
253,5 mm 258 mm 7600 001 136 7600 001 137
4122 mm 416,7 mm 7600 001 132 7600 001 133
475,7 mm 480,2 mm 7600 001 130 7600 001 131
521 mm 5255 mm 7600 000 353 7600 000 352
544,5 mm 549 mm 7621 224 853 7621 224 854
583 mm 587,5 mm 7600 000 351 7600 000 350
605,5 mm 610 mm 7600 001 128 7600 001 129
622,5 mm 627 mm 7600 001 126 7600 001 127
632,5 mm 637 mm 7600 001 124 7600 001 125

658,8 mm 663,3 mm 7600 001 140 7600 001 141

Axle and running gear



Axle and running gear

100 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

1 *see below parts list

Service parts

suitable for LM/LC DX195 brake caliper

Description Dimensions Order no.
1a Brake caliper, left 7600 000 064
1b Brake caliper, right 7600 000 065
Brake lining set 7600 000 050

Washer for securing wheel hub

7621 224 978

10 Screw set

M16 x 45, 12 piece

7621 227 146

11 Brake pad retaining clamp

1509 015 578

www.europart.net




TRUCK RACE
Approved

e =) el
EESRES




102 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 103

Service parts
suitable for LM/LC DX195 diaphragm cylinder

Description Dimensions

Order no.

1 Protective cap 7621 225 226
2 Clamping screw for brake chamber lever M8 x 60 7600 001 249
3 Brake lever for brake calipers Lever length 80 mm 7600 000 074
3 Brake lever for brake calipers Lever length 90 mm 7600 000 075
4 Hexagon nut M8 7600 001 269
5 Cotter bolt 7621 224 985
6 Security clamp for brake lever 7621 224 996

Description Order no.

installation length 45/48 mm

Order no.

installation length 37/40 mm

8 Combination brake cylinder, 24/24 7600 000 073 7600 000 073
8 Combination brake cylinder, 22/24 7600 000 066 7600 000 066
8 Combination brake cylinder, 20/24 7600 000 067 7600 000 067
8 Combination brake cylinder, 18/24 7600 000 068 7600 000 068
8 Membrane brake cylinder, 22 7600 000 070 7600 000 070
8 Membrane brake cylinder, 20 7600 000 071 7600 000 071
8 Membrane brake cylinder, 18 7600 000 072 7600 001 163

Axle and running gear



104 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 105

Service parts
suitable for LM/LC ELSA2 brake caliper

Description Dimensions Order no. 5
1 Brake caliper, right, without lining 1509 015 566 8)
1 Brake caliper, left, without lining 1509 015 567 8
3a-3d Brake anchor plate 1509 015 568 §
4a-4c Brake pad set 118,3 x 28,20 mm 1509 010 832 'é
4a-4c Brake pad hold-down kit 1509 015 415 g
6a-6j Repair kit (with grease) 1509 015 410 <>(<
8 Plunger plate set 1509 015 405
10 Sealing ring 1509 015 539
11 Dust sleeve for brake calipers 1509 015 538

Service parts
suitable for LM/LC ELSA2 diaphragm cylinder

Order no. Order no.

port alignment 45° port alignment 135°

Membrane brake cylinder 14 7601 227 562 7601 227 563
Membrane brake cylinder 16 7600 001 184 7600 001 185
Membrane brake cylinder 18 7600 001 190 7600 001 191
Membrane brake cylinder 20 7601 228 284 7601 228 285
Membrane brake cylinder 27 7600 001 188 7600 001 189
Combination brake cylinder 14/24 2127 008 635 2127 008 636
Combination brake cylinder 16/24 7605 233 867 7601 227 569
Combination brake cylinder 18/24 7641 227 570 7604 123 182
Combination brake cylinder 20/24 7601 227 572 7601 227 573
Combination brake cylinder 22/24 7600 001 187 7960 001 396
Combination brake cylinder 24/24 7600 001 192 7600 001 193
Combination brake cylinder 27/30 7600 001 194 7600 001 195




106 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 107

Service parts
suitable for LM/LC ELSA195 brake caliper

Description Dimensions Order no. 5
1 Brake caliper, right, without lining 1509 015 495 8)
1 Brake caliper, left, without lining 1509 015 500 E)
2a-2¢ Brake anchor plate 1509 015 510 §
3a-3c Brake pad set 100 x 30,00 mm 2129 169 502 é
4a-4c Gasket set for brake caliper guide (with grease) 1509 015 515 g
5a-5b Brake pad hold-down kit 1509 015 415 z
6a-6j Repair kit (with grease) 1509 015 520
8 Plunger plate set 1509 015 405
9 Wear contact 7602 162 000
10 Sealing ring 1509 015 539
11 Dust sleeve for brake calipers 1509 015 538
12 Screw set for securing brake caliper (12 piece) M18 x 50 7602 122 743




108 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

Service parts
suitable for LM/LC ELSA195 diaphragm cylinder

Order no. Order no.

port alignment 45° port alignment 135°

Membrane brake cylinder 14 7600 001 165 7600 001 166
Membrane brake cylinder 16 7600 001 169 7600 001 170
Membrane brake cylinder 22 7600 001 196 7600 001 197
Membrane brake cylinder 24 7600 001 199 7600 001 200
Membrane brake cylinder 27 7601 226 822 7600 001 180
Combination brake cylinder 14/16 7600 001 167 7600 001 168
Combination brake cylinder 14/24 7604 122 679 7604 122 677
Combination brake cylinder 16/16 7600 001 171 7600 001 172
Combination brake cylinder 16/24 7600 001 173 7600 001 174
Combination brake cylinder 20/24 7604 122 681 7604 122 682
Combination brake cylinder 24/24 7601 229 271 7601 229 272
Combination brake cylinder 24/30 7600 001 178 7600 001 179
Combination brake cylinder 27/30 7600 001 181 7604 122 683
Combination brake cylinder 30/30 7600 001 182 7600 001 183

www.europart.net




www.europart.net

Reduce your downtimes.
Rely on our fast delivery service.

The EUROPART delivery service: Put your vehicle back on the road faster with our reliable logistics network

Speed is the key. So we leave nothing to m Overnight express service: overnight delivery of
chance when it comes to logistics. In our central parts ordered.

warehouse in Werl, Germany, approximately H Express courier delivery: urgent orders are
60,000 parts are permanently held in stock across dispatched immediately by express delivery.
98,000 m? of storage space, and over 2,000 B EWOS orders: Orders received before 5:30 p.m.
orders are processed each day. This enables us to through the EUROPART Workshop Online System
supply our branches quickly with spare parts and are prepared for delivery the next day.

workshop supplies, helping them to provide fastand B Collection service: You can, of course, also
customer-oriented solutions. collect the parts you have ordered from our

nearest branch.
We offer various delivery options:

EUROPART - Europe's No. 1 for truck, trailer, van and bus spare parts.



110 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 111

Service parts
suitable for LM/LC drum brake

Description Dimensions Order no. 5
1 Brake shoe with brake lining 420 x 180 mm 7600 000 344 8)
2,3 Brake lining set (4+4) 7600 003 048 E)
4 Brake shoe without brake lining 7600 000 546 §
5 Spring dowel sleeve, DIN 1481 12,7 x 63 mm 7600 000 572 'é
6 Reset spring 30 x 203 x 5 mm 7600 000 262 g
7 Retaining spring 7600 000 490 <>(<
8 Brake cam roller assembly, 1 roller, 1 holder 7600 003 005
9 Anchor roll set, 1 roller, 1 holder 7600 003 004




112 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 113

Service parts
suitable for TA ELSA2 hub

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.
1 Bolt for wheel hub cap M8 x 16 7600 000 334
2 Wheel-hub cap 7621 226 038
4 Flat seal for wheel hub cover 7621 226 119
5 Safety screw for axle nut M8 x 1,25 x 20 mm 7600 000 338
6 Axle nut 7621 226 003
7 Clamp 7621 226 117
8 Hole disc 7621 226 090
9 Tapered roller bearing 7600 000 399
10 Oil seal for wheel hub 7600 000 474
11 Wheel hub, only for single wheel 7614 226 492
12 Brake disc, Internally ventilated 434 x 45 x 150 mm 7668 323 825
13 Wheel nut set, standard open, for steel and aluminium wheel M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 7621 226 396
14 Wheel bolt set for steel and aluminium wheel 7621 226 340
14 Wheel bolt set for aluminium single wheel 7621 226 478
15 Attachment screw M16 x 65 7621 225 100
16 Washer 7621 224 978
17 Sensor bracket 7600 001 160
18 Clamping sleeve for ABS rotational speed sensor Length 32 mm 7600 000 877
19 Speed sensor for ABS 7600 000 615
20 Attachment screw 7600 001 210

Axle and running gear



114 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 115

Service parts
suitable for TA hub

Description Dimensions Order no. 5
1 Bolt for wheel hub cap M8 x 16 7600 000 334 8)
2 Wheel-hub cap 7621226038
4 Flat seal for wheel hub cover 7621 226 119 §
5 Safety screw for axle nut M8 x 1,25 x 20 mm 7600 000 338 'é
6 Axle nut 7621 226 003 5
7 Clamp 7621 226 117 z
8 Hole disc 7621 226 090
9 Tapered roller bearing 7600 000 399
10 Oil seal for wheel hub 7600 000 474
11 Wheel hub for twin and single wheel 7614 226 120
13 Wheel nut set for drum and disc brake M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 7621 226 396
14 Wheel bolt, steel single wheel M22 x 1,5, Length 96 mm 7600 000 119
14 Wheel bolt, steel twin wheel and aluminium single wheel M22 x 1,5, Length 98 mm 7600 000 418
14 Wheel bolt set, aluminium wheel and twin wheel M22 x 1,5 7600 003 025
15 Dust plate, small Brake dimension Q 420 x 180 mm 7600 001 145
15 Dust plate, small, 04/2001- Brake dimension Q 420 x 180 mm 7615 225 842
16 Hexagon nut M8 x 420 x 180 mm 7600 000 343
17 Dust plate, large Brake dimension Q 420 x 180 mm 7600 001 150
18 Dust plate set Brake dimension Z 420 x 220 mm 7600 001 032
19 Bolt 7609 546 002
20 Plug 7600 000 025
21 Stopper for inspection hole 7600 000 958

Service parts

suitable for TA/TC ABS

Fig. Description Order no.
1 ABS ring, Number of teeth 100 7600 001 049
2 Sensor bracket 7600 001 050
3 Attachment screw for sensor bracket 7600 001 209
4 Clamping sleeve for ABS rotational speed sensor 7600 000 877
5 Speed sensor for ABS 7600 000 615
6 Dust protection cap 7600 000 616
7 Cable connector 7600 000 969




116 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 117

Service parts
suitable for TA/TC brake

Fig. Description Order no. Order no. 5
Q420 x 180 mm Z420 x 220 mm )

1 Brake shoe with lining 7600 000 547 7600 000 549 8

2/3 Brake lining set 7600 003 049 7600 003 051 §

4 Brake shoe without lining 7600 000 666 7600 000 550 'é

5 Brake pad rivet, brass 7600 000 441 7600 000 441 g

6 Brake shoe pin 7600 000 507 7600 000 507 <>(<

7 Bearing bush 7600 000 966 7600 000 966

8 O-ring 7600 000 957 7600 000 957

9 Reset spring 7600 000 262 7600 000 262

10 Retaining spring 7600 000 490 7600 000 490

11 Spring dowel sleeve, DIN 1481 7600 000 572 7600 000 572

12 Brake cam roller 7600 000 112 7600 000 112

13 Safety hoop 7600 000 491 7600 000 491




118 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 119

Service parts
suitable for TA/TC brake shaft/-bearing from 01.04.2001

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no. 5
3A Bolt, cam side 7609 546 002 %
5 Cable connector 7600 000 969 E)
9 Brake camshaft holder 7600 000 752 §
10 Bearing bush 7600 000 402 é
11 Dust protection cap, inner, keyway side 60 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 796 g
11A Dust protection cap, outer, keyway side 52 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 807 <>,:<
12 Spacer 50,5 x 39,5 x 0,75 mm 7600 000 719
13 Spacer 50,5 x 39,5 x 2 mm 7600 000 721
14 Safety plate 7600 000 953
15 Circlip 30 x 1,5 mm 7600 001 005
16 Bracket 7600 000 781
17 Reset spring 26 x 148 x 2,8 mm 6164 083 714
A

Y

I
| J
' o\ _ L ==
| ) 6.:-_-25
] —
| |
—_ B b .
- il
Brake camshaft
A B Order no.| Order no.
right] left
229,9 mm 232,4 mm 7600 001 158 7600 001 159
412,2 mm 416,7 mm 7600 001 156 7600 001 157
521 mm 525,5 mm 7621 227 109 7621 227 110
583 mm 587,5 mm 7621 227 107 7621 227 108
605,5 mm 610 mm 7600 001 154 7600 001 155
622,5 mm 627 mm 7600 001 152 7600 001 153
632,5 mm 637 mm 7603 233 821 7600 001 151

EURO\WV
S RS



120 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 121

Service parts
suitable for TA/TC brake shaft/-bearing to 31/03/2001

Description Dimensions Order no. 5
2 Bearing shell for brake camshaft bearing 420 x 180/220 mm 7600 000 675 %
Bolt, cam side 7609 546 002 E’
4 Dust protection cap, inner, cam side 7600 003 006 §
4A Dust protection cap, outer, cam side 7600 003 007 é
Cable connector 7600 000 969 g
Brake camshaft holder for camshaft (axles built from 9/99) 7600 000 752 <>,:<
Bearing bush 7600 000 402
Dust protection cap, inner, keyway side 60 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 796
8A Dust protection cap, outer, keyway side 52 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 807
9 Spacer 50,5 x 39,5 x 0,75 mm 7600 000 719
10 Spacer 50,5 x 39,5 x 2 mm 7600 000 721
11 Safety plate 7600 000 953
12 Circlip 30 x 1,5 mm 7600 001 005
13 Bracket 7600 000 781
14 Reset spring 26 x 148 x 2,8 mm 6164 083 714
A

Y

I

| \

' g _ 1

| ) —

] —

| |

—_ B b .
- "
Brake camshaft
A B Order no. Order no.
right left

229,9 mm 232,4 mm 7621 223 154 7621 223 155
253,5 mm 258 mm 7603 233 305 7600 001 119
412,2 mm 416,7 mm 7600 001 039 7600 001 040
521,48 mm 525,5 mm 7600 000 970 7600 000 971
5445 mm 549 mm 7621 222 700 7621 222 701
564,48 mm 568,5 mm 7621 222 386 7621 222 387
583,48 mm 587,5 mm 7600 000 977 7600 000 978
622,98 mm 627 mm 7600 001 041 7600 001 042
632,98 mm 637 mm 7600 001 045 7600 001 046

EURO\WV
S RS



Axle and running gear

122 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Service parts
suitable for TA/TC D Duco brake caliper

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.
1a Brake caliper D DUCO, LRG536 Hole @ 20 mm 1509 010 951
1b Brake caliper D DUCO, LRG537 Hole @ 20 mm 1509 010 952
1c Brake caliper D DUCO, LRG578 Hole & 18 mm 1509 005 411
1d Brake caliper D DUCO, LRG579 Hole & 18 mm 7600 005 411
2 Brake pad set with accessories and retaining springs 250 x 110 x 30,00 mm 1509 015 355
4 Wear contact set 7600 001 264
5 Attachment bolt M20 x 50 7621 226 651
5 Screw set for securing brake caliper (12 piece) M18 x 50 7602 122 743
6 Washer 7600 001 143

Repair kit for dust gaiters

7600 001 299

Repair kit thrust piece 7600 001 238
Dust sleeve for pushrod 7608 324 854
Dust sleeve for brake calipers 1509 015 538

Repair kit for brake calipers (Meritor MCK1134)

7600 001 134

Repair kit for brake calipers (Meritor MCK1116)

7600 111 600

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 123

Axle and running gear

Service parts
suitable for TA/TC D Duco diaphragm cylinder

Order no. Order no.

port alignment 45° port alignment 135°

Membrane brake cylinder 14 7600 001 165 7600 001 165
Membrane brake cylinder 16 7600 001 169 7600 001 169
Membrane brake cylinder 22 7600 001 196 7600 001 196
Membrane brake cylinder 24 7600 001 199 7600 001 199
Membrane brake cylinder 27 7601 226 822 7601 226 822
Combination brake cylinder 14/16 7600 001 167 7600 001 167
Combination brake cylinder 14/24 7604 122 679 7604 122 679
Combination brake cylinder 16/16 7600 001 171 7600 001 171
Combination brake cylinder 16/24 7600 001 173 7600 001 173
Combination brake cylinder 18/24 7600 000 068 7600 000 068
Combination brake cylinder 24/24 7601 229 271 7601 229 271
Combination brake cylinder 24/30 7600 001 178 7600 001 178
Combination brake cylinder 27/30 7600 001 181 7600 001 181
Combination brake cylinder 30/30 7600 001 182 7600 001 182




124 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 125

Service parts
suitable for TA/TC D Duco hub, brake disc, ABS

Description Dimensions Order no. 5
1 Bolt for wheel hub cap M8 x 16 7600 000 334 %
2 Wheel-hub cap 7621226038 o
4 Flat seal for wheel hub cover 7621 226 119 §
5 Safety screw for axle nut M8 x 1,25 x 20 mm 7600 000 338 é
6 Axle nut 7621 226 003 5
7 Clamp 7621 226 117 z
8 Hole disc 7621 226 090
9 Tapered roller bearing 7600 000 399
10 Oil seal for wheel hub 7600 000 474
11 Wheel hub, only for twin wheel 7614 226 121
11A Wheel hub, only for single wheel 7614 226 492
12 Brake disc, Internally ventilated 434 x 45 x 150 mm 7668 323 825
13 Wheel nut set for drum and disc brake M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 7621 226 396
14 Wheel bolt set for steel and aluminium wheel 7621 226 340
14 Wheel bolt set for aluminium single wheel 7621 226 478
14 Wheel bolt set 7621 226 479
15 Attachment screw M16 x 65 7621 225 100
16 Washer 7621 224 978
17 Sensor bracket 7600 001 160
18 Clamping sleeve for ABS rotational speed sensor Length 32 mm 7600 000 877
19 Speed sensor for ABS 7600 000 615
20 Attachment screw for sensor bracket 7600 001 210




126 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 127

Service parts
suitable for TA/TC ELSA2 brake caliper

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.
1 Brake caliper, right, without lining 1509 015 566
1 Brake caliper, left, without lining 1509 015 567
3a-3d Brake anchor plate 1509 015 568
4a-4c Brake pad set 118,3 x 28,20 mm 1509 010 832
5a-5b Brake pad hold-down kit 1509 015 415
6a-6j Repair kit (with grease) 1509 015 410
8 Plunger plate set 1509 015 405
10 Sealing ring 1509 015 539
11 Dust sleeve for brake calipers 1509 015 538

Screw set for securing brake caliper (12 piece) M18 x 50 7602 122 743

Service parts
suitable for TA/TC ELSA2 diaphragm cylinder

Order no. Order no.

port alignment 45° port alignment 135°

Membrane brake cylinder 14 7601 227 562 7601 227 563
Membrane brake cylinder 16 7600 001 184 7600 001 185
Membrane brake cylinder 18 7600 001 190 7600 001 191
Membrane brake cylinder 20 7601 228 284 7601 228 285
Membrane brake cylinder 27 7600 001 188 7600 001 189
Combination brake cylinder 14/24 2127 008 635 2127 008 636
Combination brake cylinder 16/24 7605 233 867 7601 227 569
Combination brake cylinder 18/24 7641 227 570 7604 123 182
Combination brake cylinder 20/24 7601 227 572 7601 227 573
Combination brake cylinder 22/24 7600 001 187 7960 001 396
Combination brake cylinder 24/24 7600 001 192 7600 001 193
Combination brake cylinder 27/30 7600 001 194 7600 001 195

Axle and running gear



128 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 129

Service parts

suitable for TC hub

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.
1 Bolt for wheel hub cap M8 x 16 7600 000 334
2 Wheel-hub cap 7621 226 038
4 Flat seal for wheel hub cover 7621 226 119
7 Oil seal for wheel hub 7600 000 474
8 Wheel hub for twin and single wheel 7614 226 120
8A Wheel hub, only for twin wheel 7614 226 121
8B Wheel hub, only single wheel 7614 226 493
9 Wheel nut set, standard open, for steel and aluminium wheel M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 7621 226 396
10 Wheel bolt set for steel and aluminium wheel 7621 226 340
10 Wheel bolt set for aluminium single wheel 7621 226 478
10 Wheel bolt set 7621 226 479
11 Attachment screw M16 x 65 7621 225 100
12 Washer for securing wheel hub 7621 224 978

Axle and running gear



130 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 131

Service parts

suitable for TE ABS

Fig. Description Order no.
1 ABS ring for ABS, Number of teeth 100 7600 000 968
2 Sensor bracket 7600 000 986
3 Attachment screw for brake disc 7600 001 009
4 Clamping sleeve for ABS rotational speed sensor 7600 000 877
5 Speed sensor for ABS 7600 000 615
6 Dust protection cap for drum brake, ABS with 60 teeth 7600 000 599
6 Dust protection cap for drum brake, ABS with 100 teeth 7600 000 616
8 Sensor bracket 7600 001 117
9 Attachment screw for sensor bracket 7600 000 850
10 Hexagon nut for sensor bracket 7600 000 851
12 Cable connector 7600 000 969

Axle and running gear



132 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 133

Service parts
suitable for TE brake shaft from 01.04.2001

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.
1 Brake camshaft, right (B) 525,5 mm 7621 227 109
1 Brake camshaft, left (B) 525,5 mm 7621 227 110
1 Brake camshaft, right (B) 587,5 mm 7621 227 107
1 Brake camshaft, left (B) 587,5 mm 7621 227 108
3 Bolt, cam side 7609 546 002
5 Cable connector 7600 000 969
9 Brake camshaft holder 7600 000 752
10 Bearing bush 7600 000 402
11 Dust protection cap, inner, keyway side 60 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 796
11A Dust protection cap, outer, keyway side 52 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 807
12 Spacer 50,5 x 39,5 x 0,75 mm 7600 000 719
13 Spacer 50,5 x 39,5 x 2 mm 7600 000 721
14 Safety plate 7600 000 953
15 Circlip 30x 1,5 mm 7600 001 005
16 Brake cylinder console 7600 000 965
17 Reset spring 26 x 148 x 2,8 mm 6164 083 714

Axle and running gear



134 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 135

Service parts
suitable for TE brake shaft to 31/03/2001

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no. 5
1 Brake camshaft, right (B) 525,5 mm 7600 000 970 8)
1 Brake camshaft, left (B) 525,5 mm 7600 000 971 E)
1 Brake camshaft, right (B) 587,5 mm 7600 000 977 §
1 Brake camshaft, left (B) 587,5 mm 7600 000 978 é
2 Bearing shell for brake camshaft bearing 420 x 180/220 mm 7600 000 675 g
3 Lubricating nipple 7600 000 995 <’E
3 Lubricating nipple, 04/1997- 7600 001 123
4 Bolt for cover plate 7609 546 002
5 Dust protection cap, inner, keyway side 60 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 796
6 Cable connector 7600 000 969
7 Brake camshaft holder 7600 000 752
8 Bearing bush 7600 000 402
9 Dust protection cap, outer, keyway side 52 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 807
10 Spacer 50,5 x 39,5 x 0,75 mm 7600 000 719
11 Spacer 50,5 x 39,5 x 2 mm 7600 000 721
12 Safety plate 7600 000 953
13 Circlip 30 x 1,5 mm 7600 001 005
14 Brake cylinder console 7600 000 965
15 Reset spring 26 x 148 x 2,8 mm 6164 083 714




136 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 137

Service parts
suitable for TE hub

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.
1 Bolt for wheel hub cap M8 x 16 7600 000 334
2 Dust cap 7600 000 960
2 Dust cap, Number of holes 5 7600 000 967
3 O-ring, suitable for dust cap 7600 000 614
4 Stroke odometer attachment for greasing 7621 222 610
6 Lock washer with lug 70 x 36,50 x 1,5 mm 7600 000 607
8 Fastening washer 7600 000 959
9 Wheel bearing, outside 7600 000 999
10 Wheel hub, 10 stud 7600 000 954
12 Wheel bearing, inside 7600 000 998
13 Shaft sealing ring for wheel hub 7600 000 606
14 Wheel nut set, standard open, for steel and aluminium wheel M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 7621 226 396
14 Wheel nut, end closed M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 7621 226 484
15 Wheel bolt for aluminium wheel M22 x 1,5 x 80 mm 7600 000 956
15 Wheel bolt for aluminium wheel M22 x 1,5 x 95 mm 7600 000 963
16 Attachment screw for brake disc 7600 001 009
17 Brake drum 419 x 238 x 10 x 24/2 x M12/2 x 14/90°/Brake path 192 mm 7600 000 600
18 Dust plate set, Pressed brake carrier, 07/1991- 7621 220 647
19 Bolt, cam side 7609 546 002
20 Stopper for inspection hole 7600 000 958
21 Plug for cover plate 7600 000 025

Axle and running gear



138 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 139

Service parts
suitable for TE drum brake

Description Dimensions Order no.
1 Brake shoe with lining 420 x 180 mm 7600 000 547
2-3 Brake lining set 420 x 180 mm 7600 003 049
4 Brake shoe without lining 420 x 180 mm 7600 000 666
5 Brake pad rivet, brass 7600 000 441
6 Spring dowel sleeve, DIN 1481 12,7 x 63 mm 7600 000 572
7 Reset spring 30 x 203 x 5 mm 7600 000 262
8 Retaining spring 7600 000 490
9 Brake cam roller 32 x 57 mm 7600 000 112
10 Safety hoop 7600 000 491
11 O-ring 7600 000 957
12 Brake shoe pin 7600 000 507

Axle and running gear



140 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 141

Service parts
suitable for TM DX195 brake caliper

Description Dimensions Order no.
1a Brake caliper, left 7600 000 064
1b Brake caliper, right 7600 000 065
2 Brake lining set 7600 000 050
7 Washer for securing wheel hub 7621 224 978
10 Screw set M16 x 45, 12 piece 7621 227 146

Brake pad retaining clamp 1509 015 578

Axle and running gear



142 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 143

Service parts
suitable for TM DX195 diaphragm cylinder

Description Dimensions

Order no.

1 Protective cap 7621 225 226
2 Clamping screw for brake chamber lever M8 x 60 7600 001 249
3 Brake lever for brake calipers Lever length 80 mm 7600 000 074
3 Brake lever for brake calipers Lever length 90 mm 7600 000 075
4 Hexagon nut M8 7600 001 269
5 Cotter bolt 7621 224 985
6 Security clamp for brake lever 7621 224 996

Description Order no.

installation length 45/48 mm

Order no.

installation length 37/40 mm

8 Combination brake cylinder, 24/24 7600 000 073 7600 000 073
8 Combination brake cylinder, 22/24 7600 000 066 7600 000 066
8 Combination brake cylinder, 20/24 7600 000 067 7600 000 067
8 Combination brake cylinder, 18/24 7600 000 068 7600 000 068
8 Membrane brake cylinder, 22 7600 000 070 7600 000 070
8 Membrane brake cylinder, 20 7600 000 071 7600 000 071
8 Membrane brake cylinder, 18 7600 000 072 7600 001 163

Axle and running gear



144 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 145

Service parts
suitable for TM DX195 hub, brake disc, ABS

Description Dimensions Order no. 5
1 Bolt for wheel hub cap M8 x 16 7600 000 477 8)
2 Wheel-hub cap, 6-hole 7600 000 300 2
3 Wheel-hub cap for hub odometer 7603 231 373 g
4 Flat seal 7600000420 o
5 Axle nut M65 x 1,5 x 10 mm 7600 000 241 §
6 Hole disc 98 x 66 x 5,5 mm 7600 000 542 <>(<
7 Setting nut 7600 000 475
8 Tapered roller bearing 120 x 65 x 41 mm 7600 000 400
9 Tapered roller bearing 7600 000 399
10 Oil seal for wheel hub 7600 000 474
11 Wheel hub 7614 224 262
12 Brake disc 378 x225x45x 8 7600 002 010
13 Attachment screw for brake disc 7600 001 009
14 Wheel nut set M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 7621 226 396
14 Wheel nut, end closed M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 7621 226 484
15 Wheel bolt, aluminium/steel double wheel 7601 224 957
16 ABS ring 7621 224 458
17 Sensor bracket, 06/2000- 7621 226 429
17A Sensor bracket, rectangular 7600 001 058
18 Clamping sleeve for ABS rotational speed sensor Length 32 mm 7600 000 877
19 Speed sensor for ABS 7600 000 615
20 Attachment screw for sensor bracket 7600 001 210




146 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 147

Service parts
suitable for TM ELSA195 brake caliper

Description Dimensions Order no. 5
1 Brake caliper, right, without lining 1509 015 495 8)
1 Brake caliper, left, without lining 1509 015 500 E)
2a-2¢ Brake anchor plate 1509 015 510 §
3a-3c Brake pad set 100 x 30,00 mm 2129 169 502 é
4a-4c Gasket set for brake caliper guide (with grease) 1509 015 515 g
5a-5b Brake pad hold-down kit 1509 015 415 z
6a-6j Repair kit (with grease) 1509 015 520
8 Plunger plate set 1509 015 405
9 Wear contact set 7600 001 264
10 Sealing ring 1509 015 539
11 Dust sleeve for brake calipers 1509 015 538
12 Screw set for securing brake caliper (12 piece) M18 x 50 7602 122 743




148 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

Service parts
suitable for TM ELSA195 diaphragm cylinder

Order no. Order no.

port alignment 45° port alignment 135°

Membrane brake cylinder 14 7600 001 165 7600 001 166
Membrane brake cylinder 16 7600 001 169 7600 001 170
Membrane brake cylinder 22 7600 001 196 7600 001 197
Membrane brake cylinder 24 7600 001 199 7600 001 200
Membrane brake cylinder 27 7601 226 822 7600 001 180
Combination brake cylinder 14/16 7600 001 167 7600 001 168
Combination brake cylinder 14/24 7604 122 679 7604 122 677
Combination brake cylinder 16/16 7600 001 171 7600 001 172
Combination brake cylinder 16/24 7600 001 173 7600 001 174
Combination brake cylinder 20/24 7604 122 681 7604 122 682
Combination brake cylinder 24/24 7601 229 271 7601 229 272
Combination brake cylinder 24/30 7600 001 178 7600 001 179
Combination brake cylinder 27/30 7600 001 181 7604 122 683
Combination brake cylinder 30/30 7600 001 182 7600 001 183

www.europart.net




TRUCK RACE

o\% ‘e s“
4er pnﬁ““o“

‘l"

""""

LUSTVE l'ii.'!ﬂhﬁ IIIJ’I.HILUtH b

‘n—;—.—;-;“__'!'_ =
_ remedadvenlummm.




150 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 151

Service parts
suitable for TM ELSA195 hub, brake disc, ABS

Description Dimensions Order no. 5
1 Bolt for wheel hub cap M8 x 16 7600 000 334 8)
2 Wheel-hub cap, 6-hole 7600 000 300 E)
3 Wheel-hub cap for hub odometer 7603 231 373 §
4 Flat seal 7600 000 420 é
5 Axle nut M65 x 1,5 x 10 mm 7600 000 241 g
6 Hole disc 98 x 66 x 5,5 mm 7600 000 542 <>(<
7 Setting nut 7600 000 475
8 Tapered roller bearing 120 x 65 x 41 mm 7600 000 400
9 Tapered roller bearing 7600 000 399
10 Qil seal for wheel hub 7600 000 474
11 Wheel hub 7614 224 262
12 Brake disc 378 x225x45x 8 7600 002 010
13 Attachment screw for brake disc 7600 001 009
14 Wheel nut set for drum and disc brake M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 7621 226 396
15 Wheel bolt, aluminium/steel double wheel 7601 224 957
16 ABS ring 7621 224 458
17 Sensor bracket 7600 001 162
18 Clamping sleeve for ABS rotational speed sensor Length 32 mm 7600 000 877
19 Speed sensor for ABS 7600 000 615
20 Attachment screw for sensor bracket 7600 001 210




152 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 153

Service parts
suitable for TM ABS

Description Order no. Order no. Order no. Order no. 5

AC B Q z )

310 x 190 mm 350 x 200 mm 420 x 180 mm 420 x 220 mm 8

2 ABS ring 7600 001 056 7600 001 056 7600 001 049 7600 001 049 §

4 Sensor bracket 7600 001 058 7600 001 058 7600 001 058 7600 001 058 ‘é

6 Speed sensor 7600 000 615 7600 000 615 7600 000 615 7600 000 615 g

7 Attachment screw 7600 000 850 7600 000 850 7600 000 850 7600 000 850 z
8 Hexagon nut 7600 000 851 7600 000 851 7600 000 851 7600 000 851
10 Cable connector 7600 000 969 7600 000 969 7600 000 969 7600 000 969
11 Clamping sleeve 7600 000 877 7600 000 877 7600 000 877 7600 000 877
12 Dust protection cap 7600 000 599 7600 000 599 7600 000 599 7600 000 599




154 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 155

Service parts
suitable for TM brake shaft/-bearing to 31.03.2001

|Description Dimensions Order no.

| AC

| 310 x 190 mm
2 Spacing plate 7600 000 785
3 O-ring, -03/2001 38 x2,5mm 7600 000 566
4 Bearing bush 7600 000 535
5 Spacer washer 60 x 42 x 1,3 mm 7600 000 786
6 Circlip 42 mm 7600 001 000
7 Lubricating nipple 7600 000 994
8 Bolt, cam side 7609 546 002
9 Spacer washer 57 x39x 1,75 mm 5024 421 167
10 Spacer 50,5 x 39,5 x 2 mm 7600 000 721
11 Spacer 50,5 x 39,5 x 0,75 mm 7600 000 719
12 Safety plate 7600 000 953
13 Circlip 30 x 1,5 mm 7600 001 005
13 Circlip 37 x1,7mm 7600 000 471
14 Bearing bush 7600 000 402
16/37 Brake camshaft holder 7600 001 105
18 Bracket for brake cylinder 7600 001 107
19 Dust protection cap, inner, keyway side 60 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 796
20 Cable connector 7600 000 969
21 Dust protection cap, outer, keyway side 52 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 807
22 Plastic bush 7600 000 019
23 O-ring 38 x 3,5 mm 7600 000 020
25 Lubricating nipple 7600 000 994
42 Slack adjuster 7600 000 573

|Description Dimensions Order no.

| B

| 350 x 200 mm
2 Spacing plate 7600 000 785
3 O-ring, -03/2001 38 x2,5mm 7600 000 566
4 Bearing bush 7600 000 535
5 Spacer washer 60 x 42 x 1,3 mm 7600 000 786
6 Circlip 42 mm 7600 001 000
7 Lubricating nipple 7600 001 204
8 Bolt, cam side 7609 546 002
9 Spacer washer 60 x 38,2 x 1,75 mm 7600 000 017
10 Spacer 50,5x39,5x2 mm 7600 000 721
11 Spacer 50,5 x 39,5 x 0,75 mm 7600 000 719
12 Safety plate 7600 000 953
13 Circlip 30 x1,5mm 7600 001 005
13 Circlip 37 x 1,7 mm 7600 000 471
14 Bearing bush 7600 000 402
16/37 Brake camshaft holder 7600 001 112
18 Bracket 7600 000 781
19 Dust protection cap, inner, keyway side 60 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 796
20 Cable connector 7600 000 969
21 Dust protection cap, outer, keyway side 52 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 807
22 Plastic bush 7600 000 019
42 Slack adjuster 7600 000 573

Axle and running gear



156 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Service parts
suitable for TM brake shaft/-bearing to 31.03.2001

§ Description Dimensions Order no.
2 Q
§ 420 x 180 mm
© 2 Spacing plate 7600 000 785
© 3 O-ring, -03/2001 38 x2,5mm 7600 000 566
j(‘i 4 Bearing bush 7600 000 535
5 Spacer washer 60 x 42 x 1,3 mm 7600 000 786
6 Circlip 42 mm 7600 001 000
7 Lubricating nipple 7600 001 204
8 Bolt, cam side 7609 546 002
9 Spacer washer 57 x39x 1,75 mm 5024 421 167
10 Spacer 50,5 x 39,5 x 2 mm 7600 000 721
11 Spacer 50,5 x 39,5 x 0,75 mm 7600 000 719
12 Safety plate 7600 000 953
13 Circlip 30x 1,5 mm 7600 001 005
13 Circlip 37 x 1,7 mm 7600 000 471
14 Bearing bush 7600 000 402
16/37 Brake camshaft holder 7600 000 752
18 Bracket 7600 000 781
19 Dust protection cap, inner, keyway side 60 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 796
20 Cable connector 7600 000 969
21 Dust protection cap, outer, keyway side 52 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 807
23 O-ring 38 x 3,5 mm 7600 000 020
25 Lubricating nipple 7600 000 994
33 Bearing shell for brake camshaft bearing 420 x 180/220 mm 7600 000 675
34 Lubricating nipple 7600 000 995
34 Lubricating nipple, 04/1997- 7600 001 123
35 Dust protection cap, inner, keyway side 60 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 796
36 Cable connector 7600 000 969
38 Bearing bush 7600 000 402
39 Dust protection cap, outer, keyway side 52 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 807
40 Reset spring 26 x 148 x 2,8 mm 6164 083 714
42 Slack adjuster 7600 000 573

Description Dimensions Order no.

z

420 x 220 mm

2 Spacing plate 7600 000 785
3 O-ring, -03/2001 38 x 2,5 mm 7600 000 566
4 Bearing bush 7600 000 535
5 Spacer washer 60 x 42 x 1,3 mm 7600 000 786
6 Circlip 42 mm 7600 001 000
7 Lubricating nipple 7600 001 204
8 Bolt, cam side 7609 546 002
9 Spacer washer 57 x39x 1,75 mm 5024 421 167
10 Spacer 50,5 x 39,5 x 2 mm 7600 000 721
11 Spacer 50,5 x 39,5 x 0,75 mm 7600 000 719
12 Safety plate 7600 000 953
13 Circlip 30x1,5mm 7600 001 005
13 Circlip 37 x1,7mm 7600 000 471
14 Bearing bush 7600 000 402

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 157

Description Dimensions Order no.

Z

420 x 220 mm

16/37 Brake camshaft holder 7600 000 752
18 Bracket 7600 000 781
19 Dust protection cap, inner, keyway side 60 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 796
20 Cable connector 7600 000 969
21 Dust protection cap, outer, keyway side 52 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 807
22 Plastic bush 7600 000 019
23 O-ring 38 x3,5mm 7600 000 020
25 Lubricating nipple 7600 000 994
33 Bearing shell for brake camshaft bearing 420 x 180/220 mm 7600 000 675
34 Lubricating nipple 7600 000 995
34 Lubricating nipple, 04/1997- 7600 001 123
35 Dust protection cap, inner, keyway side 60 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 796
36 Cable connector 7600 000 969
38 Bearing bush 7600 000 402
39 Dust protection cap, outer, keyway side 52 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 807
40 Reset spring 26 x 148 x 2,8 mm 6164 083 714
42 Slack adjuster 7600 000 573

Description Dimensions Order no.

33000

420 x 220 mm

2 Spacing plate 7600 000 785
3 O-ring, -03/2001 38 x 2,5 mm 7600 000 566
4 Bearing bush 7600 000 535
5 Spacer washer 60 x 42 x 1,3 mm 7600 000 786
6 Circlip 42 mm 7600 001 000
7 Lubricating nipple 7600 001 204
8 Bolt for cover plate 7609 546 002
9 Spacer washer 57 x39x 1,75 mm 5024 421 167
10 Spacer 50,5 x 39,5 x 2 mm 7600 000 721
11 Spacer 50,5 x 39,5 x 0,75 mm 7600 000 719
12 Safety plate 7600 000 953
13 Circlip 30 x 1,5 mm 7600 001 005
13 Circlip 37 x 1,7 mm 7600 000 471
14 Bearing bush 7600 000 402
19 Dust protection cap, inner, keyway side 60 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 796
20 Cable connector 7600 000 969
21 Dust protection cap, outer, keyway side 52 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 807
42 Slack adjuster 7600 000 573

-
]
(0]
(@]
()]

<
c
C
>
3

e}
C
]

Qo
x

<



Axle and running gear

158 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Yy
Y

- B ——
B “l
Brake camshaft
L B Order no.| Order no.
left] right
229,9 mm 232,4 mm 7600 001 138 7600 001 139
253,5 mm 258 mm 7600 001 136 7600 001 137
412,2 mm 416,7 mm 7600 001 132 7600 001 133
475,7 mm 480,2 mm 7600 001 130 7600 001 131
521 mm 525,5 mm 7600 000 353 7600 000 352
5445 mm 549 mm 7621 224 853 7621 224 854
583 mm 587,5 mm 7600 000 351 7600 000 350
605,5 mm 610 mm 7600 001 128 7600 001 129
622,5 mm 627 mm 7600 001 126 7600 001 127
632,5 mm 637 mm 7600 001 124 7600 001 125
658,8 mm 663,3 mm 7600 001 140 7600 001 141

www.europart.net




TRUCK RACE
Approved




160 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 161

Service parts
suitable for TM brake shaft/-bearing from 01.04.2001

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.
3 Bolt for cover plate 7609 546 002
5 Cable connector 7600 000 969
9 Brake camshaft holder 7600 000 752
10 Bearing bush 7600 000 402
11 Dust protection cap, inner, keyway side 60 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 796
11A Dust protection cap, outer, keyway side 52 x 36,5 mm 7600 000 807
12 Spacer 50,5 x 39,5 x 0,75 mm 7600 000 719
13 Spacer 50,5 x39,5x2mm 7600 000 721
14 Safety plate 7600 000 953
15 Circlip 30x1,5mm 7600 001 005
16 Bracket 7600 000 781
17 Reset spring 26 x 148 x 2,8 mm 6164 083 714

Axle and running gear



162 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 163

Service parts
suitable for TM hub, drum

Description

Dimensions Order no.
AC
310 x 190 mm

1 Bolt for wheel hub cap M8 x 16 7600 000 334
2 Wheel-hub cap for greasing 7600 000 300
2 Wheel-hub cap for greasing (Hubodometer) 7603 231 373
3 Flat seal for greasing 7670 000 533
3 Flat seal for oil lubrication 7600 000 420
5 Axle nut M65 x 1,5 x 10 mm 7600 000 241
6 Hole disc 98 x 66 x 5,5 mm 7600 000 542
7 Setting nut 7600 000 475
8 Tapered roller bearing, outside 120 x 65 x 41 mm 7600 000 400
9 Tapered roller bearing, inside 7600 000 399
10 Oil seal for wheel hub 7600 000 474
11 Wheel hub, Number of holes 8, studs, hub-centred 7600 003 024
11 Wheel hub, Number of holes 10, studs, hub-centred 7600 000 123
12 Brake drum, Number of holes 8 7600 001 256
12 Brake drum, Number of holes 10 7600 000 434
13 Wheel nut set, standard open, for steel and aluminium wheel M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 7621 226 396
13 Wheel nut, stud centered M22 x 1,5 7600 000 092
14 Retainer ring, outside, stud centered 7600 000 093
15 Retainer ring, inside, BSF 7600 000 780
15 Retainer ring, inside, stud centered 7600 000 209
16 Wheel bolt, steel twin wheel and aluminium single wheel M22 x 1,5, Length 98 mm 7600 000 418
16 Wheel bolt, steel single wheel M22 x 1,5, Length 96 mm 7600 000 119
16 Wheel bolt set, aluminium wheel and twin wheel M22 x 1,5 7600 003 025
17/18 Dust plate set 7600 000 493
19 Bolt 7600 064 511
20 Plug 7600 000 025

BSF = British Standard Fine thread

-
]
(0]
(@]
()]

<
c
C
>
3

e}
C
]

Qo
x

<



-
]
(0]
(o)
(o))

£
c
c
)
3

©
c
®

Qo
X

<

164 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Service parts
suitable for TM hub, drum

Description

Dimensions

Order no.
B
350 x 200

1 Bolt for wheel hub cap M8 x 16 7600 000 334
2 Wheel-hub cap for greasing 7600 000 300
2 Wheel-hub cap for greasing (Hubodometer) 7603 231 373
3 Flat seal for greasing 7670 000 533
3 Flat seal for oil lubrication 7600 000 420
5 Axle nut M65 x 1,5 x 10 mm 7600 000 241
6 Hole disc 98 x 66 x 5,5 mm 7600 000 542
7 Setting nut 7600 000 475
8 Tapered roller bearing, outside 120 x 65 x 41 mm 7600 000 400
9 Tapered roller bearing, inside 7600 000 399
10 Oil seal for wheel hub 7600 000 474
11 Wheel hub, Number of holes 8, studs, hub-centred 7600 003 024
11 Wheel hub, Number of holes 10, studs, hub-centred 7600 000 123
12 Brake drum, Number of holes 8 7600 003 020
12 Brake drum, Number of holes 10 7600 000 576
13 Wheel nut set, standard open, for steel and aluminium wheel M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 7621 226 396
16 Wheel bolt, steel twin wheel and aluminium single wheel M22 x 1,5, Length 98 mm 7600 000 418
16 Wheel bolt, steel single wheel M22 x 1,5, Length 96 mm 7600 000 119
16 Wheel bolt set, aluminium wheel and twin wheel M22 x 1,5 7600 003 025
17/18 Cover plate kit 7621 209 756
19 Bolt 7600 064 511
20 Plug 7600 000 025
21 Dust sleeve 7600 001 115

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 165

Service parts
suitable for TM hub, drum

Description

Dimensions

Order no.
Q
420 x 180 mm

119 Bolt for wheel hub cap M8 x 16 7600 000 334
2 Wheel-hub cap for greasing 7600 000 300
2 Wheel-hub cap for greasing (Hubodometer) 7603 231 373
2A O-ring for aluminium wheel hub 7603 233 423
3 Flat seal for greasing 7670 000 533
3 Flat seal 7600 000 420
5 Axle nut M65 x 1,5 x 10 mm 7600 000 241
6 Hole disc 98 x 66 x 5,5 mm 7600 000 542
7 Setting nut 7600 000 475
8 Tapered roller bearing, outside 120 x 65 x 41 mm 7600 000 400
9 Tapered roller bearing, inside 7600 000 399
10 Oil seal for wheel hub 7600 000 474
1 Wheel hub, Number of holes 8, studs, hub-centred 7600 003 024
11 Wheel hub, Number of holes 10, studs, hub-centred 7600 000 321
11 Wheel hub, Number of holes 10, studs, hub-centred (stepped) 7600 210 885
12 Brake drum (QE), Number of holes 10 419 x 238 x 10 x 24/2 x M12/2 x 14/90°/Brake path 192 mm 7600 000 600
13 Wheel nut set, standard open, for steel and aluminium wheel M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 7621 226 396
13 Wheel nut, stud centered M22 x 1,5 7600 000 092
14 Retainer ring, outside, stud centered 7600 000 093
15 Retainer ring, inside, BSF 7600 000 780
16 Retainer ring, inside, stud centered 7600 000 209
16 Wheel bolt, steel twin wheel and aluminium single wheel M22 x 1,5, Length 98 mm 7600 000 418
16 Wheel bolt, steel single wheel M22 x 1,5, Length 96 mm 7600 000 119
16 Wheel bolt set, aluminium wheel and twin wheel M22 x 1,5 7600 003 025
17 Dust plate set, cast brake carrier 7600 000 002
17 Dust plate set, Pressed brake carrier, 07/1991- 7621 220 647
17A Dust plate, large, 08/1997- 7600 001 150
18A Dust plate, small, 08/1997- 7600 001 145
18A Dust plate, small, 04/2001- 7615 225 842
19A Bolt 7609 546 002
19B Hexagon nut M8 7600 000 343
20 Plug 7600 000 025
20A Stopper 7600 000 958
21 Seal 7600 001 016

BSF = British Standard Fine thread

-
]
(0]
(@]
()]

<
c
C
>
3

e}
C
]

Qo
x

<



-
]
(0]
(o)
(o))

£
c
c
)
3

©
c
®

Qo
X

<

166 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Service parts
suitable for TM hub, drum

Description

Dimensions

Order no.
z
420 x 220 mm

119 Bolt for wheel hub cap M8 x 16 7600 000 334
2 Wheel-hub cap for greasing 7600 000 300
2 Wheel-hub cap for greasing (Hubodometer) 7603 231 373
2A O-ring for aluminium wheel hub 7603 233 423
3 Flat seal for greasing 7670 000 533
3 Flat seal for oil lubrication 7600 000 420
5 Axle nut M65 x 1,5 x 10 mm 7600 000 241
6 Hole disc 98 x 66 x 5,5 mm 7600 000 542
7 Setting nut 7600 000 475
8 Tapered roller bearing, outside 120 x 65 x 41 mm 7600 000 400
9 Tapered roller bearing, inside 7600 000 399
10 Oil seal for wheel hub 7600 000 474
11 Wheel hub, Number of holes 10, studs, hub-centred 7600 000 321
13 Wheel nut set, standard open, for steel and aluminium wheel M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 7621 226 396
13 Wheel nut, stud centered M22 x 1,5 7600 000 092
14 Retainer ring, outside, stud centered 7600 000 093
15 Retainer ring, inside, stud centered 7600 000 209
16 Wheel bolt, steel twin wheel and aluminium single wheel M22 x 1,5, Length 98 mm 7600 000 418
16 Wheel bolt, steel single wheel M22 x 1,5, Length 96 mm 7600 000 119
16 Wheel bolt set, aluminium wheel and twin wheel M22 x 1,5 7600 003 025
17/18 Dust plate set, cast brake carrier 7600 000 292
17/18 Dust plate set Brake dimension Z 420 x 220 mm 7600 001 032
19A Bolt 7609 546 002
20 Plug 7600 000 025
20A Stopper 7600 000 958
21 Seal 7600 001 016

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 167

Service parts
suitable for TM hub, drum

Description

Dimensions Order no.
33000
420 x 220 mm

119 Bolt for wheel hub cap M8 x 16 7600 000 334
3 Flat seal for greasing 7602 101 489
5 Axle nut 7602 101 499
6 Hole disc 7621 014 992
8 Wheel bearing, outside 7600 015 216
9 Wheel bearing, inside 7600 015 217
9A Spacer ring 7603 231 484
10 Shaft sealing ring 7699 042 026
13 Wheel nut set, standard open, for steel and aluminium wheel M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 7621 226 396
13 Wheel nut, stud centered M22 x 1,5 7600 000 092
14 Retainer ring, outside, stud centered 7600 000 093
15 Retainer ring, inside, BSF 7600 000 780
15 Retainer ring, inside, stud centered 7600 000 209
16 Wheel bolt, steel twin wheel and aluminium single wheel M22 x 1,5, Length 98 mm 7600 000 418
17/18 Dust plate set, cast brake carrier 7600 000 292
20 Plug 7600 000 025
21 Seal 7600 001 016

BSF = British Standard Fine thread

-
]
(0]
(@]
()]

<
c
C
>
3

e}
C
]

Qo
x

<



168 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 169

Service parts
suitable for TM drum brake

Description Dimensions Order no. E‘é

acliE

310 x 190 mm §

1/5 brake shoe series Ill, with lining 7600 000 013 o

2/3 Brake lining set, (4+4) with rivets 7600 003 045 5]

4 Brake pad rivet, brass 7600 000 441 %
5 brake shoe series IlI 7600 000 548
6 Brake shoe sleeve series Il 7600 000 333
7 Brake shoe pin 7600 000 507
8 Bearing bush 7600 000 186
9 O-ring 7600 000 957
9A Circlip 7670 000 411
10 Reset spring 7600 000 024
11 Retaining spring series Il 7600 000 490
12 Spring dowel sleeve, DIN 1481 12,7 x 63 mm 7600 000 572
13 Brake cam roller 32x57 mm 7600 000 112
14 Safety hoop 7600 000 491

Description Dimensions Order no.

B

350 x 200 mm

1 brake shoe series Ill, with lining 7600 000 574
2/3 Brake lining set, (4+4) with rivets 7600 003 046
4 Brake pad rivet, brass 7600 000 441
5 brake shoe series lll, without lining 7600 000 670
7 Brake shoe pin 7600 000 507
8 Bearing bush 7600 000 186
9 O-ring 7600 000 957
10 Reset spring 30 x 203 x 5 mm 7600 000 262
11 Retaining spring series IlI 7600 000 490
12 Spring dowel sleeve, DIN 1481 12,7 x 63 mm 7600 000 572
13 Brake cam roller 32 x 57 mm 7600 000 112
14 Safety hoop 7600 000 491

Description Dimensions Order no.

Q

420 x 180 mm

1 brake shoes series Il, with lining 7600 001 254
2/3 Brake lining set (4+4), with rivets 420 x 180 mm 7600 003 049
4 Brake pad rivet, brass 7600 000 441
5 brake shoe series Ill, without lining 420 x 180 mm 7600 000 666
6 Brake shoe sleeve series Il 7600 000 333
7 Brake shoe pin 7600 000 507
8 Bearing bush 7600 000 186
8A Bearing bush 7600 000 966
9 O-ring 7600 000 957
9A Circlip 7670 000 411
10 Reset spring 30 x 203 x 5 mm 7600 000 262
11 Retaining spring 7600 000 490
12 Spring dowel sleeve, DIN 1481 12,7 x 63 mm 7600 000 572
13 Brake cam roller 32 x 57 mm 7600 000 112
14 Safety hoop 7600 000 491




170 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

Service parts
suitable for TM drum brake

§ Description Dimensions Order no.
2 z
§ 420 x 220 mm
- 1 brake shoe series Il, with lining 7600 001 221
® 1 Brake shoe set 7600 000 549
j(‘i 2/3 Brake lining set (4+4), with rivets, TM/Z brakes 7600 003 051
4 Brake pad rivet, brass 7600 000 441
5 brake shoe series Ill, without lining 7600 000 550
6 Brake shoe sleeve series I 7600 000 333
7 Brake shoe pin 7600 000 507
8 Bearing bush 7600 000 186
8A Bearing bush 7600 000 966
9 O-ring 7600 000 957
9A Circlip 7670 000 411
10 Reset spring 30 x 203 x 5 mm 7600 000 262
11 Retaining spring 7600 000 490
12 Spring dowel sleeve, DIN 1481 12,7 x 63 mm 7600 000 572
13 Brake cam roller 32 x 57 mm 7600 000 112
14 Safety hoop 7600 000 491

Description Dimensions Order no.

33000

420 x 220 mm

1 brake shoe series Il, with lining 7600 001 221
1 Brake shoe set 7600 000 549
2/3 Brake lining set (4+4), with rivets, TM/Z brakes 7600 003 051
4 Brake pad rivet, brass 7600 000 441
5 brake shoe series Ill, without lining 7600 000 550
6 Brake shoe sleeve series Il 7600 000 333
7 Brake shoe pin 7600 000 507
8 Bearing bush 7600 000 186
9 O-ring 7600 000 957
9A Circlip 7670 000 411
10 Reset spring 30 x 203 x 5 mm 7600 000 262
11 Retaining spring 7600 000 490
12 Spring dowel sleeve, DIN 1481 12,7 x 63 mm 7600 000 572
13 Brake cam roller 32 x 57 mm 7600 000 112
14 Safety hoop 7600 000 491

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 171

Brake camshaft overview

Brake size A B Order no. Order no.

Form Y, right Form Y, left
420 mm 188,98 mm 193 mm 7600 001 090 7600 001 091
420 mm 209,48 mm 213,5 mm 7603 232 041 7604 232 041
420 mm 253,98 mm 258 mm 7603 232 037 7603 232 030
420 mm 412,68 mm 416,7 mm 7603 232 038 7604 232 037
420 mm 521,48 mm 525,5 mm 7600 000 003 7600 000 004
420 mm 544,5 mm 549 mm 7621 222 700 7621 222 701
420 mm 564,48 mm 568,5 mm 7603 232 040 7604 232 039
420 mm 583,48 mm 587,5 mm 7600 003 002 7600 003 003
420 mm 605,98 mm 610 mm 7601 219 309 7601 219 310
420 mm 622,98 mm 627 mm 7600 000 939 7600 000 940
350 mm 188,98 mm 193 mm 7601 219 315 7603 232 042
350 mm 412,68 mm 416,7 mm 7605 232 042 7603 232 053
350 mm 521,48 mm 525,5 mm 7600 000 941 7600 000 942
350 mm 570,98 mm 575 mm 7600 002 150 7600 002 160
350 mm 605,98 mm 610 mm 7600 003 016 7600 003 017

Continued on the next page ...

EURO\WV
S RS

Axle and running gear



Axle and running gear

172 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

... continued from the previous page

Brake size A B Order no. Order no.

Form Y, right Form Y, left
350 mm 687,98 mm 692 mm 7604 232 043 7603 232 044
310 mm 169,98 mm 174 mm 7600 003 018 7600 003 019
310 mm 188,98 mm 193 mm 7603 232 084 7603 232 085
310 mm 412,68 mm 416,7 mm 7600 000 950 7600 000 951
310 mm 521,48 mm 525,5 mm 7600 000 945 7600 000 946
310 mm 570,98 mm 575 mm 7600 000 500 7600 000 501
310 mm 605,98 mm 610 mm 7600 000 947 7600 000 948
310 mm 687,98 mm 692 mm 7603 232 045 7604 232 045
Brake size A B Order no. Order no.

Form Z, right Form Z, left
420 mm 229,9 mm 232,4 mm 7621 223 154 7621 223 155
420 mm 253,5 mm 258 mm 7603 233 305 7600 001 119
420 mm 412,2 mm 416,7 mm 7600 001 039 7600 001 040
420 mm 521,48 mm 525,5 mm 7600 000 970 7600 000 971
420 mm 564,48 mm 568,5 mm 7621 222 386 7621 222 387
420 mm 583,48 mm 587,5 mm 7600 000 977 7600 000 978
420 mm 622,98 mm 627 mm 7600 001 041 7600 001 042
420 mm 632,98 mm 637 mm 7600 001 045 7600 001 046
Brake size A B Order no. Order no.

Form A, right Form A, left
420 mm 229,9 mm 232,4 mm 7600 001 158 7600 001 159
420 mm 412,2 mm 416,7 mm 7600 001 156 7600 001 157
420 mm 521 mm 525,5 mm 7621 227 109 7621 227 110
420 mm 583 mm 587,5 mm 7621 227 107 7621 227 108
420 mm 605,5 mm 610 mm 7600 001 154 7600 001 155
420 mm 622,5 mm 627 mm 7600 001 152 7600 001 153
420 mm 632,5 mm 637 mm 7603 233 821 7600 001 151

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 173

1 2 3 4 5
o
[
(@]
(@]
£
-
=
2
°
o
©
(O]
=
<

6 7 8 9

EURO\W,*
PART )\

Air spring
ersion Bolt set Fig. Order no. Comparative no.|
with plastic piston and cover K016 1 9180 003 688 Conti 4159 N P09
Phoenix 1 DK 23 L-9131
triple bellows 2 1700 026 660 Conti FT 412-32 S
Dunlop SP 2666 (12 x 3)
with aluminium piston K030 3 1700 012 015 Conti 4159 N P14
with plastic piston K010 4 9180 060 924 Fruehauf UJB 0975
SMB M060924
double bellows 5 7565 052 720 Fruehauf M078246
with steel piston 6 5210 166 252 Conti 725 N P03
with steel piston K027 7 9463 280 401 Firestone W01 M58 8747
Wabco 951 813 150 0
with plastic piston K011 8 1788 415 704 Conti 4157 N P14
with steel piston K001 9 5043 391 113 Conti 4810 N P05




Axle and running gear

174 | Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor

1 2 3 4
Air spring

ersion Bolt set Fig. Order no. Comparative no.|
with steel piston K001 1 1722 012 813 Phoenix 1 D 28 A-13
with plastic piston 1788 586 276 Firestone W01 M58 6276
with steel piston KO11 2 1780 415 704 Conti 4157 N P14
with plastic piston 3 1788 038 608 Firestone W01 M58 8608
with plastic piston 4 1788 588 587 Firestone W01 R88 8587
with plastic piston 5 1788 586 318 Firestone W01 M58 6318

Pitman spring

Form 62
Number of leaves 1

Bushing front 30/60 mm
Width 100 mm
Length at front 530 mm
Length at rear 450 mm

Order no. Comparative no.|
7600 002 180 Meritor/ROR 21222247

Parabolic spring

Number of leaves 3

Width 75 mm

Length at rear 614 mm
Length at front 645 mm
Camber 140 mm

Order no. Comparative no.|
1056 450 100 Meritor (ROR) 21204279

Spring hoop

Interior width 128 mm

hread Length Order no. Comparative no.|
M22 x 1,5 440 mm 7670 000 438 Meritor (ROR) 21206225S
M24 280 mm 7600 002 188 Meritor (ROR) 21223928

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for ROR/Meritor | 175

Rubber bearing bush

@
()
(@)
2
Order no. Comparative no.| =
7601 224 663 Meritor 21224663 5
©
C
©
()
=
<
Screw set

ersion Order no.

Phoenix K025 1722 052 750

Schomacker Federn
fiir alle Nutzfahrzeuge -

Schomacker Federnwerk GmbH - Borgholzhausener StraBe 1 - 49324 Melle SCHOMACKER
Telefon +49 5422 108-0 - Telefax +49 5422 108-127 \

E-Mail federnwerk@schomaecker.de - Internet www.schomaecker.de FEDERNWERK L




176 | Spare parts suitable for Gigant

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Gigant | 177

Service parts
suitable for DH7 05506 3334 rigid axle 5,5 t disc brake & 335 - SO/Z0

Description Dimensions
1 On request
29 Impact ring 63 x 100 x 24 mm 5209 228 044
31 Axle nut, right M30 x 2, Spanner size 55 mm 5203 000 087
31a Axle nut, left M30 x 2, Spanner size 55 mm 5203 000 088
31b Bolt, DIN 933 M6 x 16 5203 000 015
33 Shaft sealing ring 100 x 120 x 12 mm 5202 002 104
74 On request
74a On request
74b On request
79 On request
84 Wheel hub 160,8/6 x 20/Hole circle & 205 mm 5209 328 080
86a Brake disc, internally ventilated, with ABS pulse wheel 335/6 x 21/Hole circle & 205 mm 5209 267 038
86a Brake disc, Internally ventilated 335/6 x 21/Hole circle & 205 mm 5209 267 037
89 On request
89a Clamping sleeve for ABS sensor 0687 605 104
91 Wheel bolt M18 x 1,5/Length 79 mm 5209 226 052
for middle centering type S, Z
94 Wheel nut M18 x 1,5/Spanner size 27 mm 5207 204 022
for stud centering type SF, ZF
94 Wheel nut M18 x 1,5/Spanner size 24 mm 5202 214 003
single tyres SF, double tyres ZF
93a Split washer, DIN 74361, Form C @ 18,5 mm 5202 804 103
twin tyres ZF
93b Split washer 218 mm 5202 804 113
95 Tapered roller bearing 322 12 60 x 110 x 29,75 mm 5201 050 048
96 On request
97 Repair kit wheel bearing, complete for 1 hub, with seal 5209 317 111
98 Wheel-hub cap M84 x 2/Spanner size 70 mm 5209 237 043

Axle and running gear



178 | Spare parts suitable for Gigant

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Gigant | 179

Service parts
suitable for DOKH1 09010 4345 rigid axle 9 t disc brake © 430 - SO/SAO

Description Dimensions 5
1 On request %
10 On request E)
11 On request §
30 On request é
30a On request g
- 12/2004 z
31 Axle nut, right M68 x 1,5/Spanner size 95 mm 5209 400 472
31a Axle nut, left M68 x 1,5/Spanner size 95 mm 5209 400 473
33 Shaft sealing ring 125x 150 x 12 mm 5202 002 116

up to 05/2004 (from 05/2004 included in fig. 84)
Knorr 4345K disc brake

74 On request
74a On request
79 Brake pad set 248 x 108 x 30,00 mm 5209 317 202
Haldex 4345H disc brake
74 Brake caliper DB22 module X, without lining, Number of holes 6 5209 285 107
79 On request
Wabco 4345W disc brake
74 Brake caliper PAN22-1, without lining, left 5203 000 056
74a Brake caliper PAN22-1, without lining, right 5203 000 057
79 Brake pad set PAN 22-1 247,3 x 107,75 x 30,00 mm 5203 000 059
for KTL coated axles
74b Screw set for securing brake caliper, for one brake 5209 317 794
84 On request
86a Brake disc 4345 430/10 x 23/Hole circle @ 335 mm 5201 037 814
87 ABS ring, Number of teeth 100 5209 264 047
87a Attachment screw for pulse wheel, ULS M5 x 10 5201 605 010
89 On request
89a Clamping sleeve for ABS sensor 0687 605 104
89b Stopper 22 x 4,4/Height 23 mm 5209 237 017
89c Stopper 5209 404 038
91 On request
for middle centering type S, SM
94 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 5208 606 072
94 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 33 mm 5203 000 034
93 Centring sleeve 21,5 x 24,5/Height 6 mm 5200 088 405
for stud centering type SF
94 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 5208 804 510
93 Split washer & 22,5 x 34/8 5208 804 515
98 Wheel-hub cap M170 x 2/Spanner size 160 mm 5209 237 085
98a O-ring 160 x 3 mm 5202 500 160




180 | Spare parts suitable for Gigant

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Gigant | 181

Service parts
suitable for DOKH2 09010 3745/4345 rigid axle 9 t disc brake & 377/430 - SO/SAO

Description Dimensions
1 On request
10 ABS kit, ABS sensor, O-ring (92 x 4) and pulse wheel (90 teeth) 5203 000 092
31 Axle nut with screw, right M68 x 1,5/Spanner size 95 mm 5209 400 535
31a Axle nut with bolt, left M68 x 1,5/Spanner size 95 mm 5209 400 536
31b Bolt, DIN 933 M6 x 16 5203 000 015
31c Axle nut, right M68 x 1,5/Spanner size 95 mm 5209 400 554
31d Axle nut, left M68 x 1,5/Spanner size 95 mm 5209 400 555
74b Screw set for securing brake caliper, for one brake 5209 317 794
Haldex 3745H disc brake
74 Brake caliper DB19 module X, without lining 5203 000 053
79 Brake pad set DB19 module X 210,7 x 92,5 x 30,00 mm 5203 000 058
Haldex 4345H disc brake
74 Brake caliper DB 22 module X LT, with lining 5200 085 256
79 Brake pad set DB 22 module X LT 5209 291 072
Wabco 3745W disc brake
74 Brake caliper PAN 19-1+, without lining, left 5203 000 054
74a Brake caliper PAN 19-1+, without lining, right 5203 000 055
79 Brake pad set PAN 19-1/19-1+ 5209 291 056
Wabco 4345W disc brake
74 Brake caliper PAN22-1, without lining, left 5203 000 056
74a Brake caliper PAN22-1, without lining, right 5203 000 057
79 Brake pad set PAN 22-1 247,3 x 107,75 x 30,00 mm 5203 000 059
86a Brake disc 3745 377/10 x 26,5/335 mm 5203 000 040
86b Brake disc 4345 430, 10 x 26,5/335 mm 5209 267 086
87 ABS ring, Number of teeth 90 5209 264 057
88 On request
88a Screw set TORX® E 24 M18 x 1,5, Length 80 mm 5209 317 791
89 Speed sensor for ABS (incl. fig. 89a) Length 400 mm 5202 001 580
89a Clamping sleeve for ABS sensor 0687 605 104
90 On request
91 Wheel bolt M22 x 1,5/Length 108 mm 5209 713 579
94 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 5208 606 072
94 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 33 mm 5203 000 034
95 Wheel bearing hub unit (incl. fig. 87 and 95a), Order Fig. 88a at the same time and renew 5209 400 546
95 O-ring 92 x 4 mm 5202 501 029
99 On request

Separating agent, 100 g

2004 290 082

Axle and running gear



Axle and running gear

182 | Spare parts suitable for Gigant

Service parts

suitable for GH4 05506 3010 rigid axle 5,5 t drum brake 300 x 100 - SO/ZO

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no,|
1 On request

3 Bushing 42 x 46/Length 72,6 mm 5209 404 037
4 On request

5 Fixed point ring 31,5 x 35,5/Width 9,7 mm 5209 215 011
5a Intermediate ring 33 x 38/Thickness 8 mm 5203 000 042
5b Washer 11 x 36/Thickness 2 mm 5203 000 031
5¢c Split washer 210 mm 5208 804 470
5d Attachment screw M10 x 20 5208 804 465
5e Repair kit for brake shoe pins with fixed point spring 5209 317 226
12 On request

15b On request

16 Bearing bracket, with bore and lubrication 6143 301 328
16a Bearing bracket 6143 301 327
20 Attachment screw set for brake camshaft bearing M8 x 25 5203 000 063
22 Cylinder carrier 2 101,6 mm 5203 000 078
29 Impact ring 63 x 100 x 24 mm 5209 228 044
31 Axle nut M30 x 2/Spanner size 46 mm 5209 400 224
32 Security pin 6/51 x 48 mm 5209 294 008
32a W clip & 2/Length 6 mm 5209 400 476
33 Shaft sealing ring 100 x 120 x 12 mm 5202 002 104
43/44 On request

46a On request

47a Plastic bush 42 x 46 x 4 mm 5203 000 075
48 Circlip 2 42 mm 6136 787 121
48a O-ring 40 x 2,5 mm 6136 780 341

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Gigant | 183

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.|
50 Sealing ring 42 x 57 x 2 mm 5203 000 076
51 Circlip & 35 mm 5203 000 085
52 Washer for automatic slack adjuster 22,5x42x11 mm 5203 000 074
52 Washer for manual slack adjuster 22,5x 42 x 6 mm 5203 000 077
54 Counternut, DIN 980 M22 x 1,5 5200 012 202
55 Dust sleeve for brake camshaft 41 x 25 mm 6142 317 412
55a Shaft sealing ring for brake camshaft 34 x 26 mm 6031 204 310
55b Shaft sealing ring for brake camshaft 41 x19 mm 6031 204 312
56 Security clamp for brake camshaft bearing 5200 000 021
57 Tension spring for brake slack adjuster 2,8/25,8 x 148 mm 5207 203 067
59 Slack adjuster, manual, straight 120/150/180/220/250 mm 5209 319 019
59 Slack adjuster, automatic, straight Hole size 105/120/135/150/165/180/250 mm 5209 319 300
61 Fixed point plate for automatic slack adjuster, right 5209 404 042
61a Fixed point plate for automatic slack adjuster, left 5209 404 043
72 Brake lining set 3010 +0, normal dimension 300 x 100 mm 5209 317 168
72 Brake lining set 3010 +1, 1. oversize 300 x 100 mm 5209 317 169
73 Brake shoe set 3010 (incl. fig. 72, 82 and 83) 300 x 100 mm 5209 317 839
74 Brake shoe set 3010, without lining 5209 322 039
04/2004-
76 Brake cam roller 26 x 45/Length 33,5 mm 5209 290 004
77 Bolt for brake cam roller & 26/Length 61 mm 5209 226 076
before 04/2004
76 Brake cam roller set (incl. fig. 76, 76b and 78) 29 x 45/Length 33,5 mm 5200 088 431
76a Bearing bush 26 x 29/Length 25 mm 5209 228 024
76b Washer 26 x 34 x 4 mm 5209 369 020
77 Bolt @ 26/Length 61 mm 6141 958 635
37a Circlip & 26 mm 9902 102 026
80 Brake pad rivet @ 8/Length 15 mm 5202 950 001
82 Reset spring 20 x 3,6/Length 180 mm 5209 361 014
before 05/2000
83 Fixed point spring 5209 361 021
84 Wheel hub 160,8/6 x 20/Hole circle @ 205 mm 5209 328 080
86 Brake drum 3010 300 x 100/Height 144 mm 5209 380 041
87 ABS ring, Number of teeth 80 126 x 142/Height 15 mm 5209 264 020
89 On request
89a Clamping sleeve for ABS sensor 0687 605 104
91 Wheel bolt M18 x 1,5/Length 79 mm 5209 226 052
for middle centering type S, Z
94 Wheel nut M18 x 1,5/Spanner size 27 mm 5207 204 022
for stud centering type SF, ZF
94 Wheel nut M18 x 1,5/Spanner size 24 mm 5202 214 003
single tyres SF, double tyres ZF
93a Split washer, DIN 74361, Form C < 18,5 mm 5202 804 103
twin tyres ZF
93a Split washer, DIN 74361, Form C < 18,5 mm 5202 804 103
93b Split washer & 18 mm 5202 804 113
95 Tapered roller bearing 322 12 60 x 110 x 29,75 mm 5201 050 048
96 On request
97 Repair kit wheel bearing, complete for 1 hub, (incl. fig. 33, 84, 86, 87, 95 and 96) 5209 317 111
98 Wheel-hub cap M84 x 2/Spanner size 70 mm 5209 237 043
101 Cover plate, top 5209 384 220
102 Cover plate, bottom 5209 384 219
103 Attachment screw M10 x 16 5203 000 021
105 Cable grommet 5208 710 177
111 Stopper & 25,4 mm 5200 000 017

\{

oum
>C
L]
=10
7

Axle and running gear



Axle and running gear

184 | Spare parts suitable for Gigant

Service parts
suitable for GH7 05506 3010 rigid axle 5,5 t drum brake 300 x 100 - SO

Description Dimensions
1 On request

Bushing 42 x 46/Length 72,6 mm 5209 404 037

On request
4a Protective cap 5203 000 037
5 Fixed point ring 31,5 x 35,5/Width 9,7 mm 5209 215 011
12 On request
15b On request
16 Bearing bracket, with bore and lubrication 6143 301 328
16a Bearing bracket 6143 301 327
20 Attachment screw set for brake camshaft bearing M8 x 25 5203 000 063
22 Cylinder carrier < 101,6 mm 5203 000 078
29 Impact ring 63 x 100 x 24 mm 5209 228 044
31 Axle nut, right M30 x 2, Spanner size 55 mm 5203 000 087
31a Axle nut, left M30 x 2, Spanner size 55 mm 5203 000 088
31b Bolt, DIN 933 M6 x 16 5203 000 015

www.europart.net




Description

Spare parts suitable for Gigant | 185

Dimensions

33 Shaft sealing ring 100 x 120 x 12 mm 5202 002 104
43/44 On request
46a On request
47a Plastic bush 42 x 46 x 4 mm 5203 000 075
48 Circlip & 42 mm 6136 787 121
48a O-ring 40 x 2,5 mm 6136 780 341
50 Sealing ring 42 x 57 x 2 mm 5203 000 076
51 Circlip @ 35 mm 5203 000 085
52 Washer for automatic slack adjuster 225x42x 11 mm 5203 000 074
54 Counternut, DIN 980 M22 x 1,5 5200 012 202
55 Dust sleeve for brake camshaft 41 x 25 mm 6142 317 412
55a Shaft sealing ring for brake camshaft 34 x 26 mm 6031 204 310
55b Shaft sealing ring for brake camshaft 41 x 19 mm 6031 204 312
56 Security clamp for brake camshaft bearing 5200 000 021
57 Tension spring for brake slack adjuster 2,8/25,8 x 148 mm 5207 203 067
59 Slack adjuster, automatic, straight Hole size 105/120/135/150/165/180/250 mm 5209 319 300
61 Fixed point plate for automatic slack adjuster, right 5209 404 042
61a Fixed point plate for automatic slack adjuster, left 5209 404 043
72 Brake lining set 3010 +0, normal dimension 300 x 100 mm 5209 317 168
72 Brake lining set 3010 +1, 1. oversize 300 x 100 mm 5209 317 169
73 Brake shoe set 3010 (incl. fig. 72, 82 and 83) 300 x 100 mm 5209 317 839
74 Brake shoe set 3010, without lining 5209 322 039
76 Camshaft roller set, with pin and roller 5203 000 064
80 Brake pad rivet @ 8/Length 15 mm 5202 950 001
82 Reset spring 20 x 3,6/Length 180 mm 5209 361 014
83 Fixed point spring 5209 361 021
84 Wheel hub 160,8/6 x 20/Hole circle @ 205 mm 5209 328 080
86 Brake drum 3010 300 x 100/Height 144 mm 5209 380 041
87 ABS ring, Number of teeth 80 126 x 142/Height 15 mm 5209 264 020
89 On request
89a Clamping sleeve for ABS sensor 0687 605 104
91 Wheel bolt M18 x 1,5/Length 79 mm 5209 226 052
for middle centering type S, Z
94 Wheel nut M18 x 1,5/Spanner size 27 mm 5207 204 022
for stud centering type SF, ZF
94 Wheel nut M18 x 1,5/Spanner size 24 mm 5202 214 003
single tyres SF, double tyres ZF
93a Retainer ring < 18,5 mm 6025 615 189
twin tyres ZF
93b Split washer @ 18 mm 5202 804 113
95 Tapered roller bearing 322 12 60 x 110 x 29,75 mm 5201 050 048
96 On request
97 Repair kit wheel bearing, complete for 1 hub, with seal 5209 317 111
98 Wheel-hub cap M84 x 2/Spanner size 70 mm 5209 237 043
101 Cover plate, top 5209 384 220
102 Cover plate, bottom 5209 384 219
103 Attachment screw M10 x 16 5203 000 021
105 Cable grommet 5208 710 177
107 Clamping tape 5209 110 002
111 Stopper @ 25,4 mm 5200 000 017

Axle and running gear



Axle and running gear

186 | Spare parts suitable for Gigant

Service parts
suitable for GH7 12010 4220 rigid axle 12 t drum brake 420 x 200 - SO/SAO/Z0

Description Dimensions
1 On request
Bushing 42 x 46/Length 72,6 mm 5209 404 037
On request
4a Protective cap 5203 000 037
5 Fixed point ring 31,5 x 35,5/Width 9,7 mm 5209 215 011
12 On request
15b On request
16 Bearing bracket, with bore and lubrication 6143 301 328
16a Bearing bracket 6143 301 327
20 Attachment screw set for brake camshaft bearing M8 x 25 5203 000 063
22 On request
31 On request

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Gigant | 187

Description Dimensions
31a On request

Bolt M8 x 20 5203 000 016

Washer 8x14x 1,8 mm 5202 803 008
43/44  On request
46a Brake camshaft holder, for Gigant brake & 320 mm / 420 mm with automatic brake slack adjuster 5200 937 939
47a Plastic bush 42 x 46 x 4 mm 5203 000 075
48 Circlip & 42 mm 6136 787 121
48a O-ring 40 x 2,5 mm 6136 780 341
49 On request
50 Sealing ring 42 x 57 x 2 mm 5203 000 076
51 Circlip & 35 mm 5203 000 085
52 Washer for automatic slack adjuster 225x42x 11 mm 5203 000 074
52 Washer for manual slack adjuster 22,5 x42 x 6 mm 5203 000 077
54 Counternut, DIN 980 M22 x 1,5 5200 012 202
55 Dust sleeve for brake camshaft 41 x 25 mm 6142 317 412
55a Shaft sealing ring for brake camshaft 34 x 26 mm 6031 204 310
55b Shaft sealing ring for brake camshaft 41 x 19 mm 6031 204 312
56 Security clamp for brake camshaft bearing 5200 000 021
57 Tension spring for brake slack adjuster 2,8/25,8 x 148 mm 5207 203 067
59 Slack adjuster, manual, straight 120/150/180/220/250 mm 5209 319 019
59 Slack adjuster, automatic, straight Hole size 105/120/135/150/165/180/250 mm 5209 319 300
61 Fixed point plate for automatic slack adjuster, right 5209 404 042
61a Fixed point plate for automatic slack adjuster, left 5209 404 043
72 On request
73 On request
74 On request
76 Camshaft roller set, with pin and roller 5203 000 064
80 Brake pad rivet © 8/Length 15 mm 5202 950 001
82 Reset spring Outer & 34/Length 268 mm 5209 361 005
83 Fixed point spring 5209 361 008
84 On request
86 Brake drum 4220 420 x 200/Height 271 mm 5209 380 016
87 On request
89 On request
89a Clamping sleeve for ABS sensor 0687 605 104
91 Wheel bolt M22 x 1,5/Length 108 mm 5209 713 579
94 Wheel nut for middle centering type S, SM M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 5208 606 072
94 Wheel nut for middle centering type S, SM M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 33 mm 5203 000 034
95 Tapered roller bearing 90 x 147/Height 32,5 mm 9180 031 680
98 Wheel-hub cap M170 x 2/Spanner size 160 mm 5209 237 085
98a O-ring 160 x 3 mm 5202 500 160
101 On request
103 Attachment screw M10 x 16 5203 000 021
105 Cable grommet 5208 710 177
107 Clamping tape 5209 110 002
111 Stopper & 25,4 mm 5200 000 017

Axle and running gear



188 | Spare parts suitable for Gigant

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Gigant | 189

Service parts
suitable for GK assembly FB 80

Description Dimensions ]
Main suspension GK 80-W complete 5200 161 165 8)
before 11/2004 2

1 On request §

1.1 Bushing for main suspension without groove 5200 049 030 'é

1.2 Spring pin Length 162/M27 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 5200 320 162 g

1.3 Counternut, DIN 980 M27 x 1,5 5200 012 702 <>(<

2 On request

3 On request

4 On request

5 On request

6 On request

7 Silent bearing for trailing arm 5200 196 012

8 On request

9 Counternut, DIN 985 M12 5200 105 001

10 On request

11 Counternut, DIN 980 M20 5200 105 002

12 On request

13 On request

14 Silent bearing for cradle bearing 5200 196 002

15 On request

16 Rubber pulley, spacer bushing with bolt and nut 5200 198 032

17 On request

19 On request

23 Counternut, DIN 980 M16 5200 011 602




Axle and running gear

190 | Spare parts suitable for Gigant

Service parts
suitable for GKH2 10510 3020 rigid axle 10,5 t drum brake 300 x 200 - ZO

Description Dimensions
1 On request

Bushing 42 x 46/Width 72,6 mm 6142 235 541

On request
4a Protective cap 5203 000 037
5 Fixed point ring 31,5 x 35,5/Width 9,7 mm 5209 215 011
10 ABS kit 80D-K82 (incl. fig. 11, 87, 87a, 89, 89c) 5203 000 067
11 Sensor bracket kit for ABS rod sensor, with bolts and washers 5209 317 752
12 On request
15b Repair kit for brake camshaft, incl. ball socket with seal 6142 242 514
16 Bearing bracket, with bore and lubrication 6143 301 328
20 Attachment screw set for brake camshaft bearing M8 x 25 5203 000 063
22 On request
31 Axle nut with screw, right M68 x 1,5/Spanner size 95 mm 5209 400 535
31a Axle nut with screw, left M68 x 1,5/Spanner size 95 mm 5203 000 069
31b Bolt, DIN 933 M6 x 16 5203 000 015

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Gigant | 191

Description Dimensions

32 O-ring & 84/Thickness 4 mm 5203 000 027
43/44 On request

46a On request

47a Plastic bush 42 x 46 x 4 mm 5203 000 075
48 Circlip 2 42 mm 6136 787 121
48a O-ring 40 x 2,5 mm 6136 780 341
50 On request

51 On request

52 Washer for automatic slack adjuster 225x42x 11 mm 5203 000 074
54 Counternut M22 x 1,5 6143 712 519
55 Dust sleeve for brake camshaft 41 x 25 mm 6142 317 412
55a Shaft sealing ring for brake camshaft 34 x 26 mm 6031 204 310
55b Shaft sealing ring for brake camshaft 41 x19 mm 6031 204 312
56 Security clamp for brake camshaft bearing 5200 000 021
57 Tension spring for brake slack adjuster 2,8/25,8 x 148 mm 5207 203 067
59 Slack adjuster, automatic, straight Hole size 105/120/135/150/165/180/250 mm 5209 319 300
61 Fixed point plate for automatic slack adjuster, right 5209 404 042
61a Fixed point plate for automatic slack adjuster, left 5209 404 043
72 Brake lining set 3020 +0, normal dimension 300 x 200 mm 5209 317 084
72 Brake lining set 3020 +1, 1. oversize 300 x 200 mm 5209 317 085
73 Brake shoe set 3020 (incl. fig. 72, 74, 82, 83) 300 x 200 mm 5209 317 840
74 Brake shoe set 3020, without lining 300 x 200 mm 5209 322 049
76 Camshaft roller set, with pin and roller 5203 000 064
80 Brake pad rivet & 8/Length 15 mm 5202 950 001
82 Reset spring & 28 x 5/Length 177 mm 5209 361 022
83 Fixed point spring 5209 361 021
84 Wheel hub complete, with wheel studs (fig. 91) and O-rings (fig. 32 and 98a) 5203 000 068
86 Brake drum 3020 300 x 200/Height 260 mm 5201 049 114
87 ABS ring, Number of teeth 80 5209 264 049
87a Attachment screw for pulse wheel, ULS M5 x 10 5201 605 010
89 On request

89a Clamping sleeve for ABS sensor 0687 605 104
89b Stopper 22 x 4,4/Height 23 mm 5209 237 017
89c On request

94 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 5208 606 072
94 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 33 mm 5203 000 034
98 Wheel-hub cap M170 x 2/Spanner size 160 mm 5209 237 085
98a O-ring 160 x 3 mm 5202 500 160
101 Cover plate kit suitable for GK 3020, for one side 5203 000 066
103 Attachment screw M10 x 16 5203 000 021
103a Intermediate piece Length 36 mm/M10 5209 271 046
105 Cable grommet 5208 710 177
107 Clamping tape 5209 110 002
111 Stopper & 25,4 mm 5200 000 017

Axle and running gear



192 | Spare parts suitable for Gigant

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Gigant | 193

Service parts
suitable for GKH1 12010 3020 rigid axle 12 t drum brake 300 x 200 - ZO

Description Dimensions 5
1 On request %
Bushing 42 x 46/Width 72,6 mm 6142 235 541 E’
4 Lubricating nipple, DIN 71412 H2, 45° M8 5202 411 002 g
4a Protective cap 5203 000 037 é
5 Fixed point ring 31,5 x 35,5/Width 9,7 mm 5209 215 011 g
10 ABS kit 80D-K82 (incl. fig. 11, 87, 87a, 89, 89c) 5203 000 067 <>,:<
11 Sensor bracket kit for ABS rod sensor, with bolts and washers 5209 317 752
12 On request
15b Repair kit for brake camshaft, incl. ball socket with seal 6142 242 514
16 Bearing bracket, with bore and lubrication 6143 301 328
20 Attachment screw set for brake camshaft bearing M8 x 25 5203 000 063
22 On request
30 Axle nut kit with sensor bracket, right M68 x 1,5/Spanner size 95 mm 5209 317 754
30a Axle nut kit with sensor bracket, left M68 x 1,5/Spanner size 95 mm 5209 317 755
to 12/2004 with ABS
31 Axle nut, right M68 x 1,5/Spanner size 95 mm 5209 400 472
31a Axle nut, left M68 x 1,5/Spanner size 95 mm 5209 400 473
from 12/2004 and for axles without ABS
33 Shaft sealing ring 125 x 150 x 12 mm 5202 002 116
up to 12/2003 (from 12/2003 included in fig. 84a)
43/44 On request
46a On request
47a Plastic bush 42 x 46 x 4 mm 5203 000 075
48 Circlip & 42 mm 6136 787 121
48a O-ring 40 x 2,5 mm 6136 780 341
50 On request
51 On request
52 Washer for automatic slack adjuster 22,5x42x 11 mm 5203 000 074
52 Washer for manual slack adjuster 22,5 x 42 x 6 mm 5203 000 077
54 Counternut M22 x 1,5 6143 712 519
55 Dust sleeve for brake camshaft 41 x 25 mm 6142 317 412
55a Shaft sealing ring for brake camshaft 34 x 26 mm 6031 204 310
55b Shaft sealing ring for brake camshaft 41 x 19 mm 6031 204 312
56 Security clamp for brake camshaft bearing 5200 000 021
57 Tension spring for brake slack adjuster 2,8/25,8 x 148 mm 5207 203 067
59 Slack adjuster, manual, straight 120/150/180/220/250 mm 5209 319 019
59 Slack adjuster, automatic, straight Hole size 105/120/135/150/165/180/250 mm 5209 319 300
61 Fixed point plate for automatic slack adjuster, right 5209 404 042
61a Fixed point plate for automatic slack adjuster, left 5209 404 043
72 Brake lining set 3020 +0, normal dimension 300 x 200 mm 5209 317 084
72 Brake lining set 3020 +1, 1. oversize 300 x 200 mm 5209 317 085
73 Brake shoe set 3020 (incl. fig. 72, 74, 82, 83) 300 x 200 mm 5209 317 840
74 Brake shoe set 3020, without lining 300 x 200 mm 5209 322 049
76 Camshaft roller set, with pin and roller 5203 000 064
80 Brake pad rivet @ 8/Length 15 mm 5202 950 001
82 Reset spring @& 28 x 5/Length 177 mm 5209 361 022
83 Fixed point spring 5209 361 021
84a On request
86 Brake drum 3020 300 x 200/Height 260 mm 5201 049 114
87 ABS ring, Number of teeth 80 5209 264 049
87a Attachment screw for pulse wheel, ULS M5 x 10 5201 605 010

Continued on the next page ...

EUROSW/
PART O\




194 | Spare parts suitable for Gigant

... continued from the previous page

= Description Dimensions

§ 89 On request

2 89a Clamping sleeve for ABS sensor 0687 605 104

S 8w Stopper 22 x 4,4/Height 23 mm 5200 237 017

E 89c On request

% 91 Wheel bolt M22 x 1,5/Length 100 mm 5208 804 505

j(‘i for middle centering type S, SM
94 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 5208 606 072
94 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 33 mm 5203 000 034
93 Retainer ring 21,5x24,5x18 mm 5209 268 001

for stud centering type SF

94 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 5208 804 510
93 Split washer @ 22,5 x 34/8 5208 804 515
93a Retainer ring @ 22,5 mm 5208 804 520
98 Wheel-hub cap M170 x 2/Spanner size 160 mm 5209 237 085
98a O-ring 160 x 3 mm 5202 500 160
101 Cover plate, top 5209 384 403
102 Cover plate, bottom 5209 384 404
103 Attachment screw M10x 16 5203 000 021
103a Intermediate piece Length 36 mm/M10 5209 271 046
105 Cable grommet 5208 710 177
107 Clamping tape 5209 110 002
111 Stopper @ 25,4 mm 5200 000 017

www.europart.net




www.europart.net

Identify the product you need.

Order at anytime.

The EUROPART Workshop Online System: Browse, find and order the products you need 24 hours a day

Fast, easy to use, comprehensive — many
registered customers are benefiting from the
EUROPART Workshop Online System (EWOS).
You can be confident of finding the products you
need on our online system, and you can order at
any time, 24 hours a day.

EWOS does so much more: Display your
individual terms and the availability of parts

directly and manage your own fleet of vehicles
based on part ordering records using EWOS.
The EWOS system also provides access to
technical data and manuals.

The system is accompanied by catalogues with
a smart search function, linked directly to the
online system, so that you can place your order
quickly and directly.

EUROPART - Europe's No. 1 for truck, trailer, van and bus spare parts.



196 | Spare parts suitable for Gigant

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Gigant | 197

Service parts
suitable for GNKH2 12010 3020 self-steering axle 12 t drum brake 300 x 200 - ZO

Description Dimensions 5
1 On request %
3 Bushing 42 x 46/Width 72,6 mm 6142 235 541 E)
3a On request §
4 On request é
4a Protective cap 5203 000 037 5
5 Fixed point ring 31,5 x 35,5/Width 9,7 mm 5209 215 011 <>,:<
5 Split washer @ 10 mm 5208 804 470
10 ABS kit 80D-K82 (incl. fig. 11, 87, 87a, 89, 89c) 5203 000 067
11 Sensor bracket kit for ABS rod sensor, with bolts and washers 5209 317 752
31 Axle nut with screw, right M68 x 1,5/Spanner size 95 mm 5209 400 535
31a Axle nut with screw, left M68 x 1,5/Spanner size 95 mm 5203 000 069
31b Bolt, DIN 933 M6 x 16 5203 000 015
32 O-ring & 84/Thickness 4 mm 5203 000 027
43/44 On request
47a Plastic bush 42 x 46 x 4 mm 5203 000 075
48a O-ring 40 x 2,5 mm 6136 780 341
50 On request
52 Washer for automatic slack adjuster 22,5x42x 11 mm 5203 000 074
54 Counternut, DIN 980 M22 x 1,5 5200 012 202
57 Tension spring for linkages @ 25,8 x 2,8/Length 148 mm 5203 000 073
59 On request
72 Brake lining set 3020 +0, normal dimension 300 x 200 mm 5209 317 084
72 Brake lining set 3020 +1, 1. oversize 300 x 200 mm 5209 317 085
73 Brake shoe set 3020 (incl. fig. 72, 74, 82, 83) 300 x 200 mm 5209 317 840
74 Brake shoe set 3020, without lining 300 x 200 mm 5209 322 049
76 Camshaft roller set, with pin and roller 5203 000 064
80 Brake pad rivet & 8/Length 15 mm 5202 950 001
82 Reset spring @ 28 x 5/Length 177 mm 5209 361 022
83 Fixed point spring 5209 361 021
84 Wheel hub complete, with wheel studs (fig. 91) and O-rings (fig. 32 and 98a) 5203 000 068
86 Brake drum 300 x 260 mm 5209 380 037
87 ABS ring, Number of teeth 80 5209 264 049
87a Attachment screw for pulse wheel, ULS M5 x 10 5201 605 010
89 On request
89a Clamping sleeve for ABS sensor 0687 605 104
89b Stopper 22 x 4,4/Height 23 mm 5209 237 017
89c On request
91 Wheel bolt M22 x 1,5/Length 108 mm 5209 713 579
94 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 5208 606 072
94 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5/Spanner size 33 mm 5203 000 034
98 Wheel-hub cap M170 x 2/Spanner size 160 mm 5209 237 085

98a O-ring 160 x 3 mm 5202 500 160
101 On request
103 On request
103a Washer, DIN 125 Inner @ 6 mm 5203 000 033
105 Cable grommet 5203 000 070




198 | Spare parts suitable for Gigant

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Gigant | 199

Service parts
suitable for LK 16-1310 spring assembly

Description

Dimensions

1 Main suspension LK 1310 5200 120 020
1,3 Counternut, DIN 980 M27 x 1,5 5200 012 702
2 Balancing cradle LK 1310 5200 460 020
3 On request

4 On request

5 On request

6 On request

7 Trailing arm with silent bush Length 303 mm 5200 520 303
8 Silent block LK 16/22 5200 199 041
9 Control plate for 100 mm spring 5200 481 001
10 Control pin Length 118 mm, M27 x 1,5 5200 160 118
12 On request

13 Eccentric bush for air spring support 5201 490 170
15 Bushing, conical 5200 489 035
16 Distance plate Thickness 8 mm 5200 479 018
17 Spacer bushing kit for sliding shoes, with rubber roller FB 100, bolt and nut 5200 089 317
18 Bolt, DIN 931 M16 x 150 7719 311 615
20 Gliding plate 155 x 100/Thickness 8 mm 5200 130 034
21 Retaining plate 65 x 65/Thickness 7 mm 5200 360 012
22 On request

23 Counternut, DIN 980 M16 5200 011 602
24 Bearing shell for balancing cradle 5200 140 000
25 Rubber bearing bush for balancing cradle 5200 199 012
26 Gliding plate 120 x 100/Thickness 8 mm 5200 130 033
27 Retaining plate 65 x 65/Thickness 8 mm 5200 360 115

Axle and running gear



200 | Spare parts suitable for Gigant

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Gigant | 201

Service parts

suitable for LK 16-1400 spring assembly

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no,|
Main suspension LK 1400, complete 5200 161 070

1 On request

1,3 Counternut, DIN 980 M27 x 1,5 5200 012 702

2 Balancing cradle LK 1400 5200 460 001

3 On request

4 On request

5 On request

6 On request

7 Trailing arm LK 1400, with silent bush Length 353 mm 5200 520 353

8 Silent block LK 16/22 5200 199 041

9 Control plate for 100 mm spring 5200 481 001

10 Control pin Length 118 mm, M27 x 1,5 5200 160 118

12 On request

13 Eccentric bush for air spring support 5201 490 170

15 Bushing, conical 5200 489 035

16 Distance plate Thickness 8 mm 5200 479 018

17 Spacer bushing kit for sliding shoes, with rubber roller FB 100, bolt and nut 5200 089 317

18 Bolt, DIN 931 M16 x 150 7719 311 615

20 Gliding plate 155 x 100/Thickness 8 mm 5200 130 034

21 Retaining plate 65 x 65/Thickness 7 mm 5200 360 012

22 On request

23 Counternut, DIN 980 M16 5200 011 602

24 Bearing shell for balancing cradle 5200 140 000

25 Rubber bearing bush for balancing cradle 5200 199 012

26 Gliding plate 120 x 100/Thickness 8 mm 5200 130 033

Axle and running gear



202 | Spare parts suitable for Gigant

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Gigant | 203

Service parts
suitable for SV2 06706 3015 rigid axle 6,7 t drum brake 305 x 150 - SO/Z0

Description

On request

Dimensions

Bearing bush

37 x 40/Length 25 mm

5208 804 400

Lubricating nipple, DIN 71412 H2, 45° M8 5202 411 002

Bearing bush 27 x 30/Length 20 mm 9902 001 001
5c Split washer 210 mm 5208 804 470
5d Attachment screw M10 x 20 5208 804 465
10 On request
10c Attachment screw M5 x 12 5201 305 012
10d Washer 25 mm 5202 804 027
10e Sensor bracket, 2-hole 5208 902 031
12 On request
16 Bearing bracket 5208 406 053
17 Attachment screw, DIN 931 M12 x 35 5208 804 410
18 Washer 212 mm 5208 804 415
19 Hexagon nut M12 5208 804 420
22 Base plate for brake cylinder bracket 5203 000 090
29 Impact ring 70 x 120 x 20 mm 5208 610 225
30 Washer 60 x 80 x 3 mm 5206 503 024
31 Axle nut M60 x 2 5206 405 028
31b Attachment screw M8 x 16 5201 308 016
31c Washer 8x14x1,8mm 5202 803 008
32 Lock washer 60,8 x 1,5 mm 5202 304 060
33 Shaft sealing ring 120 x 140 x 13 mm 5202 002 106
35 Repair kit for fixed point, 15" 5208 910 060
36 Brake shoe pin 9908 709 045
37 Washer 27,5 x40 x 2 mm 9906 707 005
37a Circlip @ 26 mm 9902 102 026
43 Brake camshaft S 497 mm 5202 600 497
43 Brake camshaft S 594 mm 5202 600 594
43 Brake camshaft S 657 mm 7980 000 386
44 Brake camshaft Z 497 mm 5202 601 497
44 Brake camshaft Z 594 mm 5202 601 594
44 Brake camshaft Z 657 mm 7980 000 387
46a Repair kit for brake camshaft bearing, 15"/20" 5208 804 435
47 O-ring 34,59 x 2,62 mm 5202 501 024
48 Circlip @ 37 mm 5208 804 440
49 Washer 39 x 58 x 1,5 mm 5208 804 450
52 Washer 11 x38 x4 mm 5208 804 460
57 Tension spring for brake slack adjuster 2,8/25,8 x 148 mm 5207 203 067
59 Slack adjuster, manual, straight 120/150/175/200 mm 5208 711 482
59 Slack adjuster, automatic, 130° offset 105/127/140/153/178/250 mm 3400 079 149
61a Stop angle, left, 130° 5209 344 022
61b Stop angle, right, 130° 5209 344 023
72 Brake lining set 3015 +1, 1. oversize 305 x 150 mm 5209 012 402
72 Brake lining set 3015 +0 305 x 150 mm 5209 012 302
73 Brake shoe set 3015, with lining (Fig. 72, 74, 78, 82) 300 x 150 mm 5209 317 845
74 Brake shoe set 3015, without lining 305 x 150 mm 5209 101 137
75 Repair kit for ball socket, with seal and lubrication nipple & 37 mm 5208 804 445
76 Camshaft roller set, with pin and roller 5208 910 070
78 Spring transverse 5208 804 405
80 Brake pad rivet @ 8/Length 15 mm 5202 950 001

Continued on the next page ...

EUROSW/
PART O\

Axle and running gear



Axle and running gear

204 | Spare parts suitable for Gigant

... continued from the previous page

Description Dimensions

82 Reset spring & 28 x 5/Length 177 mm 5209 361 022
84 Wheel hub Type 857 6 x 18/Hole circle @ 205 mm 5208 804 388
86 Brake drum 3015 305 x 105/Height 206 mm 5206 801 073
87 ABS ring, Number of teeth 80 2 148 mm 5208 706 038
89 On request
89a Clamping sleeve for ABS sensor 0687 605 104
91 Wheel bolt, long M18 x 1,5/Length 96 mm 5209 226 016
92 Counternut M20 x 1,5/Spanner size 32 mm 5202 208 018
for middle centering type S, Z
94 Wheel nut M18 x 1,5/Spanner size 27 mm 5207 204 022
for stud centering type SF, ZF
94 Wheel nut M18 x 1,5/Spanner size 24 mm 5202 214 003
single tyres SF, double tyres ZF
93a Split washer, DIN 74361, Form C 2 18,5 mm 5202 804 103
twin tyres ZF
93b Split washer 218 mm 5202 804 113
95 Tapered roller bearing 322 14, outside 70 x 125/Height 33,25 mm 5203 000 094
96 Tapered roller bearing 322 12 60 x 110/Height 29,75 mm 8001 322 122
97 Repair kit wheel bearing, complete for 1 hub with seal 5209 317 112
98 Wheel-hub cap, 5-hole 5208 804 007
98a Flat seal for pin centering 5208 804 008
101 Cover plate 3012/3015 5207 005 026
105 Cable grommet 5208 710 177
111 Stopper 216 mm 5208 411 080
Wheel bolt

Thread M22x 1,5
Length 108 mm

Order no. Comparative no.|

5209 713 579 Gigant 709713579

www.europart.net




EURO\W,*
BARTAY

Spare parts suitable for Gigant | 205

Air spring/Air spring bellows

Version ig. Order no. Comparative no.|
Air spring with steel piston 1 5210 166 217 Gigant 700166217
Air spring with steel piston 2 5210 166 252 Gigant 700166252
Air spring bellows with lid, without piston 3 1720 296 403 Gigant 700246149
Air spring bellows with plate, without piston 4 1788 400 701 Gigant 700247104

Air spring/Air spring bellows

Description Version Order no. Comparative no.|
Air spring with steel piston 5200 166 217 Gigant 700166217
Air spring with steel piston 5200 166 252 Gigant 700166252
Air spring bellows with lid, without piston 5200 247 104 Gigant 700247104

Air spring bellows

upper attachment: 2 stay bolts, M12, air connection: internal thread M22 x 1.5

Order no. Comparative no.|

5200 166 269 Gigant 700166269

EURO\WV
S RS

Axle and running gear



Axle and running gear

206 | Spare parts suitable for Gigant

Eccentric bush
for air spring support

Outer & 47 mm
Inner & 30 mm
Height 25 mm

Spanner size 60 mm

Application range
for tracking adjustment

Order no|
5200 149 017

Pitman spring

Number of leaves 1

This figure corresponds to 1027 158 100

idth Crank Length at rear Length at front Order no. Comparative no.|
80 mm 34 mm 370 mm 430 mm 1027 158 100 Gigant 700639007
100 mm 155 mm 465 mm 500 mm 1027 157 200 Gigant 700639002
100 mm 155 mm 465 mm 500 mm 1027 175 200 Gigant 700649003

Parabolic spring

Number of leaves 2

Width 80 mm
Bushing front 20/52 mm
Form 13

Length at rear 570 mm

Length at front 518 mm

Order no. Comparative no.|
5200 949 044 Gigant 700949044
Leaf spring

This figure corresponds to 1027 040 000

Number of leaves Bushing front Width Camber Length at rear Length at front Order no. Comparative no.|
2 20/52 mm 80 mm 60 mm 440 mm 385 mm 1027 101 800 Gigant 700949027
3 100 mm 69 mm 524 mm 490 mm 1027 082 900 Gigant 700419061
7 26/30 mm 70 mm 60 mm 435 mm 382 mm 1027 040 000 Gigant 700909020

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Gigant | 207

Rubber bearing bush

Application range
assembly LK17

Axle and running gear

Order no.
5200 199 012

Spring hoop

Thread M24x3

This figure corresponds to 1301 539 320

Length Clearance Form Order no. Comparative no.|
280 mm 101 mm 0 1098 539 280 Gigant 00191028
282 mm 128 mm 3 9180 003 747 Gigant 70M009007
300 mm 101 mm 0 1301 539 300 Gigant 700190931
320 mm 101 mm 0 1301 539 320 Gigant 700190933
Bushing

Outer @  67/88 mm
Inner & 51 mm
Length 112 mm

9180 000 180 Gigant 70M017905
Wheel hub

5209 272 683 Gigant 709317868
9180 069 034 Gigant 700000481
9180 001 375 Gigant 70M009406
ABS ring

Application range

drum brake

This figure corresponds to 5209 264 049

Number of teeth Outer & Order no. Comparative no.|
80 168 mm 5208 706 039 Gigant 708706039
80 194 mm 5209 264 004 Gigant 709264004




Axle and running gear

208 | Spare parts suitable for Gigant

Axle nut

Thread M68 x 1,5
Spanner size 95 mm

Scope of supply
with screw

Installation side Order no. Comparative no.|

left 5203 000 069 Gigant 709317883
right 5209 400 535 Gigant 709317882

Axle nut

Thread M68 x 1,5
Spanner size 95 mm

Installation side Order no. Comparative no,|
left 5209 400 473 Gigant 709400473
right 5209 400 472 Gigant 709400472

Spacer bushing kit

Application range
LK assemblies

Scope of supply
with rubber roller FB 100, bolt and nut

Order no. Comparative no.|
5200 089 317 Gigant 700162969

Slack adjuster
automatic, S-ABA

Form straight

Angle of tilt +20°

Toothed hub profile  SAE 1 1/2" 10

Hole size 105/120/135/150/165/180/250 mm
Number of holes 7

Order no. Comparative no.|
5209 319 300 Haldex 80108C

www.europart.net




TRUCK RACE
Approved

£ STAHA LOGISTICS




210 | Spare parts suitable for Jost

Identification of JOST trailer axles

If spare parts cannot be uniquely identified via the type plate information, use the Mercedes-Benz/JOST part number stamped on the component for identification of the
spare part. If identification of the spare part is still not possible, we will be pleased to help. Contact us!

Axle and running gear

Type plate breakdown

0 TZ = rigid axle, offset 0
TE = rigid axle, offset 120

TL = steering axle, offset 120

e 8 = version DCA

° D749324, D749325, D749334, D749349 = DCA WEIGHTMASTER, DCA MEGAMASTER, DCA PAVEMASTER, DCA RAILMASTER
D749368, D749369 = version with tyre inflation system
D749360, D749361 = DCA AIRMASTER
D749308, D749309 = DCA STEERMASTER

° TDB 0571/ 0876 = brake SN7-22,5"
TDB 0637 / 0874 = brake SN6-19,5"
TDB 0815 / 0875 = brake SK7-22,5"
TDB 0877 = brake DCA-L7-22,5"

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Jost | 211

Service parts

suitable for DCA axles/axle housings

Description Dimensions Order no.|
Axle body, RS2010, FS1200 Press-in depth 120 mm 8050 210 208
Axle body, RS2040, FS1150 Press-in depth 120 mm 8050 210 308
Axle body, RS2040, FS1200 Press-in depth 120 mm 8050 210 408
Axle body, RS2040, FS1250 Press-in depth 120 mm 8050 210 508
Axle body, RS2040, FS1300 Press-in depth 120 mm 8050 210 608
Axle body, RS2090, FS1200 Press-in depth 120 mm 8050 210 708
Axle body, RS2090, FS1250 Press-in depth 120 mm 8050 210 808
Axle body, RS2090, FS1300 Press-in depth 120 mm 8050 210 908

Axle body, RS2090, FS1350

Press-in depth 120 mm

8050 211 008

Axle body, RS2140, FS1250

Press-in depth 120 mm

8050 211 108

Axle body, RS2140, FS1300

Press-in depth 120 mm

8050 211 208

Axle body, RS2140, FS1350

Press-in depth 120 mm

8050 211 308

Axle body, RS2140, FS1400

Press-in depth 120 mm

8050 211 408

Axle body, RS1990, FS1300

Press-in depth 120 mm

8050 211 508

Axle body, RS2040, FS1150

Press-in depth 0 mm

8050 211 608

Axle body, RS2040, FS1200

Press-in depth 0 mm

8050 211 708

Axle body, RS2090, FS1200

Press-in depth 0 mm

8050 211 808

Axle body, RS2090, FS1250

Press-in depth 0 mm

8050 211 908

Axle body, RS2140, FS1250

Press-in depth 0 mm

8050 212 008

Axle body, RS2140, FS1300

Press-in depth 0 mm

8050 212 108

Axle body, RS1940, FS1200

Press-in depth 120 mm

8050 212 208

Axle body, RS1990, FS1200

Press-in depth 120 mm

8050 212 308

Axle body, R§1990, FS1250

Press-in depth 120 mm

8050 212 408

Axle body, RS2040, FS1300

Press-in depth 120 mm-AIR

8050 212 508

Axle body, RS2090, FS1300

Press-in depth 120 mm-AIR

8050 212 608

Axle body, RS2140, FS1300

Press-in depth 120 mm-AIR

8050 212 708

Axle body, RS2140, FS1350

Press-in depth 120 mm-AIR

8050 212 808

Axle body, RS2140, FS1400

Press-in depth 120 mm-AIR

8050 212 908

Axle body, RS2040, FS1200

Press-in depth 120 mm-AIR

8050 213 008

Axle body, RS2090, FS1200

Press-in depth 120 mm-RFS

8050 213 108

Axle and running gear

Screw connection set, air spring beam type A, B, C, E M14 8050 810 014
Screw connection set, air spring beam type D M14 8050 810 114
Screw connection set, bearing block 8050 510 155

EUROSW/
PART O\




Axle and running gear

212 | Spare parts suitable for Jost

Service parts
suitable for DCA axles/wheel hub

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.|
01 O-ring 2 142 mm 8010 308 848
02 Hexagon nut M80 x 1,5, right 8020 900 050

Hexagon nut M80 x 1,5, left 8020 900 150
03 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5 8020 900 672

Wheel nut set (10 piece) M22 x 1,5 8090 067 210
04 Wheel bolt M22 x 1,5 x 80 mm 8020 802 471

Wheel bolt set (10 piece) M22 x 1,5 x 80 mm 8080 247 110
05 ABS ring Number of teeth 90 8020 300 515
06 O-ring <& 80 mm 8010 309 748
08 Wheel-hub cap, incl. O-ring 8050 300 420
09 Wheel hub, incl. compact bearing and 2 O-rings (80 and 142 mm) for wheel hub ...0501, ...2601 and ...2801 Press-in depth 120 mm 8050 302 801
10 Wheel hub, incl. compact bearing and 2 O-rings (80 and 142 mm) for wheel hub ...0601 Press-in depth 0 mm 8050 300 935

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Jost | 213

JdIOEST

Service parts
suitable for DCA-axles/front chassis linkage

Description Dimensions
01 Pedestal Height 250 mm 8010 506 578
Pedestal Height 325 mm 8010 506 678
Pedestal Height 400 mm 8010 506 778
Pedestal Height 250 mm 8010 507 178
Pedestal Height 325 mm 8010 507 278
02 Shock absorber short, 279 mm 8010 500 500
Shock absorber long, 294 mm 8010 500 700
03 Pressure disc, for bearing block, steel 8020 500 476
Pressure disc, for bearing block, KTL, stainless steel 8020 500 776
04 3D bearing bush 8020 500 250
05 Repair kit, shock absorber mounting 8050 510 055
06 Screw connection set, bearing block 8050 510 155
07 Repair kit, 3D bearing bush with screw connection 8050 510 050

Axle and running gear



214 | Spare parts suitable for Jost

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Jost | 215

Service parts
suitable for DCA-axles/rear chassis linkage

Description Dimensions 5
01 Air spring, 360 L 8010 501 501 %
Air spring, 360 K 8010 501 901 E)
Air spring, 306 M 8010 502 201 §
Air spring, 300 S 8010 501 401 é
Air spring, 300 | 8010 502 501 g
Air spring, 300 R 8010 502 601 <>(<
02 Centering cone 8020 500 011
03 Air-spring support Height 5 mm 8010 507 035
Air-spring support Height 70 mm 8020 500 435
Air-spring support Height 100 mm 8020 500 635
Air-spring support Height 125 mm 8020 501 035
Air-spring support Height 155 mm 8020 500 835
Air-spring support Height 200 mm 8020 501 835
04 Nut M12 8020 900 250
05 Air spring beam, component identification ...1241 M14 8050 510 034
Air spring beam, component identification ...1141 M14 8050 510 334
Air spring beam, component identification ...1341 M14 8050 510 234
Air spring beam, component identification ...1441 M14 8050 510 734
Air spring beam, component identification ...1841 M14 8050 510 934
Air spring beam, component identification ...0841 M16 8050 510 434
Air spring beam, component identification ...1541, ...0941 M16 8050 510 534
Air spring beam, component identification ...1041 M16 8050 510 834
06 Screw connection set, Air spring, Type E 8050 810 012
Screw connection set, Air spring, Type A, B, D 8050 810 712
Screw connection set Air spring, C 8050 810 212
07 Screw connection set, air spring beam type A, B, C, E M14 8050 810 014
Screw connection set, air spring beam type D M14 8050 810 114
Screw connection set, air spring beam type A, B, C M16 8050 810 016
08 Repair kit, offset plate tipper 8050 502 435




Axle and running gear

216 | Spare parts suitable for Jost

Service parts
suitable for DCA-axles/brake SN6-19,5", TDB 0637/0874

Description Dimensions
01 Brake anchor plate 8010 402 006
02 Brake disc 19,5"/Number of holes 10 8010 400 012
03 Attachment screw set, (10 piece), for use with wheel hub ...2601 and ...2801 M14 x 1,5 x 45 mm 8081 001 410
Attachment screw set, (10 piece), for use with wheel hub ...0501 and ...0601 M14 x 1,5 x 70 mm 8081 061 410
04 Brake pad set, for one axle 8050 407 820
05 Pressure pad set, SN6, SN7, SK7 8050 404 982
Pressure pad set, SB6, SB7 8050 402 382
06 Brake caliper, left 8050 402 601
Brake caliper, right 8050 402 701
07 Guide sealing set, incl. bellows open floating bearing (SN6, SB6, SB7) 8050 406 174
08 Speed sensor set for ABS 8050 410 055
09 Screw connection set for brake calipers 8050 410 155
10 Wear indicator, cable variant 8010 400 118

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Jost | 217

Axle and running gear

Service parts
suitable for for DCA axles/brake SN7-22,5", TDB 0571/0876

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.|
01 Brake anchor plate 8010 402 506
02 Brake disc 22,5" 8010 400 112
03 Attachment screw set, (10 piece), for use with wheel hub ...2601 and ...2801 M14 x 1,5 x 45 mm 8081 001 410

Attachment screw set, (10 piece), for use with wheel hub ...0501 and ...0601 M14 x 1,5 x 75 mm 8081 041 410
04 Brake pad set, for one axle 8050 401 020
05 Pressure pad set, SN6, SN7, SK7 8050 404 982

Pressure pad set, SB6, SB7 8050 402 382
06 Brake caliper, left 8050 408 383

Brake caliper, right 8050 408 483
07 Guide sealing set, with DU floating bearing (SN7, SK7) 8050 405 682

Guide sealing set, incl. bellows open floating bearing (SN6, SB6, SB7) 8050 406 174
08 Speed sensor set for ABS 8050 410 055
09 Screw connection set for brake calipers 8050 410 155
10 Wear indicator, cable variant 8010 400 118




Axle and running gear

218 | Spare parts suitable for Jost

Service parts
suitable for for DCA-axles/brake SK7-22,5", TDB 0815/0875

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.|
01 Brake anchor plate 8010 403 906
02 Brake disc 22,5" 8010 400 112
03 Attachment screw set, (10 piece), for use with wheel hub ...2601 and ...2801 M14 x 1,5 x 45 mm 8081 001 410

Attachment screw set, (10 piece), for use with wheel hub ...0501 and ...0601 M14 x 1,5 x 75 mm 8081 041 410
04 Brake pad set, for one axle 8050 407 020
05 Pressure pad set, SN6, SN7, SK7 8050 404 982
06 Brake caliper, left 8050 409 183

Brake caliper, right 8050 409 283
07 Guide sealing set, with DU floating bearing (SN7, SK7) 8050 405 682
08 Speed sensor set for ABS 8050 410 055
09 Screw connection set for brake calipers 8050 410 155
10 Wear indicator, cable variant 8010 400 118

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Jost | 219

Service parts
suitable for DCA axles/brake DCA-L7-22,5", TDB 0877

Description Dimensions
01 Brake anchor plate 8050 410 006
02 Brake disc 22,5" 8010 400 112
03 Attachment screw set, (10 piece), for use with wheel hub ...2601 and ...2801 M14 x 1,5 x 45 mm 8081 001 410
04 Brake pad set, for one axle 8050 410 020
05 Repair kit bellows 8050 410 086
06 Brake caliper, left 8050 410 083

Brake caliper, right 8050 410 183
07 Guide sealing set 8050 410 063
08 Repair kit brake adjuster 8050 410 007
09 Speed sensor set for ABS 8050 410 055
10 Screw connection set for brake calipers 8050 410 155
11 Wear indicator, cable variant 8050 410 017
12 Tool case for brake repairs 8070 410 000

Axle and running gear



Axle and running gear

220 | Spare parts suitable for Jost

Service parts
suitable for DCA-axles/brake chamber

Description Dimensions
01 Membrane brake cylinder, closed clamping ring, left/right 16" 8010 408 524
02 Double diaphragm brake cylinder, left/right 16/24" 8010 406 518
03 Membrane brake cylinder, threaded clamping ring, left/right 16" 8010 405 224
Membrane brake cylinder, threaded clamping ring, left/right 20" 8010 401 224
Membrane brake cylinder, threaded clamping ring, left/right 22" 8010 401 324
Membrane brake cylinder, threaded clamping ring, left/right 24" 8010 401 424
04 Combination brake cylinder, left 16/16" 8010 408 818
Combination brake cylinder, right 16/16" 8010 408 918
Combination brake cylinder, left 16/24" 8010 405 318
Combination brake cylinder, right 16/24" 8010 405 218
Combination brake cylinder, left 20/24" 8010 405 518
Combination brake cylinder, right 20/24" 8010 405 618

05 Nut set, 2 piece

M16 x 1,5x 10.9

8091 001 602

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Jost | 221

Service parts
suitable for DCA-axles/DCA AIRMASTER (axle with pressure accumulator)

Fig. Description Order no.|
01 Locking screw 8020 201 917
02 Test connection 8010 200 031
03 Dehumidification valve 8020 200 021

Axle and running gear



222 | Spare parts suitable for Jost

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Jost | 223

Service parts
suitable for DCA-axles/DCA STEERMASTER (steering axle)

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no,| 5

01 Axle stubs, left 8010 601 044 %

02 Axle stubs, right 8010 601144 £

03 Attachment plate with air connection, compensation bellows - steering axle 8010 600 041 §

04 Attachment plate, compensation bellows - steering axle 8010 600 141 é

05 Cover, steering knuckle bolt at bottom 8010 600 120 g

06 Cover, steering knuckle bolt at top 8010 600 220 <>(<

07 Kingpin 8010 600 074

08 Self-locking nut 8010 600 072

09 Steering damper 8010 600 047

10 Locking cylinder 8010 600 022

11 Compensation bellows 8010 600 077

12 Steering Track Rod for 2040 wheel track 8010 601 707
Steering Track Rod for 2090 wheel track 8010 601 807
Steering Track Rod for 2140 wheel track 8010 601 907

13 3D bearing bush 8020 500 250

14 Attachment screw M10 x 25, 10.9 8020 810 910

15 Attachment screw M12 x 1,5 x 65 mm, 10.9 8020 810 612

16 Attachment screw M12 x 1,5 x 85 mm, 10.9 8020 810 112

17 Attachment screw M10 x 35, 10.9 8020 810 210

18 Nut M8 8020 910 008

19 Nut M12x1,5 8020 910 012

20 Attachment screw M8 x 16, 10.9 8020 810 008

21 Attachment screw M10x 16, 10.9 8020 811 010

22 Attachment screw M16 x 1,5 x 60 mm, 10.9 8020 810 216

23 Attachment screw M20 x 70, 10.9 8020 810 820

24 Nut M20 8020 910 120

25 Attachment screw M20 x 1,5 x 100 mm, 10.9 8020 810 120

26 Nut M20 x 1,5 8020 910 020

27 Repair kit, adjusting lever 8050 600 027

28 Repair kit, track rod adjustment 8050 601 803

29 Repair kit steering knuckle bearing 8050 600 620

30 Repair kit, 3D bearing bush with screw connection 8050 510 050

31 Repair kit lubrication nipple with protective cap 8051 110 088




224 | Spare parts suitable for Jost

Axle and running gear

JdIST

Service parts
suitable for DCA-axles/two-sided lift for version: ... 23 70 '), version to 12/2007

‘Description Dimensions
01 Rubber buffer 8020 700 044
02 Air spring bellows 8010 701 601
03 Nut set, 2 piece M10 8091 001 002
04 Intermediate piece 8010 700 264
05 Attachment screw M10 x 160, 8.8 8020 800 201
06 Attachment screw set, 4 piece M10 x 20, 8.8 8080 080 104
07 Attachment screw set, 2 piece M10 x 25, 8.8 8080 040 102
08 Bracket 8010 703 240
09 Repair kit lift bellows seat 8050 700 240
10 Repair kit lift bellows guide bracket 8050 700 340

") this lift version can be completely replaced by 2 x 8050 710 070.

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Jost | 225

=06

Service parts

suitable for DCA-axles/two-sided lift for version: ... 30 70, version from 01/2008

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.|
01 Rubber buffer 8020 700 144
02 Air spring bellows 8010 701 601
03 Nut set, 2 piece M10 8091 021 002
04 Intermediate piece 8010 700 264
05 Attachment screw M10 x 30, 10.9 8020 810 610
06 Repair kit lift bellows seat 8050 700 440
07 Repair kit lift bellows guide bracket 8050 700 540
08 Repair kit Lift, complete for one side 8050 710 070

Axle and running gear



Axle and running gear

226 | Spare parts suitable for Jost

JOST bk

Service parts
suitable for DCA-axles/"Wippe" two-sided lift for version: ... 28 70

‘Description Dimensions
01 Axle lift arm 8020 701 806
02 Bracket for axle lift 8020 700 138
03 Air spring bellows, tipper lift 8010 702 401
04 Rubber buffer 8020 700 144
05 Pressure disc 8010 800 186
06 Intermediate piece 8010 700 062
07 Attachment screw set, 2 piece M10 x 20, 10.9 8081 071 002
08 Attachment screw M22 x 1,5 x 195 mm, 10.9 8020 800 000
09 Wheel nut M22 x 1,5 8020 900 672
10 Air-spring support, shorten if necessary 295 mm 8010 708 035
11 Attachment screw set, 4 piece M8 x 20, 8.8 8081 040 804
12 Attachment screw set, 4 piece M10 x 35, 10.9 8081 111 004
13 Repair kit lift bracket, each of 2 x lift bracket and thrust washer, 1 x bolt kit M10 x 35 8050 710 055

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Jost | 227

Service parts

suitable for DCA-axles/central lift for version: ... 18 70

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.|
01 Control arm, central lift DCA 8010 700 906
02 Air spring, 300 S 8010 501 401
03 Air-spring support Height 200 mm 8020 501 835
04 Attachment screw M12 x 30, 10.9 8020 810 012
05 Nut M12 8020 900 250

Axle and running gear



228 | Spare parts suitable for Valx

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Valx | 229

Service parts
suitable for axles with disc brakes
— RLOX0910 9 t, 22,5", press-in depth 120, wheel stud 10/335 mm

— RLSX0910 9 t, 22,5", press-in depth 0, wheel stud 10/335 mm 5;3)

— RMOX0910 9 t, 19,5", press-in depth 120, wheel stud 10/335 mm =

— RMSX0910 9 t, 19,5", press-in depth 0, wheel stud 10/335 mm %
Description Dimensions 5

110 Speed sensor set, with grease and clamp bush Length 350 mm 0210 329 632 §

200/1 Wheel hub, complete (RLOX0910/RMOX0910) Press-in depth 120 mm 8050 200 001 é

200/2 Wheel hub, complete (RLSX0910/RMSX0910), Fig. 201-222 Press-in depth 0 mm, Number of holes 10 8050 200 002

202 Shaft sealing ring 117/153 x 16 mm 8050 202 001

204 Impact ring 90/144 x 11,7 mm 8050 204 002

206 Circlip @ 150 mm 8050 206 001

208 Wheel bearing, inside 8050 208 001

212 Wheel bearing, outside 8050 212 001

214 Washer 120/56 x 5,4 mm 8050 214 001

216 Axle nut M55 x 1,5/Spanner size 75 mm 8050 216 001

218 Circlip & 125 mm 8050 218 001

220 Wheel-hub cap, complete with O-ring, Fig. 221-222 8050 220 001

220 Stroke odometer capsule, Fig. 221-222 8050 220 002

221 O-ring & 126 x 5 mm 8050 221 001

222 Stroke odometer capsule 8050 222 002

240 Wheel bolt M22 x 1,5/95 mm 8050 240 002

300 Brake caliper, left (RLOX0910/RLSX0910) PAN22-1 8050 300 002

302 Brake caliper, right (RLOX0910/RLSX0910) PAN22-1 8050 302 002

312 Close-tolerance bolt 8050 312 001

314 Bolt 8050 314 001

320 Brake pad set (RMOX0910/RMSX0910) PAN19-1 8050 320 001

320 Brake pad set (RLOX0910/RLSX0910) PAN22-1 8050 320 002

340 Guide sealing set (RLOX0910/RLSX0910/RMOX0910/RMSX0910) PAN19-1/22-1 8050 340 001

360 Repair kit for clamping unit (RLOX0910/RLSX0910/RMOX0910/RMSX0910) PAN19-1/22-1 8050 360 001

380 Wear contact set for one axle (RMOX0910/RMSX0910) PAN19-1 6370 999 755

380 Wear contact set for one axle (RLOX0910/RLSX0910) PAN22-1 6371 299 797

390 Brake disc (RLOX0910) & 430 mm 8050 390 001

390 Brake disc (RMSX0910) @ 370 mm 8050 390 002

395 ABS ring © 183 x 15 mm/Number of teeth 100 8050 395 001

397 Membrane brake cylinder Type 16 3700 000 080

397 Combination brake cylinder Type 16/24 3419 882 040

397 Combination brake cylinder Type 20/24 3800 038 400

398 Hexagon nut M16 x 1,5, DIN 934 8050 398 001




230 | Spare parts suitable for Valx

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Valx | 231

Service parts
suitable for axles with drum brakes
(DLSX0910 9 t, 22,5", press-in depth 0, wheel stud 10/335 mm)

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no.| gS)
110 Speed sensor set, with grease and clamp bush Length 350 mm 0210 329 632 E)
200 Wheel hub, complete (RLSX0910/RMSX0910), Fig. 201-222 Press-in depth 0 mm, Number of holes 10 8050 200 002 g
202 Shaft sealing ring 117/153 x 16 mm 8050 202 001 é
204 Impact ring 90/144 x 11,7 mm 8050 204 002 g
206 Circlip @ 150 mm 8050 206 001 <>,:<
208 Wheel bearing, inside 8050 208 001
212 Wheel bearing, outside 8050 212 001
214 Washer 120/56 x 5,4 mm 8050 214 001
216 Axle nut M55 x 1,5/Spanner size 75 mm 8050 216 001
218 Circlip @ 125 mm 8050 218 001
2201 Wheel-hub cap, complete with O-ring, Fig. 221-222 8050 220 001
220/2 Stroke odometer capsule, Fig. 221-222 8050 220 002
221 O-ring @ 126 x 5 mm 8050 221 001
222 Stroke odometer capsule 8050 222 002
240 Wheel bolt M22 x 1,5/95 mm 8050 240 002
500 Brake shoe set for one axle, Fig. 501/520/522/216 420 x 180 mm 8050 500 003
510 Brake shoe sleeve complete, 3-piece, Fig. 512-515 8050 510 001
520 Tension spring 8050 520 001
522 Tension spring 8050 522 001
526 Brake bolts 8050 526 001
528 Bushing 35/37 mm 8050 528 001
540 Brake camshaft, left 420 x 180/Length 604 mm 8050 540 001
541 Brake camshaft, right 420 x 180/Length 604 mm 8050 541 001
550 Camshaft bearing set for one axle, Fig. 551-563 8050 550 001
555 Bearing bush 8050 555 001
556 Lubricating nipple M8 x 1 9515 109 140
558 Supporting bearing 8050 558 001
559 Bolt M8 x 30 mm 6601 008 030
560 Hexagon nut M8 6603 008 000
561 Washer M8 6605 008 400
575 Slack adjuster set for one axle, Fig. 576-579 Haldex S-ABA 8050 575 001
580 Cover plate kit for one axle, Fig. 581-584 420 x 180 mm 8050 580 001
590 Brake drum 420 x 180/Number of holes 10 8050 590 001
595 ABS ring 206 x 13 mm/Number of teeth 100 8050 595 001
597 Membrane brake cylinder Type 20 3700 000 020
597 Membrane brake cylinder Type 24 3700 000 060
597 Membrane brake cylinder Type 30 3700 000 070
597 Combination brake cylinder Type 20/30 3400 074 080
597 Combination brake cylinder Type 24/30 3734 618 111
597 Combination brake cylinder Type 30/30 3731 363 031
598 Membrane cylinder accessories with round hole fork head Type 20/24/30 3700 000 100
598 Membrane cylinder accessories with long-hole fork head Type for type 20/24/30 3419 988 280




232 | Spare parts suitable for Valx

Axle and running gear

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Valx | 233

Service parts
suitable for air suspension (MBS 100/MBS 200)

Fig. Description Dimensions Order no,| 5
11 Air-spring support, left 8080 011 001 %
12 Air-spring support,right 8080 012 001 E)
50 Clamping piece 8080 050 001 §
60 End piece MBS-1XX 8080 060 001 'cé
60 End piece MBS-2XX 8080 060 002 g
80 Pitman spring MBS 8080 080 001 <>(<
90 Threaded bolt M24 x 2/157 mm 8080 090 001
91 Threaded bolt M27 x 2/245 mm 8080 091 001
100 Bracket for shock absorber M24 x 2 8080 100 001
101 Hexagon nut M24 x 2/30 mm 8080 101 001
102 Hexagon nut M27 x 2, DIN 934 8080 102 001
110 Washer, spherical M24, DIN 6319C 8080 110 001
111 Washer, spherical M27 8080 111 001
120 Shock absorber 8080 120 001
130 Air spring Piston & 300 mm 8080 130 001
131 Air spring Piston & 335 mm 8080 131 001
140 Bolt M20 x 2/122 mm, Class 10.9 8080 140 001
150 Hexagon nut M20 x 2, DIN 934 8080 150 001
151 Hexagon nut M16 x 1,5 8080 151 001
160 Bolt M16 x 1,5, Class 10.9 8080 160 001
170 Washer M20, DIN 125 8080 170 001
180 Spring pin M27 x 2/172 mm 8080 180 001
190 Hexagon nut M27 x 2, DIN 985 8080 190 001
200 Spacer M27 8080 200 001
210 Threaded bolt M12 x 1,75/190 mm 8080 210 001
240 Washer M12, DIN 125A 8080 240 001
250 Hexagon nut M12 x 1,75, DIN 985 8080 250 001
290 Zinc plate 8080 290 001
404 Rubber buffer 95 x 70 mm 8080 404 001
1 2

Air spring/Air spring bellows

Height, max.
Without buffer stop 300 mm 450 mm 1 8080 130 001
With buffer stop 300 mm 450 mm 2 8080 130 002
Without buffer stop 335 mm 500 mm 8080 131 001




234 | Spare parts suitable for Schmitz Cargobull

Wheel bolt
Thread M22 x 1,5
Thread length 50 mm
I Length 90 mm
% Property class  10.9
o Surface dacrotized
s
S Order no. Comparative no.|
—; 7770 178 720 Schmitz 017872
3
o)
=
<

Wheel nut protective cap

Order no. Comparative no.|

7770 163 430 Schmitz 016343

EURO\W/*
PART O\

Air spring
Version Bolt set Fig. Order no. Comparative no.|
with steel piston K011 1 1788 283 001 Schmitz 017924
Schmitz S015323
with plastic piston K025 2 7600 001 080 Weweler US 07074 F
Double convolution bellows with crimped plate K023 3 1788 586 910 Schmitz 016793
with plastic piston K009 4 1788 750 999 Schmitz 750999
with steel piston K028 5 1788 402 800 Schmitz 015323
with plastic piston K037 6 7770 165 120 Schmitz 016512
with steel piston K028 7 1722 012 805 Schmitz 017685
with plastic piston K009 8 7777 510 650 Schmitz 751065
with steel piston K001 1723 012 813 Weweler US 07337RP

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Schmitz Cargobull | 235

1 2 3
@
o)
o
o
c
c
c
2
°
c
©
<
<
<
4 5 6

Air spring/Air spring bellows

Description Version Brand Bolt set Fig. Order no. Comparative no.|

Air spring bellows Double bellows Phoenix K023 1 7770 167 930 Schmitz 016793

Air spring with plastic piston Firestone K025 2 8000 005 099 Weweler US 07074 F

Air spring with plastic piston Schmitz K037 3 7770 016 512 Schmitz 016512

Air spring with plastic piston Firestone K009 4 1788 586 185 Schmitz 750999

Air spring Schmitz 5 7770 410 189 Schmitz FAG041-0189

Air spring with steel piston Phoenix K011 6 1714 283 001 Schmitz S015323

Air spring with plastic piston Firestone 1788 588 608 Firestone W01 M58 8608

1 2 3 4

Air spring/Air spring bellows

Version Bolt set ig. Order no. Comparative no.|
Air spring bellows Double bellows K023 1 1780 200 220 Conti FD 200-22 1/4 M10
Air spring Double fold bellows with crimped plate K023 2 1780 200 191 Conti FD 200-19 1/4 M10
Air spring bellows with piston K009 3 1780 415 803 Conti 4158 N P03
Air spring bellows with lid, without piston 5200 247 104 Conti 4007 N P01
Air spring bellows with steel piston K028 4 1780 402 802 Conti 4028 N P02
Air spring bellows with plastic piston K024 1780 416 201 Conti 4162 N P01




Axle and running gear

236 | Spare parts suitable for Schmitz Cargobull

Screw set

Order no. Comparative no.|
1722 084 958 Schmitz 016512
Screw set

Phoenix 009 1722 052 734
Screw set

ersion Order no.
Phoenix K028 1722 052 753

Pitman spring

Width 100 mm
Number of leaves 1
Bushing front 30/57 mm

Length at front 565 mm

Camber Crank Length at rear Order no. Comparative no.|
47 mm 490 mm 1026 610 400 Schmitz 014852
36 mm 410 mm 1026 611 500 Schmitz FAG0410072
35 mm 26 mm 490 mm 1026 610 600 Schmitz 015156

www.europart.net




Spare parts suitable for Schmitz Cargobull | 237

Brake caliper

Version standardised §
Brake system SB 4309 o
o
Installation side Type Order no. Comparative no.| %
C
left SK7042RC 3450 414 790 Knorr K012633 2
right SK7052RC 3450 414 791 Knorr K012634 g
<
Accessories <>(<
Description Order no. Comparative no.|
Guide sealing set 3400 010 766 Knorr K0O10766

Brake pad set

Version ProTecS®, prepared for wear indicator
Quality  Jurid 539-39

Scope of supply
with accessories

This figure corresponds to 3406 660 850

Brake system WVA no. Order no. Comparative no.|
SK7... 29158 3406 660 850 Schmitz 1161563
SB/SN6 29095 3410 078 206 Schmitz 1182958




Axle and running gear

238 | Universal accessories for axles

Wheel nut
Spanner size 33 mm
Thread M22 x 1,5
uitable for Order no. Comparative no.|
Fruehauf 9180 001 680 Fruehauf M003141

Air spring bellows

This figure corresponds to 9280 009 625

uitable for Version Order no. Comparative no.|
Kéassbohrer double bellows with belt ring vulcanised in place and bead ring 1722 208 902 Phoenix 2 B20 R-9
Késsbohrer double bellows 9280 009 625 Phoenix SP 2 B 22 R-1
Screw set

uitable for Version Order no,|
Hendrickson | Meritor (ROR) | SAF | Weweler Phoenix K002 1722 052 727
Screw set

uitable for Version Order no,|
Acerbi | Fruehauf | SMB Phoenix KO10 1722 052 735
Screw set

uitable for Version Order no.

Mercedes-Benz TAS | Meritor (ROR) | Schmitz Phoenix K0111722 052 736
Cargobull | Weweler | Holland Hitch

www.europart.net




Universal accessories for axles | 239

Screw set
@
o)
o
uitable for Version Order no,| o
Fruehauf | Hendrickson | Meritor (ROR) | SMB | Weweler Phoenix K015 1722 052 740 E
>
o]
C
©
Q<
<
<
Screw set
uitable for Version Order no.
Cardi | Fruehauf | Samro | SMB Phoenix K016 1722 052 741
Screw set

Phoenix K019 1722 052 744
Screw set

suitable for Bellows 1/4", M10

Phoenix K023 1722 052 748
Screw set

uitable for Version Order no.
Mercedes-Benz TAS Phoenix K027 1722 052 752




Axle and running gear

240 | Universal accessories for axles

Screw set
uitable for Version Order no.
Bertoja | Fruehauf | SMB Phoenix K030 1722 052 755

Bearing bush
for leaf spring

Outer & 65 mm
Inner & 30 mm
Length 102 mm

Order no.
1028 306 501

Spring bushing
Outer & 38 mm

Inner & 30 mm
Length 100 mm

Order no.
1230 381 000

Spring hoop
Form 0

Thread M24
Length 452 mm
Clearance 125 mm

Order no|
6104 506 300

www.europart.net




EUROW/*
BARTAW

Tapered roller bearing

Universal accessories for axles | 241

Type Outer & Inner @ Height Order no.|
320 21X 160 mm 105 mm 35 mm 8001 320 212
32212 110 mm 60 mm 29,75 mm 8001 322 122
32310 110 mm 50 mm 42,25 mm 8001 323 102
32312 130 mm 60 mm 48,5 mm 8001 323 122
32314A 150 mm 70 mm 54 mm 8001 323 142
330 20 150 mm 100 mm 39 mm 8001 330 202
330 21 160 mm 105 mm 43 mm 8001 330 212
330 22 170 mm 110 mm 47 mm 8001 330 222
33116 130 mm 80 mm 37 mm 8001 331 162
33118 150 mm 90 mm 45 mm 8001 331 182
332 08 80 mm 40 mm 33 mm 8001 332 082
33213 120 mm 65 mm 41 mm 8001 332 132
33215 130 mm 75 mm 41 mm 8001 332 152
33217 150 mm 85 mm 49 mm 8001 332 172
332330 130 mm 70 mm 57 mm 8001 332 332
528 983 130 mm 70 mm 57 mm 8015 289 832
KHM218248/10 147 mm 90 mm 40 mm 8012 102 482

Tapered roller bearing

This figure corresponds to 8001 323 120

Type Outer & Inner © Width Order no. Comparative no.|
320 21 160 mm 105 mm 35 mm 8001 320 210 SKF VKHB 2160
32312 130 mm 60 mm 48,5 mm 8001 323 120 SKF VKHB 2003
330 20 150 mm 100 mm 39 mm 8001 330 200 SKF VKHB 2124
33116 130 mm 80 mm 37 mm 8001 331 160 SKF VKHB 2177
33118 150 mm 90 mm 45 mm 8001 331 180 SKF VKHB 2178
33215 130 mm 75 mm 41 mm 8001 332 150 SKF VKHB 2028
33208 80 mm 40 mm 32 mm 8001 332 080 SKF VKHB 2065
332 330 130 mm 70,01 mm 57 mm 8001 332 330 SKF VKHB 2071
524 851 145 mm 90 mm 35 mm 8001 524 851 SKF VKHB 2226

Axle and running gear



Axle and running gear

242 | Universal accessories for axles

Tapered roller bearing

Type 32310
Outer @ 110 mm
Inner & 50 mm
Width 42,5 mm

Order no|
8001 323 100

Wheel bearing set

Outer @ 112 mm
Inner & 82 mm
Width 196 mm

Scope of supply
hub unit, bolts, O-Ring and grease

Order no. Comparative no.|
8001 554 900 SKF VKBA 5549
SAF 3 434 3650 00

SAF@

Wheel bearing

Outer @ 147 mm
Inner & 90 mm
Width 40 mm

Order no. Comparative no.|
8001 210 248 SKF VKHB 2029

Tapered roller bearing

This figure corresponds to 8001 528 983

Width Outer & Inner & Order no. Comparative no.|
37,5 mm 140 mm 82 mm 7600 000 342 SKF VKHB 2315
57,5 mm 130 mm 70 mm 8001 528 983 SKF VKHB 2132

www.europart.net




EASY
TO INSTALL.

Difficult to break.
FAG SmartSET — the ready-to-fit repair solution for truck wheel bearings.
Pre-assembled, pre-greased, pre-positioned — the FAG SmartSET was developed exclusively for

the spare parts market, based on the needs of the garage. The new repair solution for truck and
trailer minimizes downtime for repairs and maximizes service life.

Further information:

www.schaeffler-aftermarket.com
www.repxpert.com

@ FAG \ SR SCHAEFFLER



Axle and running gear

244 | Universal accessories for axles

Stroke odometer

for journey monitoring, mounting directly on the axle cap or impact protected installation in special axle cap

Scope Tyre size
3260 mm 385.65-22,5/15.00-22,5/18.00-19,5

Order no.
3001 502 250

Comparative no.|
Jost J 3240-3260

3220 mm 10.00-20, 11.00-22,5, 14.80-22,5, 405.70-20

3001 317 500

Jost J 3175-3220

2860 mm 7.50-20, 255.70-22,5, 285.60-22,5, 455.40-22,5, 305.60-22,5, 315.60-22,5, 435.50-19,5

3001 003 868

Jost J 2830-2860

3470 mm 12.00-20/14.75.80-20/13.00-22,5/16.50-22,5/18.00-22,5/425.65-22,5

3001 351 000

Jost J 3410-3470

2520 mm 7.50-16, 9.00-15, 235.75-17.5

3001 246 400

Jost J 2464-2520

3015-3134 m 9.00-20, 10.00-22,5, 315.70-22,5, 275.80-22,5, 335.80-20, 385.65-19,5, 495.45-22,5, 385.55-22,5, 305.70-22,5,
9.00-22,5, 435.50-22,5

3001 301 500

Jost J 3015-3134

3015-3134 m 9.00-20, 10.00-22,5, 315.70-22,5, 275.80-22,5, 335.80-20, 385.65-19,5, 495.45-22,5, 385.55-22,5, 305.70-22,5,
9.00-22,5, 435.50-22,5

3001 153 134

Jost JD1 3015-3134

2790 m 9.50-19,5, 305.70-19,5, 295.60-22,5, 445.45-19,5, 385.55-19,5

3001 003 866

Jost J 2790

EURO\W,"
BAR T

Shock absorber

Version oil pressure, twin-tube system
Fastening eye/eye

(lllustration similar)

Length Order no. Comparative no.|
265-381 mm 9588 912 755 Sachs 314 347

Koni 91-2754
279-394 mm 9201 301 431 Sachs 310 134
280-395 mm 9200 001 225 Sachs 131 254
292-432 mm 6123 722 890 Sachs 312 978
295-426 mm 9200 001 220 Sachs 123 840
296-431 mm 7670 003 000 Sachs 315 152

Koni 91-2400
318-476 mm 9200 186 760 Koni 91-2229
319-474 mm 9200 001 250 Sachs 313 057

Koni 91-2516
320-463 mm 9180 000 880 Sachs 280 499
326-496 mm 6123 722 830 Sachs 312 561

Koni 91-2207
328-500 mm 5200 207 220 Sachs 313 056
340-515 mm 7565 052 450 Sachs 123 439
351-541 mm 6123 722 880 Sachs 312 977
425-695 mm 6134 813 311 Sachs 170 178
466-766 mm 6134 813 780 Sachs 170 183
475-795 mm 6134 813 712 Sachs 170 179
475-800 mm 6134 813 292 Sachs 106 201

www.europart.net




Universal accessories for axles | 245

Shock absorber

@

Version twin-tube system 8)

Fastening Eye/eye o
=
C
2
°
C
©
Lo}

Length Order no. Comparative no| z

265-381 mm 9588 912 754 Koni 91-2754

274-369 mm 7600 000 204 Koni 91-2527

295-426 mm 7600 000 611 Koni 91-2227

Shock absorber

Version Oil pressure, twin-tube
Fastening Eye/eye

Model Super Touring

This figure corresponds to 9270 310 135
Length Order no. Comparative no.|
279-394 mm 9466 326 050 Sachs 310 134
294-429 mm 9270 310 135 Sachs 310 135

Shock absorber

Version can be positioned / readjusted
Fastening eye/eye
Length 318-476 mm

(lustration similar)
Order no. Comparative no.|
7770 148 560 Koni 91-2229

EURO\WV
S RS



Axle and running gear

246 | Universal accessories for axles

Brake caliper

with lining

Brake system SBS 2220

Type DBT22LT

Installation side Order no. Comparative no,|
left 3970 095 620 Haldex 95620C
right 3970 095 621 Haldex 95621C

Guide sealing set
for brake callipers

Order no. Comparative no.|
3400 010 766 Knorr K010766

Brake caliper
Repair solution

Version standardised
Brake system SB/SN6

Installation side Type Order no. Comparative no.|
left SN6580RC 3400 047 087 Knorr K013174
right SN6570RC 3400 047 086 Knorr K013173

Brake caliper

Version standardised
Brake system SB 4345

Installation side Type Order no. Comparative no.|
left SN7196RC 3450 414 747 Knorr K003784
right SN7186RC 3450 414 746 Knorr K003783

Brake caliper

Version standardised

Installation side Type Order no. Comparative no.|
left SN7195RC 3450 414 745 Knorr K003782
right SN7185RC 3450 414 744 Knorr K003781

www.europart.net

ol

r.f -‘f.-_f -

\




Universal accessories for axles | 247

Axle and running gear

Brake anchor plate

Version Fig. Order no. Comparative no.|
for disc brake 22,5" 1 3450 412 141 Knorr K001275
for disc brake 19,5" 2 3411 000 690 Knorr KO00690
for disc brake 19,5" 3 3450 412 100 Knorr KOO1105

Wear contact set
Type SN6/SN7

Order no. Comparative no.|
3400 093 700 Knorr K000937

Speed sensor

Scope of supply
with grease and clamping sleeve

Version Length Order no. Comparative no,|
Axial 300 + 10 mm 3450 403 065 Knorr 0486001078000
Radial 400 + 10 mm 3413 733 004 Knorr 0486000134000
Radial 1000 = 50 mm 3450 400 815 Knorr 0486000136000

Sensor extension cable
for ABS

Length 3000 mm
Cross-section 2 x 0,75 mm?2

Order no. Comparative no.|

0767 120 300 WABCO 449 712 030 0

EURO\WV
S RS




Axle and running gear

248 | Universal accessories for axles

Adapter cable
for sensor extension

Length 3000 mm
Colour  black

Material PUR
Order no. Comparative no.|
2127 009 774 Haldex 814004401

Parking brake

Thread 25x5

Radius 200 mm

Colour  black

Description Length Fig. Order no.|
with foldable crank and cable eye (15 mm &) 740 mm 1 9081 312 690
with turn-down crank and cable roller (60 mm diameter) 405/510 mm 2 9081 313 400

Parking brake

Version  with slewing crank, rope pulley (80 mm diameter), single-start trapezoidal thread (26 x 5 mm), forged
spindle nut C 45
Length 440 mm

9081 315 510

www.europart.net




bearings (VKT)

—T

Automatic belt tensioner Seals (VKS)
units (VKMCV)

Quality comes first. Always.

This is why leading truck manufacturers like Iveco,

MAN, Mercedes-Benz, Renault, Scania and Volvo

put their trust in us. And that's also why many fleet

managers, mechanics and drivers worldwide think T

of us first for aftermarket products. — | — ””’:: :;
——————— — - - —— £ cAP ,.I‘;f e <
= = | — e S By

]

oy -

For trouble-free years
on the road

Install confidence
www.vsm.skf.com




250 | Rims and tyres

Axle and running gear

Tyres

WetgripNH C

Tyre size Profile Rim size Profile depth Load index Rolling resistance RW

1 215/75R17.5  AGC28 6.00-17.5" 15.5 135/133J E 76 dB(A) ! 1217 527 426
1 235/75R17.5  AGC28 6.75-17.5" 16.5 143/141J (144/144F) E 77 dB(A) ! 1217 527 432
1 245/70R17.5  AGC28 7.50-17.5" 16.5 143/141J (144/144F) E 77 dB(A) ! 1217 527 437
1 265/70R19.5  AGC28 7.50 - 19.5" 17.5 143/141J E 77 dB(A) ! 1217 527 444
1 275/70R22.5  AGC28  8.25-22.5" 17.5 148/145L E 77 dB(A) ! 1217 527 449
1 385/55R22.5  AGC28 11.75-22.5" 16.5 160K (158L) C 77 dB(A) ! 1217 527 487
1 385/65R22.5  AGC28 11,75 -22,5" 16.8 160K (158L) C 77 dB(A) ! 1217 538 566
1 425/65R22.5  AGC28 13.00 - 22.5" 16.5 165K C 77 dB(A) ! 1217 527 498
1 445/65R22.5  AGC28 14.00 - 22.5" 16.5 169K C 77 dB(A) ! 1217 527 500
2 215/75R17.5  ATL35 6.00 - 17.5" 12 135/133J E 76 dB(A) 1217 527 427
2 235/75R17.5  ATL35 6.75-17.5" 13 143/141J (144/144F) D 76 dB(A) 1217 527 433
3 385/65R22.5  ATR33 11,75 -22,5" 16,8 160K (158L) C 76 dB(A) ! 1217 527 496
4 385/65R22.5 HN809 11.75-22.5" 15 160K C 76 dB(A) 1217 527 492
5 245/70R17.5  ATR65 7.50-17.5" 11 143/141J (146/146F) C 76 dB(A) ! 1217 527 508
5 265/70R19.5  ATR65 7.50 - 19.5" 13 143/141J C 76 dB(A) ! 1217 527 509
5 285/70R19.5  ATR65 8.25-19.5" 14 150/147J C 76 dB(A) ! 1217 527 510
5 385/55R19.5  ATR65 12.25-19.5" 15 156J C 76 dB(A) ! 1217 527 511
5 385/55R22.5  ATR65 11,75 -22,5" 16.5 160J (158L) C 76 dB(A) ! 1217 527 515
5 385/65R22.5  ATR65 11,75 -22,5" 16,8 160K C 71 dB(A) ! 1217 527 512
5 425/65R22.5  ATR65 13.00 - 22.5" 16.5 165K C 76 dB(A) ! 1217 527 513
5 445/65R22.5  ATR65 14.00 - 22.5" 16.5 169K C 76 dB(A) ! 1217 527 514
6 435/50R19.5 HN829 14.00 - 19.5" 15 160J C 73 dB(A) ! 1217 527 506
6 445/45R19.5 HN829 14.00 - 19.5" 15 160J C 73 dB(A) ! 1217 527 507

" with M+S identification

www.europart.net




Rims and tyres | 251

Axle and running gear

Truck wheel

Material steel
Number of wheel bolts 6

Central hole @ Hole circle & Version Press-in depth

17.5x 6.00 202 mm 245 mm hub-centred 115 mm 8600 287 097
17.5x6.75 202 mm 245 mm hub-centred 127,5 mm 8602 870 099
17,5 x 6,00 161 mm 205 mm stud-centred and hub-centred, for single wheels 116 mm 8600 170 501
Material steel Central hole @ 221 mm
Number of wheel bolts 8 Hole circle @ 275 mm
Size Version Press-in depth Order no.|
19.5x75 hub-centred 143 mm 8600 289 120
19.5x 14 hub-centred 0mm 8602 890 043
19,5x 6,75 stud-centred and hub-centred, for single wheels 134 mm 8600 190 302
19,5x7,5 stud-centred and hub-centred 143 mm 8602 890 120
19,5 x8.25 hub-centred 157,5 mm 8600 015 372
Material steel Hole circle & 225 mm
Number of wheel bolts 10 Central hole & 176 mm

ize Version Press-in depth Order no.|
17.5 x 6.00" stud-centred and hub-centred 120 mm 8600 170 901
17.5x6.75 stud-centred and hub-centred, inside located valve (ILV) 129 mm 8600 858 500
19.5x 7.50" stud-centred and hub-centred 138 mm 8600 190 403
Material steel Hole circle & 335 mm
Number of wheel bolts 10 Central hole @ 281 mm
Size Version Press-in depth Order no.|
19.5x 14.00 hub centered (MZ), outside valve (ALV) 120 mm 8600 190 901
225x75 stud-centred and hub-centred (BMZ), outside valve (ALV) 153 mm 8600 220 301
225x75 hub-centred 141,5 mm 8602 920 165
225x75 hub centered (MZ), outside valve (ALV) 153 mm 8602 920 531
22.5x8.25 hub centered (MZ), outside valve (ALV) 152 mm 8600 292 386
22.5x9.00 stud-centred and hub-centred (BMZ), outside valve (ALV) 161 mm 8600 292 350
225x11.75 stud-centred and hub-centred (BMZ), outside valve (ALV) 0 mm 8600 220 701
22.5x11.75 hub centered (MZ), outside valve (ALV) 120 mm 8600 292 399
22.5x 11,75 stud-centred and hub-centred 135 mm 8600 292 366
22.5x 13 hub-centred 120 mm 8602 920 652




Axle and running gear

252 | Rims and tyres

Wheel stud covering

Number of holes 8

Hole circle & 275 mm
Bore hole & 22 mm
Material Steel
Surface primed

Order no.
9080 000 020

Wheel cover

Number of holes 6

Hole circle @ 205 mm
Bore hole & 18 mm
Material Steel
Surface primed

Order no|
9080 000 010

Wheel cover

Number of holes 6

Hole circle & 245 mm
Bore hole & 19 mm
Material steel
Surface primed

Order no.
8610 370 810

Wheel cover

Type 1, universal fit

- fast fitting (approx. 2 minutes per wheel)

- no loosening of wheel bolts or nuts necessary

- the wheel can be removed without the cap having to be removed

Size 22,5"

Material ~ Stainless steel

Application range

for all rims with strongly swung rim flange

Central cap not included in the scope of supply - please order separately

Installation location Order no.
front 8610 704 100
rear 8610 704 200

Accessories

Description Order no.
Central cap 8604 501 505

Wheel cover

Version primed
Number of holes 10
%] 335 mm

Order no.
8601 720 200

www.europart.net




Wheel cover
Material stainless steel
Surface polished
Number of holes 10
Bore hole & 24 mm
%] 335 mm
8600 702 500
Bracket

for wheel trim
Dimensions 70 x 43 x 38 mm

8600 704 120

ZJEQLUS TYRES

Technology Meets Performance

The most proven
Aeolus Trailer tyres

HN809 NEO ALLROADS T+

More Info? www.aeolus-tyres.com - info@aeolus-tyres.com

Rims and tyres | 253

Axle and running gear




254 | Rims and tyres

1 2 3 &

@

(0]

(o]

[

£

= 5 6 7 8

2

©

c

©

(0]

=

<
9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16
17 18

Metal valve

Version Length Pressure, max. Torque Hole & Fig. Order no.|
Straight 41 mm 13-15 Nm 9,7 mm 1 2300 001 005
Straight 36 mm 14 bar 3-5Nm 11,3 mm 2 9245 626 580
Straight 36 mm 12-14 Nm 9,7 mm 2 9191 003 694
Straight 32 mm 12-14 Nm 9,7 mm 3 9245 622 799
Straight 47 mm 14 bar 4-6 Nm 11,3 mm 4 9245 623 330
Straight 32 mm 4-6 Nm 16 mm 5 9240 000 460
Straight 33 mm 14 bar 11,3 mm 6 9245 631 110
Straight 43 mm 14 bar 11,3 mm 7 9245 631 120
Straight 49 mm 14 bar 11,3 mm 8 9245 631 130
Straight 61,5 mm 14 bar 11,3 mm 9 9245 631 150
Angled 27° 70 mm 13-15 Nm 9,7 mm 11 9240 000 430
Angled 27° 70 mm 12-14 Nm 9,7 mm 12 9245 626 719
Angled 27° 100 mm 13-15 Nm 9,7 mm 12 2300 001 028
Angled 27° 90 mm 13-15 Nm 9,7 mm 11 9240 000 440
Angled 27° 119 mm 13-15 Nm 9,7 mm 12 9245 626 867
Angled 27° 70 mm 14 bar 12-15 Nm 9,7 mm 12 9245 626 690
Angled 27° 80 mm 13-15 Nm 9,7 mm 12 9245 626 960
Angled 45° 58 mm 13-15 Nm 9,7 mm 13 9240 000 480
Angled 90° 114 mm 4-6 Nm 16 mm 14 2300 001 026
35 MSF 35 mm 25-31 Nm 16 mm 10 9245 626 616

www.europart.net




Rims and tyres | 255

1 2 e
I
(0]
(@]
()]
=
4 5 6 g
C
2
e}
C
]
(0]
%
2
7

Valve extension

ersion Length Fig. Order no.|
fixed 115 mm 1 9240 001 055
fixed 150 mm 1 9240 001 015
fixed 170 mm 1 9240 001 057
fixed 34 mm 2 9245 624 010
fixed 54 mm 2 9245 624 027
fixed 100 mm 3 2300 000 936
fixed 125 mm 3 9240 001 011
movable 140 mm 4 9240 000 500
movable 180 mm 4 9240 000 510
movable 210 mm 4 9240 000 520
movable, wire-reinforced 125 mm 5 2300 000 942
movable, wire-reinforced 175 mm 5 2300 000 958
movable, wire-reinforced 300 mm 5 9245 624 450
movable, wire-reinforced, with tensioning clamp 250 mm 6 9245 624 144
movable, wire-reinforced, with tensioning clamp 300 mm 6 9245 624 151
mobile 75 mm 7 9244 015 413
mobile 85 mm 7 9244 015 414
mobile 105 mm 7 2300 091 056
mobile 145 mm 7 9244 015 613
mobile 185 mm 7 9244 015 713
mobile 215 mm 7 9244 015714
mobile 315 mm 7 9244 015 715
mobile 415 mm 7 9244 015 716
mobile 1000 mm 7 9244 015 717




256 | Rims and tyres

Wheel nut

Standard DIN 74361

Height Surface Spanner size Thread Order no.
26 mm phosphated 30 mm M20 x 1,5 1303 201 551
27 mm phosphated 32 mm M22 x 1,5 1303 221 551
26 mm geometrized 32 mm M22 x 1,5 1303 221 552

Axle and running gear

Flat collar nut

Standard DIN 74361
Surface  phosphated

Height Spanner size Thread Order no,|
18 mm 24 mm M18 x 1,5 1303 181 580
22 mm 30 mm M22 x 1,5 1303 221 581

Wheel locking nut
NORD-LOCK®

Loose wheel nuts on heavy goods vehicles represent an expensive, dangerous and unsolved problem. Thankfully, there is now a solution to this problem - the NORD-
LOCK® wheel locking nuts (RS-nut). Loosening of wheel nuts is the main reason for wheel loss and can quickly cause accidents with serious consequences. The risk
of accident as well as personal and material damage due to lost wheels are not the only consequences of loosening wheel nuts. If the wheel nuts loosen and provide
the wheels with play, then the tyres also wear quicker. Uncentred wheels also cause higher fuel consumption. Frequent causes of wheel nuts coming loose include,
for example, vibrations, unsuitable tightening tools, thermal expansion and contraction of the wheel nuts, braking and acceleration or axle oil loss onto the wheel nuts.
Therefore, the new wheel locking nuts have a positive effect on the vehicle's maintenance.

Thread M22 x 1,5
Spanner size 32 mm
Packaging unit 20

9900 623 823

www.europart.net




Rims and tyres | 257

Wheel nut protective cap

Material  plastic

Spanner size Height Surface Order no.|
27 mm 40 mm chrome 8600 000 020
27 mm 40 mm black 8600 000 010
30 mm 48 mm chrome 8600 000 040
30 mm 48 mm black 8600 000 030
32 mm 43,6 mm chrome 8600 000 651
32 mm 43,8 mm black 8600 000 603
32 mm 46,5 mm chrome 8600 000 060
32 mm 46,5 mm black 8600 000 050
32 mm 49 mm black 8600 000 602
32 mm 63 mm black 8600 000 621
33 mm 50 mm chrome 8600 000 080
33 mm 50 mm black 8600 000 070

Wheel nut safety device

when correctly installed, prevents wheel nuts from coming loose, thereby avoiding loss of a wheel and hence the potential risk of a serious accident

Spanner size  30-33 mm
Packaging unit 25

TOV report in accordance with § 19.2 available, certification not required.

Order no.|
5050 060 158

Axle and running gear



Axle and running gear

258 | Rims and tyres

Checklink
Checklink

By linking one wheel nut to the next, this ensures that a loose wheel nut will not spin off from the wheel stud, it is not a wheel nut clamp - it simply holds onto a loose nut,
distortion of the checklink indicates that a wheel nut is loose.

Spanner size Order no.

32 mm 9245 660 123
33 mm 9245 660 124

SECURE NOT SECURE

Checking the tyres before the start of a journey is compulsory according to the German Employers' Liability
Insurance Association and the German Road Traffic Act. Lack of knowledge and time pressure often cause

this test not to be carried out before departure. Checkpoint® wheel nut indicators provide a remedy. The visual
check can be performed quickly and efficiently with minimum effort and to great effect. Safety awareness is also
good for the image. Today, safety is the highest requirement in all areas of transport. Checkpoints make this
increased safety awareness outwardly clear.

Checkpoint®

indicates if a wheel nut on a commercial vehicle is moving. Two indicators are applied to neighbouring
wheel nuts so that the tips of each indicator point at one another. If a wheel nut loosens, the pointer moves
corresponding to the movement of the wheel nut and thus clearly shows a loosened wheel nut.

Dustite®
offers all the advantages of the tried and tested Checkpoint® and in addition combines these with those of a
wheel nut dust cap. Dustite® is installed and aligned in the same way as Checkpoint®.

Dustite LR®
functions in the same way as Dustite®, only that the pointer is not at the base of the dust cap, but at the top, so
that these products can be used on rims with wheel trims.

EUROPART
GOOD TO KNOW

www.europart.net




Rims and tyres | 259

(@)

< (@)
] ' £

F 4 c

C

- 2
©

e 'i:.-_a’ g

I [}

oy 4 5

; <

Wheel nut safety device

Safewheel®
A safety solution that offers a position holding function in one job step and reduces the likelihood of a wheel nut moving.

Number of wheel bolts Spanner size Hole circle & Order no.|
6 24 mm 245 mm 9245 660 341
6 27 mm 205 mm 9245 660 342
6 27 mm 245 mm 9245 660 343
8 30 mm 275 mm 9245 660 346
8 32/33 mm 275 mm 9245 660 347
10 30 mm 335 mm 9245 660 344
10 32/33 mm 335 mm 9245 660 340
1 2 3

Wheel nut indicator

Model Spanner size Fig. Order no.|
Checkpoint® 24 mm 1 9245 660 101
Checkpoint® 27 mm 1 9245 660 102
Checkpoint® 30 mm 1 9245 660 103
Checkpoint® 32 mm 1 9245 660 100
Checkpoint® 33 mm 1 9245 660 104
Dustite® 32 mm 2 9245 660 113
Dustite® 33 mm 2 9245 660 114
Dustite LR® 24 mm 3 9245 660 129
Dustite LR® 27 mm 3 9245 660 134
Dustite LR® 30 mm 3 9245 660 117
Dustite LR® 32 mm 3 9245 660 118
Dustite LR® 33 mm 3 9245 660 119

EUROSW/
PART O\




www.europart.net

Looking for solutions?
Come to us for expert
advice.

First-class advice: Expert service in every area

Our staff are continuously trained in specific

products and specialist areas, so that you can

always rely on expert advice of the highest level.

This ensures a first-class all-round service,

providing a professional solution for you in all

situations.

We also keep in constant contact with our suppliers

and manufacturers, so you can be sure that even for

complex products no problem goes unsolved and

no request is ignored. \

EUROPART - Europe's No. 1 for truck, trailer, van and bus spare parts.






262 |

www.europart.net




| 263

Pneumatic components and accessories

Modulators, ABS control units and accessories ...........ccc.cceeuee. 264267
Release ValVes .........oooiiiiiiiiiii e 268271
ABS / EBS VaIVES ...ttt 272,273
Membrane brake CyliNder ... 274, 275
Combination brake cylinder ..........cooooiiiiieiie e, 276278
Trailer brake ValVes..........ooeeveveiiiiiciciceeee e 279, 280
RaiSE/IOWET VAIVES.......veveeieceieee e 281, 282
Electronic air SUSPENSION.......c..eeiiiiiiiiie e 284, 285
Water drain ValVeS ........oceiiiiiiiee e 286
Tyre pressure control SYSTEMS .....o.eveviiiiiiieee e 287
Clutches and aCCeSSONES. ... .uuuiiuiririeie e eie e e 288-292
Compressed air taNK .......ooeeiiiiiiiee e 293
Raufoss ABC push-fit connection system...........cccocceevieeiiieene 294-312
DiagNOSHIC CASE «.uvveeeiiee ettt ettt 313
Air brake Systems OVErVIEW ........cccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiriee e 314-355




Pneumatic components and accessories

264 | Modulators, ABS control units and accessories

EBS trailer modulator

System EB+ Gen3 - 2S (4S)/2M
Version  with 2-way and quick exhaust valve

Order no. Comparative no.|

7300 820 001 Haldex 950 823 008

EBS connection cable

Material PVC
Voltage 24V

Application range
for auxiliary connection

for COLAS®/ILAS®-E, DIN 72585

Length Order no. Comparative no.|
5000 mm 3970 800 485 Haldex 814012241
7000 mm 3970 800 481 Haldex 814012201

Socket
with cable

Version pins x7 + CAN bus ISO 11993, not fused
Colour blue

Cable length 12 m

Material PVC

suitable for ~ power supply ISO 7638

Order no. Comparative no.|

3700 000 401 Haldex 814 003 102

EBS trailer modulator

System TEBS4 - 4S/3M
Voltage 24V
Type number ES2053

Order no. Comparative no,|

3403 978 243 Knorr 1139782N50

www.europart.net




Modulators, ABS control units and accessories | 265

EBS trailer modulator

System TEBS G2.1 Premium - 2S/2M
Voltage 24V
Type number ES2060

Scope of supply
without screw connection

Order no. Comparative no
3400 590 250 Knorr K019359V02N50

Pneumatic components and accessories

EBS trailer modulator
In exchange

System TEBS-E Premium - 4S/3M
Version 7x GIO, with ECAS
Connection M22 x 1.5 (reserve)
Voltage 24V

Scope of supply
without screw connections and without PEM (Pneumatic Extension Module)

Order no. Comparative no.|

3800 020 607 WABCO 480 102 060 7

EBS trailer modulator

System TEBS-E Standard - 25/2M
Version 4x GIO, without ECAS
Connection M22 x 1.5 (reserve)
Voltage 24V

Scope of supply
without screw connections and without PEM (Pneumatic Extension Module)

Order no. Comparative no.|

3800 102 030 WABCO 480 102 030 7

EBS trailer modulator

Reman
System TEBS-D/RSS Premium - 4S/3M
Version with wear indicator

Connection electric, Bat/ILS/ECAS/ELM/24N/Telematik
Voltage 24V

Order no. Comparative no.|

3800 102 014 WABCO 480 102 014 R

EURO\WV
S RS




Pneumatic components and accessories

266 | Modulators, ABS control units and accessories

ABS control unit
VCS Il Elektronik

System  Standard 25/2M
Voltage 24V

Order no. Comparative no.|
0765 000 700 WABCO 400 500 070 0

ABS control unit
VCS Il electronics, in exchange

System  Standard 2S/2M
Voltage 24V

Order no. Comparative no.|
3800 029 014 WABCO 400 500 070 7

ABS control unit
VCS Il Elektronik, in exchange

System  Premium 4S/2M (3M)
Voltage 24V

Order no. Comparative no.|
3800 029 013 WABCO 400 500 081 7

ABS control unit
VCS Il Elektronik

Version painted
System  Premium 4S/2M (3M)
Voltage 24V

For certain vehicle applications, an ABS relay valve (WABCO 472 195 020 0/472 195 031 0) must be
ordered at the same time!

Order no. Comparative no.|
0765 000 820 WABCO 400 500 082 0

Alternative solutions

WABCO 400 500 070 0 can be replaced by WABCO 400 500 081 0.
WABCO 400 500 081 0 can be replaced by WABCO 400 500 082 0.
WABCO 400 500 082 0 can be replaced by WABCO 400 500 081 0.

Setting the parameters should always be performed by a person who
has been trained in the WABCO Diagnosis Software.

www.europart.net

EUROPART
GOOD TO KNOW




Modulators, ABS control units and accessories | 267

Conversion kit
from Vario C to VCS I

Version with solenoid valve

Order no. Comparative no.|

0761 059 262 WABCO 446 105 926 2

Pneumatic components and accessories

Display unit
Info Centre 2

This is mounted on the side of the trailer. For reading out the odometer and fault codes as well as further
information available in the ECU-ABS electronics. Is supplied via the ABS diagnosis connection of the ABS
cabling. Large LCD screen with sharp, high-contrast display and three control keys. After the vehicle has
stopped, red LED warning lights signal for 10 minutes if a fault is present.

Scope of supply
without cable

Order no. Comparative no.|

3781 501 101 Haldex 815041001




Pneumatic components and accessories

268 | Release valves

Release valve

Version manual
Thread M16x1,5

Fastening Order no. Comparative no.|
in line 3735 218 011 Haldex 352018011
flange 3779 026 570 Haldex 352045001

Release valve

This figure corresponds to 3400 017 120

Connection thread Operating pressure rType number Order no. Comparative no.|

12/2: M22 x 1,5 max. 8.5 bar AE4257 3400 017 120 Knorr 1118068

12/2: M16x 1,5 max. 8 bar AE4264 3400 426 400 Knorr 1136055

12/2: M22x 1,5 max. 8.5 bar AE4232 3402 423 200 Knorr 1136133
1 2

Quick-release valve

Connection1  M22x 1,5
Connection3 M22x 1,5

Connection 2 Fastening Operating pressure ig. Order no. Comparative no.|
4xM16x1,5 Flange max. 10,5 bar 1 3735 613 031 Haldex 356022011
1xM22x1.5 in line max. 7,35 bar 2 ! 3735 601 011 Haldex 356001011

" with reinforced membrane

Non-return valve

Version with articulated piston
Connection thread ~ 1/12/2: M22 x 1,5
Operating pressure  max. 10 bar

Order no. Comparative no,|

3779 024 050 Haldex 333001201

www.europart.net




Release valves | 269

Quick-release valve

Connection 3 M22 x 1,5
Operating pressure 12 bar

Pneumatic components and accessories

Connection 2 ig. Order no. Comparative no.|

2xM22x1,5 4xM16x 1,5 1 0645 000 510 WABCO 973 500 051 0

M22 x 1,5 2xM22x 1,5 2 0064 500 000 WABCO 973 500 000 0
1 2

Release valve

Connection thread ~ 1-1/1-2/21/22: M16 x 1,5
Operating pressure  max. 8.5 bar

Application range
for diaphragm and spring actuator part

Version Fig. Order no. Comparative no.|
double, without return valve, with operating sign 1 0610 010 520 WABCO 963 001 052 0
with check valve and operating plate 2 ! 0610 010 517 WABCO 963 001 051 7
"in exchange




Pneumatic components and accessories

270 | Release valves

Combination release valve

Operating pressure  max. 8.5 bar

Version Connection thread Fig. Order no. Comparative no.|

with overflow valve and interlock valve 1/1-2/21/22: 8 x 1 1 1 3400 020 123 Knorr K020123N00
2:12x1,5

with overflow valve, without interlock valve 1/1-2: M16x 1,5 2 3400 045 781 Knorr KO15849N00
2:M22x 1,5

with check valve and interlock valve 1/11/21/22/3: M16 x 1,5 3 3402 424 700 Knorr 1136131

with overflow valve, without interlock valve 1/1-2/21/22/23: 8 x 1 4 1 8000 257 000 Knorr K025700N00

" Connection PTC (Push-to-Connect)

Combination release valve
TrCM (Trailer Control Modul)

The Trailer Control Module in particular meets the requirements of EEC Directive 71/320 Braking Devices and ECE Regulation R 13.

Version without return valve, with overflow valve and release valve Opening pressure 6,2 bar

Connection thread 1:M22x 1,5 Closing pressure 5,2 bar
1-2/21/22/23/24/4: M16 x1,5 Standard DIN/ISO 1219
25:M12x1,5 Temperature range -40 °Cto +70 °C

Operating pressure 10 bar

Scope of supply
with instruction plate

The Trailer Control Module in particular meets the requirements of EEC Directive 71/320 Braking Devices and ECE Regulation R 13.

Order no. Comparative no.|

3735 267 001 Haldex 352067101

www.europart.net




Release valves | 271

Combination release valve
TrCM+ Safe Parking

Parking Hold is a new additional function which has the effect that during coupling, although the service brake
releases, the spring brake cylinders go to the braking position. Before starting a journey, the spring brake
cylinders must be manually released with the release valve.

Connection thread  1/12: M22 x 1,5
1-2/21/23/24/2/4: M16 x 1,5
25:M12x 1,5

Operating pressure 10 bar

Opening pressure 6,2 bar

Closing pressure 5,2 bar

Standard DIN/ISO 1219

Temperature range -40 °C to +70 °C

Application range
semi-trailers, centre axle trailers, turntable drawbar trailers

The Trailer Control Module+ in particular meets the requirements of EEC Directive 71/320 Braking
Devices and ECE Regulation R 13.

Order no. Comparative no,|

3973 520 676 Haldex 352067601

Combination release valve
TEM® Safe Parking

Safe Parking is a new additional function which has the effect that during uncoupling or pressure loss, the
spring brake cylinders go to the braking position. Before starting a journey, the spring brake cylinders must be
manually released using the park valve.

Operating pressure 10 bar

Opening pressure 6,2 bar

Closing pressure 5,2 bar

Temperature range -40to +80 °C

Application range

semi-trailers, centre axle trailers, turntable drawbar trailers

The TEM® in particular meets the requirements of EEC Directive 71/320 Braking Devices and ECE R 13.

This figure corresponds to 3973 520 750

Version Connection thread Order no. Comparative no.|

with overflow valve and release valve 112: M22x 1,5 3973 520 750 Haldex 352075001
1-2/21: M16 x 1,5

without overflow valve, with release valve 112: M22 x 1,5 0397 352 011 Haldex 352075011
1-2:M16x 1,5

with overflow valve, without release valve 112: M22x 1,5 0397 352 031 Haldex 352075031
1-2/21: M16 x 1,5

without overflow valve or release valve 1/12: M22 x 1,5 3973 520 510 Haldex 352075051
1-2:M16x 1,5

with overflow valve and release valve 1/1-2/12/21: TU 8 x 1 3773 520 751 Haldex 352075101

Combination release valve
PREV

Version with instruction plate
Operating pressure  max. 10 bar

Type Order no. Comparative no.|
0390 039 000 WABCO 971 002 900 0
in exchange 3800 029 007 WABCO 971 002 900 7

Pneumatic components and accessories



Pneumatic components and accessories

272 | ABS / EBS valves

1 2
ABS pressure control valve
Connection thread  1/2: M22 x 1,5
4:M16x1,5
Operating pressure  max. 10 bar
Rated current 1.65 A
Voltage 24V
Temperature range -40to +75 °C
Version Connection Type number Fig. Order no. Comparative no.|
with relay function electric, M24 x 1 1 3450 408 080 Knorr K125877K50
without relay function electric, bayonet DIN 72585 BR9234 2 3450 408 710 Knorr 1137091N00
1 2

ABS relay valve

in exchange

Connection electric, bayonet (DIN)
Operating pressure  max. 10 bar
Voltage 24V

Temperature range -40 °C —+80 °C

Protection class ig. Order no. Comparative no.|
1/21/22/23: M22 x 1,5 IP66/69K 1 0371 950 407 WABCO 472 195 041 7
1/2: M22 x 1,5 IP68 2 0371 950 310 WABCO 472 195 031 7
4:M16x 1,5

www.europart.net




ABS / EBS valves | 273

EBS relay valve
Version 3/2 way
Connection electric, bayonet (DIN)

Connection thread M22x1.5/M12x 1.5
Operating pressure  max. 10 bar
Protection class IP69K

Voltage 24+6V
Temperature range -40 °C —+80 °C

Order no. Comparative no,|

0642 070 010 WABCO 480 207 001 0

Pneumatic components and accessories

Repair kit

for EBS relay valve

Scope of supply

1 EBS relay valve

1 adapter cable with bayonet connector

1 connection cable with socket
1 screw-in connector, M12 x 1.5/dia. 8 x 1

Order no. Comparative no,|

0376 034 300 WABCO 480 207 921 2

Repair kit
for EBS relay valve

Scope of supply
2 x bolts, 1 x gasket kit, 1 x supplementary sheet

Order no. Comparative no,|

3800 207 920 WABCO 480 207 920 2




Pneumatic components and accessories

274 | Membrane brake cylinder

1 2
Membrane brake cylinder
Type 16
Stroke 57 mm
Length of pistonrod 15 mm
Operating pressure  max. 10 bar
Connection Fig. Order no. Comparative no.|
2xM16x 1,5 1 3700 010 007 Haldex 125160001
M16 x 1,5 2 3705 160 003 Haldex 125160008

Membrane brake cylinder

Type 24
Connection 2xM16x1,5
Stroke 80 mm

Length of piston rod 186 mm
Piston rod thread M16x 1,5
Operating pressure  max. 10 bar

Order no. Comparative no,|

3973 240 002 Haldex 123240002

Membrane brake cylinder

Stroke 57 mm
Length of piston rod 15 mm
Operating pressure  max. 10 bar

Application range
vehicles with disc brake

Connection Type number ig. Order no. Comparative no.|
16 VOSS 232 BS3301 1 3450 407 920 Knorr K0O04146N00
16 M16 x 1.5 BS3300 2 8000 000 773 Knorr 1114535
16 M16 x 1.5 BS3326 3 3450 409 100 Knorr 1138466F
20 M16x 1,5 BS3404 2 8000 000 775 Knorr 1131098
22 M16x 1.5 BS3453 2 8000 000 776 Knorr 1131099

www.europart.net




Membrane brake cylinder | 275

Membrane brake cylinder

Connection 2xM16x1,5
Stroke 75 mm
Length of piston rod 180 mm
Piston rod thread M16 x 1,5
Operating pressure  max. 8.5 bar

Application range
Vehicles with S-cam brake

(lllustration similar)

Pneumatic components and accessories

Type Version Type number Order no. Comparative no.|
24 with gaiter and one-piece band clamp BX3535 3400 019 220 Knorr 1133442A
30 with sealing washer and two-piece band clamp BX3605 3405 366 400 Knorr [133445A

Membrane cylinder accessories
Type 12/16

3419 988 270

Double diaphragm brake cylinder

with extra-long piston rod and threaded fork head, high reliability through sturdy construction, compact brake
cylinder design due to barrel-shaped parking brake spring, high resistance to corrosion

Stroke 75/75 mm
Release pressure 4,8 bar

operating pressure, max. (service brake/spring brake cylinder) 10,2/8,5 bar

Length Type Order no. Comparative no,|
279 mm 24/30 3803 761 120 WABCO 925 376 1120
288 mm 30/30 3803 771 100 WABCO 925 377 110 0

EURO\WV
S RS



276 | Combination brake cylinder

Combination brake cylinder

Type 24/30

Version with fork head, without pipeline
Connection M16 x 1,5

Operating pressure  max. 10,2 bar

Stroke 76/76 mm

Piston rod thread M16 x 1,5

Application range
Vehicles with S-cam brake

This figure corresponds to 3731 362 431

Pneumatic components and accessories

Length of piston rod Order no. Comparative no.|
188 mm 7771 000 840 Haldex 1362430006
246 mm 3731 362 431 Haldex 1362430001
1 2 3 4
5 6 7

Combination brake cylinder

Connection M16 x 1.5/M16 x 1.5
Stroke 57/57 mm
Length of pistonrod 15 mm

Application range
vehicles with disc brakes

Type Type number Fig. Order no. Comparative no.|
16/16 BS9379 1 3400 937 900 Knorr 1138465F
16/16 BS9397 2 3450 407 950 Knorr 1131227
16/24 BS7309 3 3411 073 090 Knorr K026896N00
16/24 BS7319 4 3400 001 901 Knorr K026901N0O
16/24 BS9304 5 8000 000 781 Knorr 1130619
16/24 BS9335 6 3450 409 010 Knorr 1138110F
BS7318, 16/24 BS7318 3400 019 110 Knorr KO26900N0O
T20 BS9404 BS9404 7 3400 046 489 Knorr 1131407000

www.europart.net




Combination brake cylinder | 277

Combination brake cylinder
Connection M16 x 1,5/M16 x 1,5

Pin spacing 120,7 mm

Type number BX7408

Application range
Vehicles with S-cam brakes

Pneumatic components and accessories

Type Stroke Length of piston rod Type number Fig. Order no. Comparative no.|
20/24 57/57 mm 290 mm BX7401 3422 740 100 Knorr K031736N00
20/30 76/76 mm 227 mm BX7408 1 3400 074 080 Knorr K0O31733N00
24/24 64/64 mm 285 mm BX7516 2 3422 751 600 Knorr K031738N00
24/30 64/64 mm 250 mm BX7514 3 3422 751 400 Knorr K031748N00
24/30 76/76 mm 250 mm BX7523 4 3422 752 300 Knorr KO31739N00
30/30 64/64 mm 290 mm BX7611 3422 076 110 Knorr K031744N00

Combination brake cylinder

Type 24/24
Connection M22 x 1,5/M22 x 1,5 VOSS
Stroke 57/57 mm

Length of pistonrod 300 mm
Piston rod thread M16x 1,5
Pin spacing 120,7 mm
Type number BX9519

Application range

Vehicles with S-cam brake

Scope of supply

with installation kit consisting of: 2 adapters (M22 x 1,5 to M16 x 1,5), fork head, lock nut, bolt, split pin,
2 self-locking nuts

Order no. Comparative no.|
3600 028 038 Knorr 1137277

EUROW,*
PART O\

Combination brake cylinder
24/30, with double membrane

Length of pistonrod 186 mm
Operating pressure  10,2/8,5 bar

Order no. Comparative no,|
3734 618 111 WABCO 925 376 000 0




278 | Combination brake cylinder

EUROW,*
PART O\

Combination brake cylinder
30/30, with double membrane

Length of piston rod 186 mm
Operating pressure ~ 10,2/8,5 bar

Application range
Vehicles with S-cam brake

Order no. Comparative no.|
3731 363 031 WABCO 925 377 000 0

Pneumatic components and accessories

www.europart.net




Trailer brake valves | 279

Trailer brake valve

Operating pressure 10 bar

Thread Order no. Comparative no.| .§
4xM16x 1,5/2xM22x 1,5 3731 033 001 Haldex 351033001 %
5xM22x1,5 3735 108 022 Haldex 351008022 §
4xM22x 1,51 xM16x1,5 3735 108 522 Haldex 351008122 g
4xM22x 1,51 x M16 x 1,5 3735 027 502 Haldex 350027202 %
(2]
c
@
C
)
oY
IS
o)
o
Q
5]
IS
2
(0]
&
1 2

Trailer brake valve

Connection thread Operating pressure ig. Order no. Comparative no.|
without lead 11-2/2: M22 x 1,5 max. 8.5 bar 1 0630 023 010 WABCO 971 002 301 0
4:M16x 1,5
adjustable with lead: 0 to 1 bar 11-2/2: M22 x 1,5 max. 8.5 bar 1 1 0630 023 007 WABCO 971 002 300 7
4:M16x 1,5
adjustable with lead: 0 to 1 bar 1/1-2/2/4: M22 x 1,5 max. 10 bar 2 ! 0630 021 507 WABCO 971 002 150 7
combined with release valve and lead 1/1-2/2/4: M22 x 1,5 max. 10 bar 3 ! 0630 025 337 WABCO 971 002 533 7
"in exchange

ABS trailer brake valve

Version static

Connection thread ~ 1/2 bottom/43: M16 x 1,5
1-2/1-4/2 at the side: M22 x 1,5
41/42: M12 x1,5

Operating pressure  max. 10 bar

Control ratio 1:8

Control pressure 0,7-3,8 bar

Temperature range -40to +80 °C

Order no. Comparative no.|

0397 155 007 WABCO 475 715 500 7

EURO\WV
S RS




Pneumatic components and accessories

280 | Trailer brake valves

EBS trailer brake valve

Operating pressure  max. 8.5 bar
Connection thread ~ 1/1-2: M22 x 1,5
2/4:M16 x 1,5

Scope of supply
without pressure sensor

If the software level is C1, C2, repair kit 0630 029 212 is required!
If the software level is C3 or D, repair kit 0630 029 222 is required!

Order no. Comparative no,|

0630 028 050 WABCO 971 002 805 0

ALB controller
in exchange

Version pneumatic

Connection thread  1:M22 x 1,5
2/43: M16 x1,5
41/42: M12x 1,5

Operating pressure  max. 10 bar

Control ratio 1:8

Temperature range -40to +80 °C

Control pressure Order no. Comparative no.|
0,7-3,8 bar ! 0397 145 007 WABCO 475 714 500 7
0,7-4,7 bar 0397 145 097 WABCO 475 714 509 7

" pneumatic, universal

ALB controller
in exchange

Version mechanical, with lever and complete linkage
Connection thread  1/4: M22 x 1,5
2:M16x 1,5
Operating pressure  max. 10 bar
Control stroke 20°

Temperature range -40to +80 °C

Adjustment/calibration is required on the vehicle. Please note that you will need the matching WABCO
mounting kit for installation.

Order no. Comparative no.|

0397 135 007 WABCO 475 713 500 7

www.europart.net




Raise/lower valves | 281

1 2

2]
Q0
o
1]
)
(0]
(&
[&]
®
2
[§]
2

Valve 5

for lifting/lowering equipment §

with watchdog circuit g

Version automatic 8

Connection electric, bayonet (DIN) =

Operating pressure  max. 8.5 bar =

Voltage 24V DC 2

Angle 0° &

Model Connection thread Number of lines Fig. Order no. Comparative no.|

COLAS® 1/11/12/21/22: 8 x 1 mm push-in 2 1 3700 511 210 Haldex 338051121

COLAS® + 1/11: 8 x 1 mm push-in 1 2 3700 062 001 Haldex 338062201

21:12 x 1,5 mm push-in
1 2

Valve

for lifting/lowering equipment

Operating pressure  max. 13 bar

Version Connection thread Type number Fig. Order no. Comparative no.|

mechanical, with Speed Pulse (SP) function 11:M22x 1,5 SV3293 1 ' 3411 032930 Knorr K054883N00

12/13/2: M16 x 1,5
mechanical, automatic return to STOP in drive position, 1 lever 11: M22 x1,5 SV3200 2 3400 361 450 Knorr 1136145

12/2: M16 x 1,5

" Connection electric, bayonet (DIN)

Rotation valve
as replacement

Connection thread  1: M16x 1,5
21/22/23/24: M12 x 1,5

Gripping length 122 mm

Operating pressure 10 bar

Order no. Comparative no,|

0300 320 207 WABCO 463 032 020 7

EURO\WV
S RS




Pneumatic components and accessories

282 | Raise/lower valves

Lifting axle control valve

Model ILAS®-E+
Connection electric, bayonet (DIN 72585-A1-2.1-SN/K1)
Connection thread 7 x M12 x 1,5 push-in

Order no. Comparative no.|

3735 270 011 Haldex 352080001

Lifting axle control valve

Connection electric, bayonet (DIN 72585)
Operating pressure  max. 10 bar
Type number AE1141

Connection thread Fig. Order no. Comparative no.|

1/11/21/23/3: M16 x 1,5 1 3400 355 700 Knorr K125537N00

1/11/21/23: 8 x 1 quick-release fastener 2 3400 045 780 Knorr KO15384N00
3:M16x 1,5

Overflow valve

Version without return flow
Connection thread  1/2: M22 x 1,5
Operating pressure  max. 20 bar
Opening pressure 6 bar

Closing pressure 5,2 bar
Temperature range  -40 to +80 °C

Type number DR4378
Order no. Comparative no,|
3411 004 378 Knorr K000644

Lifting axle control valve

Version without screw fitting
Connection electric, bayonet (DIN)
Connection thread ~ 21/22: M22 x1,5
Operating pressure  max. 13 bar
Protection class IPEK9K

Voltage 24+6V

Temperature range -40 °C —+80 °C

Order no. Comparative no,|

0300 840 310 WABCO 463 084 031 0

www.europart.net




EVERY VEHICLE TELLS ITS STORY.
WE ARE PART OF THIS STORY!

Wherever a vehicle may happen to be, and whatever its destination, we're there along with it: mile for mile, in cities,
countries, on all the roads — always a live wire, always on the move.

With spare parts in the known Knorr-Bremse OE Quiality, which fit perfectly to every commercial vehicle and com-
prehensive services for distributors, workshops, fleets and drivers we take care, that it always arrives at its destination
safely and in time.

| www.knorr-bremseCVS.com |

TruckSERVICES [V




Pneumatic components and accessories

284 | Electronic air suspension

ECAS solenoid valve

Connection electric, bayonet (DIN)
Connection thread M22 x 1,5

Operating pressure  max. 13 bar
Installation location  Rear axle/lift axle

Rated current 0.33A

Voltage 24V

Protection class IP66A

Order no. Comparative no,|

0379 051 140 WABCO 472 905 114 0
1 2 3

Air spring valve
EGP® (Engineering Grade Plastic), for level control

Version with round lever, transverse throttling
Operating pressure  max. 13 bar

Connection thread Nominal width ig. Order no. Comparative no.|
M12x 1,5 3 mm 1 3761 217 591 Haldex 612035021
M12x 1,5 4 mm 2 3761 217 111 Haldex 612035031
8 mm push-in 1,25 mm 3 3761 203 504 Haldex 612035041
8 mm push-in 3 mm 4 3761 257 001 Haldex 612057001
8 mm push-in 3 mm 4 3564 720 138 Haldex 612047002
Rods

for air suspension valve
Fastening M8

Order no. Comparative no,|

3761 225 001 Haldex 612025001

www.europart.net




Electronic air suspension | 285

Air spring valve

Operating pressure  max. 12 bar

Lever length max. 290 mm

Connection thread Type number Fig. Order no. Comparative no.|
with round lever, transverse throttling, without fixed setting and height limit 11/21: M12x 1,5 SV1395 1 3400 046 478 Knorr 1119425
with round lever, transverse throttling, without fixed setting 11/21: M12x1,5 SV1410 2 3450 407 410 Knorr 198289

12/23: M16 x1,5

Air spring valve

Operating pressure  max. 13 bar

Nominal width 2x & 3mm
This figure corresponds to 0310 060 027
Version Connection thread Order no. Comparative no.|
two-stage, transverse throttle, with linkage 1/21/22: M12x 1,5 1 0310 060 027 WABCO 464 006 002 7
two-stage, transverse throttle, with height limitation and linkage 1/21/22: M12x 1,5 ! 0310 061 007 WABCO 464 006 100 7
12/23: M16 x1,5
two-stage, transverse throttle, with height limitation and linkage 1/21/22: M12x 1,5 0310 061 010 WABCO 464 006 101 0
12/23: M16 x1,5
"in exchange

Pneumatic components and accessories



286 | Water drain valves

Dehumidification valve
ADV

Version automatic
Connection thread M22x 1,5
Operating pressure  max. 20 bar

This figure corresponds to 3731 516 001

Technical data Order no. Comparative no.|
pressure difference (Dp) 0,2-0,5 bar 3731 516 001 Haldex 315016001
pressure difference (Dp) 0,2-0,4 bar 3970 031 001 Haldex 315031001

Pneumatic components and accessories

Dehumidification valve

Version manual, with ring
Connection thread M22 x 1,5
Operating pressure  max. 13 bar

Order no. Comparative no.|

3975 019 031 Haldex 315019031

www.europart.net




Tyre pressure control systems | 287

Tyre pressure monitoring system

TPMS

suitable for rim diameter 17,5" - 22,5"
Pressure range 0-14 bar

Temperature range -30 °C to +85 °C
Voltage 12-24V

Scope of supply

1x TPMS receiver unit, 1x InfoCentre connection cable, 1x TPMS connection cable, 1x InfoCentre2, 7x Haldex
TPMS stickers, 6x sensors for wheel units, 6x band clamps for sensors

Order no. Comparative no,|

3979 108 150 Haldex 910815025

TPMS

Haldex TPMS is a tyre pressure and temperature monitoring system for all commercial vehicle trailers with EB+. EB+
simplifies the transmission of the pressure and temperature data of each wheel over a ISO11992 CAN bus to the tractor
vehicle. The InfoCentre 2 can be used locally on the trailer for the pressure and temperature display.

The wheel unit sensor (WUS) measures the pressure and the temperature inside the tyre and transmits all the measurement
data by radio frequency (RF) to the receiving control unit (RCU). The RCU determines the condition of the system and
sends the condition data to the electronic brake system (EBS) over the CAN bus of the trailer. The EBS then sends the data
to the dashboard, at which the pressure information, warnings, instructions and system conditions can be called up by the
driver as required.

The system is configured and diagnosed over the CAN bus with DIAG+. The TPMS trigger communicates with the wheel
unit sensor (WUS) using a low frequency connection (LF) and this is used to make the wheel unit sensor send its unique
identification code (ID) to the receiving control unit (RCU).

The tyre pressure monitoring system (TPMS) is composed of the following components:

B The receiving control unit (RCU) - fixed to the vehicle chassis, controls the TPMS functions.

W The wheel unit sensor (WUS) - strapped to the inner rim of each tyre to be monitored.

B The electronic brake system (EBS) - controls the information flow from TPMS to the dashboard of the tractor vehicle.

W The trigger - makes the wheel unit sensor (WUS) transmit its identification code (ID) to the receiving control unit (RCU).
W Diagnosis and configuration program (DIAG+) - configures the TPMS to the trailer.

EUROPART
GOOD TO KNOW

EUROSW/
PART O\

Pneumatic components and accessories



Pneumatic components and accessories

288 | Clutches and accessories

Coupling head
Protect-O

Connection thread M16x 1,5
Operating pressure  max. 10 bar

Standard ISO 1728

Colour Version Type Fig. Order no. Comparative no.|
yellow with line filter, without test connection brake line 1 3973 340 851 Haldex 334085111
yellow with line filter and test connection brake line 2 3973 340 850 Haldex 334085101
red with line filter, without test connection Supply line 3 3973 340 860 Haldex 334086101

Coupling head

Application range

for trailer

Connection thread Colour Type Order no. Comparative no.|
M16x 1,5 yellow brake line 3410 131 100 Knorr 1117355
M16 x 1,5 red Supply line 3410 131 000 Knorr 1117354
M22 x 1,5 yellow brake line 3410 130 400 Knorr 1133262
M22 x 1,5 red Supply line 3410 130 500 Knorr 1133263

Coupling head
with cable filter

Version connection with bulkhead screw attachment, washer and M24 x 1.5 counter nut
Connection thread ~ M16 x 1.5 inner
Operating pressure  max. 8.5 bar

Application range
for semi-trailer

Colour Type Order no. Comparative no.|
yellow brake cable 3410 141 000 Knorr K000954
red supply line 3410 140 000 Knorr K000952

www.europart.net




Clutches and accessories | 289

Coupling head

with cable filter

Colour blue
Connection thread M16 x 1,5
Type brake cable and supply line

Operating pressure  max. 10 bar

Application range
for centre axle trailer and drawbar trailer

Order no. Comparative no.|

3401 002 641 Knorr K002641

Pneumatic components and accessories

Coupling head
cannot be mixed up

Version without valve
Connection thread M16 x 1.5
Operating pressure  max. 10 bar

Application range

for trailers

Colour Type Order no. Comparative no.|
yellow brake line 0592 000 220 WABCO 952 200 022 0
red supply line 0592 000 210 WABCO 952 200 021 0

Coupling head

automatic

Version with valve
Connection thread M16x 1,5
Type brake cable
Operating pressure  max. 10 bar
Colour yellow

Application range
for motor coach

Order no. Comparative no.|

0592 002 220 WABCO 952 200 222 0

Coupling head

automatic

Version with valve
Connection thread M16x 1,5
Type supply line
Operating pressure  max. 10 bar
Colour red

Order no. Comparative no,|

0592 002 210 WABCO 952 200 221 0

EURO\WV
S RS




Pneumatic components and accessories

290 | Clutches and accessories

Coupling head
for two-cable brake systems ISO-Norm 1728, the cable filter protects the brake system of the trailer vehicle from soiling, permitted medium: air

Version connection with bulkhead screw attachment, washer and M24 x 1,5 counter nut

Connection thread ~ M16 x 1.5 inner

Operating pressure 8,5 bar

Type brake and supply line

Colour Order no. Comparative no.|
yellow 0592 010 010 WABCO 952 201 001 0

red 0592 010 020 WABCO 952 201 002 0

Pipe filter

Connection thread M22x 1,5
Standard DIN 74347

Order no. Comparative no.|

3731 005 011 Haldex 310005011

Fast-action coupling
for Duo-Matic
Connection thread M16x 1,5

Application range
for tractor units with trailer

Version ig. Order no. Comparative no.|
trailer part 1 0248 040 120 WABCO 452 804 012 0
rigid truck part 2 0248 020 090 WABCO 452 802 009 0

www.europart.net




Clutches and accessories | 291

Fast-action coupling
for Duo-Matic
Connection thread M16x 1.5

Application range
for tractor units with semi-trailer

Version Fig. Order no. Comparative no.|
semi-trailer part 1 0248 030 050 WABCO 452 803 005 0

Vehicle part 2 0248 050 040 WABCO 452 805 004 0

Conversion kit

Duo-Matic

complete with all parts for conversion of 2-line trailer brakes
Thread M16x 15

Application range
for rigid trucks with trailer

Order no. Comparative no.|
0248 029 202 WABCO 452 802 920 2

4
EURO\W.® 1 i
PARTA! g T-}

Air suzie

Standard similar to DIN 74323
Material Polyurethane (PUR)
Version Steel bending protection
Connection M16 x 1.5/M16 x 1.5
Working length 4500 mm
Outer & 75 mm
Number of turns 22
Order no.|
black 9175 402 241
red 9129 321 523
yellow 9129 321 522

Pneumatic components and accessories



Pneumatic components and accessories

292 | Clutches and accessories

EURO\W/*
PART O\

Air suzie

Standard similar to DIN 74323
Material Polyurethane (PUR)
Connection M18 x 1.5/M18 x 1.5
Working length 4500 mm
Outer & 75 mm
Number of turns 22
Colour black
ersion Order no,|
Plastic bend protection, yellow 9129 320 528

Plastic kink protection, red

9129 321 527

Plastic bend protection, black 9129 320 524
ERE? DN ®
Air suzie
Standard DIN 74323
Material ~ Polyamide
Colour black
ersion Connection Working length Outer & Number of turns Order no.|
Plastic kink protection, red M18 x 1.5/M18 x 1.5 4500 mm 114 mm 23 9195 210 041
Plastic bend protection, yellow M18 x 1.5/M18 x 1.5 4500 mm 114 mm 23 9195 210 051
Plastic kink protection, red M22 x 1.5/M22 x 1.5 6100 mm 114 mm 32 9195 769 163
Plastic bend protection, yellow M22 x 1.5/M22 x 1.5 6100 mm 114 mm 32 9195 769 063
Plastic kink protection, red M18 x 1.5/M18 x 1.5 8500 mm 154 mm 32 9195 769 161
Plastic bend protection, yellow M18 x 1.5/M18 x 1.5 8500 mm 154 mm 32 9195 769 061

www.europart.net




Compressed air tank | 293

EUROW/*
PART O\

Compressed air tank
according to EN 286-2, steel
Connection 4 xM22x 1.5

(Nustration similar)

Pneumatic components and accessories

olume Length %) Operating pressure Order no,|
401 616 mm 310 mm 12.5 bar 3620 031 040
401 758 mm 276 mm 12.5 bar 3620 027 640
401 927 mm 246 mm 15.5 bar 3620 024 640
60| 580 mm 396 mm 12,5 bar 3620 039 660
60 | 893 mm 310 mm 12.5 bar 3620 031 060
60 | 1108 mm 276 mm 15.5 bar 3620 027 660
80| 750 mm 396 mm 12,5 bar 3620 039 680
1001 915 mm 396 mm 12,5 bar 3620 396 100
1201 1055 mm 396 mm 12.5 bar 3620 396 120

Compressed air tank
Volume 801

Order no. Comparative no.|

7770 551 920 Schmitz 05 51 92




294 | Raufoss ABC push-fit connection system

Raufoss ABC™ push-fit connection system

The Raufoss ABC™ push-fit connection system for compressed air

systems was developed in cooperation with leading commercial vehicle

manufacturers. It is made mostly of plastic materials. Brass is only still

used where it is technically necessary. The advantages compared with the

previous BRK/P5 systems are:

M a global system for use in the the truck, trailer and bus areas

W easy and secure installation (turning into position possible, secure
retention due to Rotolock retaining rings, installation monitoring by click
signal)

M re-usable through easy disassembly

W weight reduction of up to 83 %

M reduction in the number of components

W system cost reduction

m flexible configuration options

Pneumatic components and accessories

Components of the ABC system

W straight push-fit connections

B ABC™ quick-fit adapters

B ABC™ modular elements

® bulkhead threaded connectors
M test connection

B hose spigots

B accessories

Raufoss ABC™ threaded connections can be used for polyamide tubes
(PA6.10, PA10.10, PA 10.12, PA11, PA12) and Hytrel™ tubes of the
following standards: ISO 7628, DIN 74324, DIN 73378, SAE J844

The threaded connections are designed for operating temperatures
from -40 to +100 °C. The permitted operating pressure of the threaded
connections is 12,5 bar. Please note the maximum permitted operating
pressure in the tubes!

Different sizes

Raufoss offers the ABC system in three different sizes, depending on the
required air flow rate:
® Small (& 14,8 mm): systems with a low air flow,
such as bus door systems
B Regular (& 17,3 mm): the most widespread size,
used in all commercial vehicle areas
H Heavy Duty (@ 20,3 mm): systems with a large air flow,
usually for heavy construction vehicles.

The size of the stub connections used determines the size of the whole
system. If for example a regular stub connection is used, then the remaining
modular elements must also have this size.

EUROPART
GOOD TO KNOW

www.europart.net




Examples for installation variants

In the trailer area, Raufoss ABC™ is installed by leading manufacturers such
as Schmitz Cargobull, Kdgel, Krone, Tirsan etc..

On the pages that follow, EUROPART offers you the whole ABC range in the
sizes relevant for the trailer, Regular and Heavy Duty, including complete
sets of threaded fittings and matching special tools.

Of course, in our range we also continue to offer you spare parts for the
repair of BRK/P5 systems made of brass. Contact us!

Raufoss ABC push-fit connection system | 295

EUROPART
GOOD TO KNOW

EURO
PART

\{

Pneumatic components and accessories



296 | Raufoss ABC push-fit connection system

Straight plug connector
ABC New Line

Pneumatic components and accessories

Thread Support sleeve colour Spanner size . Order no. Comparative no.|
6 x1mm M10 x 1 24 mm black 16 mm 1 6390 106 010 Raufoss 901 06 010
6 x1mm M12x 1,5 23 mm black 18 mm 1 6390 106 012 Raufoss 901 06 012
6x1mm M14 x1,5 16 mm black 20 mm 2 6390 106 014 Raufoss 901 06 014
6x1mm M16 x 1,5 12 mm black 22 mm 2 6390 106 016 Raufoss 901 06 016
6x1mm M22 x 1,5 12 mm black 28 mm 2 6390 106 022 Raufoss 901 06 022
6x1mm M12 x 1,5K 22 mm black 16 mm 2 6791 215 600 Raufoss 901 06 004
6x1mm 1/8"-27 NPTF 23 mm black 16 mm 1 6799 010 604 Raufoss 901 06 049
8x1mm M10 x 1 26 mm black 18 mm 1 6390 108 010 Raufoss 901 08 010
8x1mm M12x 1,5 25 mm black 18 mm 1 6390 108 012 Raufoss 901 08 012
8x 1 mm M14x 1,5 25 mm black 20 mm 1 6390 108 014 Raufoss 901 08 014
8x1mm M16x 1,5 17 mm black 22 mm 1 6390 108 016 Raufoss 901 08 016
8x1mm M22 x 1,5 13 mm black 28 mm 2 6390 108 022 Raufoss 901 08 022
8x1mm G1/8" black 17 mm 1 6790 108 059 Raufoss 901 08 059
8x1mm G1/4" 25 mm black 20 mm 1 6799 010 806 Raufoss 901 08 060
10 x 1 mm M12x 1,5 29 mm light grey 20 mm 1 6390 110 012 Raufoss 901 10 012
10 x 1 mm M14 x 1,5 29 mm light grey 20 mm 1 6799 011 001 Raufoss 901 10 014
10 x 1 mm M16x 1,5 28 mm light grey 22 mm 1 6390 110 016 Raufoss 901 10 016
10 x 1 mm M22 x 1,5 20 mm light grey 28 mm 2 6390 110 022 Raufoss 901 10 022
10x 1,25 mm M12x1,5 29 mm black 20 mm 1 6790 110 112 Raufoss 901 10 112
10 x 1,25 mm M16 x 1,5 28 mm black 22 mm 1 6390 110 116 Raufoss 901 10 116
10 x 1,25 mm M22 x 1,5 20 mm black 28 mm 2 6390 110 122 Raufoss 901 10 122
10x1,5mm M12x 1,5 29 mm dark grey 20 mm 1 6799 011 021 Raufoss 901 10 212
10x 1,5 mm M16 x 1,5 28 mm dark grey 22 mm 1 6799 099 999 Raufoss 901 10 216
12x1,5mm M12x 1,5 30 mm black 22 mm 1 6390 112 012 Raufoss 901 12 012
12x1,5mm M16 x 1,5 30 mm black 22 mm 1 0518 030 060 Raufoss 901 12 016
12x1,5mm M22 x 1,5 19 mm black 28 mm 2 6390 112 022 Raufoss 901 12 022
12x1,5mm G3/8" 30 mm black 22 mm 1 6790 112 061 Raufoss 901 12 061
14 x2 mm M22 x 1,5 23 mm black 28 mm 1 6790 114 022 Raufoss 901 14 022
15x1,5mm M16 x 1,5 33 mm black 28 mm 1 6300 000 030 Raufoss 901 15 016
15x1,5mm M22 x 1,5 23 mm black 28 mm 2 6390 115 022 Raufoss 901 15 022
16 x 2 mm M16x 1,5 33 mm black 28 mm 1 6390 116 016 Raufoss 901 16 016
16 x 2 mm M22 x 1,5 30 mm black 28 mm 1 6390 116 022 Raufoss 901 16 022

www.europart.net




Enhancing
the driving

experience KONGSBERG

AUTOMOTIVE

RAUFOSS ABC™ SYSTEM

A new generation of couplings, based on composite materials
in combination with leading technology platforms.

Safe
Sustainable
Flexible

One global system

Raufoss’

COUPLINGS

| ,
TI— Manufactured in Norway



Pneumatic components and accessories

298 | Raufoss ABC push-fit connection system

Pipe joint

Pipe © Order no. Comparative no,|
6x1mm 6799 056 000 Raufoss 905 06 006
8x1mm 6799 058 000 Raufoss 905 08 008
12x1,5mm 6799 051 201 Raufoss 905 12 012

Bulkhead adapter
with ABC New Line

Pipe @ 12x1,5mm
Spanner size 28 mm

Outer thread Outer thread Length Order no. Comparative no.|
M16x 1,5 M24 x 1,5 30 mm 6799 091 201 Raufoss 909 12 016
M22 x 1,5 M24 x 1,5 26 mm 6799 091 202 Raufoss 909 12 022

Hose nipple
New Line

Pipe @ 8x1mm
Connection-& 11 mm
Thread M22 x 1,5
Length 20/30 mm
Spanner size 26 mm

Order no. Comparative no.|
6799 100 801 Raufoss 910 08 011

Hose connection

Pipe @ 12x1,5mm
Connection-& 11 mm
Length 30 mm

Can only be used in combination with Raufoss New Line connectors 901 12 0XX.

Order no. Comparative no,|

6794 311 012 Raufoss 943 11 012

www.europart.net




Raufoss ABC push-fit connection system | 299

Stub connection
ABC

Pneumatic components and accessories

Outer thread Cover colour Spanner size Order no. Comparative no.|
Regular M10 x 1 green 18 mm 6793 150 010 Raufoss 931 50 010
Regular M12x 1,5 green 18 mm 6799 315 001 Raufoss 931 50 012
Regular M14 x 1,5 green 20 mm 6799 315 004 Raufoss 931 50 014
Regular M16x 1,5 green 22 mm 6799 315 006 Raufoss 931 50 016
Regular M22 x 1,5 green 28 mm 6799 315 002 Raufoss 931 50 022
Regular 1/8"-27 NPTF green 18 mm 6793 150 049 Raufoss 931 50 049
Regular 1/4"-18 NPTF green 18 mm 6793 150 050 Raufoss 931 50 050
Regular 3/8"-18 NPTF green 18 mm 6793 150 051 Raufoss 931 50 051
Regular 1/2"-14 NPTF green 22 mm 6793 150 052 Raufoss 931 50 052
Regular G 1/4" green 20 mm 6793 150 060 Raufoss 931 50 060
Regular R 3/8" green 22 mm 6799 315 008 Raufoss 931 50 061
Heavy Duty M16x 1,5 blue 22 mm 6793 160 016 Raufoss 931 60 016
Heavy Duty M22 x 1,5 blue 28 mm 9010 050 315 Raufoss 931 60 022
Heavy Duty M26 x 1,5 blue 32 mm 6793 160 026 Raufoss 931 60 026
Heavy Duty 3/8"-18 NPTF blue 22 mm 6793 160 051 Raufoss 931 60 051
Heavy Duty 1/2"-14 NPTF blue 22 mm 6793 160 052 Raufoss 931 60 052

Stub connection %

ABC, extended . r‘

Connection Regular

Outer thread M14x1,5 _./}’""!
Cover colour  green ¥
Spanner size 20 mm ..-",
J_'.
&

Length Order no. Comparative no \_‘

o3 v
42 mm 6793 151 014 Raufoss 931 51 014 = ¥
55 mm 6793 159 014 Raufoss 931 59 014




Pneumatic components and accessories

300 | Raufoss ABC push-fit connection system

Bulkhead adapter
ABC

Cover colour green

Outer thread Inner thread Thread length Spanner size Order no. Comparative no.|
Regular M18 x 1,5 M12x 1,5 14 mm 22 mm 6793 351 218 Raufoss 933 51 218
Regular M22 x 1,5 M16 x 1,5 23 mm 28 mm 6793 351 622 Raufoss 933 51 622
Heavy Duty M28 x 1,5 M22 x 1,5 24 mm 34 mm 6793 362 228 Raufoss 933 62 228

Double bulkhead fitting
ABC

Connection  Regular
Cover colour green

Pipe & Connection thread Thread length Spanner size Order no. Comparative no.|
8x1mm M20 x 1,5 18 mm 24 mm 6793 450 080 Raufoss 934 50 080
12x 1,5 mm M24 x 1,5 23 mm 28 mm 6793 450 120 Raufoss 934 50 120

Bulkhead adapter

ABC

Connection Outer thread Thread length Version Cover colour Order no. Comparative no.|
Regular M16 x 1,5 35 mm with 24°-10 taper green 6793 352 416 Raufoss 933 52 416
Regular M18x 1,5 22 mm with 24°-10 taper green 6793 353 418 Raufoss 933 53 418
Regular M18x 1,5 42 mm with 24°-12 taper green 6793 352 418 Raufoss 933 52 418
Heavy Duty M18 x 1,5 42 mm with 24°-12 taper blue 6793 362 418 Raufoss 933 62 418

www.europart.net




Raufoss ABC push-fit connection system | 301

Bulkhead adapter
ABC

Connection Regular
Connection thread M22 x 1,5
Thread length 18 mm

Connection thread Order no. Comparative no.|
M16 x 1,5 6793 352 216 Raufoss 933 52 216
M22 x 1,5 6793 352 222 Raufoss 933 52 222

Pneumatic components and accessories

Double bulkhead fitting

ABC

Connection thread M22 x 1,5

Spanner size 28 mm

Connection Thread length Cover colour Order no. Comparative no.|
Regular 23 mm green 6793 352 205 Raufoss 933 52 205
Heavy Duty 27 mm blue 6793 362 206 Raufoss 933 62 206
Circlip

Rotolock

Connection Inner & Colour Order no. Comparative no.|
Regular 18 mm light grey 6799 645 201 Raufoss 964 52 018
Regular 20 mm dark grey 6799 645 002 Raufoss 964 50 020
Regular 22 mm light grey 6799 645 020 Raufoss 964 50 022
Regular 28 mm dark grey 6799 645 202 Raufoss 964 52 028
Heavy Duty 22 mm light grey 6796 460 022 Raufoss 964 60 022
Heavy Duty 28 mm dark grey 6796 462 028 Raufoss 964 62 028




302 | Raufoss ABC push-fit connection system

Straight plug connector
ABC Threadless

Pneumatic components and accessories

Head length Support sleeve colour Cover colour Order no. Comparative no.|
Regular (brass) 4x1mm 19 mm green 6799 024 000 Raufoss 902 04 005
Regular 6x 1 mm 4 mm black green 6799 020 600 Raufoss 902 06 005
Regular 8x1mm 8 mm black green 6799 020 800 Raufoss 902 08 005
Regular 10x 1 mm 11 mm light grey green 3002 439 556 Raufoss 902 10 005
Regular 10 x 1,25 mm 11 mm black green 6790 210 105 Raufoss 902 10 105
Regular 10x 1,5 mm 11 mm dark grey green 6790 210 205 Raufoss 902 10 205
Regular 12x1,5mm 18 mm black green 6799 021 200 Raufoss 902 12 005
Heavy Duty 12x1,5mm 18 mm black blue 6300 212 006 Raufoss 902 12 006
Heavy Duty 14 x 2 mm 21 mm black blue 6790 214 006 Raufoss 902 14 006
heavy duty 15x1,5mm 21 mm black blue 0630 215 006 Raufoss 902 15 006
Heavy Duty 16 x 2 mm 21 mm black blue 6799 021 600 Raufoss 902 16 006

Elbow plug connector
ABC Push-In, 90 °

Support sleeve colour Order no. Comparative no.|
Regular 6x1mm 31/21 mm black 6790 306 005 Raufoss 903 06 005
Regular 8x1mm 33/21 mm black 3002 439 557 Raufoss 903 08 005
Regular 10x 1 mm 35/24 mm light grey 3002 439 558 Raufoss 903 10 005
Regular 10x 1,25 mm 35/24 mm black 6790 310 105 Raufoss 903 10 105
Regular 10x 1,5 mm 35/24 mm dark grey 6790 310 205 Raufoss 903 10 205
Regular 12x1,5mm 37/24 mm dark grey 3002 439 559 Raufoss 903 12 205
Heavy Duty 15x 1,5 mm 46/31 mm black 6790 315 006 Raufoss 903 15 006
Heavy Duty 16 x 2 mm 46/31 mm black 6790 316 006 Raufoss 903 16 006

www.europart.net




Raufoss ABC push-fit connection system | 303

Straight connector

ABC
Connection 2 x Regular
Length 45 mm

Order no. Comparative no.|
6799 615 020 Raufoss 961 50 205

Pneumatic components and accessories

Angled piece

ABC, 45 °

Connection Length Order no. Comparative no.|
2 x Regular 2x25mm 3002 439 560 Raufoss 920 50 045
2 x Heavy Duty 2 x 30 mm 6302 060 045 Raufoss 920 60 045

Angled piece

ABC, 90 °

Connection Length Order no. Comparative no.|
2 x Regular 2x29 mm 6799 205 009 Raufoss 920 50 090
2 x Heavy Duty 2x 34 mm 6793 700 694 Raufoss 920 60 090
F piece

Connection Length Order no. Comparative no.|
3 x Regular 31/26,1/27 mm 3002 439 561 Raufoss 920 50 015
3 x Heavy Duty 36,3/30,6/32 mm 6792 060 015 Raufoss 920 60 015

EURO\WV
S RS



Pneumatic components and accessories

304 | Raufoss ABC push-fit connection system

T-piece

ABC

Connection Length Order no. Comparative no.|
3 x Regular 62/26 mm 6799 205 001 Raufoss 920 50 010
3 x Heavy Duty 73/31 mm 6799 206 001 Raufoss 920 60 010
Y-piece

ABC

Connection  Regular

Length 54,8 mm

Order no. Comparative no.|
6799 205 003 Raufoss 920 50 030

3-way angle block

ABC

Connection Length Order no. Comparative no.|
3 x Regular 3 x28 mm 6792 052 060 Raufoss 920 50 060
3 x Heavy Duty 3 x33mm 6799 206 000 Raufoss 920 60 060

Cross piece

ABC

Connection Length Order no. Comparative no.|
4 x Regular 4 x29 mm 3002 439 562 Raufoss 920 50 070
4 x Heavy Duty 4 x 34 mm 6309 206 007 Raufoss 920 60 070

www.europart.net




Raufoss ABC push-fit connection system | 305

4-way angle block

ABC

Connection Length Order no. Comparative no.|
4 x Regular 50/28 mm 6792 050 061 Raufoss 920 50 061
4 x Heavy Duty 59/33 mm 6792 060 061 Raufoss 920 60 061

Pneumatic components and accessories

Straight connector

ABC, with tongue

Connection 2 x Regular

Length 45/29 mm

Order no. Comparative no.|
6796 150 225 Raufoss 961 50 225
T-piece

ABC, with tongue

Connection Length Order no. Comparative no.|
3 x Regular 27/26 mm 6792 050 025 Raufoss 920 50 025
3 x Heavy Duty 28/31 mm 6792 060 025 Raufoss 920 60 025

Stub connection
ABC, with 24° taper

Connection  Regular
Outer thread M12x 1,5

Order no. Comparative no.|

6793 152 412 Raufoss 931 52 412




Pneumatic components and accessories

306 | Raufoss ABC push-fit connection system

Adapter
ABC, with female thread

Connection Regular
Cover colour green

Inner thread Spanner size Order no. Comparative no.|
M10 x 1 18 mm 6793 150 110 Raufoss 931 50 110
M12x 1,5 18 mm 6393 150 112 Raufoss 931 50 112
M14x 1,5 18 mm 6393 150 114 Raufoss 931 50 114
M16 x 1,5 22 mm 6393 150 116 Raufoss 931 50 116
M22 x 1,5 28 mm 6393 150 122 Raufoss 931 50 122
1/8" NPTF 18 mm 6793 150 149 Raufoss 931 50 149
1/4" NPTF 18 mm 6793 150 150 Raufoss 931 50 150
G 1/14" 18 mm 6793 150 160 Raufoss 931 50 160

Test connection
ABC

Connection  Regular
Cover colour green
Standard ISO 3583

Order no. Comparative no.|
3002 411 074 Raufoss 960 50 000

Reducing adapter
ABC

Connection  Heavy Duty — Regular
Head length 15,1 mm

Order no. Comparative no.|

6799 615 010 Raufoss 961 50 106

Connector
ABC, threadless

Connection Order no. Comparative no.|

Regular — Regular 6306 239 738 Raufoss 965 50 005
Regular — Heavy Duty 6306 550 006 Raufoss 965 50 006
Heavy Duty — Heavy Duty 6306 560 006 Raufoss 965 60 006

www.europart.net




Raufoss ABC push-fit connection system | 307

Plug ¢
ABC, threadless |
/
£ E 8
{ g 5
\.\ 1793
Connection Cover colour Order no. Comparative no.| . i §
Regular green 6396 250 000 Raufoss 962 50 000 o ©
Ay g
Heavy Duty blue 6306 260 000 Raufoss 962 650 000 5]
(2]
c
o)
C
o)
a
IS
o)
[&]
Q
5]
IS
2
[0}
&
Plug
for push-fit connection
Size Order no. Comparative no.|
4x1,0 6799 621 000 Raufoss 962 10 004
6x1,0 6799 621 064 Raufoss 962 10 006
8x1,0 6796 210 008 Raufoss 962 10 008
10x1/10x1,25/10x 1,5 6799 621 111 Raufoss 962 10 010
15x1,5 6396 210 010 Raufoss 962 10 015
16x2,0 6306 210 016 Raufoss 962 10 016
Plug
for transport protection

Size Colour Order no. Comparative no.|
6x1 red 6799 670 600 Raufoss 967 06 000
6x1 yellow 6799 670 601 Raufoss 967 06 010
8x1 red 6796 708 000 Raufoss 967 08 000
10 3/8" red 6796 710 000 Raufoss 967 10 000
12x1,5 red 6799 671 200 Raufoss 967 12 000
15x1,5 yellow 6799 671 500 Raufoss 967 15 010
16x 2 red 6799 671 600 Raufoss 967 16 000




Pneumatic components and accessories

308 | Raufoss ABC push-fit connection system

Pipe clip
RSGU 1, with rubber profile

high-grade fastening material for secure, vibration-damping suspension of pipelines, cables, hoses etc., made

of hot-galvanised steel, rubber profile made of chloroprene

Width 15/18,5 mm
Bore hole 6,4 mm

Pipe © Order no.JlPipe & Order no,|

6 mm 2300011534 16 mm 2300 011 568

8 mm 9100736 710 20 mm 9173 101 220

10 mm 9100736 720 22 mm 9173 101 320

12 mm 9100736 730 25 mm 9173 101 520

15 mm 9100736 740 28 mm 2300 011 602

18 mm 9100736 750 30 mm 9100 736 780

EURO\W,"

PART O

Plastic pipe

contains plasticiser for extrusion, stabilised against thermal ageing and light

Standard DIN 74324

Material ~ Polyamide 12

Length 25m

Colour black

Application range

for compressed air systems

Outer & Wall thickness Bending radius Version Order no,|
4 mm 1mm 30 mm operating pressure at +20 °C: 45 bar 9194 310 021
5mm 1mm 30 mm operating pressure at +20 °C: 34 bar 9176 720 161
6 mm 1mm 30 mm operating pressure at +20 °C: 27 bar 0492 519 177
8 mm 1mm 40 mm operating pressure at +20 °C: 19 bar 0492 519 167
9 mm 1,5 mm 60 mm operating pressure at +20 °C: 27 bar 9176 720 131
10 mm 1 mm 60 mm operating pressure at +20 °C: 15 bar 0492 519 157
10 mm 1,5 mm 60 mm operating pressure at +20 °C: 23 bar 9176 720 081
11 mm 1,5mm 60 mm operating pressure at +20 °C: 21 bar 9194 270 001
12 mm 1,5 mm 60 mm operating pressure at +20 °C: 19 bar 0492 519 147
14 mm 2mm 75 mm operating pressure at +20 °C: 22 bar 9176 720 141
15 mm 1,5 mm 90 mm operating pressure at +20 °C: 15 bar 0492 519 137
16 mm 2 mm 100 mm operating pressure at +20 °C: 19 bar 9010 060 445
18 mm 2mm 100 mm operating pressure at +20 °C: 17 bar 0492 519 127

Pipe cutter
for plastic pipe
Material  plastic

9172 090 100

Service parts

Description Order no,|

Spare blade

9172 090 270

www.europart.net




Raufoss ABC push-fit connection system | 309

Dismantling tool

standard

Pipe © Order no. Comparative no,|
6 x 1 mm, 1/4" 6799 660 601 Raufoss 966 06 010
8x1mm 6796 608 010 Raufoss 966 08 010
10x 1/10x 1,25/10 x 1,5 mm, 3/8" 6796 610 010 Raufoss 966 10 010
12x1,5mm, 1/2" 6796 612 710 Raufoss 966 12 710
14 x 2 mm 6796 614 010 Raufoss 966 14 010
15x1,5mm 6796 615 010 Raufoss 966 15 010
16 x2 mm 6796 616 010 Raufoss 966 16 010

Pneumatic components and accessories

Dismantling tool
Professional

Pipe & Order no. Comparative no.|
6x1 mm 6796 606 020 Raufoss 966 06 020
8x1mm 6799 660 800 Raufoss 966 08 020
10 x 1/10x 1,25/10 x 1,5 mm, 3/8" 6796 610 020 Raufoss 966 10 020
12x1,5mm, 1/2" 6796 612 020 Raufoss 966 12 020
15x 1,5 mm 6796 615 020 Raufoss 966 15 020
16 x 2 mm, 5/8" 6796 616 020 Raufoss 966 16 020

Releasing pipes using the removal tool

1. Fully depressurise the compressed air system by venting it

2. Press the pipe into the fitting to release the clamp ring.

3. Place the removal tool on the pipe.

4. Without using excessive force, press the removal tool up to the edge of the fitting (use silicone spray if necessary).
5. Hold the tool firmly in the fitting and pull the pipe out of the fitting while turning the pipe slightly at the same time.
6. Remove the removal tool.

It is recommended that a maximum of 5 assemblies and disassemblies are performed, for the service life of the
push-fit connections.

EUROPART
GOOD TO KNOW

EUROSW/
PART O\




Pneumatic components and accessories

310 | Raufoss ABC push-fit connection system

Dismantling tool set
Professional
Material  aluminium

Application range
for releasing pipes from ABC couplings

Scope of supply
1 each of pipe © 6 x 1,0/8 x 1,0/10 x 1,0/12x 1,5/15x 1,5/16 x 2,0

It is recommended that a maximum of 5 assemblies and disassemblies are performed, for the service
life of the push-fit connections.

Version Order no. Comparative no.|
6-piece 6302 600 970 Raufoss 2600970

Disassembly of modular elements

The ABS modular elements can be disassembled with a pair or circlip pliers. The parts
can be used again

EUROPART
GOOD TO KNOW

Circlip pliers
DIN 5254 B, for outer rings, bent at a right angle
polished head, handles with plastic cover

%) 19-60 mm
Overall length 170 mm

9534 810 562

www.europart.net




Raufoss ABC push-fit connection system | 311

Fittings set
for an emergency repair

compatible with all air brake systems with 8 mm and 12 mm &, M16 x 1,5 and M22 x 1,5 threads, offers a wide
range of fitting options

Scope of supply

1 x ABC connector, Regular, M16 x 1.5

1 x ABC straight connector New Line, pipe @ 8 x 1 mm, M16 x 1,5

1 x ABC straight connector New Line, pipe @ 12 x 1,5 mm, M16 x 1,5
2 x ABC straight connector threadless, Regular, pipe & 8 x 1,0

2 x ABC straight connector threadless, Regular, pipe & 12x 1,5

1 x ABC connector, straight, Regular, length 45 mm

1 x ABC Tee, Regular, length 62/26 mm

1 x ABC elbow, 90°, Regular, length 29 mm

1 x dismantling tool, standard, pipe & 8 x 1,0

1 x dismantling tool, standard, pipe @ 12 x 1,5

1 x adapter, outside thread M22 x 1,5, inside thread M16 x 1,5

Version Order no. Comparative no.|
13-piece 6301 942 000 Raufoss 194200

Pneumatic components and accessories

Screw joint case

for RAUFOSS ABC system

Scope of supply

3 x ABC connection pieces, Regular, M12 x 1,5

2 x ABC connection pieces, Regular, M14 x 1,5

5 x ABC connection pieces, Regular, M16 x 1,5

3 x ABC connection pieces, Regular, M22 x 1,5

2 x ABC connection pieces, Heavy Duty, M16 x 1,5

2 x ABC connection pieces, Heavy Duty, M22 x 1,5

3 x ABC New Line straight connectors, M12 x 1,5, pipe & 6 x 1 mm
3 x straight connectors ABC New Line, M16 x 1,5, pipe & 6 x 1 mm
5 x ABC New Line straight connectors, M12 x 1,5, pipe & 8 x 1 mm
5 x straight connectors ABC New Line, M16 x 1,5, pipe & 8 x 1 mm
3 x straight connectors ABC New Line, M22 x 1,5, pipe & 8 x 1 mm
5 x straight connectors ABC New Line, M16 x 1,5, pipe & 12 x 1,5 mm
3 x straight connectors ABC New Line, M22 x 1,5, pipe & 12 x 1,5 mm
2 x straight connectors ABC New Line, M16 x 1,5, pipe & 16 x 2 mm
3 x straight connectors ABC New Line, M22 x 1,5, pipe & 16 x 2 mm
1 x Rotolock, Regular, hex 18 mm

2 x Rotolock, Regular, hex 20 mm

1 x Rotolock, Regular, hex 22 mm

2 x Rotolock, Regular, hex 28 mm

3 x plugs for connectors, pipe & 8 x 1 mm

3 x plugs for connectors, pipe & 12 x 1,5 mm

2 x ABC threadless connector, Regular, pipe & 6 x 1 mm

5 x ABC threadless connector, Regular, pipe & 8 x 1 mm

5 x ABC threadless connector, Regular, pipe & 12 x 1,5 mm

2 x ABC threadless connector, Regular, pipe & 16 x 2 mm

5 x ABC straight connectors, Regular, length 45 mm

5x 90° elbows, Regular, length 29 mm

2 x 90° elbows, Heavy Duty, length 34 mm

3 x T & L pieces, Regular, length 62/26 mm

1x T &L piece, Heavy Duty, length 73/31 mm

2 x 'Y pieces, Regular, length 55 mm

2 x ABC reducers, Regular, length 15 mm

2 x dismantling tool, standard, pipe & 6 x 1 mm

2 x dismantling tool, standard, pipe & 8 x 1 mm

2 x dismantling tool, standard, pipe & 12 x 1,5 mm

Version Order no.|
101-piece 6302 600 960




312 | Raufoss ABC push-fit connection system

Screw joint case

for RAUFOSS ABC system

Scope of supply

3 x connectors ABC, Regular, M12 x 1.5

1 x connector ABC, Regular, M14 x 1.5

3 x connectors ABC, Regular, M16 x 1.5

3 x connectors ABC, Regular, M22 x 1.5

1 x bulkhead muff, Regular, male thread M22 x 1.5, internal thread M16 x 1.5
2 x adapter, rotolock, Regular, internal & 22 mm

3 x adapter, rotolock, Regular, internal & 28 mm

3 x straight plug connectors, ABC threadless, tube @ 6 x 1, Regular

3 x straight plug connectors, ABC threadless, tube @ 8 x 1, Regular

3 x straight plug connectors, ABC threadless, tube @ 10 x 1, Regular
2 x straight plug connectors, ABC threadless, tube & 10 x 1.25, Regular
2 x straight plug connectors, ABC threadless, tube @ 12 x 1.5, Regular
2 x elbow plug connectors, ABC push-in,tube & 6 x 1, Regular

2 x elbow plug connectors, ABC push-in,tube & 8 x 1, Regular

2 x elbow plug connectors, ABC push-in,tube @ 10 x 1, Regular

2 x elbow plug connectors, ABC push-in,tube & 10 x 1.25, Regular

1 x elbow plug connectors, ABC push-in,tube & 12 x 1.5, Regular

2 x angled piece, 45°, Regular

2 x angled piece, 90°, Regular

2 x F piece, Regular

2 x T piece, Regular

2 x Y piece, Regular

2 x 3 way angle block, Regular

2 x cross piece, Regular

1 x 4 way angle block, Regular

Version Order no.|

53-piece 6792 600 967

Pneumatic components and accessories

Screw joint case

for RAUFOSS ABC system

Scope of supply

2 x connectors, Heavy Duty, M22 x 1.5

2 x adapter, rotolock, Heavy Duty, 28 mm

2 x straight plug connectors, ABC threadless, tube & 15 x 1.5, Heavy Duty
2 x straight plug connectors, ABC threadless, tube & 16 x 2, Heavy Duty
2 x elbow plug connectors, ABC push-in,tube & 15 x 1.5, Heavy Duty

2 x elbow plug connectors, ABC push-in, tube @ 16 x 2, Heavy Duty

2 x T piece, Heavy Duty

2 x F piece, Heavy Duty

2 x reducer adapter, Heavy Duty — Regular

2 x connector, threadless, Regular — Regular

2 x connector, threadless, Regular — Heavy Duty

2 x test connection, Regular

2 x adapter, Regular, internal thread, M12 x 1.5

2 x adapter, Regular, internal thread, M16 x 1.5

Version Order no.|

20-piece 6792 600 968

www.europart.net




Diagnostic case | 313

Diagnostic case

for trailer

Scope of supply
trailer EBS interface cable, trailer VCS I/1l, CAN adapter cable, diagnostic interface set, CAN adapter, trailer
connection cable

Order no. Comparative no,|

0763 010 230 WABCO 446 301 023 0

Pneumatic components and accessories

Diagnostic interface set
DI-2, for trailers
Version USB 2.0

Order no. Comparative no.|

0443 010 300 WABCO 446 301 030 0




314 | Air brake systems overview

[3=32 2M 5AUX Trailer EBS

brake pad wear indicator

S8z
ISO 1185 1SO 7638 5o
ISO 7638
Super AUX N
Interface (DIAG+) gz
PIN4 PIN1
Sensor S1B .
8% 3
Chassis socket
Sensor S2B
Info Centre
AUX 1 AUX 2 AUX 3 AUX 4
24 Volt switchable output 24 \olt switchable output, | 24 Volt switchable output, input | analogue input 5 Volt control
input voltage

reset to driving height (COLAS)

retarder control
warning lamp on trailer

Lift axle control (ILAS-E front and
rear)

24 Volt output
steering axle lock
service lamp
overload warning lamp
stability warning lamp

brake pad wear indicator warning
lamp

common output

Info Point
Info Point/COLAS

speed signal

reset to driving height
(COLAS)

retarder control
warning lamp on trailer

Lift axle control (ILAS-E
front/rear)

ILAS-E front/rear manual
24 Volt output
steering axle lock
service lamp
overload warning lamp

stability warning lamp

brake pad wear warning
lamp

common output

control signal from button
for:

1) starting aid

2) manual lift axle control
(automatic lowering)

Lift axle control (ILAS-E front/rear)

www.europart.net

reset to driving height (COLAS)

retarder control

warning lamp on trailer

ILAS-E front/rear manual
24 Volt output
steering axle lock
service lamp
overload warning lamp

stability warning lamp
brake pad wear warning lamp

common output

control signal from button for:

1) starting aid

2) manual lift axle control
(automatic lowering)

brake pad wear indicator input

common input
control pressure sensor
Soft Docking

electronic height sensor

control pressure sensor

Sensor S1A

Sensor S2A

AUX 5

analogue input 5 Volt control

voltage

lateral acceleration sensor

common input
control pressure sensor
Soft Docking

electronic height sensor




Air brake systems overview | 315

with trailer brake valve

supply

Brake

with TrCM

supply

Brake

without trailer brake valve

supply

Brake




316 | Air brake systems overview

[3=32 2M 5AUX Trailer EBS

main unit Comparative no.JlllChassis socket with cable Comparative no.|
2M 5AUX integrated, overload protection 820023001 25m 814010 111
2M 5AUX integrated, overload protection, 820 019 001 6,5m 814 010 101
quick exhaust valve

2M 5AUX integrated, overload protection, stability 820 011 001

2M 5AUX integrated, stability, overload protection, 820 007 001

quick exhaust valve

2M 5AUX integrated, stability, overload protection, 820 008 001 .

quick exhaust valve Super AUX Comparative no.|
2M 5AUX main and auxiliary unit integrated, 820028001 ©&M 814 002 301
overload protection, stability, quick exhaust valve 12m 814 002 311

ISO 7638 Comparative no.|
9m 814 003 132
12m 814 003 102
16m 814 003 112
9 m (drawbar trailer) 814 004 102
12 m (drawbar trailer) 814 004 112

ISO 1185 (24N) Comparative no.|

6m 814 002 222
9m 814 002 242
12m 814 002 202

Sensor cable Comparative no.|

PC software kit with USB adapter 815028 001
ECU connection to interface with 6,5 m cable 814 001 601
connection cable for chassis socket 6,5 m 814 011 001
ISO 7638 special test cable 815018 001
USB interface 950 800 902

Fleet +

Comparative no.|

2m 814 004 421  Fleet + CD and specification kit 815 042 001
3m 814 004 401 Fleet + kit with cable 815019 001
6m 814 004 411 Fleet + and DIAG + kit with cable 815 043 001
10m 814 004 431

auxiliary cable AUX Comparative no.|

2m 814 001 322
4m 814 001 332
7m 814 001 302

auxiliary cable (AUX) DIN 72858 Comparative no.|

5m 814 012 141
7m 814012 101

www.europart.net

switch box Comparative no.|
815031 001

815 040 001

for rear panel mounting, 7 m

for front panel mounting, 7 m




Air brake systems overview | 317

0,5 m for chassis socket 815010011 7m 815 021 001
6,5 m ADR 815013 011 18 m 815021 011
6,5m 815001 131

Labels Comparative no, railer Control Module Comparative no.|
Chassis plate A 028 5276 09 with pressure relief valve, with instruction plate 352 067 001
Instruction plate 028 5262 09  with pressure relief valve, without instruction plate 352 067 001
Data plate EBS 028 5301 09  without pressure relief valve, without connections 23, 24, 352 067 021
EB-+ stability plate, reflective 0285330 09 24 With instruction plate

without pressure relief valve, without connections 23, 24, 352 067 031

24, without instruction plate

with pressure relief valve, connection 25 sealed, with 352 067 041

push-in, with instruction plate

with pressure relief valve, connection 25 sealed, with 352 067 051

ontrol pressure sensor Comparative no.|

thread M16 x 1,5 815 022 001

pressure switch Comparative no.|

pressure switch 041 502 309
pressure switch cable, 10 m 814 001 502
repair kit for pressure switch 950 800 903

brake pad wear indicator Comparative no.|

brake pad wear indicator 815015 001
blind plug 027 5260 09
sensor extension cable, 5 m 814 007 111

push-in, without instruction plate

double exhaust valve Comparative no

without check valve, trailer brake valve required 352 044 001
with check valve, trailer brake valve required 352 045 001
with check valve, with emergency brake valve 352 046 001

ILAS-E Comparative no.|
without push-in 352 061 101
without push-in and DIN connector 352 061 111
with push-in 352 062 101
with push-in and DIN connector 352 062 011
6-pole connection with push-in and DIN connector 352 070 021

7-pole connection with push-in 352 070 002/011




318 | Air brake systems overview

[3=32 2M 5AUX Trailer EBS

COLAS Comparative no.|

Soft Docking Comparative no.|

COLAS dual-circuit RtR 338 051 101 Kit, complete 815 024 001
COLAS dual-circuit hold-to-run control function 338 052 101  optical add-on parts 815 026 001
COLAS dual-circuit Basis 338053 101  acoustic add-on parts 815 025 001
COLAS single circuit RtR 338057 101  Basis kit 815 027 001
COLAS + RtR (RoRo) 338061 101  adjustment key for sensor 042 708 309

Trailer brake valve Comparative no.|

with connection for control pressure sensor 351 033 001

Repair sets Comparative no.|

quick exhaust valve kit 950 800 307

Electronic height sensor Comparative no.|

electronic height sensor 815 030 001
814 020 001

cable for electronic height sensor, 4 m

CAN repeater Comparative no.|

CAN repeater unit 815 020 001
CAN repeater dolly cable, 18 m 814 018 441
CAN repeater connection cable, 20 m 814 017 312

www.europart.net

two way valve kit 950 800 905




- ET=——

Trailer Application Guidé
Transparent trailer tech

Whether vehicle construction, workshop repa
part distribution, the Trailer Application Guide

unique electronic access to all Haldex systems

Test it now:

www.haldex.com/trailer-application-guide

{

,4




320 | Air brake systems overview

EB*cenz Electronic brake system

cross-reference number

EB+ Gen3 1M Slave
Gen3 1M Slave

Comparative no.|
810 023 001

The EB+ Gen3 slave unit (ECU + valve) is supplied as a
complete unit, it cannot/must not be separated.

2M 3M DVC QRV STAB SAUX PAUX
823.008 xxx v v v v v
823.034 xxx v v v v v v v
ssoszs 000y g9 I
950 823 034 v v v v v v v plate 028 5262 09
angled (including retaining clamp) 950 364 503 with/without Safety Parking 352 067 xxx
straight (including retaining clamp) 950 364 506
EB+ Info Centre 2 (DIAGN) Comparative no.| EM Comparative no.|
Haldex Info Centre 2 815041 001  with Safe Parking 352 075 xxx
Haldex Info Centre 2 ADR 815 046 001

Control line sensor (AUX 4 or 5) Comparative no.|
raise/lower valve with Reset To Ride 338061 xxx  M16 x 1,5 thread for trailer brake valve 815 022 001
raise/lower valve with Reset To Ride 338 062 xxx
raise/lower valve with Reset To Ride 338 071 xxx

ILAS-E (AUX 1,2 and 3) Comparative no.|

Service kits for modulator Comparative no.|

Lifting axle control valve 352 061 xxx  quick exhaust valve service kit 950 800 307
Lifting axle control valve 352 062 xxx  two way valve service kit 850 800 905
Lifting axle control valve 352 070 xxx

www.europart.net




Air brake systems overview | 321

cross-reference number

railer brake valve Comparative no.|

351 033 xxx

with connection for control pressure sensor

Info Point (AUX 1)
Info Point with cable, 7 m

Comparative no.|
815 021 001
815021 011

Info Point with cable, 18 m

cross-reference number

Electronic height sensor (AUX 4 and/or 5) Comparative no.|

electronic range sensor 815030 001
range sensor cable (see AUX cable) 814 012 2xx
linkage (vertical) 612 025 001
linkage (horizontal) 003 575 709

TPMS
complete system with acoustic and optical signalling 815024 001  receiver control (RCU) 815 052 001
Kit without optical signalling 815025001  wheel sensor 042 727 209
Kit without acoustic signalling 815026 001  cable and clamping unit 003 951 709
Basis kit 815027 001  cable pliers 042 727 309
Lite-Kit 815 051 001 Information plate for wheel unit 006 700 021_M
sensor setting tool 042708 309  TPMS trigger (hand unit) 815 053 001

Brake pad wear indicator (AUX 4) Comparative no.|

DIAGN (4-pole) to FCI connector Comparative no.|

AUX cable, standard, 2 m 815015 001 1,2 m, rear RCU not terminated 814 040 001
blind plug (standard) 027 5260 09 1,2 m, front RCU not terminated 814 040 101
sensor extension cable, 5 m 814007 111 1,2 m, front RCU terminated 814 040 201
6 m, front RCU terminated 814 040 211
10 m, front RCU terminated 814 040 221

EB+ Gen3 Stability (AUX 5) Comparative no.|

Stability Sensor (extern) 815012 011

EURO\WV
S RS



322 | Air brake systems overview

EB*cenz Electronic brake system

Diagnostic software

DIAG+ Comparative no.|

Diagnosis cable (DIAGN)

Info Centre 2 to diagnostic socket Length

Diagnosis cable kit for EB+ Gen3 950800912 814 025 001 im

Contents of kit:

ECU/PC interface cable, 6,5 m 814 036 001

EB+ ISO diagnosis cable kit 815018 001

EB+ SOV/PC interface cable, 6,5 m 814 011 001

Transport packaging 042 623 719
Diagnostic socket to ECU Length
814 030 001 6,5m
814 030 011 2,5m
814 030 021 5m
814 030 031 15m

EB+ interface Comparative no.|

EB+ interface kit 950 800 909
Contents of kit:

USB-PC interface (DIAG+) 815 023 001
USB cable 042 707 309

Fleet+ Comparative no.|

Fleet+ interface kit 950 800 910
Contents of Kit:

USB-PC interface (Fleet+) 815023 011
USB cable 042 707 309

www.europart.net

Vehicle to PC interface (dongle)

-
(1]
3
(=]
—
=

814 011 001 6,5m
814 011 011 15m
DIAGN (4-pole) to DIN Length
814 033 001 im
814 033 011 12m
DIAGN (4-pole) to PC interface (dongle) Length
814 036 001 6,5m
814 036 011 15m
814 036 021 20m
DIAGN (4-pole) to DIAGN (4-pole) Length
814 037 001 6,5m
814 037 011 0,5m
814 037 021 8m
814 037 031 14m

Y splitter (4 x 4 x 4 way)

814 038 001 0,5m




Air brake systems overview | 323

3M connecting cable

M connecting cable Length

Sensor cable (SENS)

Sensor cable Length

814 041 001 12m 814004 401 3m
814 041 011 2m 814004 411 6m
814 041 021 5m 814004 421 2m
814 041 031 14m 814004 431 10m
814 041 041 10m 814004 441 14m
814 041 051 8m 814004 451 8m

814 004 461 12m

814 004 471 4m

@ PWR-B cable

814 002 301 6m
814 002 311 12m
814 002 321 9m
814 002 331 4m
814 002 341 im
Voltage supply B to Super AUX according to Length
ISO 15170

814 004 301 (4-pole) im
814 004 311 (4-pole) 6m
Voltage supply B to Super AUX according to L1 L2
ISO 15170 |

814 029 001 (4-pole) im im
814 029 011 (4-pole) 6m 5m
814 029 021 (4-pole) 6m im




324 | Air brake systems overview

EB*cenz Electronic brake system

A

test connection
connection 22

connection 3

standard Premium

test connection
connection 21

A
\

cross-reference numbers and connections/fittings

connection 4 side/22

4

1 Test 22 23
standard 823 008 001 M16 M22 M12 M16 M16
standard 823 008 101 8x1 15x 1,5 Connector 12x1,5 8x1
standard 823 008 111 8x1 15x 1,5 8x1 12x1,5 Connector
standard 823 008 213 8x1 16 x 2 Connector 12x1,5 8x1
standard 823 008 291 8x1 15x1,5 Connector 12x1,5 8x1
Premium 823 034 001 M16 M22 M12 M16 M16
Premium 823 034 101 8x1 15x1,5 Connector 12x1,5 8x1
Premium 823034 111 8x1 15x1,5 8x1 12x1,5 Connector
Premium 823 034 213 8x1 16x2 Connector 12x1,5 8x1
Premium 823 034 291 8x1 15x1,5 Connector 12x1,5 8x1
AM 950 823 008 M16 M22 M12 M16 M16
AM 950 823 034 M16 M22 M12 M16 M16

www.europart.net




Air brake systems overview | 325

EB+ Gen3 installation
| o 285 mm o
bolts x 3 A
M10 x 1,5 mm
¢30mm top E
A
1= ~—
<
~
\ 4
\ 4
connection 3
o 135 mm
EB+ Gen3 slave installation - 185 mm -
'y
£
R top E“
- S
oo}
[Te}
\4
\4
\ N A
) | 162 mm o
connection 3 < >
connection 3 connection 3 connection 3
connection 41 side/21
Test
M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M12 M16
12x1,5 12x15 12x15 12x1,5 8x1 8x1 Connector Connector 8x1 12x1,5 8x1 8x1 8x1 15x1,5
12x1,5 12x1,5 12x1,5 12x1,5 10x1 8x1 8x1 8x1 8x1 12x 1,5 Connector Connector 8x1 15x1,5
12x1,5 12x1,5 12x1,5 12x15 8x1 Connector 8x1 8x1 Connector 12x1,5 8x1 Connector 8x 1 16x 2
12x1,5 12x15 12x15 12x1,5 8x1 8x1 8x1 8x1 8x1 12x1,5 8x1 Connector 8x1 15x1,5
M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M12 M16 M22
12x1,5 12x1,5 12x15 12x1,5 8x1 8x1 Connector Connector 8x1 12x1,5 8x1 8x1 8x1 15x1,5
12x1,5 12x15 12x15 12x1,5 10x1 8x1 8x1 8x1 8x1 12x1,5 Connector Connector 8x1 15x1,5
12x1,5 12x1,5 12x1,5 12x1,5 8x1 Connector 12x1,5 8x1 Connector 12x1,5 8x1 Connector  8x 1 16x2
12x1,5 12x1,5 12x15 12x1,5 8x1 8x1 8x1 8x1 8x1 12x1,5 8x1 Connector 8x1 15x1,5
M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M12 M16 M22
M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M16 M12 M16 M22




326 | Air brake systems overview

2M, parallel, with TEM

3M, with TrCM+

2M, COLAS+ and ILAS-E

air supply via TCM+ or TEM or a separate press.

www.europart.net




Air brake systems overview | 327

@ISO 7638 cable PWR-A

Socket to ISO 7638 (without fuse) Length
814 003 102 12m
814 003 112 16m
814 003 122 18 m
814 003 132 9m
814 003 142 14 m
814 003 152 6m
Pin plug to ISO 7638 (without fuse) Length
814 004 102 9m
814 004 112 12m
814 004 122 15m
814 004 132 18 m
ISO 7638 to 7-pole DIN connector Length
814 003 201 im
814 003 211 12m
ISO 7638 diagnosis Length
815018 001 0,5m
ISO voltage supply A to 7-pole connector Length
814 026 001 1,5m
814 026 011 45m
814 026 021 12m
ISO cable unit pin plug/socket Length
814 002 001 30m

>
c
x
0
o
=2
(1)

IAUX cable Length
814 001 302 7m
814 001 312 18 m
814 001 322 2m
814 001 332 4m
814 001 342 im
814 001 352 12m
814 001 372 10m

IAUX cable to DIN connector Length
814 012 201 7m
814 012 211 18 m
814 012 221 im
814 012 231 2m
814 012 241 5m
814 012 251 3m
814 012 261 4m
814 012 271 10m
Pin plug to socket to socket (2 x 2 x 2 way) L1 L.

814 027 001 05m 05m
Pin plug to socket to socket (3 x 2 x 2 way) L1 L2
814 028 011 4m 2m
814 028 001 05m 05m

814 032 001 im
814 032 011 4m
814 032 021 7m
814 032 031 18 m

Y splitter (3 x 2 x 2 way)
814 039 001

Length
0,5m

|

Y splitter (3 x 3 x 3 way)
814 039 001

Length
0,5m




328 | Air brake systems overview

Trailer Electronic Braking System (TEBS G2.1) —
Components Overview, Semi-Trailer, Centre Axle Trailer

ISO 1185 ® @ ® ®
I1SO 7638
A
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
Key !
EE—— supply E
1
1 Service brake .
1
I Parking brake H
1
1
[ Air spring !
1
I I CAN connection and ISO 7638 power supply H
i
1
— — — — IS0 1185 brake light supply H
1
..................... electrical signal E
i
1
1
L i R et ittt "
View X
In-Out Power
1 AUXIO 1 Voltage supply battery (+)
2 AUXIO 2 Voltage supply electronics (+)
3 AUXIO 3 Ground electronics (-)
4 Voltage supply sensor [SENS_SUP] (5 V or Ground battery (-)

tri-state input) warning lamp
TT CAN-H (ISO 11992)

TT CAN-L (ISO 11992)

(6]

Sensor input 1 [SENS_IN1] (analogue or
tri-state)

N o oo W =

6 Sensor ground or Magic Eye or C3

7 Voltage supply brake light (+)

8 Ground brake light (-)

9 TI CAN-L (J1939)

10 TI CAN h (J1939)

11 AuxRet 12 (return line for AUXIO 1 + 2)
12 AuxRet 3

www.europart.net




(1) Park/manoeuvre valve

Air brake systems overview | 329

Data and information plate

with integrated pressure relief valve

1139797F  Silver foil for TBS-ALB data (printout from ECUtalk®) — Fig. 1

for semi-trailer, centre axle trailer

1139796F SO 7638 warning plate — Fig. 2

K025700N00-AE4370 Park/manoeuvre valve with integrated pressure relief

valve, without plate

K056570N00 Adhesive plate with symbolic operating instructions

1140392F EBS with RSP sticker — Fig. 3

(2) Coupling head with integrated filter

ISO 7638 coiled cable, 7-pole

K000952-KU1400 supply (red)
K000954-KU1410 brake (yellow)
K000956-KU1412 brake (yellow), with test connection

K004098N00-EK3150 ISO 7638 connecting cable, tractor unit — trailer, with

anti-kink protection

ISO 1185 — PIN illustration

ISO 7638 — PIN illustration

1 — white ground 1—red valve (24 V)

2 —black tail light, left 2 —black control unit (24 V)

3 —yellow indicator, left 3 - yellow control unit (ground)
4 —red brake light 4 —brown valve (ground)
5—green indicator, right 5 — white warning lamp

6 — brown tail light, right 6 — white/green CAN-Hi

7 — blue rear fog light 7 — white/brown CAN-Lo

(3) TEBS G2.1 brake module

Note:

The module must be programmed after it has been
installed. Commissioning must be completed with a
successful 'EOL (End of Line) test!

P28

(4) Trailer Information Module (TIM G2)

-

e

K01931."-ES2060 TEBS G2.1 module, 2S-6S/3M, connection P28 freely
programmable

K01935."-ES2060 TEBS G2.1 module, 2S/2M, P28 test connection
K000847K50

Replacement silencer

K009166' Trailer Information Module (TIM G2)
K022272N00 (4 m) modular In-Out cable to
K022279N00 (6 m) connection to TIM G2




330 | Air brake systems overview

Trailer Electronic Braking System (TEBS G2.1) —
Components Overview, Semi-Trailer, Centre Axle Trailer

Load sensor mechanical suspension Trailer Roadtrain Module (TRM)

K026919B90 external load sensor for mechanical suspension, complete K036198! amplifier and/or splitter of CAN signal, for use in extra-long
with linkage -EZ2085 trains/trailers

1119422-ZB3131 level sensor linkage, single K027817N00 Sealing cap to close off unused bayonet connections

K001406 axle side linkage, single K015173 external pressure sensor (if additionally required or the TEBS

internal sensor needs replacing)

TEBS-PC diagnosis (5) Raise/lower valve

1 : 2 3

1139808F-EZ1034 24-V-CAN adapter cable — Fig. 1 K022847N00-SV3801 raise/lower valve with "Speed Pulse" function (Reset
1139809F-EZ1031  Universal Diagnosis Interface (UDIF), incl. cable Z005474 To Ride)
—Fig. 2 1136226004 plastic lever with screw
1139812F-EZ1032 connecting cable (UDIF-CAN) — Fig. 3 2006844 sticker
2007887 USB adapter cable (UDIF-PC) K022901K50 replacement solenoid

(6) Air suspension valve (7) Lift axle valve

1 2 3 1 2 3
1119425-SV1395 air suspension valve — Fig. 1 K035570N00-AE1141  5/2-way lift axle valve, electrically actuated, 24 V,
1136088-SV1460 air suspension valve with plastic housing — Fig. 2 (replaces K008546) — Fig. 1
1136114-SV1465 air suspension valve with height limit and neutral point KO015384N00-AE1141  5/2-way lift axle valve, electrically actuated, 24 V —

adjustment - Fig. 3 Fig. 2
1136115-SV1466 air suspension valve with height limit — Fig. 3 K017224N00-AE1141  5/2-way lift axle valve, pneumatically actuated, 24
K001406 lower linkage V- Fig. 3
1136167008 replacement solenoid only for KO08547
K020018K50 replacement solenoid for KO35570N00 and
K015384N00

" The cross-reference number of the module contains two suffixes. The first suffix "V##" indicates the software level of the module, e.g. V01, V02 etc. The second suffix
"N##" is the packing definition of the different market requirements, e.g. N0O, N50.
Example: K021940V00NOO — has software level 00 and is packed singly, without accessories.

www.europart.net




Air brake systems overview | 331

Rotational speed sensor and extension cable Trailer Electro-Pneumatic Module (TEPM-P)

a-\ | - D

&

g—
¥ e

e P

Sensors K027900' TEPM-P, Trailer Electro-Pneumatic Module Premium (with
0486000126100 radial (90°), length 0,4 m -ES2071 additional inputs/outputs) for trailers with 4S/3M systems, e.g.
04860001340002 radial (90°), length 0,4 m self-steering axles
04860001360002 radial (90°), length 1 m cable
0486001033100 Axial, length 1 m K058249N00 supply cable TEPM-P to TEBS G2/G2.1 (7 m) — Fig. 1

K058256N00 supply cable TEPM-P to TEBS G2/G2.1 with additional
individual connection — Fig. 2

2 complete, with push-in sleeve and grease
extension cable EK3130

11367563000 length 3 m
11367564000 length 4 m
11367566000 length 6 m
113675610000 length 10 m

Trailer Electro-Pneumatic Module (TEPM-S) In-Out connector and cable (example)

{1 ‘ - -0
e 3 I' @ =K

m_—
B : ~f5 3 TH = Traction Help
i LC = Lift axle Control
SP = Speed Pulse (e.g. for reset to driving level) "% ,__EJ 4
@i —s
—— _———=§
K021940! TEPM-S, Trailer Electro-Pneumatic Module Standard (without K021335N00 In-Out cable for SP to AUX 1 — Fig. 6
-ES2070 additional inputs/outputs) for trailers with 4S/3M systems, e.g. K021336N00  In-Out cable for SP/LAC to AUX 1, stop light supply/TH to open
self-steering axles ends — Fig. 5
cable K021345N00  In-Out cable stop light supply/TH to open ends — Fig. 4
K0583... supply cable TEPM-S to TEBS G2/G2.1 - Fig. 1 K002281N00  connection cable (7 m) open ends various possible
K027811N0O0 speed sensor cable TEPM-S (2 m) — Fig. 2 connections — Fig. 2
K044708N00 connection cable TEPM-S to external pressure sensor (3 m) K002275N00 AUX connection cable, 2-pole (6,5 m), e.g. LAC, SP — Fig. 1
—Fig. 3 K002287N00  12-pin German connector, complete, with sealing plugs — Fig. 3
7-Pin ISO 7638 power supply cable
frg. - Q S
1 2 3 4
K008430N00 ISO 7638 socket + 10 m cable (semi-trailer) — Fig. 1
K008431N00 ISO 7638 socket + 13 m cable (semi-trailer) — Fig. 1
K008432N00 ISO 7638 connector (90° connection) + 16 m cable (semi-trailer) — Fig. 2
K010710NOO ISO 7638 connector + 10 m cable (centre axle trailer) — Fig. 3
K010711N00O ISO 7638 connector + 13 m cable (centre axle trailer) — Fig. 3
K002290 ISO 7638 pin socket, 7-pole, with pins — Fig. 4




332 | Air brake systems overview

Trailer Electronic Braking System (TEBS G2.1) —
component overview, drawbar trailer with TEPM-S/P
(4S/3M system)

Key
I supply
"7 Service brake
[ Parking brake @
B Air spring ® ®
I B W CAN connection and ISO 7638 1SO 7638 @
power supply
— — — — IS0 1185 brake light supply A f
1 1
..................... electrical signal ISO 1185 ! !
1
i @ .
1 1
1 1
1 1
! i
bmm——-- View Y View X
L T T T H
H View X H
1 1
! In-Out Power H
1 1
B AUXIO 1 1 Voltage supply battery (+) :
12 AUXIO 2 2 Voltage supply electronics (+) i
1 1
H 3 AUXIO 3 3 Ground electronics (-) H
V4 Voltage supply sensor [SENS_SUP] (5 V or TIMG2 4 Ground battery (-) i
i tri-state input) 5 warning lamp i
1 1
15 Sensor input 1 [SENS_IN1] (analogue or 6 TT CAN-H (ISO 11992) .
1 : 1
: tri-state) 7 TT CAN-L (ISO 11992) ,
! 6 Sensor ground or Magic Eye or C3 !
V7 Voltage supply brake light (+) ,
E 8  Ground brake light () E
19 TI CAN-L (J1939) .
E 10 TICANh (J1939) i
V11 AuxRet 12 (return line for AUXIO 1 + 2) .
112 AuxRet3 i
i i
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
] 1
1 1
L e H
1 i ]
: X1 View Y :
E 1 5V TI CAN Low 10  ground sensor 1 E
H 2 Not assigned 11 voltage sensor 2 H
1
E 3 Not assigned 12 Not assigned !
. 4 voltage sensor 1 13 Not assigned .
1
i 5  Notassigned 14 AUXIO 1 :
! 6  voltage (12/24 V) 15  ground AuxlO12 H
E 7 5V TICAN High 16  ground sensor 2 E
H 8  AUXIO2 17 Input sensor 2 H
E 9 Input sensor 1 18  ground E
: i
1 1
1 ]
1 1
1 1
1 ]
1 1
1 1
1 ]

www.europart.net




Air brake systems overview | 333

ISO 7638 — PIN illustration ISO 1185 — PIN illustration

1—red valve (24 V) 1 — white ground

2 —black control unit (24 V) 2 —black tail light, left

3 — yellow control unit (ground) 3 — yellow indicator, left
4 — brown valve (ground) 4 —red brake light

5 — white warning lamp 5 —green indicator, right
6 — white/green CAN-Hi 6 — brown tail light, right
7 — white/brown CAN-Lo 7 —blue rear fog light

(1) Park/manoeuvre valve

Data and information plate

with integrated pressure relief valve

1139797F  Silver foil for TBS-ALB data (printout from ECUtalk®) — Fig. 1

for drawbar trailers

1139796F SO 7638 warning plate — Fig. 2

K025699N00-AE4371 Park/manoeuvre valve with integrated pressure relief
valve, with front axle valve (FAV), without plate

K056570N00 Adhesive plate with symbolic operating instructions

1140392F EBS with RSP sticker — Fig. 3

(2) Coupling head with integrated filter

(3) Trailer Electro-Pneumatic Module (TEPM-P)

—~

i il
|- gz
2

K000952-KU1400 supply (red)
K000954-KU1410 brake (yellow)
K000956-KU1412  brake (yellow), with test connection

K027900' TEPM-P, Trailer Electro-Pneumatic Module Premium (with

-ES2071 additional inputs/outputs) for trailers with 4S/3M systems, e.g.
self-steering axles

cable

K058249N00 supply cable TEPM-P to TEBS G2/G2.1 (7 m) — Fig. 1

K058256N00 supply cable TEPM-P to TEBS G2/G2.1 with additional
individual connection — Fig. 2

<0,

Trailer Electro-Pneumatic Module (TEPM-S)

e »

B e 5

K021940'-ES2070 TEPM-S, Trailer Electro-Pneumatic Module Standard (without additional inputs/outputs) for trailers with 4S/3M systems, e.g. self-steering axles

cable

K05883... supply cable TEPM-S to TEBS G2/G2.1 — Fig. 1

K027811N00 speed sensor cable TEPM-S (2 m) — Fig. 2

K044708N00 connection cable TEPM-S to external pressure sensor (3 m) — Fig. 3




334 | Air brake systems overview

Trailer Electronic Braking System (TEBS G2.1) —
component overview, drawbar trailer with TEPM-S/P

4S/3M system
In-Out connector and cable (example)

4

A
i
=
@
-

!

TH = Traction Help
LC = Lift axle Control
SP = Speed Pulse (e.g. for reset to driving level)

K021335N00 In-Out cable for SP to AUX 1 — Fig. 6

K021336N00 In-Out cable for SP/LAC to AUX 1, stop light supply/TH to open ends — Fig. 5
K021345N00 In-Out cable stop light supply/TH to open ends — Fig. 4

K002280N00 connection cable (7 m) open ends various possible connections — Fig. 2
K002275N00 AUX connection cable, 2-pole (6,5 m), e.g. LAC, SP — Fig. 1

K002287N00 12-pin German connector, complete, with sealing plugs — Fig. 3

7-Pin ISO 7638 power supply cable (4) Trailer Information Module (TIM G2)

T | !E‘: %

ERE= =
3 2
K010710NO0 ISO 7638 socket + 10 m cable (drawbar trailer) — Fig. 1 K009166' Trailer Information Module (TIM G2)
K010711N00 ISO 7638 socket + 13 m cable (drawbar trailer) — Fig. 1 K022272N00 (4 m) modular In-Out cable to
K021138N00 extension cable, 4 m — Fig. 2 K022279N00 (6 m) connection to TIM G2
K028001N0OO extension cable, 10 m — Fig. 2
K002291 ISO 7638 pin plug, 7-pole, with pins — Fig. 3

Load sensor mechanical suspension Trailer Roadtrain Module (TRM)

K026919B90 external load sensor for mechanical suspension, complete K036198'-EZ2085 amplifier and/or splitter of CAN signal, for use in extra-long
with linkage trains/trailers

1119422-ZB3131 level sensor linkage, single K027817N00 Sealing cap to close off unused bayonet connections

K001406 axle side linkage, single K015173 external pressure sensor (if additionally required or the

TEBS internal sensor needs replacing)

" The cross-reference number of the module contains two suffixes. The first suffix "V##" indicates the software level of the module, e.g. V01, V02 etc. The second suffix
"N##" is the packing definition of the different market requirements, e.g. N0O, N50.
Example: K021940V00NOO — has software level 00 and is packed singly, without accessories.

www.europart.net




TEBS-PC diagnosis

1 : 2 3

Air brake systems overview | 335

Raise/lower valve

1139808F-EZ1034

24-V-CAN adapter cable — Fig. 1

1139809F-EZ1031

Universal Diagnosis Interface (UDIF), incl. cable Z005474

K022847N00-SV3801 raise/lower valve with "Speed Pulse" function (Reset

To Ride)

- Fig. 2 1136226004 plastic lever with screw
1139812F-EZ1032 connecting cable (UDIF-CAN) — Fig. 3 2006844 sticker
2007887 USB adapter cable (UDIF-PC) K022901K50 replacement solenoid

Air suspension valve

Lift axle valve

1119425-SV1395

air suspension valve — Fig. 1

1136088-SV1460

air suspension valve with plastic housing — Fig. 2

1136114-SV1465

air suspension valve with height limit and neutral point
adjustment — Fig. 3

1136115-SV1466

air suspension valve with height limit — Fig. 3

K001406

lower linkage

K035570N00-AE1141 5/2-way lift axle valve, electrically actuated, 24 V,
(replaces K008546) — Fig. 1

5/2-way lift axle valve, electrically actuated, 24 V — Fig.

K015384N00-AE1141

2
K017224N00-AE1141 5/2-way lift axle valve, pneumatically actuated, 24
V —-Fig. 3
1136167008 replacement solenoid only for K0O08547
K020018K50 replacement solenoid for KO35570N00 and

K015384N00

Rotational speed sensor and extension cable

—
g—

Ty
—

Sensors
0486000126100 radial (90°), length 0,4 m
0486000134000 radial (90°), length 0,4 m
04860001360002 radial (90°), length 1 m
0486001033100 Axial, length 1 m
2 complete, with push-in sleeve and grease
extension cable EK3130
11367563000 length 3 m
11367564000 length 4 m
11367566000 length 6 m
113675610000 length 10 m

(5) TEBS G2.1 brake module

Note:

The module must be programmed after it has been
installed. Commissioning must be completed with a
successful 'EOL (End of Line) test!

P28

K01931.'-ES2060 TEBS G2.1 module, 2S-6S/3M, connection P28 freely
programmable

K000847K50 Replacement silencer




336 | Air brake systems overview

Trailer Electronic Braking System (TEBS G2) — spare

parts
ISO 7638
ISO 1185

A A

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

o

I supply i i

1 1

1 1

1 Service brake ! !

1 1

[ Parking brake H H

1 1

I Air spring E E

1 1

I = = CAN connection and ISO 7638 . .

power supply ! !

1 1

— — — — IS0 1185 brake light supply : :

o i i

..................... electrical signal H H

' '

1 1

1 1

1 1
P S -
i View X :
| In-Out Power H
1 1
R AUX 1 1 Modulators (24 V) !
E 2 AUX2 2 ECU(12V) E
1 3 AUX 3 3 ECU [GND] !
1 1
14 Input 1 [SENS_SUP]! 4 Modulators [GND] :
15 Input 2 [SENS_IN1]* 5 warning lamp !
E 6 Input [GND] 6 Data line CAN-H (ISO 11992) E
v brake light (24 V) — BK 7 Data line CAN-L (ISO 11992) !
1 1
'8 brake light (24 V) — YE :
19 5V-CAN-L !
1 1
110 5V-CAN-H :
111 AUX1+2[GND] i
1 1
112 AUX3[GND] :
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

www.europart.net




ISO 1185 — PIN illustration

Air brake systems overview | 337

ISO 7638 — PIN illustration

1 — white ground 1—red valve (24 V)

2 —black tail light, left 2 —black control unit (24 V)

3 —yellow indicator, left 3 —yellow control unit (ground)
4 —red brake light 4 —brown valve (ground)
5—green indicator, right 5 — white warning lamp

6 — brown tail light, right 6 — white/green CAN-Hi

7 —blue rear fog light 7 — white/brown CAN-Lo

trailer control valve

For use when standard park/manoeuvre valves
are used instead of park/manoeuvre valves with
emergency brake function.

ISO 7638 coiled cable, 7-pole

AS3050A trailer control valve (no adjustable advance)

KB7638 ISO 7638 connecting cable, tractor unit — trailer, with anti-kink
protection

Park/manoeuvre valve with emergency brake function

pressure relief valve

K015849N00 park/manoeuvre valve with emergency brake function (without

plate) — Fig. 1

K015380N00 park/manoeuvre valve with emergency brake function, with
integrated pressure relief valve (without plate) — Fig. 2

K020123N00 park/manoeuvre valve with emergency brake function, with
integrated pressure relief valve and PTC quick connections
(without plate) - Fig. 2

2006845 operating plate

K000630-DR4256 pressure relief valve with limited return flow

Load sensor mechanical suspension

199660-LA2103 in-line filter

Load sensor mechanical suspension

Trailer Information Module (TIM G2)

Note ! The TIM G2 unit cannot be used as a
portable diagnostic unit.

e [
L
K026919B90 load sensor for mechanical suspension K009166N00 Trailer Information Module (TIM G2)
K024374B90- retrofit kit (contains TIM G2 and X2 connecting cable)
KB925G2
K010713N00 X2 diagnosis/TIM G2 connecting cable




338 | Air brake systems overview

Trailer Electronic Braking System (TEBS G2) —

spare parts

Raise/lower valve

KB915 ECUtalk® software with PC to trailer cables
2007887 USB adapter cable, PC to serial interface

K0022847N00- raise/lower valve with RTR (Reset to Ride Function)
SV3801

2006844 sticker

1136226004 handle repair kit

Air suspension valve

Lift axle valve

1 2 1 2 3
1119425-SV1395  air suspension valve — Fig. 1 K035570 5/2-way lift axle valve, electrically actuated (replaces K008546)
1136114-SV1465 air suspension valve with height limit and neutral point —Fig. 1
adjustment — Fig. 2 K015384N00 5/2-way lift axle valve, electrically actuated — Fig. 2
1136115-SV1466 air suspension valve with height limit — Fig. 2 K017224N00 5/2-way lift axle valve, pneumatically actuated — Fig. 3
SEB00256 connection 1136167008 replacement solenoid, only for KO08546

sensor extension cable

il
S

11367563000-EK3130
11367564000-EK3130
11367566000-EK3130
113675610000-EK3130

extension cable, 3 m

extension cable, 4 m

extension cable, 6 m

extension cable, 10 m

Pressure modulator (only 4S/3M)

On request. Please contact us. We're happy to help.

Data and information plate

0486000134000 number of teeth 100 (90°), with grease and clamping bush

1139797F silver foil for TBS-ALB data (printout from ECUtalk®) — Fig. 1
KBP2146/2 1SO 7638 warning plate — Fig. 2

KEP215372 150 7638 tailooard inormation sicker — Fig. 3
KBP2172/1 EBS with RSP sticker — Fig. 4

www.europart.net




Air brake systems overview | 339

X2 connection cable

|
=
7
5

4 SRR =~ 5
TH = Traction Help =
LC = Lift axle Control E ' H_—“"'I
SP = Speed Pulse (e.g. for reset to driving level) -—

6

K021335N00 In-Out cable for SP to AUX 1 — Fig. 6
K021336N00 In-Out cable for SP/LAC to AUX 1, stop light supply/TH to open ends — Fig. 5
K021345N00 In-Out cable stop light supply/TH to open ends — Fig. 4

K002280N00 connection cable (7 m), open ends various possible connections — Fig. 2

K002281N00 connection cable (15 m), open ends various possible connections — Fig. 2
K002275N00  AUX connection cable, 2-pole (6,5 m), e.g. LAC, SP — Fig. 1

K002276N00  AUX connection cable, 2-pole (10 m), e.g. LAC, SP — Fig. 1

K002287N00  12-pin German connector, complete, with sealing plugs — Fig. 3




340 | Air brake systems overview

VCS trailer ABS

System and components

2S/2M system semi-trailer (basic version)

@ Diagnosis and 24N supply cable (optional only with mixed supply)

(2 1S0 1185 (24N)

®) 10 7638

@ ISO supply

@ External warning lamp
@ Sensor extension cable

@ VCS unit

needed for ...

1SO supply cable (SA)

ISO supply cable (2-part, SA)

)

A

VCS unit

2S/2M or 4S/2M

I1SO supply cable (DA)

B

Diagnosis and 24N supply
optional only with mixed supply

4S/3M — with screwed-on 3rd ABS relay valve

Solenoid cable

Sensor extension cable

0

4S/3M — with separate 3rd ABS relay valve (not
contained in scope of delivery)

Diagnosis cable with ISO supply

W ARIAKIAKIAR

4S/3M system — drawbar trailer (basic version)

@ Diagnosis and 24N supply cable (optional only with mixed supply)

(@ 1S0 1185 (24N)

® 150 7638

@ ABS relay valve

@ ISO supply

@ External warning lamp
@ Sensor extension cable
Solenoid cable

@ vcs unit

www.europart.net

®

®

Qe




Air brake systems overview | 341

Wiring diagram

warning lamp 5 Modulator outlet valve (BU) 1
ground 4 Modulator intake valve (BU) 2
ground 3 ground 3
+ 24-V-ECU 2 Modulator outlet valve (YE) 4

Modulator outlet valve (RD) 1 1 -\?
. OO
warning lamp 5 Modulator intake valve (RD) 2 Q\},
Earth ground 4 ground 3 3 1
+24-V input + 24-V input 3 < ISS output 4 1. intake
) . 2. Exhaust
warning lamp 1SO 9141 L:line 2 terminal 15 ignition 5 || 3. Earth
only with mixed supply
Warning lamp cabling
1. Sensor socket
2. pulse wheel
3. Sensor and cable
4. Sensor bracket
1SO 1185 (24N)
24-V relay
additional 24S supply
Note: external warning lamp function 1SO 1185 (24N)

Lamp only lights when the ECU is energised via 24 N
and/or 24S (brake operated).

If the supply is implemented according to ISO 7638,
then the trailer warning lamp in the tractor unit is
actuated.

Diode —50 V/3 A

ISO 3731 (24 S)




342 | Air brake systems overview

VCS trailer ABS

Diagnosis

Note:
For diagnosis with mixed supply (ISO 7638/24N), supply must take place via 24N (operate brake)

1. Flashing code — integrated LED
The LED flashing code starts immediately after the fault occurs

— flashes out a plain number code

— marked number on the housing corresponds to the numerical code.

Example:
LED flashes 6 x
Faulty component is YE2

Sensor and/or cable from socket YE2 is faulty \O

2. Flashing code - Compact Tester
(a complete set of instructions for the tests is supplied with every device)

- -
flashing code connector 446 Normal mode: press the button once, flashing code output as described under 1.
3003340 Expert mode: press the button twice, system identification and fault memory is read out

Short circuit

Start 45/2M Sensor BU1 2 x occurred

Additional functions:

System (name) e.g. 2S/2M system change to 4S/2M
Commissioning cycle after first installation or extensive repairs
Clear fault memory (there must not be any current faults present)

LED display — no flashing code count

Display:
installed system e.g. UCS = VCS
13 fault code e.g. 4 7 1 = sensor D (YE1) air gap too large, 1 x occurred
system configuration e.g. 4 - 2 = 4S/2M system

Compact Tester Special functions:
446 300 400 0 — system (name) e.g. 2S/2M system change to 4S/2M
— commissioning cycle after first installation or extensive repairs
— function test — assignment and control of sensor/modulator
— read out mileage recorder
— speed-dependent switch: read out gear shift shaft
— service signal: read out distance

3. Diagnostic Controller + Program Card

A comprehensive diagnosis can be performed with this.
A multimeter is also integrated into the controller.
On-line help in clear text for every point of the diagnosis.
The test of the ABS system can be printed out as a log.

Diagnostic Controller 446
3003310

4. PC diagnosis

Functions similar to the Diagnostic Controller.

Hardware requirements:

| Notebook/Laptop 486 PC and higher, 4 MB main storage, colour display, approx. 5 MB free hard drive space, 3
1/2" floppy drive, COM port (9-pole) for the diagnostic interface, Windows 3.xx/95, interface with connection cable,
Diagnostic Interface VCS software interconnecting cable interface/electronics or diagnostic socket (as for Diagnostic Controller)
with connection 446 301 501 0

cable
446 301 0210

www.europart.net




Air brake systems overview | 343

Fault analysis

Please note the following (also see wiring diagram above): System modulator sensor
RD YE BU BU1 BU2 YE1 YE2
(A) (B) (©) (c) (e) ) (f)

28/2M v v v
45/2M v v v v
4S/3M v v v v |V

" BU2 and YE2 sensed wheels are actuated via modulator RD

KKz
<

Important instruction:
Make certain that there is no power to the ECU before the following example tests are started. All the sensors and modulators must be correctly connected
before restarting the vehicle, otherwise new fault codes will be stored in fault memory.

Sensors approx. 2 km/h
Volt AC
air gap:
Example: wheel e (BU2)
Disconnect the sensor Raise the wheel and turn it Sensor voltage min. 0,1 V AC | Insert the sensor
connector by hand
BU2
approx. 2 km/h max. <2xmin | pyise wheel axial eccentricity
(max. 0,2 mm/revolution)
damage to the pulse wheel
speed jump/intermittent open Volt AC LOO much play in wheel
circuit: ; sgstr;?egsensor mountini
Example: wheel ¢ (BU1) min. 9
Disconnect the sensor Raise the wheel and turn it Sensor voltage max. < 2 x Check:
connector by hand min. -
BU1
split cable/short circuit:
Example: Sensor d (YE1)
Disconnect the sensor Test sensor resistance If the value is NOT ok Check the resistance directly
connector should be 1,0-1,3 K Separate the connection from | to localise the fault
YE1 the sensor
1
frame frame
Check for an open circuit between sensor cable and frame - should be > 100 K — if incorrect,
Connect sensor with sensor damaged insulation (contact to frame), change faulty components according to the earlier
extension measurement.
outlet valve PIN
1+3
intake valve PIN
Modulator: 1+3
Example: cable break modulator
C (BU
(BU) separate connection "Y" Check resistance: Check resistance between If open circuit or short
designation on the ECU intake and outlet valves PIN1+2 circuit - check the modulator
resistance to find the location
of the fault.

Power supply connection cable:

The most frequent causes are blown fuses, damaged cables and bad connections at the connecting plugs or in the distribution box. Check all in sequence for a short
circuit. In many cases checking with a test lamp is better than using a multimeter - especially on connections with high resistances.

if OK



344 | Air brake systems overview

Trailer EBS-D Generation

IN/OUT2
external brake pressure sensor/telematics
red
brown 449 476...0 connection cable
yellow
blue

@ switch output 3/external brake pressure sensor (terminal 15, 3A)
(@ ground ECU

@ input external brake pressure sensor

@ optional terminal 30 (not fused)

@ ground ECU

@ CAN 2 - High

CAN 2 - Low

RSS installation specification

vehicle frame

Modulator — 3. modulator

449 372...0 connection cable

(@) switch output 3 (terminal 15, 3 A)

(2) ground ECU

@ outlet valve + 24 V

@ Redundancy valve + 24 V

@ input pressure sensor EBS relay valve
@ solenoid valve ground

@ intake valve + 24 V

Redundancy valve ground

yaw + 3°
pitch + 3°
roll £ 3°
permitted angle deviation on installation

rotational speed sensors f, d

IN/OUT1 - starting aid
black
brown

449 762...0 connection cable

449 764...0 connection cable

@ switch output 5 (24 V)
() ground ECU
(3 input external axle load sensor/starting aid

www.europart.net




Air brake systems overview | 345

Installation constraints for safeguarding the RSS function — for Power — ISO 7638/TCE
modulator 480 102 014 0
red
black
B 449 172...0 connection cable
2000 mm brown 449 272...0 connection cable
axle
yellow
+ 2000 mm
white
+ 300 mm white/green
white/brown
direction of travel
Modulator installation constraints ECU 1SO7638
(1) CAN Low (Standard 24 V, TCE 5 V)
(2 CAN High (Standard 24 V, TCE 5 V)

@ warning lamp (not in the TCE version)

@ ground ECU (not in the TCE version)

@ ground valve (terminal 31) (ground in the TCE version)
@ 24 V ECU (terminal 15) (not in the TCE version)

@ 24 V terminal 30 (plus in the TCE version)

DIAGN.

Diagnosis/brake light/ISS/ILS/ECAS/ELM/battery

blue
red

@ brown

rotational speed sensors c, e green

(- Wear indicator

449 684...0 connection cable

449 834...0 connection cable

@ 1SO 9141 K-line

@ switch output 4 (diagnosis supply)
® ground ECU

(@ switch output 2 (ECAS/ELM/IL32)
(®) brake light +

@ 5V @ Output battery charging (ECAS)
@ ground ECU @ ground ECU (brake light -)
(@) input wear sensor switch output 1 (ISS/ILS 1)




346 | Air brake systems overview

Trailer EBS E — System Overview

Standard with conventional air suspension

463 084 031 0
463 084 041 0

with plug-in connectors

464 006 002 0
464 006 100 0 with integrated height limitation
464 006 102 0 with plug-in connectors

Ty

4334010030 joint

supply

952 201 0120

952 201 0150

with plug-in connectors

brake

952201 011 0

952 201 0140

with plug-in connectors
and test connection

© Coupling head
with integrated filter

O Park release safety valve

®

@ air spring control

@ Information system

Cross-ref no. plug connector plate test connection

971 002 900 0 X v X " Rotary valve

971 002 902 0 X X X y 463 032 020 0

971 002 910 0 v X X 463 032 220 0
9710029110 v X X with plug-in connectors
971 0029120 v v v 446 192 110 0 SmartBoard

Trailer EBS E Modulator

with PEM (Pneumatic Extension Module)

Comparative no. ~ System leaf spring integrated air GIOs PEM plug assisted air suspension
suspension support  suspension control number connector supply pipework

480 102 0300 Standard, 2S5/2M X X 4 X X

480 102 031 0 Standard, 25/2M X X 4 v v @ 16x2 2 8x2

480 102 032 0 Standard, 2S5/2M X X 4 X v

480 102 033 0 Standard, 25/2M X X 4 v v @15x1,5 @12x1,5

480 102 0340 Standard, 2S/2M X X 4 v X

480 102 060 0 Premium, max. 4S/3M v 7 X X

480 102 061 0 Premium, max. 4S/3M v 7 v v 16x2 8x1

480 102 062 0 Premium, max. 4S/3M ¢~ v 7 X v

480 102 063 0 Premium, max. 4S/3M v 7 v v g15x1,5 g12x1,5

480 102 064 0 Premium, max. 4S/3M v 7 v X

www.europart.net




Air brake systems overview | 347

Premium with electronic air suspension

Diagnosis Trailer EBS E

Diagnosis interface with USB port
446 301 022 0

Diagnosis interface with serial port
446 301 0210

Diagnosis interface USB or serial

Diagnosis cable connection adapter ISO 7638 with CAN socket
446 300 361 0 446 300 360 0

CAN converter connection adapter ISO 7638 with CAN socket
446 300 470 0 446 300 360 0

Diagnosis cable Diagnosis connection with yellow cap (only premium ECU)
446 300 348 0 449 611...0

@ ECAS solenoid valve

472 880 030 0
with axle control

4729051140

with axle and lift axle control

@ air spring control

Operating unit

446 056 25. 0

Tractor unit and trailer control
from the cab - requires WABCO
CAN2 modulator

ECAS operating box

446 156 010 0 446 156 010 0 446 1921100

with axle control with axle control 441 050 718 2
Lever

446 156 011 0 446 156 011 0

with axle and lift axle control with axle and lift axle control —~—

®

€ ECAS-Sensor

441 050 100 0
Path sensor

ECAS operating unit SmartBoard \
Ny,

443 401 003 0
joint




348 | Air brake systems overview

Trailer EBS E - connections

Trailer EBS E Modulator: Connections for cables and pipes

cable connections pipe connections left side

GENERIC IN/
OUTPUTS
T
Glo4 Power
GIO3 s
ubsystems
Glo2 y brake chamber (11)
GIO1 IN/OUT
ABS-f/GIO6 GIlO7/ABS-e
ABS-d ABS-c
supply Air suspension control
§ standard reservoir bellows pressurePREV (connection 21)
@ Premium - I

Cable for the connection trailer EBS E modulator

- :—_‘:;}* .
S 0 F::? L N raTUT
tm - L
wear indicator BVA [P GIO1+3 ol co
o .o =y
449816 0130 1,3m )
24N/TH/forced lowering GlO1+3 [elo)f]
449816 0300 3m Ve Sill IN/OUT
L1/L2
— — 449 356 023 0 1/0,4 m
s@ w
adapter GIO1...4 [ello)Fy/
4498190100 im e
s@ 1
Lift axle valve, RTR GIO1..4
449 443 008 0 0,8m
4-core cable for multi-occupancy of GIOs 449 4430100 1m
s@ 449 443 020 0 2m
GIO —open end GIO1...4 Kelled B/ 449 443 040 0 4m
449 535 060 0 6m 449 443 060 0 6m
449 4431000 10m
axle load sensor or control line pressure sensor
s@ B m
S
Starting aid GIO1+3 [elloyF; @
449 813 050 0 5m Pressure sensor GIO1+3 Rel[o)fX]
4498120300 3m
4498121000 10m
Starting oKl (Lb._!
(P =
s Q forced lowering DI ) m
iagnosis
starting aid/forced lowering GIO1+3 [ello)F; 449611 0300 3m
L1/L2 4496110400 4m
449 815253 0 6/6 m 449 611 060 0 6m
449 815 258 0 15/6 m 449 611 080 0 8m

www.europart.net




Air brake systems overview | 349

pipe connections right side pipe connections PEM (Pneumatic Extension Module)

without PEM:
brake chamber
test connection

supply
reservorr brake chamber (11)

consumers:
e.g. air suspension supply
air suspension valve

Lift axle solenoid valve,
ECAS solenoid valve
Rotary valve

test connection
brake pressure (22)

spring brake cylinder (12) PREV (22)
supply
PREV (PREV 1-2)
(1-2) reservoir

-

® = e . s@ ’_

Telematics m sensor ABS c+d m

4499150100 1m 449 723 003 0 0,3m

4497230180 1,8 m

s ﬁ 449 723 023 0 23m

Q 449723030 0 3m

ECAS solenoid valve 449723 040 0 4m

449 4450100 449 723 080 0 8m

449 445 030 0 4497231000 10m

449 445050 0

(P

Path sensor

for ECAS or conventional suspension (4=

449 811 010 0 1m
449 811 050 0 5m
449 811 080 0 8m

(P)

External ECAS

449 438 050 0

s@

ABS sensor + GIO6/7
L1/L2

449 818 022 0 0,4/0.4 m

s@

o4m
ks ]

Y cable for GIO

GIO1..3

449 629 022 0

0,4/0,4 m

W gEm

- _l—-— g 0,7
s@ e =08 0.7 m
EBS relay valve
449 429 0100 im
449 429 030 0 3m
449 429 080 0 8m
s Q - Omgen <yl
ABS relay valve
449 436 030 0 3m
449 436 080 0 8m




350 | Air brake systems overview

Trailer EBS E - connections

Cable for the connection trailer EBS E modulator

Subsystems

s@ S ®
SmartBoard Subsystems = 1
4499110400 4m SQ
249 911 060 0 6m ECAS operating box Subsystems
4499111200 12m 4496270600 6m
s@ B ]
ECAS operating unit Subsystems
s@ 449 628 050 0 5m
Universal 8-core Subsystems
449 437 020 0 2m
449 437 060 0 6m s® o= = |
L2 — Smartboard Telematics Subsystems Subsystems
o vTM 4499140100 im
s@
SmartBoard + IVTM Subsystems _
L1/L2 s@® B =
449916 1820 0.4/4m IVTM ECU Subsystems
449916 253 0 6/6 m 4499130500 5m

s@

ISO 7638 semi-trailer

x
-—d
Power m

449173 090 0 9m
4491731200 12m
4491731300 13m
4491731500 15m

s 0 I’.‘-=lﬁ
ISO 7638 drawbar trailer Power m
449 273 060 0 6m
4492731000 10m
4492731200 12m

l-éD =l @

GNP Smees e
ISO 7638 Adapter G Pover |

4493470030 (D 0,3m
4493470250 (D 25m
4493531100 (2 11m
4493531400 (@ t4m

IN/OUT

s@

ISO 1185 (24 N) INJOUT
449 349 040 0 4m

449 349 060 0 6m

449 349 100 0 10m

449 349 150 0 15m

0 > e
ISO 1185 (24 N) INOUT
449 350 010 0 1m

20 = ——
TCE (plug-in position X22) INJOUT
449 348 020 0 2m

s@

ISO 7638 open end Power m
449 3711200 12m
4493711800 8m

www.europart.net




Installation instructions

Air brake systems overview | 351

connection "New Line" system

hose adapter
893 129 467 4

connection piece for 12 x 1,5 mm plastic
pipe

o
—= -

[

push-in depth

— Use plastic pipe conforming to DIN 74324, 73378
or ISO 7628.

— Use for example adhesive tape to mark the push-in
depth on the pipe in accordance with the data in
the table.

— Cut the pipe at a right-angle, a deviation of a
maximum of 15° is allowable.

— Press the pipe fully into the opening of the

Dismantling tool 899 700 920 0

EURCE

brake hose 11,5 x 3,5 mm Secure hose after 500 mm

— Check that the pipe has been fully pushed in. The
marking must touch the connection piece.

— By pulling the pipe with 20 to 50 N, check that the
pipe is fixed in the connection.

— Use the dismantling tool to remove the pipe from
the push-in coupling according to the illustration
"Using the dismantling tool".

connection.
Using the dismantling tool
— - e Plastic pipe Comparative no. push-in depth Hose adapter cross-ref no.
p p 8x1mm 828 251 008 6 20,5 mm -
1 5 12x1,5mm 8282511126 25 mm 893 129 467 4
12x1,5mm 828 251 1156 27 mm -
16 x 2 mm 828252116 6 27 mm -

Cable connection

SWi13

max. 300 mm

— The ISO 7638 socket must be installed pointing
downwards at an angle of 0°...30°. Otherwise,
water can enter the connector during its connection
and disconnection.

— Cables must only be secured on elements that are
rigidly connected to the component e.g. the vehicle
frame. Securing to flexible elements can lead to
cable breakages and leaks.

max.
300 mm

R>g

— Cables with open ends must be sealed separately
or led into a water-tight distribution box.




352 | Air brake systems overview

Trailer ABS: Replace Vario C and VCS | with VCS I

Replace VCS | electronics with VCS Il ECU
446 108 920 2

D Part of the repair kit

With repair kit 446 108 920 2 you will receive a VCSII
of the "Separate ECU" type. Only the electronics is
substituted. The modulators, sensors and most of the
cables can continue to be used.

When a VCS | compact unit is replaced, the solenoid
valve block can usually continue to be used.

446 108 920 2 substituted

446 108 030 0
031
032
040
041
400 500 030 0
032
036
040
042
064
066

Changing the complete VCS | compact unit
446 108 921 2

D Part of the repair kit

As well as the required cables and adapters, repair kit
446 108 921 2 contains a VCS Il compact unit. That way
the modulators are also renewed.

This repair kit is also intended for vehicles with mixed
supply.

Because of this additional connection to the brake

light supply of the 24-N connector, this system is also
operational without an ABS plug-in connection according
to ISO 7638.

446 108 921 2 substituted

446 108 0350
045
400 500 034 0
035
037
038
045
046

www.europart.net




Air brake systems overview | 353

Changing the Vario C system
446 105 927 2

D Part of the repair kit

With repair kit 446 105 927 2 for conversion of the Vario
C equipment to a modern system, it is necessary to
change the electronics (ECU), supply cable, modulator
cable and the sensor extension cable. Provided they
are still functional, the existing ABS relay valves can
continue to be used.

The connection with the third modulator on 4S/3M
systems is provided. Depending on the type of vehicle
(semi-trailer or drawbar trailer), a suitable supply cable
must be obtained separately.

446 108 921 2 substituted

446 105001 0
009
023
031
032
051
052




354 | Air brake systems overview

www.europart.net



Air brake systems overview | 355

VCS Il - 2nd. Generation Vario Compact ABS

left-hand connection ECU - Electronic Control Unit right-hand connection

i
JIEN

blue/brown

[ supply/CAN

[l supply/diagnosis

ECU Standard 400 500 070 0

M ECU Premium 400 500 081 0/082 0

M ECU Separate 446 108 085 0

R399
JIEN

supply Diagnosis
@ terminal 15 (@ Generic 10/D1
(@ 24N (2 Generic 10/D2
® terminal 30 (® Not assigned
@ ground (@ Diagnosis-Supply
(® Not assigned ® ground
@ Not assigned | | @ Not assigned
@ warning lamp Wheel sensor YE1 Wheel sensor YE2 @ Not assigned
ground Diagnosis K-Line

[ piagnosis/3rd modulator

@ terminal 15 @ Generic 10/D1

@ 24N | | (2) Generic 10/D2

® terminal 30 Wheel sensor YE2 Wheel sensor BU2 ® Generic 10/A1

@ ground (@ Diagnosis-Supply

@ CAN low Wheel sensor YE1 Wheel sensor BU1 @ ground

(® CAN high (® RD (3rd Modulator, A)
@ warning lamp AV (outlet valve)
ground @ RD (3rd Modulator, A)

EV (intake valve)
Diagnosis K-Line

B Modulators/GIO

@ terminal 15 (@ YE Modulator EV

@ Diagnosis K-Line @ YE Modulator AV

(3 terminal 30 (3 BU Modulator EV

@ ground | | (@ BU Modulator AV

@ CAN low Wheel sensor YE2 Wheel sensor BU2 @ ground

@ CAN high @ RD (3rd Modulator, A)
@ warning lamp Wheel sensor YE1 Wheel sensor BU1 AV (outlet valve)
ground @ RD (3rd Modulator, A)

EV (intake valve)
Generic 10/D1




356 | Air brake systems overview

VCS Il - 2nd. Generation Vario Compact ABS

supply cable supply cable
divided direct divided direct
ECU Standard ECU Premium ECU Separate ECU Standard ECU Premium ECU Separate
400 500 070 0 400 500 081 0/082 0 446 108 085 0 400 500 070 0 400 500 081 0/082 0 446 108 085 0
ISO 7638 (5 PIN) I 1s0 7638 (5 PIN) 1SO 7638 (7 PIN) + ISO 7638 (7 PIN) +
diagnosis . diagnosis .
449132 0050 05m 4491250600 6m
449 132 060 0 6m 4491251000 10m 449133 ...+/ 449 233..+ L1/L2
449132 080 0 8m 4491251200 12m L1/L2 4491440570 12/1m
4491321200 12m 4491251400 14 m 449386 143 0 1/3m 4491441570 12/3 m
4491321500 15m 4491251800 18 m 449 386 148 0 3/83m
supply cable (5 PIN) B Li/L2
449 2421000 10m 449225060 0 6m 449244 0480 31m
4492251200 12m 449 244 0550 8/1m
449 225140 0 14m 449345120 0 12m 449 244 1550 8/3m
449 375003 0 0,3m 449 3451500 15m 449 244 157 0 12/3 m
449 375 030 0 am 1SO 7638 (5 PIN)/24N
449 375 060 0 6m
4493751000 10m supply cable (7 PIN) B
L1/L2
449124 3330 6/12 m
1SO 7638 (5 PIN)/24N [ |
4491243370 12/12m 449 320 120 0 12m
449 320 150 0 15m
L1/L2
L1/L2
449 3742810 0,25/8 m
449 224 328 0 3/12m
449 374 323 0 1/2m
449 224 337 0 12/12m
ISO 7638 (7 PIN) ] |
1SO 7638 (7 PIN) B
449133 0300 3m
4491331200 12m
449133150 0 15m
449 126 060 0 6m
449126 1000 10m
449126 1200 12m
449 233 0300 3m
449126 140 0 14m
4492331000 10m
4492331400 14 m
4492331800 18 m
449 226 060 0 6m
449 226 100 0 10m
449226 1200 12m
449 385003 0 0,3m
449 226 140 0 14m
449 385 030 0 3m
449 385 060 0 6m IS0 7638 (7 PIN)/24N [ |
4493851000 10m
1SO 7638 (7 PIN)/24N [ | L1/L2
1 1.5m 449134 3370 12/12m
L L2
L1/L2
449 384 323 0 1/12m L1/L2
449 384 333 0 6/12 m 449 234 337 0 12/12m

www.europart.net




Air brake systems overview | 357

Diagnosis cable Diagnosis and modulator cable

ECU Standard . ECU Premium . ECU Separate ECU Standard ECU Premium ECU Separate
400 500 070 0 400 500 081 0/082 0 446 108 085 0 400 500 070 0 400 500 081 0/082 0 446 108 085 0
ECAS diagnosis cable [ Diagnosis cable + BVA Diagnosis cable + GIO + A Diagnosis cable + A
. modulator B modulator [ |
e e
449 336 030 0 3m w-m L1/L2 L1/L2
449618 153 0 6/3m 449616 1480 3/3m
- - 449618 1570 12/3m 4496161530 6/3 m
E‘(‘:’Adilg‘l:?nOSIs et u Diagnosis cable + A SachICALLL 18 m
modulator + BVA . 449616 157 0 12/3m
449616 158 0 15/3 m
Diagnosis cable + TASC 449616 2350 8/5m
LVL2 - (RTR) | 449 616 253 0 6/6 m
449 337 328 0 3/12m L1/L2
449 620 156 0 10/3m
Modulator cable YE + BU
i Modulator cable A + B + C +GIO o
Diagnosis cable + ELM [l 4496232530 6/6 m +GIO [ |
449 623 316 0 10/10 m
L1/L2
L1/L2 L{/L2 4495552930 6/8 m
449 340 153 0 6/3m 449 566 333 0 6/8 m
Modulator cable YE + BU
Diagnosis cable + Generic Modulator cable YE + BU B +rD [ ]
10 [ |
Diagnosis cable [ |
L1/L2 L1/L2
L1/L2 449534 043 0 1/1m 449544 1900 4/4 m
449 615 030 0 3M 4496172530 6/6 m 449534 148 0 3/3m 449544 2480 3/6m
449 615 060 0 6m 4496172570 12/6m 449 534 253 0 6/6m 4495443330 6/12m
Sensor cable [ Mini sensor + cable/mini clamping bush Mini sensor + cable/clamping bush ] |
] |
449712 008 0 0,76 m
4497120180 1,78 m E
4497120230 2,3m
4497120300 3m
449712 038 0 3,81 m Clamping bush 899 760 510 4
4497120510 5,08 m Sensor + cable 441 032 808 0 0,4m
449712 060 0 6m Sensor + cable 441032809 0 im
4497120640 6,35 m  Mini clamping bush 899 759 882 4 Sensor + cable + grease 4410329122 0,5m
4497120700 7m  Mini sensor + cable 441 0350010 0,5m Sensor + cable + grease 441 032922 2 im




358 | Air brake systems overview

VCS Il - 2nd. Generation Vario Compact ABS

PC diagnosis (1) Release valve

software 2463015...0
interface kit (incl. cable to PC) 446 301 021 0 (COM)
446 301 022 0 (USB) with integrated check valve 963 001 051 0
diagnosis cable 446 300 329 2 without integrated check valve 963 001 052 0
(10) coupling head with filter
supply 952 201 012 0 @)
brake 952201 0110
brake + test connection 952201 0130

for leaf-spring suspension 899 144 630 4
for air suspension 899 144 631 4

(8) trailer brake valve (7) ALB valve

without advance 9710023010 for leaf-spring suspension 472713500 0
adjustable advance 971 002 300 0 for air suspension (illustration) 475714500 0

www.europart.net




Air brake systems overview | 359

reservoir band clamp ABS relay valve (3rd modulator)

water drain valve
934 300 001 0

Litre %]

950 560 001 0 60 246 mm (%]

950 760 002 0 60 276 mm 451 999 246 2 246 mm

950 060 003 0 60 310 mm 451 999 276 2 276 mm

950 060 004 0 60 396 mm 451999 310 2 310 mm

950 080 002 0 80 396 mm 451 999 396 2 396 mm optional for 4S/3M 4721950310
(3) VCS Il ABS
premium (2S/2M-4S/3M) 400 500 081 0/082 0

@ @ optional: Standard (2S/2M) 400 500 070 O

(4) Quick-release valve

4 connections + integrated check 973 500 051 0
valve

(6) Membrane cylinder (5) Tristop® cylinder TSL

Type
423104 900 0 16 Type
423 105900 0 20 925 370 307 0 20/30
423 106 900 0 24 925 371 300 0 24/30
423107 900 0 30 925 372 307 0 30/30




www.europart.net



Chassis

Chassis attaChment ..........oooiiiiii e 362
Wheel chocKkS/NOIdEr ........oooeeeeeeeeecceee e 363, 364
SUPPOI WINCNES ... 365-377
Spare Wheel holder ..o 378, 379
Underrun proteCtion...........ccveeceeiiceee e 380-383

| 361




Chassis

362 | Chassis attachment

Weld-on bracket

Surface untreated

Application range
for subframe fixing

-

This figure corresponds to 9081 411 020

ize ] b c d h t Hole size Order no.|
1 106 mm 50 mm 50 mm 27 mm 40 mm 5 mm 21,5x13 mm 9081 411 020
2 155 mm 60 mm 70 mm 29 mm 69 mm 6 mm 25x 17 mm 9081 411 030
155 mm 60 mm 70 mm 29 mm 73 mm 8 mm 25x 17 mm 9081 412 000

Weld-on bracket

with 2 slotted holes

Width 300 mm
Height 90 mm
Hole size 30 x 15 mm
Surface untreated

T a0

9081 413 140

www.europart.net




Chock
with integrated handle
Standard  DIN 76051

Wheel chocks/holder | 363

Form G

ersion Length Width Height Surface Order no.|
G 36, with hole 320 mm 120 mm 150 mm primed 9081 413 980
G 36, with hole 320 mm 120 mm 150 mm galvanised 9081 414 010
G 46, without hole 380 mm 160 mm 190 mm primed 9081 413 990
G 46, without hole 380 mm 160 mm 190 mm galvanised 9081 414 020
G 53, without hole 470 mm 200 mm 230 mm primed 9081 414 000
G 53, without hole 470 mm 200 mm 230 mm galvanised 9900 653 200

Accessories

Order no.

Description
Chock holder, G 36, with new wire spring , Clearance 125 mm, primed

9081 414 040

Chock holder, G 36, with new wire spring , Clearance 125 mm, galvanised

9081 414 070

Chock holder, G 46, Clearance 165 mm, primed

9081 414 050

Chock holder, G 46, Clearance 165 mm, galvanised

9081 414 080

Chock holder, G 53, with new wire spring , Clearance 205 mm, primed

9081 414 060

Chock holder, G 53, Clearance 205 mm, galvanised

9900 653 215

Chock
with integrated handle

Version G 53, folding
Standard DIN 76051
Length 470 mm

Width 200 mm
Height 230 mm
Colour black

Form G

Material  sheet steel
Surface  powder-coated

Scope of supply
with 2 green coloured polyester straps

- ouerno]

9080 753 705

Chock holder

suitable for Wheel chock 200 mm
Can be clamped to the chassis / T-girder

Version  E53, with quick-release fastener
Colour  black

Material  plastic

Angle 120°

9080 020 520

EURO
PART

74

Chassis



Chassis

364 | Wheel chocks/holder

EURO\W,*
PART )\

Chock
With anti-skid protection

Colour  yellow
Material  Plastic

ersion Length x width x height Fig. Order no,|
NG46 390 x 160 x 200 mm 1 9530 046 160
NG53 470 x 201 x 225 mm 2 9530 053 200

EURO\W,*

PARTO)

Chock holder

suitable for Wheel chock NG53

Colour  black
Material  Plastic

Order no.
9530 550 227

Chock holder
suitable for Wheel chock NG46

Colour  black
Material  Plastic

Order no|
9080 020 350

Retaining tube
For wheel chock

Version  with bolt and security pin
Surface galvanised

%) 21 mm

Length 250 mm

Order no.
9080 020 700

www.europart.net




Support winches | 365

EURO%®
PART )

Landing legs
Load capacity/Set 24t
Drawbar load/Set 50 t

Low L 1 mm
Overdrive 20 mm

A = compensating base, F = flexible supporting base, H = semi-rounded,
K = ball-shaped base

Chassis

Base shape Type Version Overall height Stroke Order no.|
A S2000PIlus/LA880 with gear, without crank 880 mm 460 mm 3033 200 421
A S2000Plus/LA880 without gear 880 mm 460 mm 3033 200 422
A S2000Plus/LA930 with gear, without crank 930 mm 510 mm 3033 200 401
A S2000Plus/LA930 without gear 930 mm 510 mm 3033 200 402
F S2000Plus/LF910 with gear, without crank 910 mm 510 mm 3033 200 301
F S2000Plus/LF910 without gear 910 mm 510 mm 3033 200 302
H S2000Plus/LH880 with gear, without crank 880 mm 460 mm 3032 200 121
H S2000Plus/LH880 without gear 880 mm 460 mm 3032 200 122
H S2000PIlus/LH930 with gear, without crank 930 mm 510 mm 3032 200 101
H S2000PIlus/LH930 without gear 930 mm 510 mm 3032 200 103
K S2000Plus/LK650 with gear, without crank 650 mm 340 mm 3032 200 181
K S2000Plus/LK650 without gear 650 mm 340 mm 3032 200 182
K S2000Plus/LK850 with gear, without crank 850 mm 550 mm 3032 200 201
K S2000Plus/LK850 without gear 850 mm 550 mm 3032 200 203
K S2000PIlus/LK900 with gear, without crank 900 mm 550 mm 3032 200 191
K S2000Plus/LK900 without gear 900 mm 550 mm 3032 200 192

Landing legs

) A-base K-base
Load capacity/Set 24t
Drawbar load/Set 50 t
Low L 1 mm
Overdrive 20 mm
A = compensating base, K=ball-shaped base
Base shape Type Version Overall height Stroke Order no,|
A S2000PIlus/LA830 with gear unit 830 mm 400 mm 9622 110 510
A S2000PIlus/LA830 without gear unit 830 mm 400 mm 9622 110 690
K S2000PIlus/LK800 with gear 800 mm 460 mm 9622 114 320
K S2000Plus/LK800 without gear unit 800 mm 460 mm 9622 114 330

EUROSW/
PART O\




366 | Support winches

Chassis

Service parts
suitable for Haacon S2000-Plus

Fig. Description Length Order no,|
1 Crank drive 9621 244 540
2 Housing cover 9622 096 010
3 Thrust bearing 9620 000 017
4 Drive shaft, with gear unit 9622 096 020
5 Drive shaft, without gear unit 9622 096 030
6 Toothed wheel, large 9622 096 040
7 Toothed wheel, small 9621 244 550
8 Spindle bearing 9621 003 350
9 Crank sleeve 9620 100 525
10 Crank 285 mm 9620 000 012
11 Crank 350 mm 9622 061 360
12 Crank 445 mm 9620 201 538
13 Crank 535 mm 9620 000 008
14 Crank holder, suitable for crank length 285 mm 9622 010 030
15 Crank holder, suitable for Crank length 350 mm 9621 182 070
16 Crank holder, suitable for crank length 535 mm 9620 000 137
17 Bushing 9620 100 320
18 Bevel gear, large 9622 096 090
19 Bevel gear, small 9621 229 040
20 Protective cap 9622 096 100
21 Spacer washer, 2-piece 9622 096 110
22 Spindle bearing, complete 9622 096 120
23 Spindle bearing 9621 003 240

Continued on the next page ...

www.europart.net




... continued from the previous page

Support winches | 367

Fig. Description Length Order no.|
24 On request
25 Bracket 9622 096 150
26 Roller 9620 000 007
27 Bolt 9622 096 160
K Supporting base 9620 000 015
F Supporting base 9622 096 140
R Supporting base 9620 202 195
A Supporting base 9622 027 830
H Supporting base 9620 113 420
Connection shaft 1470 mm 9622 042 250

Landing legs

for centre axle trailer
Type S/VK mG 850
Version with gearbox

Load capacity 12t
Drawbarload 25t

Low L 1mm
Overdrive 20 mm
Stroke 550 mm

Overall height 850 mm

9622 114 440

Landing legs
for centre axle trailer
with counterplate

Type S/DK870
Version with gear
Drawbar load 20t
Stroke 510 mm

Overall height 870 mm

9620 000 013

Landing legs
for centre axle trailer
with counterplate

Type S/DK900
Version without gear
Low L 6,13 mm
Stroke 510 mm

Overall height 900 mm

9620 000 080

EURO\WV
S RS

Chassis



Chassis

368 | Support winches

Landing legs
for centre axle trailer

Type S/DS615
Version pivotable
Drawbar load 7t
Stroke 300 mm

Overall height 600 mm

9620 000 147

Landing legs

for centre axle trailer

with bolt-on plate and counterplate loose
Type S/DK870

Version with gear

Drawbar load 20t

Load capacity 10t
Overall height 870 mm

Stroke 510 mm
Low L 1mm
Overdrive 20 mm

Spindle thread  Tr 38x9,2 P4,6

9620 205 626

Landing legs
especially for rear support of silo vehicles
ball foot inclinable by 15° on all sides

Type S/VK mG 750
Version with gear
Overall height 750 mm
Stroke 410 mm

Low L 1mm
Overdrive 20 mm

9622 116 310

www.europart.net




Support winches | 369

Spindle winch
for height adjustment to the towing bar

Type S/DZ600

Version with crank locking
Load, perm. 2t

Stroke 225 mm

Overall height 600 mm

Chassis

9622 056 420

Landing legs

Type SX

Version without gear mechanism
Base shape A

Height 460 mm

Height, max. Order no,|

750 mm 9620 008 001
800 mm 9620 008 000

Other design heights are available. Contact us!

Bodywork jack
tested according to BGV D8

because of its low weight and built-on rubber tyred chassis it can easily be rolled to any location, safety is
ensured by the large stable base plate

Type 1094.8
Top load 8t
Claw load 7t
Stroke 480 mm

Overall height 1200 mm

Application range
for lifting and supporting trucks, bodies, containers etc.

9620 000 004

Accessories

Description Order no,|

Rubber coating, non-slip 9620 000 010

EURO\WV
S RS




Chassis

370 | Support winches

Axle stand
adjustable

Version  with rubber support
Height  920/350 mm
Force 210N

static load 15t
foot 500 x 500 mm

9622 136 840

Unhitch support set

Type AX, for vehicles with air suspension

support jack and pendulum foot made of aluminium, thereby giving a considerable weight advantage, easy to
operate, spring-loaded, undetachable load pins, exchangeable with conventional standard spindle supports

Drawbarload 20t

Application range
suitable for steel and aluminium chassis

Overall height Stroke Order no.
795 mm 500 mm 9620 000 795
995 mm 450 mm 9620 000 995

www.europart.net




Support winches | 371

Stabilising jack set
module B

Version without foot and accessories
Fastening double plate

R
7]
Type Installation height Stroke Order no|| s
B0103000000 900 mm 560 mm 3013 103 000 ©
B0203000000 850 mm 520 mm 3013 203 000
B0303000000 800 mm 470 mm 3013 303 000
B0403000000 750 mm 430 mm 3013 400 285
B0503000000 700 mm 400 mm 3013 503 000
B0603000000 650 mm 350 mm 3013 603 000

Landing legs
module B, single

Version without foot and crank
Fastening double plate

Installation side Installation height
B01030000 left 900 mm 560 mm 3013 103 002
B01030000 right 900 mm 560 mm 3013 103 001
B02030000 left 850 mm 520 mm 3013 203 002
B02030000 right 850 mm 520 mm 3013 203 001
B03030000 left 800 mm 470 mm 3013 303 002
B03030000 right 800 mm 470 mm 3013 303 001
B04030000 left 750 mm 430 mm 3013 400 287
B04030000 right 750 mm 430 mm 3013 400 286
B05030000 left 700 mm 400 mm 3013 503 002
B05030000 right 700 mm 400 mm 3013 503 001
B06030000 left 650 mm 350 mm 3013 603 002
B06030000 right 650 mm 350 mm 3013 603 001




Chassis

372 | Support winches

a8
“13
’ w1
11 12
i Iigt‘ ~. % . 15
:‘ ._".'_'-f'-
'
18 .
16
33 iy .,

(ﬁ N\g !

28

32=

30
W G AT

Service parts
suitable for Jost Module B

Fig Description Length Order no.|
1 Cover, with bolts, left 3001 046 100
2 Cover, with bolts, right 3001 046 300
3 Connection shaft 1340 mm 3001 002 801
3 Connection shaft 1450 mm 3001 002 802
3 Connection shaft 1470 mm 3001 002 803
3 Connection shaft 1500 mm 3001 002 804
4 Bevel gear, with pin 3001 008 473
5 Drive shaft for bevel gear 3001 001 500
6 Storage 3000 146 200
7 Bearing 3001 008 120
8 Shaft with bearings 3001 100 553
9 Grease tub 3001 002 000
10 Toothed wheel 3001 100 540
11 Crank shaft 3001 046 500
12 Bearing bracket 3001 058 800
13 Crank shaft with bearing retainer 3001 100 552
14 Gear 3001 100 556
15 On request

16 Stabilising jack crank 350 mm 3001 002 605
16 Stabilising jack crank 415 mm 3001 002 606
16 Stabilising jack crank 450 mm 3001 002 607
16 Stabilising jack crank 480 mm 3001 002 608

www.europart.net

Continued on the next page ...




Support winches | 373

... continued from the previous page

Fig. Description Length Order no.|

17 Crank sleeve 3001 042 700

18 Crank mounting , suitable for 350 mm crank 3001 040 200

18 Crank mounting , suitable for 415-480 mm crank 3001 040 201

18 Crank mounting , suitable for 520-620 mm crank 3001 008 124

19 On request g
20 On request §
21 Axial bearing with disc 3001 100 555 O
22 On request

23 On request

24 Fastening set for supporting leg (Only for support winches to September 2009.) 3001 043 300

25 Screw for supporting leg 3001 046 700

26 Spring 3001 012 900

27 Supporting base 01, S-design 3001 002 600

28 Supporting base 02, A-design 3001 002 601

29 Supporting base 04, T-design 3001 002 603

30 Supporting base 06, TC-design 3001 002 598

31 Supporting base 03, R-design ! 3001 002 602

32 Supporting base with rollers and split pins ! 7772 712 070

33 Bracket for rollers ! 7772712 080

34 On request

35 Strut angle, loose 3001 002 811

36 Clamping device 3001 002 812

37 Thread 3001 008 307

" only for support winches to September 2009

Landing legs

L500
universal use, patented gear mechanism located inside
Stroke 450 mm

Installation height 800 mm

Version Installation side Order no.|
with S-foot, double bolt-on plate, without gear mechanism left 3001 500 801
with S-foot, double bolt-on plate, gear mechanism right 3001 500 800

\{

oum
>C
L]
=10
7




Chassis

374 | Support winches

Supporting base
for L500

Base shape S

Order no|
3001 024 645

Accessories

Order no.
3001 043 301

Description
Fastening set for supporting leg, 1 x socket and bolt (only for support winches from September 2009)

Landing legs
Module CI

Base shape S
Stroke 430 mm
Installation height 750 mm

Order no|
3001 042 100
3001 104 210

Type Installation side
Cl 1042100L left

CI11042100R right

Accessories

Order no.
3001 202 000

Description
Connection shaft, divided, Length 1840 mm

IOST

Landing legs

module CS

Low L 0,9 mm

Overdrive 15 mm

Base shape T, rigid

Fastening continuous bolt-on plate

Version

without crank

Application range
for rear support of silo semi-trailers

Type Installation height Order no.|
CS 1094700R 550 mm 280 mm 3013 010 947
CS 1064700R 650 mm 380 mm 3013 106 470

www.europart.net




JdIST [R]ROCKINGER Edbro JIIEI'

Trust the Market Leader!

e Wide range of products for any truck
or trailer application

e With: JOST axles — Engineered by Mercedes-Benz
e Quality, you can rely on

www.jost-world.com



Chassis

376 | Support winches

E+25 285

-

* &

66
61.5
i
=
1

.

195 o
@

Stabilising jack set
module CC

Type

Base shape
Installation height
Stroke

Load capacity
Drawbar load
Low L

Overdrive
Fastening

Scope of supply

CC109470000
T, rigid

550 mm

350 mm

24t

50t

0,9 mm

15 mm

through bolt-on plate

without crank and connection shaft

3013 109 470

Landing legs

module CC

Base shape T, rigid

Fastening continuous bolt-on plate

Type Installation side Installation height Stroke Order no.|
CC 1084700L left 600 mm 400 mm 8001 084 700
CC 1084700R right 600 mm 400 mm 3013 108 470
CC 1094700L left 550 mm 350 mm 3001 094 700
CC 1094700R right 550 mm 350 mm 3361 094 700

On these pages we show you an extract from our comprehensive range of support
winches and matching spare parts.

Support winches in further sizes as well as JOST modules of type CB, CD, CF, CH,
Cl, CK, CT, CW, CY and FS075 can be obtained from us on request.

EUROPART
GOOD TO KNOW

www.europart.net




Support winches | 377

Connection shaft

Length Order no||

1470 mm 3001 002 803 2
1575 mm 3001 002 806 8
1700 mm 3001 002 809 ©
1790 mm 3001 002 810

Further sizes available on request!

Stabilising jack crank

Scope of supply
with crank retainer

This figure corresponds to 3001 002 605

Length Order no.

350 mm 3001 002 605
520 mm 3001 002 609
570 mm 3001 008 302
620 mm 3001 008 303

Tandem crank

Version foldable

3001 002 610

Fastening set

for module

Version Scope of supply Order no.
standard with 28 bolts and nuts 3001 002 814
double plate with 48 bolts and nuts 3001 002 815

EURO\WV
S RS



Chassis

378 | Spare wheel holder

Spare wheel holder
with integrated worm gear winch
suitable for  Wheels with 10-hole rims with offset and 335 mm bolt circle diameter

Surface powder-coated
Scope of supply
with cable

Completely assembled

ersion Order no.

Set with adjustable clamping arm 9624 000 014
Set with rigid clamping arm 9622 057 800

Spare wheel holder

with integrated worm gear winch

for mounting outside frame, inside frame and overhead, rigid or adjustable clamping arms
Surface powder-coated

Application range
suitable for all types of rim

Scope of supply
without cable and clamping arm

9620 000 036

Accessories

Description Order no,|

Clamping arm, fixed, suitable for 10-hole rim with offset 9620 000 038
Clamping arm, adjustable, suitable for rims with offset 9620 000 037
Clamping arm, adjustable, suitable for rim with offset, for 170 mm intermediate ring 9620 000 056
Intermediate ring, suitable for wheels with 10-hole rims 9620 000 057

www.europart.net




Spare wheel holder | 379

Spare wheel winch

sturdy, easy to turn winch for handling truck spare tyres by one person, versatile installation, self-locking, splash
water protected worm gear unit, for operation with steel or plastic cable

Chassis

with fixed crank handle 9620 000 044
with folding crank handle 9620 000 043
with removable crank 9620 200 229
256
196
& 14
I
& ]

60

[w]
o]

o
wcmﬁn
L] 7

100

Middle spare wheel

Spare wheel holder

Version ERH 10/335
Hole circle 335 mm
Rim thickness max. 16 mm
A ~188 mm

B 270 mm

C 43 mm

Application range
for medium and heavy commercial vehicles

only for rims with offset
Order no.|
9081 611 290




380 | Underrun protection

Underride protector
Only up to 10 t permitted total weight

Length 2300 mm
Width 85 mm
Height 253 mm
Material ~ steel
Surface  galvanised

Scope of supply
Without cover caps

2]
g This underrun protection profile is part of an underrun protection device which does not conform to the 85
e current directive 70/221/EEC. From 11.03.2010, the underrun protection device must not be mounted on
O commercial vehicles which are being registered for the first time.
wy ™
I~ 7
- [}
t
Type Thickness Order no, o
2325 2,5 mm 9085 611 330 o8
2330 3,0 mm 9085 611 630
Accessories
Description Order no.|
Cover cap, PUR, black 9085 611 570
Cover cap, steel, galvanised 9085 611 660

Underride protector

Type 2430 Thickness 3,0 mm

Version pre-drilled Material steel

Length 2400 mm Surface powder painted o
Width 85 mm Colour white

Height 258 mm

Scope of supply

without cover caps

This underrun protection profile is part of an underrun protection device which does not conform to the
current directive 70/221/EEC. From 11.03.2010, the underrun protection device must not be mounted on
commercial vehicles which are being registered for the first time.

258
175

b

J

Order no.
9085 693 570

Underride protector

Type 2340
Length 2300 mm
Material ~ steel

Scope of supply
without fittings

9085 614 590
Accessories This figure corresponds to 9080 002 018
Description Order no.
Cover cap, with reflector 9080 002 018
Bracket 9085 613 580

www.europart.net




Underrun protection | 381

Underride protector

Length 2400 mm
Width 118 mm
Height 250 mm
Material  aluminium
Surface anodised

When combined with the U-profile bracket (EUROPART No. 9085 630 470) or a DIN 1026-U
120-S235JRG2 U-profile, this underrun protection meets the current directive 70/221/EEC.

(]

‘»

]

®

e

ersion Order no,| O
not pre-bored, unworked 9085 630 400
pre-drilled, fully worked 9085 630 480

Accessories

Description Note Order no,|
Cover cap, PVC, black 9085 630 440
Attachment screw M12, square 9085 630 410
Bracket, DIN 1026-U 120, 500 mm 9085 630 470
Reinforcing panel the reinforcement is required with a chassis frame minimum spacing up to 1250 mm 9085 630 420
Sign, 90 x 18 mm the type plate is an obligatory requirement as part of the approval certificate for the underrun protection 9085 630 430

Underride protector

Type 2430
Width 2400 mm
Material steel
Surface powder-coated
Colour white
Colour code RAL 9010
Scope of supply
complete with ASS 3 lighting set (clearance arm in LED)
Order no.|
9085 633 550




Chassis

382 | Underrun protection

&

Underride protector

2010 S

Width 2400 mm Connection LP 20
Voltage 24V Material steel
Cable length 1500 mm Colour code  RAL 9010
Scope of supply

2 x Europoint | tail light, 2 x Superpoint Il LED clearance light, 2 x Regpoint number plate light, 1 x distributor, 2 x cover cap
approved for vehicles in accordance with ADR zone 2

9080 563 355
Accessories This figure corresponds to 9085 631 640
Description Scope of supply Order no.|
Reinforcement bracket 2010 S, black, cataphoretic dip coated 9085 631 630
Screw set 2010 S, for reinforcement bracket 4 x pan head screw to ISO 7380 - M 12 x 25 9085 631 640

16 x pan head screw to ISO 7380 - M 12 x 45
20 x hexagon nut with clamping part to DIN EN ISO 10511 - M 12
40 x washer to DIN EN ISO 7089 (former: DIN 125)-2 AB 13

Underride protector

Version  with end caps
Width 2400 mm
Colour  grey

without TUV acceptance

9080 007 540

Underride protector <£>
with Europoint Il tail light

Type 563040

Width 2400 mm

Voltage 24V

Cable length 1500 mm
Connection LP 20, cable 15-core

Material aluminium
Surface anodised
Scope of supply

2 x Europoint | tail lights, 2 x Superpoint Ill LED clearance lights, 2 x Regpoint
number plate lights, 1 x distributor, plastic cover caps

approved for vehicles in accordance with ADR zone 2

9085 632 600

www.europart.net




Underrun protection | 383

Chassis

Underride protector
with Europoint Il tail light

Type 563040 Connection  LP 20, cable 15-core
Width 2400 mm Material aluminium
Voltage 24V Surface anodised

Cable length 1500 mm

Scope of supply
2 x Europoint Il tail lights, 2 x Superpoint lll LED clearance lights, 2 x Regpoint number plate lights, 1 x distributor, plastic cover caps

approved for vehicles in accordance with ADR zone 2

9085 632 610




www.europart.net



| 385

Add-on parts

Side underrun ProteCtion ..........ooceveiieee e 386-392
MUAQUANDS. ...ttt 393-407
Rear apron/mudflaps .........ccceeiieeiiiiee e 408, 409
Storage/tool DOX......oueiiieee e 410-416
Ladders and STEPS ....cooiviiiii i 417,418
Fire extinguisher cabinets..........ccooiiiiiiiii 419, 420
Add-0n parts, GENEral........cooiiiiiiiiie e 421




Add-on parts

386 | Side underrun protection

Longitudinal profile set
for side collision protection

Length 3500 mm
Height 500 mm
Material ~ aluminium

Scope of supply
4 longitudinal profiles, 4 rear end caps, 2 front end profiles, 8 clamping plates for mounting

9080 003 968

Longitudinal profile
for side collision protection

Width 30 mm
Height 100 mm
Material ~ aluminium

Length Order no.

2000 mm 9085 911 620
2500 mm 9085 911 513
3000 mm 9085 911 514
3500 mm 9085 911 515
3900 mm 9085 911 516
4000 mm 9085 911 517
6000 mm 9085 911 510
1 2

End profile

Description Height Fig. Order no,|
End profile, front, aluminium 100 mm 1 9085 911 521
End profile, front, aluminium 500 mm 1 9085 911 522
End profile, front, aluminium, anodised 500 mm 1 9085 911 523
End profile, front, aluminium sold by the meter 1 9085 911 520
Cover cap, front, plastic 9085 612 270
Cover cap, rear, plastic 9085 612 260
Clamping piece, aluminium 9085 910 860

www.europart.net




Side underrun protection | 387

Longitudinal profile
for side collision protection

Width 20 mm
Height 100 mm
Material ~ steel
Surface  galvanised

Length Fig. Order no.
3000 mm 1 9080 003 936
3500 mm 1 9080 003 937

Accessories

Description Height lllustration Order no,
Cover cap, front 100 mm 2 9080 003 941
Cover cap, front 400 mm 2 9080 003 944
Cover cap, front 500 mm 2 9080 003 945
Cover cap, rear 100 mm 3 9080 003 946
Cover cap, rear 400 mm 3 9080 003 948
Cover cap, rear 500 mm 3 9080 003 949

Longitudinal profile
for side collision protection

Length 6800 mm
Width 40 mm
Height 110 mm
Material ~ aluminium
Surface  anodised

Order no.
9080 001 840

Accessories

Cover cap, front, left, rubber 9080 001 711
Cover cap, front, right, rubber 9080 001 712
Cover cap, rear, plastic 9080 001 812
Clamping piece, aluminium 9080 001 890
Retaining plate, aluminium 9080 001 850

Longitudinal profile
for side collision protection

Width 30 mm
Height 100 mm
Material  aluminium
Surface  anodised

Length Order no,|

3200 mm 9080 010 000
3600 mm 9080 011 000
4000 mm 9080 012 000

Accessories

Description Order no,|
End cap for aluminium profile 9080 015 000
End cap for edge profile 9080 017 000
Edging 9080 016 000
Slide profile 9085 185 650

Add-on parts



Add-on parts

388 | Side underrun protection

Accessories set
for side collision protection

Thread M8
Width 18 mm
Length 40 mm
Height 8 mm
Material ~ steel

Scope of supply
1 x threaded plate 40 x 18 x 8 mm, 1 x hexagon bolt M8 x 12 mm, 1 x U-washer 8.4 x 17 x 1.6 mm

Order no.
9080 018 000

Longitudinal profile
for side collision protection

Length 3500 mm

Width 100 mm

Height 35 mm

Material  plastic with zinc-plated steel core

This figure corresponds to 9080 001 007

Colour Order no,|
grey 9080 001 007
black 9080 010 120

Clamping piece
for side collision protection

Length 32 mm
Width 24 mm
Height 29 mm

Order no.
9080 010 900

End profile
for side collision protection

Installation location  front

Installation side left/right
Length 140 mm
Width 100 mm
Material plastic

This figure corresponds to 9080 010 250
Height Colour Order no.
100 mm grey 9080 010 250
100 mm black 9080 010 260
400 mm black 9080 010 360
500 mm grey 9080 104 000
500 mm black 9080 104 100

www.europart.net




Side underrun protection | 389

Cover cap
for side collision protection, longitudinal profile

Length 106 mm
Width 44 mm
Height 40 mm
Material  plastic

This figure corresponds to 9080 001 095

Colour Order no||

grey 9080 001 095

black 9080 001 096
@
IS
Q
c
Q
ko]
o
<

Screw set

Surface galvanised
Application range
Securing the steel cover caps front/rear

Scope of supply
4 x mushroom-headed screw with inner hexagonal ISO 7380 M8 x 15, 4 x hexagonal nut DIN 985 M8-8

one set needed for each longitudinal profile

Order no.
9080 561 250

Bracket
for side collision protection

Version  adjustable, foldable
Width 46 mm
Depth 136 mm

Height Order no||
572 mm 9080 003 012
735 mm 9080 003 017

Accessories

Description Order no.
Socket pin, galvanised 9080 000 016

Retaining tube

for side collision protection

for bolting or welding onto the web of the side member
Version  with flange

Length 710 mm

%] 40 mm

Crank 90 mm

Material ~ steel

Surface  galvanised

Order no.
9085 611 860

Accessories

Description Order no||
Counterwasher 9085 612 330




390 | Side underrun protection

Retaining tube
for side collision protection

Version  without flange
Length 680 mm

%] 40 mm

Crank 90 mm
Material ~ steel

Surface  galvanised

Further fasteners/adapters can be slid onto the support tube from both sides, which is why the tube can
also be installed when turned through 180°.

Order no.
9085 612 410

Add-on parts

Clamping collar
for side collision protection
to accept the support tube/U-profile
Height 235 mm
Material ~ steel
Surface  galvanised
Order no||
9085 611 871

Bracket
U-profile, for side collision protection

Material ~ steel
Surface  galvanised

This figure corresponds to 9085 611 820

500 mm 9085 611 830
700 mm 9085 611 820
800 mm 9085 611 810
1000 mm 9085 611 800

Bearing part

3
for side collision protection, detachable \D
for suspension of the boards of the side collision protection
Height 100 mm @

Material ~ steel 2
Surface  galvanised ‘\b

No. of longitudinal profiles

100 mm 1 1 9085 612 240
300 mm 1-2 2 9080 003 930
500 mm 2 2 9080 003 931
700 mm 3 3 9080 003 928

www.europart.net




Side underrun protection | 391

Attachment kit

for side collision protection
for securing the bracket

Material ~ steel
Surface  galvanised

Scope of supply Order no.| *g
1 each of: eyebolt M10 x 40, washer M10, clevis pin and 3,2 x 20 split pin, spring washer M10, star knob M10 9080 003 927 g
4 each of: eyebolts M10 x 40, washers M10, clevis pins and 3,2 x 20 split pins, spring washers M10, star knobs M10 9080 003 926 _8
o
<

Swivel adapter
for side collision protection

Type 4000
Width 56 mm
Material ~ steel
Surface  galvanised

9085 612 840

Swivel adapter
with folding lock, for side collision protection

Type 3902
Width 63 mm
Height 140 mm
Material ~ steel
Surface  galvanised

Scope of supply
folding lock: star knob to DIN 6335, with M10 internal thread, round head screw DIN 603, M10 x 80, spring
washer DIN 137-A10

9085 612 850

Accessories

Description Order no.|

Attachment kit: 4 linchpins 4,5 mm, 4 coupling pins 9 x 80, 8 security chains with screw-on plate and S-hook (approx. 200 mm long), 4 hexagon bolts DIN 9085 612 310
931, M10 x 80, 4 hexagon nuts DIN 985, M10-8




Add-on parts

392 | Side underrun protection

Carrier
U-profile, for side collision protection
Length 2300 mm
Material ~ steel
Surface  galvanised
Order no||
9085 612 420

Clamping system
for U-beam on side collision protection

Material ~ steel
Surface  galvanised

Scope of supply
1 clamping plate (lower part), 1 clamping plate (upper part), 1 safety plate, 2 hexagon bolts DIN 931, M16 x 110,
2 hexagon nuts DIN 985, M16

Order no||

9085 613 760

Angle brackets

for side collision protection

when directly mounting on a crossmember, can be welded in place as an alternative to bolting, using a
continuous bead length of at least 4 x 25 mm

Material ~ steel
Surface  galvanised

This figure corresponds to 9080 003 910

Installation side Scope of supply Order no.
left without mounting components 9085 611 780
right without mounting components 9085 611 790
left with mounting components 9080 003 910
right with mounting components 9080 013 910

Clamping cheek
for side collision protection

Version  2-sided, 5-8/8-12 mm
Material ~ steel
Surface  galvanised

Order no.
9085 612 390

Reinforcing panel
for side collision protection

Length 94 mm
Width 45 mm
Height 10 mm
Material ~ steel
Surface galvanised

Order no.
9085 612 430

www.europart.net




Mudguards | 393

Wing
short

Version  with side reflector
Material  plastic

idth Length Radius Order no.
650 mm 800 mm 700 mm 9091 835 000
690 mm 700 mm 670 mm 9091 869 070

2

)

a

c

Q

: =

Wing 2

Parlok, White Line, short

Material  plastic

idth Length Radius Clamping width Order no,|
405 mm 700 mm 635 mm 640 mm 9090 840 638
430 mm 650 mm 650 mm 630 mm 9370 843 684
430 mm 700 mm 9090 843 685
450 mm 700 mm 650 mm 650 mm 9085 070 005
500 mm 650 mm 500 mm 600 mm 9090 855 501
550 mm 650 mm 550 mm 610 mm 9370 005 072
600 mm 650 mm 580 mm 610 mm 9370 005 075
600 mm 700 mm 670 mm 9090 860 584
650 mm 650 mm 630 mm 630 mm 9085 020 071
650 mm 700 mm 9090 865 634
670 mm 700 mm 670 mm 630 mm 8052 110 269

i
Wing
short
Material  plastic

ype Width Length Radius Clamping width Order no,|
L-PE 27.580.06 270 mm 600 mm 660 mm 580 mm 9083 751 140
L-PE 40.670.07 400 mm 700 mm 670 mm 670 mm 9093 750 330
L-PE 45.650.07 450 mm 700 mm 670 mm 670 mm 9090 445 071
L-PE 55.670.07 550 mm 700 mm 650 mm 650 mm 9090 008 352
L-PE 65.670.07 650 mm 700 mm 670 mm 670 mm 9083 751 180




Add-on parts

394 | Mudguards

Wing
short

Version  with integral brackets
Material  plastic

ype Width Length Radius Clamping width Order no,|
L-PE 27.580.06-IKK 270 mm 600 mm 660 mm 580 mm 9090 008 333
L- PE 35.685.07-IKK 350 mm 720 mm 650 mm 685 mm 9092 135 070
L-PE 40.670.07-IKK 400 mm 700 mm 670 mm 670 mm 9091 021 407
L-PE 40.670.07-IKK MS 400 mm 700 mm 670 mm 670 mm 9083 751 640
L-PE 40.670.07-IKK SL 400 mm 700 mm 670 mm 670 mm 9094 067 000
L-PE 40.795.09-IKK 400 mm 840 mm 670 mm 795 mm 9083 751 650
L-PE 45.670.07-IKK 450 mm 700 mm 670 mm 670 mm 8000 003 552
L-PE 55.740.08-IKK 550 mm 810 mm 500 mm 740 mm 9083 751 680
L-PE 60.600.06-IKK 600 mm 620 mm 640 mm 600 mm 9090 216 006
L-PE 65.670.07-IKK 650 mm 700 mm 670 mm 670 mm 9083 751 700
" with reflector
2 with rain flaps
Wing
short
Version  with welded-on brackets
Material  plastic

ype Width Length Radius Clamping width Order no,|
L-PE 50.660.07-KK 500 mm 700 mm 560 mm 660 mm 9090 150 070
L-PE 55.670.07-KK 550 mm 700 mm 650 mm 650 mm 9090 008 353
L-PE 67.615.06-KK 670 mm 640 mm 640 mm 615 mm 9083 751 750

www.europart.net




Mudguards | 395

Wing

Hansa

Type H-PE 26.800.13/12 (H 2613/12K)
Length 1280 mm
Width 260 mm
Height 415 mm
Radius 400 mm
Clamping width 800 mm
Colour black
Material polyethylene
Surface with 2 seams

9083 751 740

Add-on parts

Wing
Parlok, White Line
with 42 mm brackets

Width 430 mm
Material  plastic

Length LEGIE Order no,|
1900 mm 635 mm 8052 126 190
2125 mm 650 mm 9043 021 256
Wing

semi-circle

Material  plastic

ype Width Length Radius Clamping width Order no,|
H-PE 30.1120.17 300 mm 1710 mm 560 mm 1120 mm 9090 330 170
H-PE 40.900.15 400 mm 1470 mm 450 mm 900 mm 9083 751 110
H-PE 40.1280.20 400 mm 2010 mm 640 mm 1280 mm 9090 970 250
H-PE 40.1340.21 400 mm 2100 mm 670 mm 1340 mm 9083 751 120
H-PE 45.900.15 450 mm 1500 mm 450 mm 900 mm 9090 451 510
H-PE 45.1300.19 450 mm 2010 mm 640 mm 1280 mm 9083 750 690
H-PE 45.1300.21 450 mm 2010 mm 640 mm 1280 mm 9083 750 500
H-PE 48.1020.17 480 mm 1650 mm 510 mm 1020 mm 9083 750 180
H-PE 51.1020.17 510 mm 1680 mm 510 mm 1020 mm 9083 751 360
H-PE 53.1130.17 530 mm 1680 mm 565 mm 1130 mm 9090 353 170
H-PE 55.1000.17 550 mm 1640 mm 500 mm 1000 mm 9083 750 510
H5817K 580 mm 1700 mm 9090 058 170
H-PE 60.1100.18 600 mm 1800 mm 550 mm 1100 mm 9083 750 520
H-PE 61.1320.21 610 mm 2070 mm 660 mm 1320 mm 9090 361 210
H-PE 65.1100.18 650 mm 1800 mm 550 mm 1100 mm 9083 750 530
H-PE 65.1300.19 650 mm 1900 mm 650 mm 1300 mm 9090 365 190
H-PE 65.1300.21 650 mm 2070 mm 650 mm 1300 mm 9090 365 210
H-PE 67.1380.21 670 mm 2070 mm 690 mm 1380 mm 9083 750 230
H-PE 70.1100.18 700 mm 1830 mm 550 mm 1100 mm 9083 522 320
H-PE 70.1340.21 700 mm 2105 mm 670 mm 1340 mm 9090 070 210

EUROSW/
PART O\




396 | Mudguards

Wing
semi-circle
Length 2273 mm
Radius 660 mm

Version  with side reflectors
Material  plastic

2

g

- idth Order no.|

o

ke 440 mm 9091 744 230

°

< 650 mm 9091 765 230
680 mm 9091 768 230
Wing

Parlok, White Line, semi-circle

Material  plastic

Clamping width

405 mm 1900 mm 595 mm 635 mm 1270 mm 9370 840 635
430 mm 1900 mm 580 mm 650 mm 1300 mm 9090 843 681
430 mm 2125 mm 650 mm 9043 021 255
430 mm 2175 mm 720 mm 650 mm 1300 mm 9090 843 680
450 mm 1300 mm 410 mm 420 mm 840 mm 9090 845 420
450 mm 1900 mm 580 mm 650 mm 1300 mm 9090 125 190
450 mm 2100 mm 680 mm 650 mm 1300 mm 9090 125 210
480 mm 1800 mm 580 mm 580 mm 1160 mm 9090 848 580
500 mm 1600 mm 500 mm 500 mm 1000 mm 9370 850 500
500 mm 1700 mm 550 mm 500 mm 1000 mm 9090 850 503
510 mm 1770 mm 560 mm 450 mm 1050 mm 9370 850 000
550 mm 1700 mm 550 mm 500 mm 1000 mm 9090 023 171
550 mm 1700 mm 530 mm 550 mm 1100 mm 9090 855 551
595 mm 1700 mm 530 mm 550 mm 1100 mm 9370 859 550
600 mm 1850 mm 595 mm 580 mm 1160 mm 9370 860 581
600 mm 2050 mm 695 mm 580 mm 1160 mm 9090 860 580
630 mm 1650 mm 495 mm 580 mm 1150 mm 9370 863 580
650 mm 1900 mm 590 mm 630 mm 1260 mm 9090 865 631
650 mm 2175 mm 730 mm 630 mm 1260 mm 9090 865 629
670 mm 2090 mm 660 mm 670 mm 1340 mm 9370 867 671
670 mm 2125 mm 9067 021 256
680 mm 1900 mm 590 mm 630 mm 1260 mm 9370 868 631

www.europart.net




Mudguards | 397

Wing
Smart Fix

Length 1900 mm
Width 430 mm
Radius 650 mm
Material  plastic

9043 019 006

Wing
Version  with integral brackets
Material  plastic

ype Width Length Height Radius Order no,|
H-PE 40.1160.20-IKK 400 mm 1940 mm 640 mm 580 mm 9090 008 263
H-PE 40.1280.20-IKK 400 mm 2010 mm 640 mm 640 mm 9090 970 254
H-PE 40.1300.21-IKK 400 mm 2100 mm 680 mm 650 mm 9083 751 470
H-PE 41.1280.20-IKK 410 mm 2000 mm 640 mm 635 mm 9090 124 121
H-PE 45.1280.20-IKK 450 mm 2010 mm 640 mm 640 mm 9083 751 490
H-PE 45.1280.20-IKK 450 mm 2010 mm 640 mm 640 mm 9090 008 275
H-PE 45.1300.21-IKK 450 mm 2100 mm 650 mm 680 mm 9083 751 500
L-PE 48.6550.7 IKK 480 mm 700 mm 9090 008 070
H-PE 48.1060.17-IKK 480 mm 1650 mm 640 mm 530 mm 9090 008 281
H-PE 51.1060.17-IKK 510 mm 1650 mm 520 mm 530 mm 9083 751 510
H-PE 55.1060.17-IKK 550 mm 1650 mm 520 mm 530 mm 9090 125 517
H-PE 60.1140.18-IKK 600 mm 1750 mm 550 mm 570 mm 9090 126 018
H-PE 61.1300.21-IKK 610 mm 2100 mm 680 mm 650 mm 9083 751 560
H-PE 65.1300.21-IKK 650 mm 2100 mm 680 mm 650 mm 9083 751 590
H-PE 65.1140.18-IKK 650 mm 1750 mm 550 mm 570 mm 8000 000 266
H-PE 65.1300.19-IKK 650 mm 1900 mm 580 mm 650 mm 9083 751 800
H-PE 67.1380.21-IKK 670 mm 2100 mm 655 mm 690 mm 9090 126 721

Wing

semi-circle

Version KK, with welded-on brackets
Material  plastic

ype Length i Clamping width Order no,|
H-PE 30.1120.17-KK 1700 mm 300 mm 540 mm 560 mm 1120 mm 9090 008 257
H-PE 70.1260.20-KK 1980 mm 700 mm 630 mm 630 mm 1260 mm 9090 270 200

EUROSW/
PART O\

n
h
<
Q
c
Q
ke}
kel
<



398 | Mudguards

Wing

with flat centre section

Material  plastic

% Central piece Clamping width

Ccl Parlok Flat Top 260 mm 1300 mm 440 mm 400 mm 840 mm 8052 026 565

_g Parlok Flat Top 260 mm 1570 mm 480 mm 500 mm 900 mm 9370 005 070

E H-PE 45.860.14E 450 mm 1500 mm 425 mm 400 mm 860 mm 9090 045 141
Parlok Flat Top 450 mm 1570 mm 480 mm 440 mm 900 mm 9090 025 137
H-PE 45.1000.17 EMS 450 mm 1680 mm 520 mm 520 mm 980 mm ! 9083 751 260
HM 5117 K 510 mm 560 mm 510 mm 1000 mm 9083 750 270
H-PE 55.1105.19 E 550 mm 1870 mm 550 mm 650 mm 1150 mm 9083 750 550

" with integral side reflector

Wing set

Length 1900 mm
Width 650 mm
Radius 630 mm
Clamping width 1260 mm
Material plastic

Installation side  left/right

6-piece 9090 020 095
Wing

Width 490 mm
Material  plastic

ersion Length Order no.
short 412 mm 9090 049 040
long 608 mm 9090 049 060

This figure corresponds to 9098 452 100

Accessories

Description Order no.
Clamping collar, & 42 mm 9090 844 210
Clamping collar, & 52 mm 9098 452 100

www.europart.net




Mudguards | 399

Wing

Vario, with mud flaps

good flexibility in cold, UV resistant, high tear strength
Width 490 mm

Length 608 mm
Material  polyethylene

length incl. mud flaps 984 mm

Scope of supply
w/o brackets

9090 970 429

Add-on parts

This figure corresponds to 9098 452 100
Accessories

Description Order no.

Clamping collar, & 42 mm 9090 844 210
Clamping collar, & 52 mm 9098 452 100

Wing apron
short

Width 450 mm
Height 640 mm
Depth 130 mm
Material  plastic

9090 970 420




400 | Mudguards

1 2 3 &

2]

@

a

oy

?

ko]

°

<
Wing
Material  plastic

idth Length Fig. Order no.|

440 mm 636 mm 1 7772 915 380
440 mm 640 mm 7771 009 977
440 mm 726 mm 2 7772 915 330
450 mm 600 mm 3 7772 915 970
450 mm 640 mm 4 7772 915 800
Wing

straight central part

Material  plastic

)

)

idth ) Length o Order no, { I
400 mm 930 mm 9090 409 400 & J
450 mm 900 mm 9090 045 900
Wing
double axle mudguard
Length 3600 mm
Width 650 mm
Radius 650 mm
Clamping width 2700 mm
Material aluminium, chequer plate

9091 865 360

www.europart.net




Mudguards | 401

Wing

Parlok White Line, double axle mudguard

Width 430 mm

Height 70 mm

This figure corresponds to 9080 304 417
ersion Installation location Length Radius Order no,|

End piece rear left, front right 2120 mm 650 mm 9080 304 417

End piece rear right, front left 2120 mm 650 mm 9080 304 416 2

Central piece rear, left/right 1000 mm 9090 304 411 8
5
o]
o
<

Wing

double and triple axle wings
Material  plastic

Version (b) Height |(h) Radius Clamping width
DE-PE 4519 end piece 1800 mm 450 mm 770 mm 670 mm 1370 mm 9090 451 910
DE-PE 6519 end piece 1840 mm 650 mm 770 mm 670 mm 1370 mm 9090 651 910
DM-PE 4515 Central piece 1480 mm 450 mm 9090 345 150
DM-PE 6515 central piece 1500 mm 650 mm 9090 651 510

Wing blind
for 3-part combinations

Scope of supply
with 2 counterholds and aluminium fixing rail

9083 810 840

Wing bracket
for metal, rubber and plastic wings with a radius of 600-700 mm

Scope of supply
complete brackets (325 x 130 mm), 700 mm long support tube with screw-on plate, clamps and bolts

Pipe & Order no,|

40 mm 9090 007 100
50 mm 9090 007 000

EURO\WV
S RS




Add-on parts

402 | Mudguards

Wing bracket
Pipe & 40 mm

Scope of supply
complete brackets (325 x 130 mm), 700 mm long support tube with screw-on plate and clamps

9090 006 000
Support tube
for wing bracket
Length 700 mm
Version %) Order no||
without plate 40 mm 9090 001 001
with plate to bolt on 40 mm 9090 001 000
with plate to bolt on 51 mm 9090 001 100

Support tube
for mudguard bracket

Version  straight
Length 800 mm
%) 40 mm

Scope of supply
with accessories

Order no|
5311 381 530

Support tube
for mudguard bracket

Version  offset
Length 700 mm
%] 40 mm
Surface galvanised

Scope of supply
without fittings

Order no.
9090 010 091

Support tube
for wing bracket

Version  with flange
Length 830 mm
%) 42 mm

Order no.

9083 813 240

www.europart.net




Support tube
for wing bracket

Version offset
%) 40 mm
Thickness 4 mm

This figure corresponds to 9083 815 430

Surface Length Order no.
galvanised 800 mm 9083 815 430
primed 826 mm 9083 812 540

Accessories set

for support tube
central bolt M16 x 50, washer and end cap

Order no.
9083 813 700

End cap

suitable for 51 mm support tube
Material plastic

Order no.
9083 810 480

Wing bracket

Length 340 mm
Radius  600-700 mm

Pipe & Order no||
40 mm 9090 004 200
50 mm 9090 004 100

Mounting console
complete, without support tube

Order no.
9090 002 000

Mudguards | 403

Add-on parts



Add-on parts

404 | Mudguards

Console
for wing bracket type 400

Length 450 mm
Width 115 mm
Radius 660 mm
Pipe & 40 mm

Order no.
9083 810 760

Accessories

Description Order no,|
Striker plate, single 9083 810 700
Console

for wing bracket type 500

Length 450 mm
Width 115 mm
Radius 660 mm
Pipe @ 50 mm

Order no.
9083 811 220

Accessories

Description Order no.
Striker plate, single 9083 810 700
Bracket, complete, galvanised, 2 M10 nuts, fixing strap 9083 811 240

Wing bracket
for mudguard radius R 500

Type KS-R 500
Pipe @ 40-42,5 mm
Length 232 mm
Width 40 mm
Thickness 5 mm
Distance between holes 203 mm
Surface galvanised

Order no.
9083 812 830

Console

for wing bracket
Type KS-R500
Pipe @ 40-42,5 mm
Wing radius 500 mm
Length 350 mm
Surface galvanised
Scope of supply

with clamp

Order no.
9083 812 820

www.europart.net




Mudguards | 405

Console
for wing bracket

Type KS-R650
Pipe @ 40-42,5 mm
Wing radius 650 mm
Length 350 mm
Surface galvanised

Scope of supply
with upper part and clamp

9083 812 850

2
)
a
c
Q
o]
o
<

Console 5

for wing bracket

suitable for tube @ 40/42,4 and 50/51 mm, mudguard radius from 600-700 mm

Version long

Length 340 mm

Surface galvanised

Description Fig. Order no.

Console 1 9083 811 050 1

Upper clamp, Pipe @ 40 mm 2 9083 810 820

Upper clamp, Pipe @ 51 mm 2 9083 810 810

Console

MR 42, for mudguard bracket

Version  adjustable
Length 305 mm
Radius ~ 5007-700 mm
Material  plastic

9095 039 700

Mounting console
for wing bracket
suitable for  tube & 40 mm, mudguard radius from 600-700 mm

9084 065 220

EURO\WV
S RS



Add-on parts

406 | Mudguards

-
N
w
IS

20

EPE]

A0

Wing bracket

Type 40/50

Description Version Fig. Order no.|
Striker plate Type A, with turned edges, galvanised, 100 x 330 mm 1 9083 810 780
Ribbed circular blank bracket 660 mm radius, type A, 130 x 325 mm 2 9083 810 790
Double bracket with thread, galvanised 3 9083 810 800
Upper clamp for 40 mm support tube = Type 40, galvanised 4 9083 810 820
Upper clamp for 51 mm support tube = Type 50, galvanised 5 9083 810 810

Wing bracket set

Material  plastic

Pipe © Order no.|
40 mm 9090 406 600
50 mm 9090 506 600

Wing bracket
VR

consisting of upper and lower part

Version steplessly adjustable
Length 340 mm
Adjustment range 150 mm
Wing radius 500-700 mm
Surface galvanised
ype Pipe @ Order no.
VR 40 40 mm 9092 900 049
VR 424 42,4 mm 9092 900 050

www.europart.net




Mudguards | 407

Clamping collar

suitable for  IKK wing (integral brackets)

42 mm 9090 844 210
52 mm 9098 452 100

Clamping collar

suitable for KK wing (welded-on brackets)

Add-on parts

42 mm 9090 844 200
52 mm 9098 452 000
Pipe clip

for sprayed mudguard

Pipe & Order no.
42 mm 9090 844 220
52 mm 9098 452 200
Spray protection mat
for suppression of overspray
Length 700 mm
Colour  black
meets EEC directive 91/226

uitable for Width Order no,|
wing width 400-440 mm 380 mm 9090 008 392
wing width 450-490 mm 430 mm 9090 008 393
wing width 500-540 mm 480 mm 9090 008 394
wing width 670-700 mm 650 mm 9090 008 397

Spray protection mat
for suppression of overspray
Colour  black

idth Length Order no.
390 mm 765 mm 9080 050 248
440 mm 1000 mm 9080 050 249
590 mm 900 mm 9080 050 250
640 mm 1050 mm 9080 990 966
690 mm 1100 mm 9080 050 251

Accessories

Description Order no,|
Accessories set, 10 x plastic nuts, 10 x bolts 9089 901 780




408 | Rear apron/mudflaps

EUROW,*
PART O\

Mud flap
with EUROPART logo

with reinforced edges and vertical ribbing

Scope of supply
with attachment material

n

é Height Distance between holes Number of holes

5 260 mm 260 mm 100 mm 2 9080 026 261

g 300 mm 300 mm 110 mm 3 9080 030 301

< 350 mm 300 mm 100 mm 4 9080 035 301
400 mm 300 mm 110 mm 4 9080 040 301
400 mm 400 mm 110 mm 4 9080 040 401
450 mm 300 mm 100 mm 5 9080 045 301
450 mm 400 mm 100 mm 5 9080 045 401
500 mm 300 mm 100 mm 5 9080 050 301
500 mm 400 mm 110 mm 5 9080 050 401
550 mm 300 mm 100 mm 6 9080 055 301
600 mm 300 mm 110 mm 7 9080 060 301
600 mm 400 mm 110 mm 7 9080 060 401
650 mm 300 mm 110 mm 7 9080 065 301
650 mm 400 mm 100 mm 7 9080 065 401
Mud flap
Scope of supply
with fixings

Height Distance between holes Number of holes
260 mm 260 mm 100 mm 2 9083 810 090
300 mm 300 mm 110 mm 3 9083 810 100
350 mm 300 mm 100 mm 4 9083 810 110
400 mm 300 mm 110 mm 4 9083 810 120
400 mm 400 mm 110 mm 4 9083 810 130
450 mm 300 mm 100 mm 5 9083 810 150
450 mm 400 mm 100 mm 5 9083 810 160
500 mm 300 mm 100 mm 5 9083 810 170
500 mm 400 mm 110 mm 5 9083 810 180
550 mm 300 mm 100 mm 6 9083 810 190
600 mm 300 mm 110 mm 7 9083 810 220
600 mm 400 mm 110 mm 7 9083 810 230
650 mm 300 mm 110 mm 7 9083 810 250
650 mm 400 mm 100 mm 7 9083 810 260

www.europart.net




Rear apron/mudflaps | 409

EUROW/®
PART O\

Rear apron

for underbody protection
with EUROPART logo and traffic symbols

Add-on parts

Version 2-part
Width 2400 mm
Height 380 mm
Hardness 85° Shore
Material PVC

Scope of supply
complete with fastening material

9193 190 001

Rear apron

for underbody protection
neutral, with traffic symbols

Width 2400 mm
Height 380 mm

Material PVC
Scope of supply
complete with fastening material

ersion Order no.|
1-piece 9193 190 006
2-piece 9193 190 000




410 | Storage/tool box

EURO\W,"
PART O\

Toolbox
Material  polypropylene

This figure corresponds to 3002 412 017

idth x height x depth Size Order no.

410 x 340 x 348 mm 1 3002 412 017
480 x 400 x 400 mm 2 3002 412 016

» 630 x 450 x 480 mm 3 3002 412 014

é 830 x 500 x 470 mm 4 3002 412 012

S 1030 x 500 x 450 mm 5 3002 412 010

g 1250 x 520 x 500 mm 6 3002 412 018

<
Accessories
Description suitable for sizes Order no,|
Bracket set, vertical, hot-galvanised, incl. mounting kit 12 3001 468 000
Bracket set, vertical, hot-galvanised, incl. mounting kit 3/4/5/6 3001 468 020
Bracket set, horizontal, hot-galvanised, incl. mounting kit 1/2 3001 468 210
Bracket set, horizontal, hot-galvanised, incl. mounting kit 3/4/5/6 3001 468 230
Locking, Europlex 1 3002 412 005
Fastener, Europlex 2/3/4/5/6 3001 469 010
Seal, Length 1400 mm 1 3001 460 200
Seal, Length 1650 mm 2 3001 462 001
Seal, Length 2050 mm 3 3001 462 002
Seal, Length 2500 mm 4 3001 462 003
Seal, Length 2950 mm 5 3001 462 004
Cover cap for Europlex lock 1-6 3001 469 501
Closing cylinder, with keys, keyed differently 1-6 3002 434 019
Closing cylinder, with keys, keyed alike 1-6 3001 463 000

Toolbox

suitable for every vehicle type

sturdy shape thanks to all-round steel profiles and PUR-coated base with ribbed surface, waterproof thanks to
rubber seals in the lid, three-point lock with stainless steel pushing rods, actuated through handle with built-in
lock, made of heat-resistant, high-strength, scratch and tear-proof polyurethane

Colour black
Temperature resistance -40 to +80 °C

Scope of supply
Toolbox incl. 2 keys, 4 mounting brackets for attachment under the vehicle floor and fastening material

This figure corresponds to 9080 240 918

ype Width x height x depth Version Order no,|
Rimbox 101 440 x 398 x 480 mm hinge at the bottom 9080 240 915
Rimbox 102 588 x 445 x 480 mm hinge at the bottom 9080 240 914
Rimbox 103 749 x 429 x 450 mm hinge at the bottom 9080 240 916
Rimbox 104 753 x 429 x 550 mm hinge at the bottom 9080 240 917
Rimbox 105 1040 x 486 x 480 mm hinge at the bottom 9080 240 918
Rimbox 106 755 x 290 x 450 mm hinge at the bottom 9080 240 919
Rimbox 107 680 x 665 x 525 mm hinge at the side 9080 240 920

www.europart.net




Toolbox

Material  stainless steel
Surface  matt

idth x height x depth Size Order no.
500 x 600 x 600 mm 1 2610 000 004
600 x 600 x 600 mm 2 2610 000 003
1000 x 400 x 400 mm 3 2610 000 002
1000 x 600 x 600 mm 4 2610 000 001
Accessories
Description suitable for sizes Order no.
Bracket, 400 x 400 mm, 2 piece 3 2610 000 005
Bracket, 600 x 400 mm, 2 piece 1,2,4 2610 000 006

Pallet storage box

Scope of supply
without mounting kit

Leichtar, komfortabler, besser - der

Storage/tool box | 411

www pekatenaLEukasnan.di

Length x width x height Surface
for 8 pallets 1230 x 2455 x 450 mm body and lid cataphoretic dip coated 1 9080 000 800
for 8 pallets 1230 x 2455 x 450 mm body galvanised and lid cataphoretic dip painted 2 9080 000 804
for 16 pallets 1860 x 2455 x 450 mm body and lid cataphoretic dip coated 3 9083 000 160
for 16 pallets 1860 x 2455 x 450 mm body galvanised and lid cataphoretic dip painted 4 9083 000 164
for 18 pallets 2455 x 2640 x 350 mm body and lid cataphoretic dip coated 5 9083 000 180
for 18 pallets 2455 x 2640 x 350 mm body galvanised and lid cataphoretic dip painted 6 9083 000 184
for 20 pallets 2430 x 2455 x 450 mm body and lid cataphoretic dip coated 7 9083 000 200
for 20 pallets 2430 x 2455 x 450 mm body galvanised and lid cataphoretic dip painted 8 9083 000 205
for 24 pallets 2455 x 2640 x 450 mm body and lid cataphoretic dip coated 9 9083 000 240
for 24 pallets 2455 x 2640 x 450 mm body galvanised and lid cataphoretic dip painted 10 9083 000 244
for 30 pallets 2640 x 2640 x 560 mm body and lid cataphoretic dip coated 11 9083 000 300
for 30 pallets 2640 x 2640 x 560 mm body galvanised and lid cataphoretic dip painted 12 9083 000 304
for 32 pallets 3440 x 2455 x 450 mm body and lid cataphoretic dip coated 13 9083 000 320
for 32 pallets 3440 x 2455 x 450 mm body galvanised and lid cataphoretic dip painted 14 9083 000 324
for 36 pallets 2640 x 2455 x 605 mm body and lid cataphoretic dip coated 15 9083 000 360
for 36 pallets 2640 x 2455 x 605 mm body galvanised and lid cataphoretic dip painted 16 9083 000 364

Accessories

suitable for sizes

Clamping claw set, 10 piece 1/2 9083 535 010
Screw set, 10 piece 1/2 9083 535 310
Clamping claw set, 12 piece 3-12,15/16 9083 535 012
Clamping claw set, 14 piece 3-16 9083 535 314

Add-on parts



Add-on parts

412 | Storage/tool box

Discus lock

for locking storage compartments and toolboxes

Order no.
9084 510 890

Toolbox
Material  polyethylene
order mounting separately

This figure corresponds to 9080 656 500

ype Version Width x height x depth Order no.|
WK-FS 20 600 x 420 x 390 mm 9080 624 410
WK-FS 50 offset, with snap fastener 605 x 420 x 620 mm 9080 656 500

Accessories

Description Order no,|
Retaining clamp set 9080 650 000
Cover, with 2 rivets + fixing 9090 008 137
Toolbox

Type KVR

Version with hoop closure, installed on mounting

Width x height x depth 620 x 360 x 610 mm

Material polyethylene

Order no.
9080 665 112

Accessories

Description Order no.
Cover 9080 665 113

www.europart.net




Storage/tool box | 413

Toolbox

Type WZK-XL HB

Version offset, with closing lever, installed on mounting
Width x height x depth 660 x 500 x 665 mm

Material polyethylene

Order no,|
9080 200 015

Accessories

Description Order no,| 2]

T-handle, with cylinder lock 9085 942 569 8
c
Q
°
°
<

Toolbox

Type 800T SL4

Version with 2 toggle fastenings, bracket mounted

Width x height x depth 840 x 480 x 550 mm

Material Polyethylene

9370 880 570

Toolbox

Type WK-HP 80

Version with snap fastener
Width x height x depth 950 x 500 x 500 mm
Material polyethylene

order mounting separately

9080 105 000

Accessories

Description Order no,|

Retaining clamp, WK-HP 80 9080 800 000
Drop bow closure, plastic 9090 008 196
Square key, for square hole lock, 130 x 70 mm 9802 212 800
Square key, for square hole lock, 155 x 70 mm 9802 212 900

EURO\WV
S RS



Add-on parts

414 | Storage/tool box

External wrench

Surface zinc plated, chrome plated

ersion Spanner size Order no.
triangle 8 mm 9802 120 080 ~
square 7 mm 9802 120 090 @
square 8 mm 9802 120 100 .
Double bit key

Version  with 5 mm spine
Surface zinc plated, chrome plated

9802 602 017
Document box
shape stability, meets custom regulations, can be locked with a padlock
Material plastic
Fastening 3 holes for 5 mm dia. bolts
Height 360 mm
Width 270 mm
Depth 76 mm
9090 970 492

Document roll

Scope of supply
with cover, support, rubber seal, information label

Hole @ 8,5mm

This figure corresponds to 9080 008 086

Fastening Overall length Length Height Distance between holes 1%] Order no,|
2 holes 347 mm 322 mm 77 mm 266 mm 55/65 mm 9080 008 055
4 holes 362 mm 320 mm 120 mm 265 mm 86/100 mm 9080 008 086
4 holes 360 mm 319 mm 140 mm 266 mm 115/125 mm 9080 080 115

www.europart.net




Storage/tool box | 415

Water tank
with soap dispenser

Capacity 301

Version  with filler neck and drain tap
Length 455 mm

Width 350 mm

Height 360 mm

Material ~ plastic

Scope of supply
without bracket

Add-on parts

Colour Order no.

black 9080 002 525
white 9080 002 515
Water tank

with soap dispenser

Capacity 501

Version  with filler neck and drain tap
Length 458 mm

Width 453 mm

Height 470 mm

Material ~ plastic

Scope of supply
without bracket

Colour Order no.

black 9080 002 545
white 9080 002 535

Water canister

Capacity 251
Width 350 mm
Height 460 mm

This figure corresponds to 9081 440 560

ersion Order no.

without bracket 9081 440 590
with bracket 9081 440 560

EURO\WV
S RS




416 | Storage/tool box

Water tank

2]

@

a

oy

?

S

< This figure corresponds to 9080 002 615
Capacity Version Length x width x height Order no.|
251 with fixing frame 634 x 200 x 450 mm 9080 002 615
251 without fixing frame 541 x 195 x 360 mm 9080 002 610
301 without bracket 455 x 350 x 360 mm 9080 002 510
301 without bracket 455 x 360 x 360 mm 9080 002 520
501 without bracket 458 x 453 x 470 mm 9080 002 540

Accessories

Bracket for 30 litre water container 9080 002 550
Bracket for 50 litre water container 9080 002 560
Soap dispenser for 250 ml water container, black 9080 000 027
Soap dispenser for 250 ml water container, white 9080 000 029
Water tap for 30/50 litre water container, black 9085 000 026
Water tap for 30/50 litre water container , white 9085 000 025

www.europart.net




Ladders and steps | 417

Stepladder

Version 2-step, extendable
Overall length 570 mm
Overall width 430 mm

Height 460 mm
Material steel
Surface galvanised

9080 008 615

Stepladder

Version 3-stage, extendable
Overall length  753,5 mm

Overall width 403 mm

Material steel

Surface hot-galvanised

9081 319 550

Stepladder

Version 3-stage, extendable
Overall length 895 mm

Overall width 485 mm

Step length 880 mm

Step width 300 mm

Distance between steps 280 mm

Material steel

Surface galvanised

9080 001 000

Step-up

pressed from sheet steel, slotted, with welded-on mounting brackets
Width 160 mm

Depth 150 mm

Material  steel
Surface galvanised

Application range
for securing

9081 313 730 .

Add-on parts



Add-on parts

418 | Ladders and steps

Step-up

studded tread surface, ready to install
Width 160 mm

Depth 150 mm

Material ~steel
Surface  galvanised

Application range
for installation in aluminium drop side profiles 25/30 mm

9081 315 190

Step-up

Width 160 mm
Depth 150 mm
Material ~ steel
Surface  galvanised

Application range
for screw attachment, e.g. on drop side

9081 315 180

www.europart.net




Fire extinguisher cabinets | 419

Add-on parts

EURON\W*
PART
Fire extinguisher box

Width 310 mm
Depth 250 mm

This figure corresponds to 3002 412 007

suitable for Version Height Colour Order no.|
6 kg filling weight with window 611 mm red 3002 413 810
6 kg filling weight with window 611 mm black 3001 462 132
6 kg filling weight without window 611 mm red 8190 082 050
6 kg and 9 kg filling weight with window 675 mm red 3002 412 007

Accessories

Description Order no.|
Protective pane for fire extinguisher cabinet 3001 469 505
Clamping ring, @ 170-190 mm 3001 469 507
Clamping ring, @ 160 mm 3001 469 506
Locking spring, PVC 3001 469 508
Bracket, hot-galvanised (for 3002 413 810, 3002 412 007) 3001 468 042

EUROW,*
BARTAW

Fire extinguisher box
suitable for 9 kg filling weight

Version with window
Height 335 mm
Width 715 mm
Depth 240 mm

Order no.
3001 462 130

Accessories

Description Order no.
Protective glass 3001 469 515




Add-on parts

420 | Fire extinguisher cabinets

Fire extinguisher box

suitable for 6 kg fire extinguisher
Colour red

Width 230 mm

Height 570 mm

Depth 260 mm

Material polyethylene

Order no.
9080 672 400

Accessories

Description Order no||
Fastening bracket, 4 piece 9080 671 840

Continuous pressure powder fire extinguisher
made of high quality sheet steel, CE compliant

Height 500 mm

Spraying duration 18 sec

Spraying width 6m

Temperature range -30 to +60 °C

Standard DINEN3

Type PD 6 GA

Power rating 34 A, 183 B and C

Application range
suitable for liquefied gas stores, garages and hobby rooms

Scope of supply
high-quality wall bracket

Important: Please follow the country-specific regulations!
GS tested
Order no|
9195 491 125

EURO\W,"
EAR T

Rechargeable powder fire extinguisher

ergonomically shaped, robust carrying handle, valve body made of glass fibre reinforced special plastic, hose
line with woven fabric intermediate layer made of synthetic rubber, with pivoting pistol which can be switched off,
semi-automatic, with internal cartridge, very service-friendly

Thread M74 x 2
Contents 6 kg
Standard DIN EN 3
Type P6STAR

power rating 34 A, 183 B and C

Application range
ideal for hazardous goods transport

GS tested

Order no.
9195 491 025

GLORIA

Vehicle bracket

Scope of supply
2 retaining bands

Order no.
9195 491 200

www.europart.net

(€eS

(€c®




Add-on parts, general | 421

Handle holder
with metal fastener
Gripping length 37 mm

Overall width 110 mm
Rear width 25 mm
Material steel

Application range
for securing brooms, shovels etc.

urface Order no|

bright 9802 581 000

galvanised 9802 581 001
1 2

Handle holder

with rubber strap

Material ~ steel
Surface  galvanised

Application range
for securing brooms, shovels etc.

ightening strap length Fig. Order no.|
60 mm 1 9802 581 200
77.5 mm 2 9802 581 100

Accessories

Description Order no,|

Tightening strap rubber, 60 mm 9802 581 120
Tightening strap rubber, 77 mm 9802 581 110

Add-on parts



422 |

www.europart.net




| 423

Vehicle connections

TUMNEADIES ... 424-426
DrawWbars ......coieiiiiiee et 42431
Drawbar COMPONENTES .......cueiiiiiiiiiiee e 432-440

Trailer kingpin




Vehicle connections

424 | Turntables

Ball pivot bearing

Version low maintenance, undrilled, hardened tracks
Flange thickness 12 mm
Height 56 mm
Surface cataphoretic dip coated

1

=l

Type A B E F Axial load, max. Order no.|
KDL 900-3 W 750 mm 639 mm 720 mm 562 mm 120 kN 3033 900 300
KDL 900-4 W 850 mm 739 mm 820 mm 662 mm 150 kN 3033 800 800
KDL 900-5 W 950 mm 839 mm 920 mm 762 mm 180 kN 3001 000 467
KDL 900-6 W 1050 mm 939 mm 1020 mm 862 mm 210 kN 3033 800 931
KDL 900-7 W 1200 mm 1089 mm 1170 mm 1012 mm 250 kN 3001 009 007

Ball steering turnplate

Version standard, undrilled
Flange thickness 8 mm
Surface cataphoretic dip coated @ B
- @ F
- @ D
1
i B «©
=}
!
10
I
B @ C
@ E
Application range - 2 A
agricultural trailers and transport equipment up to 30 km/h
Type Height A B E F Axial load, max. Order no.|
KLK 400 L 45 mm 400 mm 342 mm 375 mm 260 mm 7.5 kN 3030 400 110
KLK 500 L 45 mm 500 mm 442 mm 475 mm 360 mm 9 kN 3030 500 110
KLK 650 L 45 mm 650 mm 592 mm 625 mm 510 mm 15 kN 3030 650 110
KLK 750 L 45 mm 750 mm 692 mm 725 mm 610 mm 18 kN 3030 750 110
KLK 850 L 45 mm 850 mm 792 mm 825 mm 710 mm 25 kN 3030 850 110
KLK 950 L 45 mm 950 mm 892 mm 925 mm 810 mm 30 kN 3001 000 414
KLK 1050 L 45 mm 1050 mm 992 mm 1025 mm 910 mm 35 kN 3030 105 110
Application range
heavy agricultural trailers and light truck trailers above 30 km/h
Type Height A B E F Axial load, max. Order no.|
KLK 500 N 52 mm 500 mm 437 mm 475 mm 340 mm 18 kN 3030 500 130
KLK 650 N 52 mm 650 mm 587 mm 625 mm 490 mm 25 kN 3030 650 130
KLK 750 N 52 mm 750 mm 687 mm 725 mm 590 mm 30 kN 3030 750 130
KLK 1050 N 52 mm 1050 mm 987 mm 1025 mm 890 mm 45 kN 3030 105 130

www.europart.net




Turntables | 425

@ B
@ F

=

Ball steering turnplate g
Surface cataphoretic dip coated §
Version Flange thickness Height Axial load, max.  Order no. %
KLK HE 5 standard, drilled 9mm 80mm 880 mm 895 mm 852mm 866 mm 16 mm 80 mm 50 kN 3030 005 000 ;
KLK HE 6 standard, drilled 9mm 80 mm 1090 mm 1105 mm 1060 mm 1074 mm 18 mm 80 mm 65kN 3030 006 000 E
KLK HE 12 standard, drilled 10 mm 90 mm 1100 mm 1111 mm 1060 mm 1074 mm 18 mm 90 mm 80 kN 3030 012 000 g
KLK HE 18 standard, drilled 10 mm 90 mm 1100 mm 1108 mm 1060 mm 1074 mm 18 mm 90 mm 100 kN 3030 018 000
KLKHE 18 W low maintenance, 10 mm 90 mm 1100 mm 1108 mm 1060 mm 1074 mm 18 mm 90 mm 100 kN 3030 018 100
drilled
KLK HE 1100-22 standard, drilled 10 mm 90 mm 1000 mm 1108 mm 1060 mm 1074 mm 90 mm 120 kN 3030 110 770
KLK HE 1100-22 W low maintenance, 10 mm 90 mm 1000 mm 1108 mm 1060 mm 1074 mm 18 mm 90 mm 120 kN 3030 110 780
drilled
KLK HE 1200-22 standard, drilled 10 mm 90 mm 1200 mm 1208 mm 1160 mm 1174 mm 18 mm 90 mm 130 kN 3030 120 770
KLK HE 1200-22 W low maintenance, 10 mm 90 mm 1200 mm 1208 mm 1160 mm 1174 mm 18 mm 90 mm 130 kN 3030 120 780
drilled
KLK HE 1300-22 standard, drilled 10 mm 90 mm 1300 mm 1308 mm 1260 mm 1274 mm 90 mm 140 kN 3030 130 022
(Kdgel hole pattern)
KLK HE 1300-22 W low maintenance, 10 mm 90 mm 1300 mm 1308 mm 1260 mm 1274 mm 90 mm 140 kN 3030 130 780
undrilled
KLK HE 1300-22 W l(?v;ll n(;aintenance, 10 mm 90 mm 1300 mm 1308 mm 1260 mm 1274 mm 90 mm 140 kN 3030 130 790
rille
KLK HE 1300-22 W low-maintenance, 1300 mm 1311 mm 1260 mm 1274 mm 1150 mm 90 mm 140 kN 3030 231 010
drilled
KLK HE 13000100 standard, undrilled 10 mm 90 mm 1100 mm 1108 mm 1060 mm 1074 mm 90 mm 100 kN 3030 018 001




Vehicle connections

426 | Turntables

Ball steering turnplate

Type KLK 1100 ND
Version standard, drilled
Axial load, max. 70 kN

Surface cataphoretic dip coated
A 1102 mm

B 1027 mm

D 15 mm

E 1070 mm

F 920 mm

G 10 mm

H 60 mm

3030 110 000

Fastening set

for ball steering turnplate
Scope of supply

16 x countersunk bolts M16 x 1,5 x 5
16 x countersunk nut M16 x 1,5

8 x thrust plate

3001 000 500

www.europart.net

¢ —

o4 —




Drawbars | 427

Forked draw-bar
GNZ 27, Standard version

made of standard U-section, with ECE approval, draw-bar eye to DIN 74054 A %)
Bearing bush Silent S
Towed load 27 t qc’
@ of trailer coupling ring 40 mm 5
Standard E101-1909 8
A B (o D Order no.| E
1800 mm 1300 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4818 001 354 g
2000 mm 1300 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4832 001 344
2100 mm 1200 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4822 301 394
2100 mm 1300 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4832 101 344
2100 mm 980 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4832 109 844
2200 mm 1100 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 201 144
2200 mm 1300 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4822 201 444
2250 mm 1300 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4822 201 454
2300 mm 1200 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4832 301 244
2300 mm 1300 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4832 301 344
2400 mm 1300 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4832 401 344
2500 mm 1200 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4922 501 444
2500 mm 1300 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4832 501 344
2600 mm 1100 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 401 264
2600 mm 1200 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 601 344
2600 mm 1300 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4832 502 344
2800 mm 1100 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4832 801 144




428 | Drawbars

Forked draw-bar

GNZ 27, Standard version

g made of standard U-section, with ECE approval, draw-bar eye to DIN 74054 A

'é Towed load o 27t

c @ of trailer coupling ring 40 mm

S Bearing bush brass

g Standard E101-1909

%‘j A B (o D Order no.|

= 1800 mm 980 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4931 809 844
1800 mm 1100 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4931 801 144
1800 mm 1200 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4931 801 244
1800 mm 1300 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4931 801 344
1900 mm 1200 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4931 901 244
2000 mm 1300 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 001 344
2100 mm 980 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 109 844
2100 mm 1100 mm 80 mm 28 mm 4922 101 142
2100 mm 1000 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 101 044
2100 mm 1100 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 101 144
2100 mm 1200 mm 80 mm 28 mm 4931 701 294
2100 mm 1200 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 101 244
2100 mm 1300 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 101 344
2200 mm 1100 mm 80 mm 26 mm 4922 201 132
2200 mm 1100 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4922 201 154
2200 mm 1200 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 201 244
2200 mm 1300 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 201 344
2300 mm 600 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4923 601 044
2300 mm 980 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 309 844
2300 mm 1100 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 301 144
2300 mm 1200 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 301 244
2300 mm 1300 mm 80 mm 28 mm 4922 301 333
2300 mm 1300 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 301 344
2400 mm 1100 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 401 144
2400 mm 1200 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 401 244
2400 mm 1300 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 401 344
2500 mm 980 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 509 844
2500 mm 1100 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 501 144
2500 mm 1300 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 501 344
2600 mm 1100 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 401 254
2600 mm 1200 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 601 244
2700 mm 1100 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 701 144
2800 mm 980 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4932 809 844
2800 mm 1200 mm 100 mm 30 mm 4922 801 244

www.europart.net




Drawbars | 429

Forked draw-bar

GNZ 40, Standard version
made of standard U-section, with ECE approval, draw-bar eye to DIN 74054 A

Bearing bush brass B 980 mm Standard E101-2001

Towed load 40t C 100 mm

@ of trailer coupling ring 40 mm D 30 mm

8 Order no.|
1800 mm 4971 809 844
2100 mm 4942 109 844

Forked draw-bar

GZL 27, adjustable length 12 x 50 mm
with ECE approval, more specifically detailed expert report, draw-bar eye to DIN 74054 A

Towed load 27t A 1800-2400 mm D 30 mm
@ of trailer coupling ring 40 mm B 1300 mm Standard E101-2471
Bearing bush brass C 100 mm

4981 801 344

Forked draw-bar
GZU 27, adjustable length 6 x 100 mm

Version Schmitz A 2000 mm D 30 mm
@ of trailer coupling ring 40 mm B 1300 mm Standard E1 01-2446
Bearing bush Silent bush C 100 mm
Order no.|
4920 013 090

Vehicle connections



Vehicle connections

430 | Drawbars

Pull rod pipe

ype Fig. Order no.
GZL 27 1 4902 400 160
GzU 27 2 4902 400 200

Forked draw-bar

GZY 27, in Y shape, centre tube design
with fixed centre tube, with ECE approval, draw-bar eye to DIN 74054 A

Towed load 27t B 1300 mm
@ of trailer coupling ring 40 mm C 100 mm
Bearing bush brass D 30 mm

A 2300 mm Standard E1 01-2464

4842 301 344

Forked draw-bar
GZY 27, in Y-form, central tube design

Towed load 271t A 2300 mm D 30 mm
@ of trailer coupling ring 40 mm B 1300 mm Standard E1 01-2464
Bearing bush Silent C 100 mm

4842 301 444

www.europart.net




Drawbars | 431

Forked draw-bar
GNZ 27 S, with inclined drawbar eye

Towed load 271t A 2600 mm H 150 mm

@ of trailer coupling ring 40 mm B 1100 mm Standard E1 01-1909
Angle of tilt 3,3° C 100 mm

Bearing bush Silent D 30 mm

4932 601 146

Anti-theft protection

for trailers
suitable for eyes 38-50 mm
Type TSR drawbar

9080 004 973

Vehicle connections



Vehicle connections

432 | Drawbar components

Welded bush
with groove

Nominal measure 44 mm

ype Outer & Bore hole Length Groove width Order no,|

E5/E8 48 mm 28 mm 30 mm 31 mm 1500 006 030
E11 50 mm 30 mm 34 mm 33 mm 1500 008 030

Welded bush
without groove

Nominal measure 44 mm

Outer @ 50 mm

ype Bore hole Length Order no.|

28 mm 30 mm 1500 013 030

E11 30 mm 34 mm 1500 009 030
Spring pin
Application range
for spring/drawbar fixture

ersion Type Length Thread Shank @ Order no,|
with stepped shaft E1 14,5/77,5 mm M16x 1,5 20/24 mm 1554 000 100
with stepped shaft E3 19,5/92,5 mm M20 x 1,5 22/26 mm 1554 000 300
with stepped shaft E5 24,5/107,5 mm M22x 1,5 24/28 mm 1554 000 400
with stepped shaft E11 29/131,5 mm M24 x 1,5 26/30 mm 1554 000 600
with smooth shaft 150 mm M24 x 1,5 30 mm 1540 004 200
with smooth shaft 170 mm M24 x 1,5 30 mm 1540 004 400

Spring pin
Thread M30x 3,5
Length 200 mm

Order no.
9180 001 570

www.europart.net




Drawbar components | 433

Draw-bar bolt
suitable for Kassbohrer trailers
Length 192 mm

%) 30 mm

9280 013 900
Shim washer v
Material ~ steel é
Outer & Inner & Thickness Order no, §
45 mm 26 mm 1 mm 9080 000 110 §
50 mm 28 mm 2mm 9080 000 140 %
50 mm 28 mm 1mm 9080 000 130 5
50 mm 28 mm 2mm 9080 000 160 -
56 mm 30 mm 0,25 mm 9080 000 930
56 mm 30 mm 0,5 mm 9080 000 760
56 mm 30 mm 1mm 9080 000 150
56 mm 30 mm 2mm 9080 000 180

Spring bushing
for drawbar bearing

Length 100 mm
Inner & 30 mm

Outer & Order no.
35 mm 1230 351 000
40 mm 1230 401 000

Spring bushing
for drawbar bearing
Material brass

Outer & Inner & Length Order no,|
34 mm 28 mm 80 mm 1228 348 000
36 mm 30 mm 100 mm 1230 361 000
37 mm 30 mm 100 mm 1230 371 000
50 mm 40 mm 100 mm 1240 501 000




Vehicle connections

434 | Drawbar components

Plastic bush
for drawbar bearing

Outer & 36 mm
Inner & 30 mm
Length 48 mm

Order no.
4903 048 300

Silent bush
for low-maintenance drawbar bearing

Outer @ 60 mm
Inner & 30 mm
Length 82 mm

Order no.
3705 937 009

Silent bush

suitable for  Schmitz
Outer & 68 mm
Inner & 30 mm
Length 102 mm

Order no,|
7881 392 641

Silent block

Outer @ 60,5 mm
Inner & 32 mm
Length 95/103 mm

Order no.
1273 004 000

Trailer coupling ring

with flange

Version screw-on, shape B
Flange 6-hole

@ of trailer coupling ring 40 mm

D-value 130 kN

Standard DIN 11026

Application range
for agriculture and forestry

Scope of supply
without counterplate and bolts

Order no. Comparative no.|
3360 572 330 Jost-Rockinger 57233

www.europart.net




Drawbar components | 435

Trailer coupling ring
with flange

Type 440

Version screw-on
Flange 6-hole

@ of trailer coupling ring 40 mm
D-value 120/95 kN
Hole pattern 100 x 110 mm
Fastening M16

Application range
for multi-axle trailers and centre axle trailers

3210 990 548
)
C
Qo
S
(0]
c
c
8
. . . o

Traller coupling ring 2

with flange S
>

Version screw-on, shape D

Flange 8-hole

@ of trailer coupling ring 40 mm

Length 250 mm

D-value 125 kN

Drawbar load 1000 kg

Standard DIN 74053

Order no. Comparative no.|
4900 000 045 Jost-Rockinger 57243

Trailer coupling ring
with flange

Version screw-on, shape C/D
Flange 8-hole

@ of trailer coupling ring 50 mm

Length 250 mm

D-value 200 kN

Drawbar load 1000/2500 kg
Standard DIN 74053

Scope of supply

without weld-on plate and bolts

Order no. Comparative no.|
4900 000 050 Jost-Rockinger 57244

Trailer coupling ring
with flange

Version screw-on, shape C/D
Flange 8-hole

@ of trailer coupling ring 50 mm

Length 275 mm

D-value 250 kN

DC value 113/135 kN

V-value 43,2/90 kN

Drawbar load 3000/1000 kg

Hole pattern 130 x 130 mm
Standard similar to DIN 74053

Application range
for heavy rigid drawbar trailer

Scope of supply
without weld-on plate and bolts

Order no. Comparative no.|

3360 572 840 Jost-Rockinger 57284

EURO\WV
S RS




436 | Drawbar components

Trailer coupling ring
for towing unit

Type 480, 480/1
@ of trailer coupling ring 50 mm

Order no. Comparative no.|

3210 995 280 Ringfeder 10 995 280

Bolt-on plate
for drawbar eye

Vehicle connections

idth Height Thickness Hole pattern Order no.|
162 mm 162 mm 30 mm 100 x 110 x 110 mm 4900 000 055
200 mm 185 mm 30 mm 100 x 110 x 110 mm 3360 703 050
200 mm 190 mm 40 mm 130 x 130 x 130 mm 3360 703 070
240 mm 270 mm 30 mm 100 x 110 x 110 mm 3360 703 060

Trailer coupling ring

with shaft

Version weld-in, shape A
@ of trailer coupling ring 40 mm
Standard DIN 74054

Shank dimension Welding range Drawbar load Towed load
18 kN 40 x 40 mm 110 mm 180 kg 1,81 3360 572 600
25 kN 50 x 40 mm 110 mm 250 kg 25t 3360 572 620
125 kN 65 x 55 mm 125 mm 900 kg 8t 3360 572 680
125 kN 65 x 60 mm 125 mm 1000 kg 9,5t 3360 572 700

Trailer coupling ring

with shaft

Version weld-in, shape A
@ of trailer coupling ring 50 mm
Length 380 mm
D-value 190 kN

DC value 90 kN
V-value 30 kN
Shank dimension 65 x 60 mm
Welding range 170 mm
Drawbar load 1000 kg
Standard DIN 74053

Order no. Comparative no.|

3360 572 720 Jost-Rockinger 57272

www.europart.net




Drawbar components | 437

Trailer coupling ring
for heavy duty

Version weld-in, shape A
@ of trailer coupling ring 50 mm

Length 385 mm

D-value 314 kN

Shank dimension 80 x 75 mm
Welding range 190 mm
Standard DIN 74053

Order no. Comparative no.|
3360 570 050 Jost-Rockinger 57005

)

- - - - C

Trailer coupling ring bushing S

)

Inner & 40 mm 2

Version  closed design 5

Material ~ steel 8

Application range S

for repairing trailer coupling according to DIN 74054 E)
Outer & Scope of supply Order no.
48 mm without ring 4906 000 400
48,5 mm 1ring 4906 000 401
49 mm 2rings 4906 000 402
49,5 mm 3rings 4906 000 403
50 mm 4 rings 4906 000 404

Trailer coupling ring bushing

Inner & 40 mm
Version  slotted
Form A, B
Material ~ steel

Application range
for repairing drawbar eyes according to DIN 74054

Order no.
3360 530 510

Trailer coupling ring bushing

Inner & 40 mm
Version closed
Form A B
Material ~ steel

Application range
for repairing drawbar eyes according to DIN 11029

3360 533 480
Trailer coupling ring bushing
Inner & 50 mm
Material  steel
Application range
for repairing drawbar eyes according to DIN 74053
Outer & Version Form Order no,|
60 mm slotted A B 3360 530 040
60 mm closed design D 3360 533 760
60,5 mm 1ring 3360 533 620
61 mm 2rings 3360 533 630




Vehicle connections

438 | Drawbar components

Trailer coupling ring bushing

Inner & 50 mm
Material ~ steel

Application range
for repairing drawbar eyes according to DIN 74053

Outer & Order no,|
60,3 mm 3261 026 933
60,6 mm 3261 099 658
60,9 mm 3261 026 976
61,2 mm 3261 026 992

Trailer coupling ring bushing

Inner & 57,5 mm
Material ~ steel

Order no|
3008 053 556

Vertical adjustment device
for forked draw-bar

Type Y256100000
Version acting on tension
Length  510-650 mm

Scope of supply
with spring tension lock, weld-on support

4908 000 008

Vertical adjustment device
for drawbar, type approved

ype Version Length Order no.
Y258100000 B 630-880 mm 4908 000 002
Y258200000 C 680-930 mm 4908 000 003
Y258300000 D 840-1090 mm 4908 000 004
Vertical adjustment device
Klemmfix
when required, the holding force can be changed by turning the piston rod

ype Version Length suitable for Order no,|

72/D acting on pressure 875 mm 4909 030 000
72/D acting on pressure 980 mm PAL short coupling system 4902 000 830
72/Z acting on tension 875 mm 4909 040 000

www.europart.net




Drawbar components | 439

Tensioning device
for height adjustment system
Version  with eyes and weld-on plate

Order no.
9084 330 360

Accessories

Description Order no.
Tension spring for height adjustment device, Length 276 mm, & 10/60 mm 9084 330 350

Vehicle connections

Compression spring pack

for Klemmfix 72
used only as height-maintaining device to support the Klemmfix 72 height adjustment system

Order no.
4900 000 300

Drawbar mounting
UNP 80

Version with hook
Interior width 45 mm

Order no.|

9081 312 390

Drawbar fixture

for tension spring

consists of upper part with hook as well as lower counterplate
Bore hole 12,5 mm

Application range
suitable for all drawbars of UNP and ULP

with hook 9081 312 400
with eye 9081 312 410
Accessories

Description Length Outer & Thickness Order no.
Tension spring 310/250 mm 50 mm 10 mm 9081 312 450
Tension spring 360/300 mm 50 mm 9 mm 9081 312 440
Tension spring 365/300 mm 50 mm 10 mm 9081 312 460
Tension spring 420/350 mm 50 mm 10 mm 9081 312 470




Vehicle connections

440 | Drawbar components

Screw-on stops
for drawbar attachment

This figure corresponds to 9084 330 340

Version Width Order no||

for UNP 65 65 mm 9084 330 340

for UNP 80 80 mm 9084 330 330

Screw set

for drawbar eyes

Version Thread suitable for Order no.

with 8 bolts class 10.9 M16 x 55 ROE 57243/57244 3360 709 500

with 6 bolts class 10.9 M16 x 55 ROE 57233/57349/57350 3360 709 510
M20 x 70 ROE 57284 3360 709 650

Assembly mandrel
for trailer coupling ring bushing

40 mm 3360 571 110
50 mm 3360 572 280
Test gauge

suitable for coupling pins and drawbar eyes 40/50 mm

Order no|
3262 372 274

Roll-in tool

suitable for Order no.
drawbar eye 40 mm, slotted 3360 570 590
drawbar eye 50 mm, slotted 3360 570 880

www.europart.net




Trailer kingpin | 441

Trailer kingpin
Pin secured in adapter plate by 8 flat collar bolts, for skid plates with an opening of 235 mm diameter, the

adapter flange has an external diameter of 260 mm and requires an installation height of 34 mm, the weld bead
thickness must be 7 mm

Version complete, with adapter plate
Size 2"
D-value 162 kN

Type Trailer board thickness Order no.

KZ 1008 8 mm 9084 712 080

KZ 1010 10 mm 3031 101 000 »

KZ 1012 12mm 3031 101 200 S
3

Service parts g

g

Trailer kingpin , single, suitable for KZ 1008-1012 3031 012 610 E

Adapter plate for 8 mm semi-trailer plate, suitable for KZ 1008 3001 004 541 g

Adapter plate for 10 mm semi-trailer plate, suitable for KZ 1010, KZ 1410 3031 010 860

Adapter plate for 12 mm semi-trailer plate, suitable for KZ 1012, KZ 1412 3032 012 620

Screw, suitable for KZ 1008-KZ 1012, KZ 1410, KZ 1412 3032 012 630

Screw set, with 8 bolts, suitable for KZ 1008-1012, KZ 1410-1412 3001 008 145

Trailer kingpin
KZ 0912-01

Version  single
Size 2"
D-value 108 kN

3031 912610

Accessories

Screw for kingpins 3032 912 630
Split washer, C 14,5, galvanised 3032 912 640
Flat collar nut, B 14 3032 912 650

Trailer kingpin

Version single | | |
Size 2" I I
D-value 170 kN I R 3 4 I
suitable for KZ 1516

Trailer board thickness 16 mm

3031 151 610

—'\-}———-— .

Accessories

Description Order no.

Screw, M20 x 50, suitable for KZ 1016, KZ 1516 3032 016 650

EURO\WV
S RS




Vehicle connections

442 | Trailer kingpin

SAF@

Trailer kingpin

Version single
D-value 162,4 kN

Size 2"

Scope of supply

with bolts

Trailer board thickness Order no. Comparative no.|
6,8,10,12 mm 3112 020 200 SAF 662.102.020 K
16 mm 3112 020 220 SAF 662.102.022 K

Trailer kingpin

Version single

Size 3,5"

D-value 162 kN

suitable for KZ 1410, KZ 1412

Trailer board thickness  12+10 mm

Order no.
3031 141 201

Trailer kingpin

Version single
suitable for KZ 1016
Size 3,5"
D-value 320 kN

Trailer board thickness 16 mm

Order no.
3031 016 610

w
—t — 1+

/2“

i

Trailer kingpin

KZ 1112

Version complete
Size 2"
D-value 152 kN

Trailer board thickness 12 mm

Scope of supply
with adapter flange, washer, castle nut and split pin

Order no.
3031 112 000

Service parts

Order no.
3031 112 650

Description
Trailer kingpin , single, with washer, castle nut and split pin

www.europart.net




Trailer kingpin | 443

Wear limit gauge

This figure corresponds to 3031 102 700

suitable for Order no.

2 inch semi-trailer coupling 3031 102 700
3,5 inch fifth wheel coupling 3001 001 044

Anti-theft protection
for 2" trailer kingpins

suitable for ~ Semi-trailers
Type DS 2000

Vehicle connections

3031 200 000

Anti-theft protection

for 2" trailer kingpins

is put over the kingpin and locked, solid steel housing powder coated with signal colour, integral, certificated ABLOY® lock cylinder, ANTI-drill drilling out protection,
keyed alike and master-key possible

Outer & 215 x 110 mm
Inner & 75 mm
Thickness 5 mm

Scope of supply
key card and 3 ABLOY® PROTEC keys

Order no.
9080 010 067




b
(]
.
e
-
]
Qo
(=]
=
=
]




Body parts

Tarpaulin components ..........ccoceeveeiciievieniee e 446-482
Tarpaulin roof bow components...........cccceceervieneennnn. 483-487
SldiNG rOOfS ...ttt 488—-497
Fold, slide and insert stanchions and accessories....... 498-505
Vehicle construction profiles...........ccoooeeiiiiiiiiiiceee 506
Tail board profiles ..., 507-517
Tailboard CIOSUIES.........cccveriieiireeee e 518-533
Tail lift COMPONENtS......ccocviriiiiieee e 534-538
Coated plywood boards...........cccceeriieerierieeiieeee e 539
Box body NiNges ........ovoriiiie e 540
Box body ClOSUres .........cceviiiieie e 541-543
Box body S€als ........ccoocviiiiiiii e 544-546
Box body accessories.......ccoovviiiiiiieiinie e 547, 548
GaS SPIINGS -veeeveereeriii ettt 549-551

| 445

DOOF SEAYS...cceeieiieieie et 554-559
Ramp bumper and protection profiles...........ccccceeeueene. 560-566
Edge protection profiles........coovceveiiie i 567
Tipper COMPONENTS........cverieeeiiieeeiee e 568-570
Tipper fastenings .......cccoevrciene i 571-573
Support legs for swap Systems.........ccccceeveercreeneennens 574-581
Swing arms and COMPONENtS .......cccevreeerreerreeneennens 582, 583
Anti-theft deviCes ..o, 584-586
Container teChnology.......cccueeierriieeiir e 587-599
Spare parts for cooling UNitS.........cccoeveevirceeriniecieeens 600-605
GGVS/ADR protection equipment .........ccooceeeiiieeiiien e 606
Warning panels..........cceoeerieiieeiee e 607-616




Body parts

446 | Tarpaulin components

Round eyelet

DIN 7332

Height Inner @ Material Surface Order no,|
7,8 mm 12 mm steel galvanised 9630 001 155
8,4 mm 14 mm steel galvanised 9630 001 290
8,8 mm 16 mm steel galvanised 9630 011 601
9,4 mm 20 mm steel galvanised 9630 001 300
11,3 mm 25 mm steel galvanised 9639 000 001
13 mm 40 mm steel galvanised 9630 000 210
13 mm 40 mm Nirosta 9630 001 180
13,1 mm 36 mm steel galvanised 9630 000 620

Accessories

Description Order no,|

Washer, Height 1,5 mm, Inner & 25 mm, Outer & 48,6 mm 9630 001 000
Washer, Height 1,5 mm, Inner @ 36 mm, Outer & 56,3 mm 9639 000 003
Washer, Height 1,5 mm, Inner & 40 mm, Outer & 65 mm 9630 000 460
Round eyelet e
DIN 7332 Y
Material brass ‘o ﬁ

) 1
Height Inner & Order no| | J/& —
8,4 mm 14 mm 9630 000 605 ’ F/
11,3 mm 25 mm 9630 000 615 Q_:‘:’

13 mm 40 mm 9630 000 625

Accessories

Description Order no,|

Washer, Height 1,5 mm, Inner & 25 mm, Outer & 48,6 mm 9630 001 000
Washer, Height 1,5 mm, Inner & 40 mm, Outer & 65 mm 9630 000 460

www.europart.net




Oval eyelet

Interior length 42 mm
Interior width 22 mm
Interior height 13 mm
Material steel
Surface galvanised

Order no.
9630 000 220

Accessories

Description Order no.
Washer, 42 x 22 x 1,5 mm 9630 000 650
Strips, 180 x 25 mm 9630 001 070

Oval eyelet

Material  brass

Length Width Height Order no.
17 mm 11 mm 8 mm 9630 000 630
42 mm 22 mm 13 mm 9630 000 450

Oval eyelet

Length 22,5 mm
Width 13,5 mm
Height 9 mm
Material  brass
Surface nickel-plated

Order no.
9081 022 212

Slot loop

Length 40 mm
Width 10 mm
Height 10,3 mm
Form oval
Surface galvanised

Order no.
9630 000 635

Slot loop

Version narrow
Length 38 mm

Width 8 mm
Height 10,3 mm
Form rectangular

Surface galvanised

Order no.
9630 001 295

Tarpaulin components | 447

Body parts



Body parts

448 | Tarpaulin components

Hoop cramp

for round eye 36/40 mm and oval eye 42 x 22 mm
Overall length 71 mm

Width 20 mm

Distance between holes 51 mm

Interior height Interior width Surface Order no.|
21 mm 21 mm galvanised 9630 000 655
25 mm 21 mm galvanised 9630 000 660
30 mm 21 mm galvanised 9081 314 460
30 mm 21 mm Nirosta 9630 000 035
38 mm 21 mm galvanised 9630 000 320
45 mm 21 mm galvanised 9639 000 005
55 mm 21 mm galvanised 9630 000 665
30 mm 26 mm galvanised 9639 000 007
Hoop cramp

for round eye 36/40 mm and oval eye 42 x 22 mm

Version with 4 rivet holes

Overall length 65 mm

Width 40 mm

Interior width 20 mm

Distance between holes 51 mm

Surface galvanised

Interior height Order no,|

25 mm 9630 000 670

30 mm 9630 000 290

Hoop cramp

for 36/40 mm round eye and 42 x 22 mm oval eye a—

Version with square plate !(

Overall length 40 mm

Width 40 mm

Interior width 20 mm

Interior height 30 mm

Distance between holes 26 mm

Surface galvanised

Order no.
9630 000 340

Hoop cramp

for round eye 36/40 mm and oval eye 42 x 22 mm
Version foldable

Overall length 72 mm

Width 22 mm

Interior width 20 mm

Distance between holes 51 mm

Surface galvanised

complies with customs regulations

25 mm 9630 000 685
37 mm 9630 000 010
45 mm 9630 000 020
55 mm 9630 000 690

www.europart.net




Tarpaulin components | 449

Hoop cramp

for round eye 36/40 mm and oval eye 42 x 22 mm
Version foldable, with welded-on counterplate

Overall length 45 mm

Width 21 mm

Interior width 20 mm

Distance between holes 28 mm

Surface galvanised

complies with customs regulations

Interior height Order no,|

25 mm 9081 315 030

37 mm 9630 000 695

45 mm 9630 000 440
@
)
a

Hoop cramp g

for round eye 36/40 mm and oval eye 42 x 22 mm @

Version foldable

Overall length 45 mm

Width 20 mm

Interior width 20 mm

Distance between holes 28 mm

Surface galvanised

does not comply with customs regulations

Interior height Order no,|

37 mm 9081 313 780
45 mm 9081 313 300
55 mm 9081 314 430
Hoop cramp

for round eye 40 mm and oval eye 42 x 22 mm

Overall length 76 mm

Width 25 mm

Interior width 28 mm

Interior height 30 mm

Distance between holes 55 mm

Surface galvanised

9630 001 156

Flat cramp

for oval eye 42 x 22 mm
Overall length 78 mm

Hoop width 28 mm

Height 18 mm
Distance between holes 57 mm
Surface hot-galvanised

9630 000 070

EURO\WV
S RS




Body parts

450 | Tarpaulin components

Belt cramp

for slotted eye 27 x 8 mm and 27 x 7 mm

Width

Interior width

Distance between holes
Surface

15 mm
16 mm AL
34 mm i
galvanised

i s = .
Height Order no.| — e

11 mm 9630 000 060 o
15 mm 9630 000 055
17 mm 9630 000 056
Belt cramp

for slotted eye 38 x 8 mm

Version medium size

Width 15 mm

Interior width 22 mm

Height 15 mm

Overall length 61 mm

Distance between holes 46 mm

Surface galvanised

9630 001 170

Belt cramp

for slotted eye 38 x 8 mm and 40 mm

Width 15 mm

Interior width 26 mm

Distance between holes 51 mm

Surface galvanised !

ﬂ -
- -

16 mm 9630 000 040 el

20 mm 9630 000 061 —

25 mm 9630 000 050

30 mm 9630 000 092

35 mm 9630 000 093

Belt cramp

complies with customs regulations

Version foldable

Overall length 72 mm

Width 20 mm

Interior width 20 mm

Height 25 mm

Distance between holes 51 mm

Surface galvanised

9630 001 201

www.europart.net




Screw closure
for oval eye 42 x 22 mm

Version with Nirosta spring
Length 66 mm
Width 15 mm
Height 17 mm
Distance between holes 51 mm
Surface galvanised
9630 000 080
Screw closure
for oval eye 42 x 22 mm
Version foldable, with Nirosta spring
Length 66 mm
Width 15 mm
Height 21 mm
Distance between holes 51 mm
Surface galvanised
9630 000 081
Screw closure
for oval eye 42 x 22 mm
Length 70 mm
Width 34 mm
Height 13 mm
Distance between holes 53 mm
Colour grey
Material polyamide
9630 000 705

Screw closure
for oval eye 22.5 x 12,5 mm

Length 41 mm
Width 12,5 mm
Height 11 mm
Distance between holes 30,5 mm
Material brass

9630 001 220

Tarpaulin components | 451

Body parts



452 | Tarpaulin components

Screw closure
for oval eye 17 x 11 mm

Length 35 mm
Width 13 mm
Height 8 mm
Distance between holes 23,5 mm
Material brass
Surface nickel-plated

Order no.
9630 001 335

2 Screw closure

IS

o for oval eye 17 x 11 mm

8 Length 35 mm

m Width 13 mm
Distance between holes 23,5 mm
Material brass
Height Order no.
8 mm 9630 000 710
11 mm 9639 000 009

Tarpaulin hook .

Version reinforced, with rounded-off edges
Length 66 mm
Width 20 mm
Distance between holes 20 mm
Material plastic

Application range
for skid fastener

Colour Order no.
grey 9630 000 250
white 9630 001 190

Accessories

Description Order no.|
Rivet base, white, 36 x 16 x 12 mm, Distance between holes 20 mm 9630 000 755
Rivet base, white, 67 x 16 x 10 mm, Distance between holes 51 mm 9630 001 205

Tarpaulin hook

Version closed shape
Colour white

Length 62 mm
Width 20 mm
Distance between holes 20 mm
Material plastic

Order no.
9630 001 101

www.europart.net




Tarpaulin components | 453

Tarpaulin hook

Version  punched
Length 50 mm
Width 39 mm
Surface galvanised

9630 000 730
Tarpaulin hook
Surface  hot-galvanised
@
)
a
>
Version Length Width Order no. §
small 50 mm 40 mm 9630 000 090
large 55 mm 45 mm 9081 311 260

Tarpaulin hook

Length 39 mm
Width 47 mm
Distance between holes 34 mm
Surface galvanised

Order no.
9639 000 011

Tarpaulin hook

Length 50 mm
Width 41 mm
%] 18 mm
Surface  hot-galvanised

Order no.
9630 001 065

Tarpaulin hook

Colour  grey

Length 45 mm
Width 45 mm
Material  plastic

Order no.
9630 000 530




Body parts

454 | Tarpaulin components

Tarpaulin hook

Version for welding on
Overall length 82 mm

%) 8 mm
Surface bright

Order no,|
9081 413 450

Flat hook

Distance between holes 20 mm

Length Width Thickness Surface Order no.
55 mm 13 mm 3 mm galvanised 9634 032 001
68 mm 15 mm 2,5 mm galvanised 9630 000 420
68 mm 15 mm 2,5 mm hot-galvanised 9630 000 725
74 mm 15 mm 2 mm galvanised 9639 000 013

Bracing hook

Length 65 mm
Width 20,5 mm
Distance between holes 45 mm
Surface galvanised

Order no.
9634 114 501

Ring hook

Length 49 mm
Width 45 mm
18 mm
Material  plastic

Q

Order no.
9630 000 300

Surface  hot-galvanised

9630 000 310

www.europart.net




S-hook

Surface galvanised

Length %) Thickness Order no.
30 mm 9 mm 3 mm 9630 462 300
40 mm 11 mm 3,8 mm 9630 000 330
45 mm 15 mm 4,2 mm 9630 000 470
60 mm 18 mm 5,7 mm 9630 000 480

Spring hook

Length 46 mm
Hoop width 25 mm
Surface galvanised
%] 12 mm

Tarpaulin components | 455

9630 000 745

Rivet base
Width 16 mm
Colour  white
Material  plastic
Height Distance between holes Order no.
12 mm 20 mm 9630 000 755
10 mm 51 mm 9630 001 205
Rivet base
Material PE

ersion %) Distance between holes Colour Order no,|
1-hole 17,5 mm transparent 9630 000 760
2-hole 20 mm transparent 9630 000 765
2-hole 25 mm grey 9630 000 775
2-hole 34 mm transparent 9630 000 780
2-hole 51 mm transparent 9630 000 785

Rivet base

1-hole

18 mm
beige

belt material

Order no.

9630 505 014

Body parts



Body parts

456 | Tarpaulin components

Hollow rivet

Material ~ steel
Surface  galvanised

The material to be riveted should be 3-5 mm thinner than the length of the hollow rivet.

ersion Length Outer & Order no.
Calott 10 mm 10 mm 9630 000 790
Calott 12 mm 13 mm 9630 000 795
double Calott 10 mm 10 mm 9639 000 023
double Calott 12 mm 13 mm 9639 000 027

Hollow rivet

Length 14 mm
Outer @ 13 mm
Material ~ steel
Surface  galvanised

The material to be riveted should be 3-5 mm thinner than the length of the hollow rivet.

Calott 9630 000 800
double Calott 9632 021 850

Tarpaulin rope
g  8mm

cadmium-free

Length Material Colour Order no.
100 m plastic transparent 9081 311 130
100 m plastic, with nylon insert transparent 9630 000 510
100 m plastic silver 9630 000 120
100 m sisal transparent 9081 314 370
250 m sisal transparent 9630 001 195

Accessories

Description Order no.
Twist clamp, galvanised, & 8 mm 9630 000 885
Twist clamp, galvanised, & 10 mm 9630 000 075

Rope end lock

Surface galvanised

ersion |Length 1%) Fig. Order no.
without simplex hook 57 mm 6 mm 1 9630 001 045
without simplex hook 70 mm 8 mm 1 9630 000 845
without simplex hook 70 mm 10 mm 1 9630 001 310
with simplex hook 90 mm 6 mm 2 9630 000 855
with simplex hook 120 mm 8 mm 2 9630 000 130
with simplex hook 120 mm 9 mm 2 9630 001 235
with simplex hook 120 mm 10 mm 2 9630 000 860

www.europart.net




Tarpaulin components | 457

Simplex hook

Standard DIN 5287
Surface  galvanised

Length 1%) Order no.
40 mm 9 mm 9639 000 017
55 mm 10 mm 9630 000 735

Customs rope

Version  with steel wire TIR

Body parts

Length 1%} Order no.
100 m 8 mm 9630 000 160
250 m 6 mm 9630 000 161

Customs rope

Length 42m
] 8 mm

3003 430 877
Customs rope
@ 6mm
Length Version Order no.
33m 8000 000 233
41m with end stops 8000 000 235

EURO\WV
S RS



Body parts

458 | Tarpaulin components

Rope end lock
Surface galvanised

complies with customs regulations

Length %) Order no,|
58 mm 6 mm 9630 000 865
70 mm 8 mm 9081 314 390

Accessories

Description Order no.
Oval pipe rivet, brass, & 6 mm 9630 000 830
Oval pipe rivet, brass, @ 8 mm 9630 000 835
Pointed rivet, aluminium, Length 15 mm 9081 314 410
Tool set

for cable end

1%} Order no.
6 mm 9630 000 102
8 mm 9630 000 100

Accessories

Description Order no,|
Tip, hardened, for 6 and 8 mm 9630 000 410

Customs tape

TIR

Length 50 m

Thickness 3 mm

Material PVC with fabric reinforcement

Customs number Il B2-Z 1209 - 4/73

idth Order no.
20 mm 9630 000 171
24 mm 9630 000 170

Customs sealing strip

TIR
Length 250 m
Width 9 mm

Colour silver

Order no.
9630 050 000

www.europart.net




Tarpaulin components | 459

Clamp lock

Length 74 mm
Width 25 mm

Application range
for customs seal 24 x 3 mm

9633 602 400
@
)
a
&
Expander rope 8
Length 100 m
cadmium-free
Colour %) Order no,|
grey 8 mm 9630 000 015
green 8 mm 9630 000 875
black 8 mm 9631 200 870
white 10 mm 9630 000 360

Accessories

Plastic wedge, © 6/8 mm 9630 000 880
Twist clamp, galvanised, & 8 mm 9630 000 885
Twist clamp, galvanised, & 10 mm 9630 000 075
Rope clamp, galvanised, © 8 mm 9636 220 801

Expander rope

Length 100 m
Colour  black
%] 6 mm

9630 200 670

EURO\WV
S RS



Body parts

460 | Tarpaulin components

Tension belt

Expander
both ends made up with spiral hooks

Colour blue
%] 9 mm

600 mm 2420 336 073
800 mm 2420 338 073
1000 mm 2420 331 073

Spiral hook
for stretch cord

Version plastic coated
Colour  black

Length Hoop width %] Order no.
74 mm 13 mm 8 mm 9630 000 750
75 mm 16 mm 10 mm 9630 551 000

Spring hook

for stretch cord

Length 72 mm
Hoop width 12 mm
%] 8 mm
Colour black
Material plastic

Order no.|
9630 000 091

Round button

%] 26 mm
Material  plastic

Application range
for stretch cord 6 and 8 mm

Order no.
9630 001 113

Rubber slings

Length 280 mm
Width 40 mm
%] 8 mm
Colour  black
Material  rubber

Order no.
9630 000 500

www.europart.net




Tarpaulin components | 461

Rubber slings

Width 40 mm
%] 10 mm

Length Order no,|
180 mm 9630 000 941
250 mm 9630 000 945

Clamping ring
%] 8 mm
Material rubber

@
)
a
3
Length Order no,| go3
200 mm 9630 000 380
250 mm 9630 000 390
400 mm 9630 000 350

Length 10m
Width 32 mm
%] 10 mm

Colour  black
Material rubber

9630 000 948
Buckle belt
with welded roller buckle
Width 20 mm T 2
Distance between holes 22 mm e % e adlf
Colour beige 5 o
Material plastic
Length Order no,| }
250 mm 9630 000 890 4
350 mm 9630 000 181
500 mm 9630 000 895
600 mm 9630 000 182
Buckle cap
with welded roller buckle
Version with base
Length 85 mm
Width 20 mm
Distance between holes 20 mm
Colour beige
Material plastic

9630 000 200

EURO\WV
S RS



462 | Tarpaulin components

Buckle cap

with welded roller buckle
Version without base
Length 85 mm
Width 25 mm
Distance between holes 25 mm
Colour beige
Material plastic

Order no.
9630 703 254

Strips

£ Widh 25 mm

Q Distance between holes 20 mm

e Colour beige

Q Material plastic

m
Length Order no,|
170 mm 9639 000 047
190 mm 9630 000 905

Belt rivet

Length 15 mm
Head & 11 mm

%) 4 mm
Material ~ aluminium
Standard DIN 674

Order no.
9630 000 825

I b 1
= t
=
Runner
Profile 45
Length 6000 mm
a 8 mm
b 25 mm
h 24 mm
t 1,4 mm
Load capacity 45 kg
Colour silver
Surface Sendzimir galvanised

Application range
for side curtain

Order no,|
9630 001 280

www.europart.net




Tarpaulin components | 463

Runner
Profile 100
Length 6000 mm
a 8 mm
b 30 mm
h 28 mm @
t 1,75 mm )
Load capacity 80 kg g
Surface galvanised 9
m
Order no.|
9081 215 920
1 b 1
< t
a

Runner

Profile 300

Length 6000 mm

a 11 mm

b 40 mm

h 35 mm

t 2,75 mm

Load capacity 100 kg

Surface galvanised

Order no,
9081 215 930




Body parts

464 | Tarpaulin components

Curtain roller
Length 72 mm

uitable for Width Roll & Order no.
Profil 45 19 mm 20 mm 9630 001 255
Profil 100 21 mm 22 mm 9630 001 260

Double roller

Version  with ball bearing F = 200N
Surface galvanised

uitable for Length Width Roll & Order no.
Profil 45 40 mm 19 mm 20 mm 9630 001 265
Profil 100 72 mm 21 mm 22 mm 9630 001 270
Roller
suitable for  Profil 300
Version very strong
Length 116 mm
Width 26 mm
Roll & 28 mm
Surface galvanised

Order no.|
9631 103 001

Steel profile

Version  with adapter for rubber seal
Type 52

Length 7000 mm

Height 50 mm

Surface  galvanised

Order no.
9630 000 505

52

50

Curtain roller

Version with type G slide bearing
Length 120 mm

Width 35 mm

Roll & 37 mm

Distance between holes 29 mm

Surface galvanised

Application range
for steel profile 52

Order no.

9630 000 146

www.europart.net




Curtain roller

Version

Length

Width

Roll &

Thickness

Distance between holes
Surface

Application range
for standard profile

with ball bearing
125 mm

40 mm

37 mm

5mm

28 mm
galvanised

Order no.

9630 001 370

Curtain roller

Length

Width

Roll &

Distance between holes
Surface

Application range
for small profile

120 mm
30 mm

31 mm

28 mm
galvanised

Order no.

9630 001 274

Curtain roller

Length

Width

Roll @

Thickness

Distance between holes
Surface

Application range

121 mm
32 mm

36 mm

4 mm

28 mm
galvanised

for type A, B, C aluminium profiles

Order no
9630 000 999

Double roller

Version one-sided, with ball bearing

Type 162

Width 19 mm
Roll & 32 mm
Thickness 5 mm
Surface galvanised

Order no
9081 344 201

Tarpaulin components | 465

Accessories

Description

Roller, associated M6 x 25 binding head bolts (order number 7771 018 913)

Order no.
7771 026 011

Body parts



Body parts

466 | Tarpaulin components

Tarpaulin roller
for sliding stanchion

Order no. Comparative no.|
7773 713 330 Schmitz 371333
Roller

for platform truck
Version  with tongue

Order no.
9840 030 450

Direct spread

Type 2000

Version with screw adjustment
Length 160 mm

Width 60 mm

Height 20 mm

Distance between holes 28 mm

Order no.
9631 004 820

Tipper safety clamp

Version  with brake, belt and Nirosta flat hook
Length 132 mm

Width 62 mm

Height 20 mm

Material ~ Nirosta

Application range
for truck side plate system

Dekra tested

Order no.
9630 155 120

www.europart.net




Tarpaulin components | 467

Tipper safety clamp
Length 132 mm
Width 62 mm
Height 20 mm
Distance between holes 28 mm
Material Nirosta

Application range
for truck side tarpaulin system

with belt and Nirosta flat hook 9630 001 341
with belt and galvanised wire hook 9630 001 340

Over dead centre tensioner

Length 132 mm %)
Width 62 mm 5
Height 20 mm o
Distance between holes 28 mm )
Material Nirosta gog

Application range
for truck side tarpaulin system

Order no.
9630 054 820

Over dead centre tensioner

Version  with belt and zinc-nickel flat hook
Length 152 mm

Width 57 mm

Height 24 mm

Material  Nirosta

Application range
for truck side tarpaulin system

Order no.
9631 134 908

Over dead centre tensioner

Version with belt and wire hook
Length 155 mm

Width 65 mm

Height 25 mm

Distance between holes 28 mm

Material Nirosta

Application range
for truck side tarpaulin system

Order no.
9633 113 482

Over dead centre tensioner

Version with belt and Nirosta flat hook
Length 175 mm

Width 45 mm

Height 25 mm

Distance between holes 28 mm

Material Nirosta

Application range
for truck side tarpaulin system

Order no.
9630 135 020




Body parts

468 | Tarpaulin components

Spare belt

with flat hook

Length Material Order no.
650 mm Nirosta 9690 226 543
650 mm zinc-nickel 9630 216 508
850 mm galvanised 9603 123 480
Spare belt

with wire hook

Surface galvanised

Length Order no,|

650 mm 9633 120 654
850 mm 9631 204 800
Strap

Load capacity 2600 dAN
Tensile strength 2400 kg

Dimensions 45 x 2,3 mm
Colour black
Material polyester

Order no.
9630 000 502

Counterplate

Length 45 mm
Width 20 mm
Thickness 1,5 mm
Distance between holes 28 mm
Material Nirosta

Order no.
9630 252 820

Counterplate

Length 45 mm
Width 20 mm
Thickness 2mm
Distance between holes 28 mm
Thread M6 x 14
Material Nirosta

Application range
for truck side plate system

Scope of supply
with 2 bolts and 2 nuts

Order no.
9630 000 145

www.europart.net




Tarpaulin components | 469

Tarpaulin clamp ratchet
Type R44

Version  with square adapter 12 x 12 mm
Length 160 mm

Height 40 mm

Width 70 mm

Installation location Order no,|
front left, rear right 9630 114 401
front right, rear left 9630 124 401

EURO\W*
PART
Tarpaulin clamp ratchet

Type R45

Version  with slotted adapter
Length 160 mm

Height 50 mm

Width 70 mm

Body parts

Installation location Order no,|
front left, rear right 9631 134 810
front right, rear left 9631 134 820

Tarpaulin clamp ratchet

Version  with slotted adapter
Length 160 mm

Width 40 mm

Height 70 mm

Installation location Order no.
front left, rear right 9840 905 493
front right, rear left 9840 905 593

Tarpaulin clamp ratchet

Tender

Version with slotted adapter

Installation location  rear

Length 133 mm

Width 37 mm

Height 50 mm

Surface galvanised

Installation side Order no.
left 9089 051 110

right 9089 051 120




Body parts

470 | Tarpaulin components

Tarpaulin clamp ratchet

Tender

Version with square adapter 12 x 12 mm

Installation location  rear

Length 133 mm

Width 36 mm

Height 50 mm

Surface galvanised

Installation side Order no.
left 9089 051 010
right 9089 051 020

Tarpaulin clamp ratchet

Version with @ 25 mm slotted seat

Overall length 290 mm

Width 35 mm

Height 81 mm

%] 25 mm

Material steel

Surface galvanised, dacrotized

Installation side Order no.
left 3002 430 134
right 3002 430 133

Tarpaulin clamp ratchet

Version with 12 x 12 mm square adapter

Overall length 290 mm

Width 35 mm

Height 81 mm

Material steel

Surface galvanised, dacrotized

Installation side Order no,|
left 3002 414 555
right 3002 414 556

Tarpaulin clamp ratchet

Installation location  rear

Length 280 mm

Width 40 mm

Height 66 mm

Material steel

Surface coated

Installation side Order no.
left 4245 815 100
right 4245 815 101

www.europart.net




Tarpaulin clamp ratchet

Installation location ~ front

Installation side Order no. Comparative no.|
left 7771 034 432 Schmitz 1034432
right 7771034 433 Schmitz 1034433

Clamping gear

Version  with square adapter 12 x 12 mm
Width 30 mm

Height 30 mm

Depth 63 mm

Square 10 mm

Surface galvanised

9089 000 050

Clamping gear
for hand crank

Version  with slotted adapter
Width 50 mm
Height 50 mm
Depth 78 mm
Square 14 mm
Surface primed

9089 048 930

Clamping gear
for hand crank

Type 40

Version with slotted entry
Installation side  left/right

Width 38 mm

Height 38 mm

Depth 73 mm

Square 14 mm

Surface galvanised

7809 900 006

Tarpaulin components | 471

Body parts



Body parts

472 | Tarpaulin components

Hand crank
for tightening gear unit

Square 14 mm
Surface galvanised

9840 909 693

Hand crank

Installation side  left/right
Square 10/14 mm
Surface galvanised

9080 000 521

Clamping gear

with crank

Installation location  rear
Material cast iron
Surface chromated

Installation side Order no.

left 8000 004 926
right 8000 004 932

Clamping gear
with crank

Version with square adapter
Installation location  rear

Installation side Order no. Comparative no.|
left 7774 200 930 Schmitz 420093
right 7774 200 920 Schmitz 420092

www.europart.net




Tarpaulin components | 473

Round profile

Length 2700 mm
%] 27 mm
Material ~ aluminium

Application range
for 13 mm tent welt

Order no|
9631 227 300

Round profile

Length 3000 mm
%) 27 mm
Material ~ aluminium

Body parts

Application range
for 13 mm tent welt

Order no|
9631 123 030

Round profile
for side stretch-tarpaulin systems

Length 3300 mm
%] 27 mm
Material ~ aluminium

Application range
for tent piping 13 mm

Order no.
9630 123 330

Accessories

Description Order no.
Adapter, @ 27 mm, top, brass 9080 900 312
Adapter, & 27 mm, bottom, with inner square 12 x 12 mm 9080 900 322
Adapter

for PWP tarp draw-in tube with square fixing

Version with inner square 12 x 12 mm

Installation location  bottom

Length 60 mm

%] 27 mm

Material stainless steel

Order no.
9080 025 355




Body parts

474 | Tarpaulin components

Adapter

for small tarp draw-in tube
Version with slot
Installation location  bottom

Length 60 mm

%] 27 mm

Material Nirosta

Order no|
9631 083 520

Adapter

for small tarpaulin draw-in tube
Version with inner square 12 x 12 mm
Installation location  bottom

Length 60 mm

%] 27 mm

Material brass

Order no.
9630 083 211

Adapter
for small tarpaulin draw-in tube
Installation location  top

Length 60 mm
%) 27 mm
Material brass

Order no.
9630 082 711

Adapter

for aluminium tarpaulin draw-in tube
Version with inner square 12 x 12 mm
Installation location  bottom

Length 55 mm

%) 34 mm

Material brass

Order no|
9633 104 341

Adapter

for aluminium tarp draw-in tube
Type R34

Version with slot V2A

Installation location  bottom

%] 34 mm

Material stainless steel

Order no.

9080 999 210

www.europart.net




Adapter

for aluminium tarpaulin draw-in tube
Version with tip

Installation location  top

Length 120 mm

%) 34 mm

Material brass

Order no|
9631 043 611

Adapter

for aluminium tarpaulin draw-in tube
Version with inner square

Installation location  bottom

Length 55 mm

%] 34 mm

Material Nirosta

Order no.
9631 043 320

Round profile

Length 3115 mm
%) 25 mm

Order no. Comparative no.|
7777 108 140 Schmitz 710814
Adapter

for tarpaulin draw-in tube

Order no. Comparative no.|
7776 428 110 Schmitz 642811
Adapter

for tarpaulin draw-in tube
@ 25mm

Order no. Comparative no.|
7776 453 400 Schmitz 1074432

Tarpaulin components | 475

Body parts



476 | Tarpaulin components

Hook profile

Type AE
Length 3300 mm
Width 19 mm
Height 61 mm
Material ~aluminium

9630 013 330

Hook profile

Type BE

2 Width 20 mm

g Height 70 mm

> Material ~ aluminium

3

[a] Length Order no,|
3000 mm 9631 033 030
3300 mm 9630 033 330
Hook profile

Length 3300 mm
Material ~ aluminium

9840 901 293

www.europart.net




Tarpaulin components | 477

Tarpauling repair set
32-piece
self-adhesive with high bond strength, permanent repair on the spot in minutes

Scope of supply
3 of 300 x 200 mm, 3 of 200 x 200 mm, 4 of 300 x 100 mm, 4 of 200 x 100 mm, 6 of 100 x 100 mm, 6 of 200 x
50 mm, 6 of 100 x 50 mm

This figure corresponds to 1231 700 014

Colour Colour code Order no.|
ivory RAL 1014 1231 700 022
zinc yellow RAL 1018 1231 700 017
gorse yellow RAL 1032 1231 700 025
pure orange RAL 2004 1231 700 024
deep orange RAL 2011 1231 700 021
fire red RAL 3000 1231 700 014
marine blue RAL 5002 1231 700 012
sapphire blue RAL 5003 1231 700 026
gentian blue RAL 5010 1231 700 030
light blue RAL 5012 1231 700 018
cobalt blue RAL 5013 1231 700 027
royal blue RAL 543 1231 700 029
emerald green RAL 6001 1231 700 016
moss green RAL 6005 1231 700 028
yellow-green RAL 6018 1231 700 023
brown-grey RAL 7013 1231 700 020
light grey RAL 7035 1231 700 015
black RAL 9005 1231 700 019
silver RAL 9006 1231 700 013
white RAL 9010 1231 700 011

[}
=
-
©
Q
>
o
o
om



478 | Tarpaulin components

¢ Tarpauling repair set

§ Easy Patch 50, 10-piece

g Scope of supply _ _

fan} 2 of 400 x 50 mm, 3 of 300 x 50 mm, 3 of 200 x 50 mm, 2 of 100 x 50 mm, 1 cutting template, 10 degreasing pads
Colour Colour code Order no.|
ivory RAL 1014 1231 700 043
zinc yellow RAL 1018 1231 700 038
gorse yellow RAL 1032 1231 700 039
pure orange RAL 2004 1231 700 045
deep orange RAL 2011 1231 700 040
fire red RAL 3000 1231 700 036
marine blue RAL 5002 1231 700 032
sapphire blue RAL 5003 1231 700 046
gentian blue RAL 5010 1231 700 050
light blue RAL 5012 1231 700 034
cobalt blue RAL 5013 1231 700 047
royal blue RAL 543 1231 700 049
emerald green RAL 6001 1231 700 041
moss green RAL 6005 1231 700 048
yellow-green RAL 6018 1231 700 044
brown-grey RAL 7013 1231 700 042
light grey RAL 7035 1231 700 033
black RAL 9005 1231 700 037
silver RAL 9006 1231 700 035
white RAL 9010 1231 700 031

www.europart.net




Tarpaulin components | 479

Tarpauling repair set @
Easy Patch 100, 10-piece g
Scope of supply _ _ 'c§
2 of 400 x 100 mm, 3 of 300 x 100 mm, 3 of 200 x 100 mm, 2 of 100 x 100 mm, 1 cutting template, 10 degreasing pads m
Colour Colour code Order no.|
ivory RAL 1014 1231 700 064
zinc yellow RAL 1018 1231 700 059
gorse yellow RAL 1032 1231 700 061
pure orange RAL 2004 1231 700 063
deep orange RAL 2011 1231 700 057
fire red RAL 3000 1231 700 058
marine blue RAL 5002 1231 700 053
sapphire blue RAL 5003 1231 700 066
gentian blue RAL 5010 1231 700 070
light blue RAL 5012 1231 700 054
cobalt blue RAL 5013 1231 700 067
royal blue RAL 543 1231 700 069
emerald green RAL 6001 1231 700 060
moss green RAL 6005 1231 700 068
yellow-green RAL 6018 1231 700 065
brown-grey RAL 7013 1231 700 062
light grey RAL 7035 1231 700 055
black RAL 9005 1231 700 056
silver RAL 9006 1231 700 051
white RAL 9010 1231 700 052




480 | Tarpaulin components

Tarpaulin patches

self-adhesive with high bond strength, permanent repair on the spot in minutes

Colour Colour code |Dimensions Order no.|
ivory RAL 1014 300 x 200 mm 1231 700 085
zinc yellow RAL 1018 300 x 200 mm 1231 700 078
gorse yellow RAL 1032 300 x 200 mm 1231 700 083
2 pure orange RAL 2004 300 x 200 mm 1231 700 082
8 deep orange RAL 2011 300 x 200 mm 1231 700 080
'§ fire red RAL 3000 300 x 200 mm 1231 700 074
o fire red RAL 3000 500 x 210 mm 1231 700 094
marine blue RAL 5002 300 x 200 mm 1231 700 072
marine blue RAL 5002 500 x 210 mm 1231 700 092
sapphire blue RAL 5003 300 x 200 mm 1231 700 086
gentian blue RAL 5010 300 x 200 mm 1231 700 089
light blue RAL 5012 300 x 200 mm 1231 700 076
cobalt blue RAL 5013 300 x 200 mm 1231 700 087
royal blue RAL 543 300 x 200 mm 1231 700 090
emerald green RAL 6001 300 x 200 mm 1231 700 077
emerald green RAL 6001 500 x 210 mm 1231 700 096
moss green RAL 6005 300 x 200 mm 1231 700 088
yellow-green RAL 6018 300 x 200 mm 1231 700 084
brown-grey RAL 7013 300 x 200 mm 1231 700 081
light grey RAL 7035 300 x 200 mm 1231 700 075
light grey RAL 7035 500 x 210 mm 1231 700 095
black RAL 9005 300 x 200 mm 1231 700 079
silver RAL 9006 300 x 200 mm 1231 700 073
silver RAL 9006 500 x 210 mm 1231 700 093
white RAL 9010 300 x 200 mm 1231 700 071
white RAL 9010 500 x 210 mm 1231 700 091

Hand welder
without nozzle

Voltage 230V
Power 1600 W

9630 130 000

www.europart.net




Tarpaulin components | 481

Wide slot nozzle
for hand welder

Length Order no,|

20 mm 9630 001 149
40 mm 9630 001 150

Pressure roller

with wooden grip

Application range
for processing tarpaulins

Body parts

ersion Width Order no.

with ball bearing, single-arm 40 mm 9630 001 140
suitable for customs seal 9 mm 2 9630 000 105

Drive-in die

round

10 mm 9630 001 158
12 mm 9630 001 160
14 mm 9630 001 075
16 mm 9635 001 160
20 mm 9630 001 305
25 mm 9630 000 095
36 mm 9639 000 051
40 mm 9630 000 240

Mortice chisel

round

5mm 9630 001 350
6 mm 9630 001 355
8 mm 9630 001 360
10 mm 9630 001 365
12 mm 9630 001 165
14 mm 9630 001 348
16 mm 9630 001 346
36 mm 9639 000 053

40 mm 9630 001 110




Body parts

482 | Tarpaulin components

Drive-in die

oval

Length Width Order no.
22,5 mm 13,5 mm 9630 052 200
42 mm 22 mm 9630 000 260

Mortice chisel

oval

Length Width Order no.
22,5 mm 13,5 mm 9630 062 200
40 mm 10 mm 9639 000 055
42 mm 22 mm 9630 000 270

Rivet header
for solid rivets

N
o
3
3

Order no,|
9630 000 540

Box spanner socket

Length 165 mm
Surface galvanised

Order no.
9630 000 965

www.europart.net



Tarpaulin roof bow components | 483

Plug-in board

Version planed and rounded edges
Length 3600 mm

Height 96 mm

Thickness 28 mm

Material wood

Order no.
9199 970 020

Plug-in board

Version rounded edges
Length 4800 mm %
Height 111 mm s
Thickness 25,5 mm >
Material wood ISt
m
9199 970 097
Plug-in board
Material aluminium
Overall height 100 mm
idth Length Order no.
25 mm 2500 mm 9086 210 451
25 mm 6000 mm 9086 210 450
30 mm 8000 mm 9086 110 410

Pull rod
Version adjustable (1,45-2,25 m)

Application range
for fitting and removal of push-in slats

Order no.
9080 251 180




Body parts

484 | Tarpaulin roof bow components

Slip-in bag
for slat board

Version  single, open
Surface untreated

b c t Order no.|
80 mm 80 mm 25 mm 2,5mm 9081 312 250
110 mm 80 mm 25 mm 2,5 mm 9081 312 240
80 mm 110 mm 28 mm 2,5 mm 9081 312 220

Slip-in bag
for slat board

Version  single, rear closed
Surface untreated

b c t Order no,|
50 mm 110 mm 25 mm 2,5 mm 9081 312 310
50 mm 110 mm 28 mm 2,5 mm 9081 312 300
100 mm 100 mm 30 mm 2,5 mm 9081 313 370
Slip-in bag
for slat board
Version  double, over corner c 28 mm
Surface untreated t 2,5 mm
a 100 mm
b 110 mm

9081 312 350

www.europart.net




Slip-in bag
for Curtainsider middle stanchion Variomaster 901, Code XL

Height 120 mm
Depth 60 mm
Surface EPD coated
Order no.

9089 012 000

Lath store
for Curtainsider middle stanchion Variomaster 901, Code XL

Height 463 mm
Depth 60 mm
Surface EPD coated
Order no.
9089 011 000

Body parts

Lath store

Type 910.5
Length 600 mm
Depth 60 mm
Surface coated

9080 910 500
Tarpaulin tube
Surface galvanised
Rod length %) Order no.
6300 mm 50 x 1,5 mm 9085 610 010
7300 mm 50 x 1,5 mm 9085 610 011
6300 mm 60 x 1,2 mm 9085 610 020
7300 mm 60 x 1,2 mm 9085 610 021
Tarpauling tube bracket
Version  single
Surface untreated
suitable for Dimensions Order no.
tarpaulin tube diameter 50 mm 25x 100 mm 9081 313 090
tarpaulin tube diameter 60 mm 30 x 125 mm 9081 312 020

Tarpauling tube bracket

Version single
Overall length 120 mm
Width 50 mm
Height 53 mm
Surface untreated

Order no.
9081 312 040

Tarpaulin roof bow components | 485




Body parts

486 | Tarpaulin roof bow components

18 150
e

Tarpauling tube bracket

Version 